
Sl Name of the Voluntary 

Wheather

No. of 

functiona

l

No. orgn.with complete address Vol. Orgn. creches

along with authorized Signatory office is Rural Urban/Semi urban

contact No. & email id situated in 

Rural/Urban

Semi-urban

1 2 3 3 4 6

1 Srimanta Sankar Mission 12 Urban 12 1. Kakoti Ronghang Gaon, 

Panigaon Chariali, P.O. Pani- P.O. Rongkhelan, 

gaon, Disst. Nagaon. Dist. Karbi Anglong,

Sri Balladev Sarma Sri Bimal Baglari, house 

Ph.No. 9435061686 2. Mithipong Dillaji.

P.O. Gongkhelan, Karbi

Anglong, Nibanghi Fonglongsa

3. Pub Hatipara Amjarani

P.O. Pandighat,Samarsing

Gor house owner.

4.Jamuna Japongthan

P.O. Pandilghat

Mansing Gora, House owner

5. Rangkimigaon

PO-Ok-Kereng,

own house

6. Rangdalingaon

PO-Dillai, 

Janendra Engti,H/owner

7. Sarahajan Langsangti

State Wise, Centre Wise & District Wise Location of Functional Creches Under BAJSS
State : Assam

Complete address of location of functional Creches



PO-Sarahajan

C/o Sarthe House

8. Tenglijan Neparpoty

Kacharigaon,Po-Tenglijan

C/o Aniil Mech, H/owner

9.  Gondabill

P.O. Tumpreng

Niranjan Sorangsa,house owner

Karbi Anglong

10. Taradubi Chikamara

P.O. Taradubi, Minu Teronpi,

house owner,Karbi Anglong

11. Deramukh

P.O. Deramukh,Community

house.

12. Klengdun 

Terongaon, PO_Dankamokam

C/o Rupsing Kro,House owne

2 Sadou Asom Gramya Puthibharal 36 Urban 36 1. Singrijan Gadadhing

Santha, Teliapatty, Chandmari Rd. PO-Binduguri

PO-Haibargaon, Dist-Nagaon C/o Dilip Saura, H/owner

Sri Balladev Sarma Dist-Sonitpur

Ph.No. 9435061686 2. Singrijan Panbari

PO-Binduguri

C/o Jagnu Sawara

Dist-Sonitpur

3. Patidai Bherela

PO- Garubandha

C/o Tapan Deka,H/owner

4. Bherbheri

PO- Nepalibasti

C/o Bijoy Tirki

5. 1 No. Dhanmara



PO- Garubandha

C/o Siva Mandir

6. 2 No. Dhanmara

PO- Garubandha

C/o Sanika Tuti, H/owner

7. Mekahi PO-Mekahi

C/o Rohit Bodo, H/owner

8. Ghoramari

P.O. Ghoramari, Bikram

Hazarika, house owner,

Sonitpur

9. Napam

P.O. Tezpur, Krishna Haloi,

house owner

10.Rowmari

P.O. Mansiri,Mahila Sangha

Sonitpur.

11. Kalibari

P.O. Tezpur, Own house

12. New Kalibari

P.O. Tezpur

own house

13. Thelamara

P.O. Thelamara,Khagen Kuch

house owner

14. Balichapari

P.O. Balipara, 

C/o Benudhar Kakati

15.Barbil

PO-Balipara

C/o Dimbeswar Haloi

16. Tupia, PO-Jamugurihat

own house



17.  Dhekipaluabengaligaon

PO-Garubandha

own house

18. Bokagaon appar

PO- appar kacharigaon

own house

19. Bessaria

PO- Bessaria, Club Hall

20. Dhekipaluagorbasti

Po-Garubandha

C/o Biju Das, H/owner

21. Punkhaguri

Po- Bandarmari

C/I Deven Dherang

22. Misamari

PO-Jiagabharu

C/o Manuram Das

1.23. Rangapara

PO-Jiagabharu

C/o Jiten Patar

24. Dighaljuli

PO-Dighaljuli

own house

25. Mowamari

PO-Binduguri

C/o Bhakat Kalita

26. Jiagabharu

Po- Jiagabharu

C/o Mahant Koch

27. Madhupur Hakama

PO-Panpur

C/o Arun Mura

28. Kuchua chuburi



Po- Itakhola

C/o Brajen Orang

29. Bhalukmari

PO-Bhalukmari

C/o Rinku Sutradhar

30. Bahbari Santipur

Po- Jamugurihat

C/o Dulan Das

31. Khanamukh

PO-N K Patgaon

C/o Arjun Chetty

32. Jhariyabasti

PO-Nepalibasti

C/o Prasanta Saikia

33. Lachitnagar

PO- Mangaldoi

C/o Jogen Saharia

Dist-Darrang

34. Bengabora

P.O. Outala, Dilip Deka , house

owner, Darrang.

35. Bechimari

P.O. Outala, own house,

Darrang

36. Bechimari

P.O. Outala, Utpal Saikia,

house owner, Darrang

Since 2008-09:



 

STATE WISE, DISTRICT WISE & CENTRE WISE LOCATION OF FUNCTIONAL CRECHES UNDER BHARTIYA ADIMJATI SEVAK 

SANGH (BAJSS-CRECHES) 

 

State : Andhra Pradesh  

Sl. 
No
. 

Name of the Voluntary 
Organisation and 

Complete 
Address alongwith 

Authorised 
Signatory contact 

number and 
Email id 

Whether voluntary 
organization office is 
situated in 
Rural/Urban/Semi-Urban 

No. of functional creches  
Complete address of location of functional creches 
 

                       Rural       Urban/Semi-Urban 

1 2 3 4 5 6 
 

1. 
 
 
 
 
 

Andhra Rastra Adima Jati 
Seva Sangam                    
37-4-9A,Badavapeta, 
Venkateswarapuram 
post,Vijayawada, 520010.  
Ch.Janaki Rama Rao     
9347910578 
M.Ravi Raju         
9490334272 
 

                          74  1. Jaggapeta-1,Mettaguda,  ST 
Colony,Jaggayapeta post, Krishna 
Dist 
Starting date :1 -12-2011 

     2. Jaggapeta-2Mettaguda, ST 
Colony,Jaggayapeta post, Krishna 
Dist 
Starting date :1 -12-2011 

    3. Kollikulla ST Colony,Kollikulla 
Penuganchiprolu mandal Krishna Dist 

Starting date :1 -12-2011 

 

    4. Konayapalem ST Colony,Konayapalem 
Chandarlapadu mandal Krishna Dist 

 



Starting date :1 -12-2011 
     5.. Nandigama-1 Sainagar, 

Nadigama mandal, Krishna Dist 
Starting date :1 -12-2011 

     6..Nandigama-2 Sainagar, 
Nandigama mandal,Krishna Dist 

Starting date :1 -12-2011 

     7..Nandigama-3 
DVColony,Nandigama 
mandal,Krishna Dist 

Starting date :1 -12-2011 
     8..Nandigama-4 

DVColony,Nandigama 
mandal,Krishna Dist 

Starting date :1 -12-2011 
     9..Nandigama -5 Janaki Ramaroa 

colony Nandigama, Krishna Dist 
Starting date :1 -12-2011 

     10..Sc colony,Rudravara 
NandigamaMandal Krishna Dist 
Starting date :1 -12-2011 

     11..KanchikacherlColoKanchikach
erla post Krishna Dist 

Starting date :1 -12-2011 

     12..Kanchikacherla-2 ST Colony,        
Kanchikacharla post Krishna Dist 

Starting date :1 -12-2011 

     13.Mulapadu BC Colony, 
Ibramhinpatnam Mandal,Krishna 

Dist 
Starting date :1 -12-2011 

     14.Ibrahimpatnam,ST 
.Colony,Ibrahimpatnam 

Mandal,Krishna Dist 
Starting date :1 -12-2011 

     15..Kondapalli-1,ST Colony, Khilla 



Road, Ibrahimpatnam 
mandal,Krishna Dist 
Starting date :1 -12-2011 

     16..Kondapalli-2,ST Colony, Near 
Boys high School, Krishna Dist 
Starting date :1 -12-2011 

     17..KondapalSColony,Ibrahimpatn
am mandal Krishna Dist 
Starting date :1 -12-2011 

     18..Payakapuram.StcolonVijayawa
da ,Krishna Dist., 

Starting date :1 -12-2011 

    19..Chevuturu,ST Colony G.konduru 
mandal, Krishna Dist 

Starting date :1 -12-2011 

 

     20.Kankipadu,  kankipadu mandal, 
Krishna  Dist 

Starting date :1 -12-2011 

     21.Gudivada, NTR traibal Colony, 
Krishna Dist 
Starting date :1 -12-2011 

    22..Yedannapudi,(machilipatnam) 2-
70,5th ward,movvamandal,Krishna 
Starting date :1 -12-2011 

 

    23.Inampudi(Nidumolu) , Drno:4-
69,Pamidimukkala Mandal, Krishna Dist 
Starting date :1 -12-2011 

 

     24..Rajarajeswaripeta, ST Colony, 
Vijayawada Urban,Krishna Dist 
Starting date :1 -12-2011 

    25..Mantada, ST Colony, Pamarru mandal, 
Krishna Dist 
Starting date :1 -12-2011 

 

     26.    D.No                        
128,Syamalapuram,1st ward 
Pamarru,Krishna Dist 



Starting date :1 -12-2011 
     27..Katuru, ST Colony, near Govt 

Hospital,Vuyyuru mandal, Krishna Dist 
Starting date :1 -12-2011 

     28..Mr.Apparao 
colony,Nuzuvid,Krishna Dist 
Starting date :1 -12-2011 

    29..Adaviravulapadu, 
ST,Colony,Nandigama mandal,Krishna Dist 
Starting date :1 -12-2011 

 

     30.   .Vissannapeta, ST,Colony     
Vissannapeta mandal Krishna Dist 

Starting date :1 -12-2011 
     31.Mylavaram, ST Colony Mylavaram 

mandal Krishna Dist 
Starting date :1 -12-2011 

     32.G.Konduru, ST Colony Mylavaram 
mandal Krishna Dist 
Starting date :1 -12-2011 
 

 

     33..Balajinagar,Krishnalanka 
1,Vijayawada,Krishna Dist 
Starting date :1 -12-2011 

     34.Ranigari Thota,Bc-
Colony,Krishnalanka-2 

Vijayawada,Krishna Dist 
Starting date :1 -12-2011 

     35..Payakapuram, ST ColonyLBS 
nagar,Vijayawada Krishna Dist 

Starting date :1 -12-2011 
             35               08 27 

 GUNTUR 
DISTRICT 

   36..Kothapeta  

Guntur,Guntur Dist 

Starting date :1 -12-2011 



     37..Takkalapadu,ST Colony 

Mangalagiri mandal Guntur Dist 

Starting date :1 -12-2011 

     38.Chenchu Colony 
Nallacheruvukatta,Guntur 

Collectorate Po,Guntur Dist 

Starting date :1 -12-2011 

     39..Amaravathi, ST Colony 
Amaravathi mandal Guntur Dist. 

 Starting date :1 -12-2011 

    40..Bhiminenivaripalem 

ST Colony, Mandikonduru mandal, Guntur 

Dist 

Starting date :1 -12-2011 

 

     41.Sattenapalli, near peroji 

mandir,7th ward Guntur Dist 

Starting date :1 -12-2011 

    42..Madala, ST Colony Near water tank 
Guntur Dist 

Starting date :1 -12-2011 

 

    43.Yalamanda, Srinivasa ST Colony, 

Narsaraopet mandal, Guntur Dist 

Starting date :1 -12-2011 

 

     44.Narsaraopet, ST Colony 
Vinukonda Road Guntur Dist 

Starting date :1 -12-2011 

    45.Yadlapadu ST Colony Yadlapadu Post 

Guntur Dist 

Starting date :1 -12-2011 

 

     46..Chilakaluripeta-1, Santhi 

nagar,ST Colony Kotappakonda road, 

Guntur Dist 

Starting date :1 -12-2011 

     47..Chilakaluripeta-2, Santhi 
nagar,ST Colony Kotappakonda road, 



Guntur Dist 

Starting date :1 -12-2011 

     48.Chilakaluripeta-3, NTR nagar, 

Narsaraopeta road, Guntur Dist 

Starting date :1 -12-2011 

     49..Chilakaluripeta-4, NTR nagar, 

Narsaraopeta road, Guntur Dist 

Starting date :1 -12-2011 

    50.Chinna Nandigama, ST 
Colony,Satenapalli mandal,Guntur Dist 

Starting date :1 -12-2011 

 

     51.Chinaravuru, ST Colony 

Tenali,near water tank Guntur Dist 

Starting date :1 -12-2011 

     52.Ramalingeswarapet-1Tenal Guntur 

Dist. Starting date :1 -12-2011 

     543.RamalingeswarapetBC-

Colony,Tenali Guntur Dist 

Starting date :1 -12-2011 

     54..Balagi Nagar ST Colony, Tenali 
Guntur Dist 

Starting date :1 -12-2011 

     55..Jagadaguntapalem ST 

Colony,Tenali Guntur Dist 

Starting date :1 -12-2011 

     56..Sultanabad ST Colony,Marispet, 
Tenali, Guntur Dist 

Starting date :1 -12-2011 

     57..Kolluru ST Colony, Kolluru 

mandal, Guntur Dist 

Starting date :1 -12-2011 

     58..Nallamothuvaripalem ST 
Colony,Karlapalem mandal, Guntur 

Dist 

Starting date :1 -12-2011 



                      23 05 18 

 NELLORE 
DISTRICT 
 

  59..Southrajupalem ST Colony,Nellore 

rural mandal, Nellore Dist 

Starting date :1 -12-2011 

 

    60..Rajagopalapuram Kondlapudi,Nellore 

rural mandal,Nellore Dist 

Starting date :1 -12-2011 

 

    61..Kondareddy Dibba ST Colony,Nellore 
rural mandal,Nellore Dist 

Starting date :1 -12-2011 

 

    62..Tippa Girijana Colony Kovuru mandal 

Nellore Dist 

Starting date :1 -12-2011 

 

    63.Mallikarjunapuram,ST 
Colony,Totapalli, Gudur mandal,Nellore 

Dist 

Starting date :1 -12-2011 

 

    64.Leguntapadu ST Colony,Kovuru 
mandal,Nellore Dist 

Starting date :1 -12-2011 

 

    65.Deenadayalnagar ST Colony,Nellore 

Rural mandal,Nellore Dist 

Starting date :1 -12-
201166.Deenadayalnagar ST 

Colony,Nellore Rural 

 

    66.Pedacherukuru ST Colony,Nellore rural 

mandal,Nellore Dist 

Starting date :1 -12-2011 

 

    67..Penakakanakamma Girijana 
Colony,Nellore Rural mandal,Nellore Dist 

Starting date :1 -12-2011 

 

     68.Fathekhanpet Extn Pragathi nagar, 

Vedayapalem,Nellore Dist 

Starting date :1 -12-2011 



     69..Champalammagunta 

Jyothinagar,Vedayapalem Nellore 
Dist 

Starting date :1 -12-2011 

    70..Champalammagunta Jyothi 

nagar,Vedayapalem Nellore Dist 

Starting date :1 -12-2011 

 

    71..Ramudupalem, SC Colony, Indukurpet 
mandal,Nellore Dist 

Starting date :1 -12-2011 

 

    72..Narsapuram Extn Komarika ST Colony, 

Indukurpet mandal, Nellore Dist 

Starting date :1 -12-2011 

 

    73.T.V.Kandriga, Gangapatnam, ST 
Colony,Indukurpet mandal,Nellore Dist 

Starting date :1 -12-2011 

 

    74. Koruturu BC Colony,Indukurpet 

mandal, Nellore Dist 

Starting date :1 -12-2011 

 

                          16              14 2 
  Grand Total:                74           27 47 
2 WEST GODAVARI DIST: 

Rani Mata Durgawati 
National Institute of 
Indigenous Tribal 
Development, Reg. No. 
84/2005, Village: 
Mankapur, Post & Mdl. 
Gudihatnoor, Dist. 
Adilabad Telangana 
(Andhra Pradesh) PIN 
504308 
M.G. Gawande 
Chief Functionary  
Mob: 09440066926 
08566960429 

  Kandrikagudem 
PO: Buttiyagudem 
Dist. West Godavari 
Andhra Pradesh State 
Dt. 01-12-2012 

 

    - K. Bottappagudem 



PO: & mdl. Buttiyagudem 
Dist. West Godavari 
Andhra Pradesh State 

Dt. 01-12-2012 
    Kamasaliguda 

PO: & Mdl. Buttiyagudem 
Dist. West Godavari 
Andhra Pradesh State 
Dt. 01-12-2012 
 
 
 

 

    N R Palem 
PO: & Mdl. Buttiyagudem 
Dist. West Godavari 
Andhra Pradesh State 
Dt. 01-12-2012 

 

    Kapawaram 
PO: & Mdl. Buttiyagudem 
Dist. West Godavari 
Andhra Pradesh State 
Dt. 01-12-2012 

 

                     05     04 01 

 ANANTHAPUR DIST:                       03  Mallapalli  
PO: Mallapalli 
Mdl. Gorantla 
Dist. Anantapur 
Andhra Pradesh State 

Dt. 01-12-2012 

    Katepally 
PO: Mallapalli 
Mdl. Gorantla 
Dist. Anantapur 
Andhra Pradesh State 
Dt. 01-12-2012 
 

 



    Cholasamudram 
PO: Cholasamudram 
Mdl. Lepakshi 
Dist. Anantapur 
Andhra Pradesh State 
Dt. 01-12-2012 

 

    Total                  03    02 01 

 Nellore District                   05 Mahipadu 
PO, Mdl. & Dist. Nellore 
Andhra Pradesh State 
Dt. 01-12-2012 
 

 

    Cherukunta 
PO, Mdl. & Dist. Nellor 
Andhra Pradesh State 
Dt. 01-12-2012 

 

    Lekkunta ST Colony  
PO, Mdl. & Dist. Nellor 
Andhra Pradesh State 
Dt. 01-12-2012 

 

                  03         03 Nil 

 KRISHNA DISTRICT  16 Badavapet-1, 4th lane, 
Venkateswarapuram Po, Vijayawada-

10,Krishna Dist 
1-10-2013 

 

    Krishnalanka-1 
Ranigarithota,VijayawadKrishna Dist 

1-10-2013 
 

 

    Krishnalanka-2 Ramalingeswara 
NagarVijayawada,Krishna Dist 

1-10-2013 

 

    Badavapet-2, 1st lane Venkateswarapuram 
Po Vijayawada-10, Krishna Dist 

1-10-2013 

 

    Kamayyathopu Indira Nagar Kanuru 
Panchayat Krishna Dist 

1-10-2013 

 

    Kanuru Near panchayat office Krishna Dist  



1-10-2013 

    Prasadampadu, 4-1, Uppara Bazar, 
Prasadampadu, Krishna Dist 

1-10-2013 

 

    Ramavarappadu-1,    3-36, 
Ramaswamystreet, Ramavarappadu post, 
Krishna Dist 

1-10-2013 

 

    Ramavarappadu-2,  5-58/A, Opp:HP Bank 
Ramavarappadu Post Krishna Dist 

1-10-2013 

 

    Gunadala-1, 49-3-23, Gandhiji Colony, 
Gunadala Po,KrishnaDist 

1-10-2013 

 

    Gunadala-2, 49-4-44/1, Karmal Nagar, 
Gunadala Po, Krishna Dist 

1-10-2013 

 

    Enikepadu 8-72, Opp:St. Ann’s School, 
Enikepadu Po Krishna Dist 

1-10-2013 

 

    Madhuranagar 21-13-20/A, Nethaji 
Road,Madhuranagar, Vijayawada,Krishna 
Dist 

1-10-2013 

 

    Mutyalampadu G.V.R Nagar(Devi 
Nagar)Mutyalampadu, Vijayawada,Krishna 

Dist 
1-10-2013 

 

    Ajith Singh nagar Vambey Colony,B-Block 
Ajithsinghnagar, Vijayawada,Krishna Dist 

1-10-2013 

 

    Ajit Singhnagar Vambe colony-
2(surampalli) c- block Vijayawada,Krishna 

Dist 
1-10-2013 

 

 

                     16      16 Nil 

 Prakasham District 

 
                   09 Puchakayala Palli D.No:7-191, 

Puchakayala palli post,Prakasham Dist 
 



1-10-2013 

    Ayanamukkala  D.No:6/199 Ayamamukkala  
Village Dornakal mandal Prakasam Dist 

1-10-2013 

 

     Sundaraiah nagar Sundaraiah Colony 
Markapur,Prakasam Dist 

1-10-2013 

     Rayavaram Rayavaram Po,Markapur 
Prakasam Dist 

1-10-2013 

     Vijaya Talkis Center 
D.No:10/624,Markapur Prakasam Dist 
1-10-2013 

    Pillikunta Thanda Yarragonda palem 
mandal,Prakasam Dist 

1-10-2013 

 

    Suddakurava ThandaUmmadivaram 
PostPullalacheruvu mandal Prakasam Dist 

1-10-2013 

 

    Pullalacheruvu Thanda Pullalacheruvu Po 
& mandal,Prakasam Dist 

1-10-2013 

 

    Bodenaik Thanda Peddi Bommalapuram 
Po Dornakal Mandal Prakasam Dist 

1-10-2013 

 

  Total: 09 06 03 

  Grand Total: 36 32 04 
 
 

4 

Ananthapur dt 
 

Padmavathi Mahila Seva 
Sadan, 
Gowkanapalli, Talupala 
(Vill), 
Ananthpur dt. 

 

                   Rural  06 1)D.No.2/27,Ayya house,P.Basavanapalli, 
Lepakshipalli(m), 
Ananthapur dt. 

 

  
 
 
 

  2)D.No.4/70, H/o. 
K.Venkataramanappa, 
Mamannapalli, 
Lepakshipalli(m), 

 



Ananthapur dt 

  
 
 
 

  D.No.3/29,Chennarayappa, 
Near Mariyamma Temple, 
Sirivaram,Lepashipalli,, 
Ananthapur dt 

 

  
 
 
 

  D.No. 21/5, H/o. Teacher 
House,yarrkottalu,Hindupur, 
Anantapur dt. 

 

     D.No.7/134, H/o. Sriramulu, 
A.Vaddepalli,Hindupur, 
Anantapur dt 

     H/o.G.Gangadharappa, 
H.No.2/23,Gopindevarapalli, 
Sirivaram(P),Lepakshi(M), 
Anantapur dt. 

                          06 04                     02 

5 Prakasam  dt 
Lakshmi  Mahila  mandali, 
Nuthalapadu (V), & Post 
Parchur (M), Prakasam  dt. 

       Rural                        08  Peddi Sangham, Yanadi 
Colony,Ponnur (M), 

    Mentalamma Gudi ,Yanadi 
Colony,Chintalapudi (P),Ponnur 

 

     Mangamur Road, Yanadi 
Colony,Ongole 

     Balaji nagar, Yanadi 
Colony,Agraharam Gate, 
Ongole(P&M) 

    Indihara Colony,Chenchu 
Colony, Parchur, 

 

    Yanadi Sangham.Nuthalapadu (P), 
Parchur (M),  

 

    School Centre,Nuthalapadu (Post),Parchur 
(M), 

 

     Ramanagar, Yerukulacolony,Near 
APSRTC Depot,Chirala(M) 

   08 04 04 

   

Grand Total: 
   



 126 68 58 
      

      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

 

 

STATE WISE, DISTRICT WISE & CENTRE WISE LOCATION OF FUNCTIONAL CRECHES UNDER BAJSS 

 

   Telangana State 

Sl. 
No
. 

Name of the Voluntary 
Organisation and 

Complete 
Address alongwith 

Authorised 
Signatory contact 

number and 
Email id 

Whether voluntary 
organization office is 
situated in 
Rural/Urban/Semi-Urban 

No. of functional creches  
Complete address of location of functional creches 
 

                       Rural       Urban/Semi-Urban 

1 2 3 4 5 6 
1 Disst- Adilabad 

Rani Mata Durgawati 
National Institute of 
Indigenous Tribal 
Development, Reg. No. 
84/2005, Village: 
Mankapur, Post & Mdl. 
Gudihatnoor, Dist. 
Adilabad Telangana 
(Andhra Pradesh) PIN 
504308 
M.G. Gawande 
Chief Functionary  
Mob: 09440066926 
08566960429 

Rural 47  1.Jamni (A) 
Post: Jamni (A) 
Mdl. Jainath  
Dist. Adilabad 
Telangana State 
 
Dt. 15-02-2006 

     2.Jamni (B) 
Post: Jamni (B) 



 
Mdl. Jainath  
Dist. Adilabad 
Telangana State 
 
Dt. 15-02-2006 
 
 

    3.Junapani 
PO: Jamni 
Mdl. Jainath 
Dist. Adilabad. 
Telangana State 
Dt. 15-02-2006 

 

     4.Dubbaguda 
Mdl. Indravelly 
Dist. Adilabad 
Telangana State 
Dt. 15-02-2006 

     5.Dhanora (B) 
PO: Dhanora (B) 
Mdl. Indravelly 
Dist. Adilabad. 
Telangana State 
Dt. 15-02-2006 

     6.Dharmuguda 
PO, Mdl. Dist. Adilabad. 
Telangana State 
Dt. 15-02-2006 

     7.Girgoan 
PO: Girgaon 
Mld. Tamsi 
Dist. Adilabad. 
Telangana State 
Dt. 15-02-2006 

     8.Gandhinagar 
PO, Mdl. 
Dist. Adilabad. 
Telangana State 
Dt. 15-02-2006 



    9.Chinna Mannur 
PO: Mannur 
Mdl. Gudihatnoor 
Dist. Adilabad. 
Telangana State 
Dt. 15-02-2006 

 

    10.Lakkuguda 
PO: Pipri 
Mdl. Indravelly 
Dist. Adilabad. 
Telangana State 
Dt. 15-02-2006 

 

    11.Borramaddi 
PO: Tosham 
Mdl. Gudihatnoor 
Dist. Adilabad. 
Telangana State 
Dt. 15-02-2006 

 

     12.Mannur 
PO: Mannur 
Mdl. Gudihatnoor 
Dist. Adilabad. 
Telangana State 
Dt. 15-02-2006 

     13.Jai Bheemnagar 
PO, Mdl. 
Gudihatnoor 
Dist. Adilabad. 
Telangana State 
Dt. 15-02-2006 

     14.Markaguda 
PO Markaguda 
Mdl. Indravelly 
Dist. Adilabad. 
Telangana State 
Dt. 15-02-2006 

    15.Lendiguda 
PO: Tosham 
Mdl. Gudihatnoor 
Dist. Adilabad. 

 



Telangana State 
Dt. 15-02-2006 

    16.Shyampur 
PO: Tosham 
Mdl. Gudihatnoor 
Dist. Adilabad. 
Telangana State 
Dt. 15-02-2006 

 

     17.Shantapur 
PO Shantapur 
Mdl. Gudihatnoor 
Dist. Adilabad. 
Telangana State 
Dt. 15-02-2006 

     18.KB Colony 
PO, Mdl & Dist. Adilabad. 
Telangana State 
Dt. 15-02-2006 

     19.Harkapur  
PO: Harkapur 
Mdl. Indravelly 
Dist. Adilabad. 
Telangana State 
Dt. 15-02-2006 

     20.Gudihatnoor Kasab colony 
PO & Mdl. Gudihatnoor 
Dist. Adilabad 

    21.Bhimpur 
PO Mannur 
Mdl. Gudihatnoor 
Dist. Adilabad. 
Telangana State 

Dt. 15-02-2006 

 

    22.Raghapur  
PO Tosham 
Mdl. Gudihatnoor 
Dist. Adilabad. 
Telangana State 
Dt. 15-02-2006 

 

    23.Gundamloddi (R)   



PO: Chinchughat 
Mdl. & Dist. Adilabad. 
Telangana State 
Dt. 15-02-2006 

    24.Raghapur  
PO Tosham 
Mdl. Gudihatnoor 
Dist. Adilabad. 
Telangana State 
Dt. 15-02-2006 

 

    25.Gundamloddi (R)  
PO: Chinchughat 
Mdl. & Dist. Adilabad. 
Telangana State 
Dt. 15-02-2006 

 

    26.Gundamloddi (L)  
PO: Chinchughat 
Mdl. & Dist. Adilabad. 
Telangana State 
Dt. 15-02-2006 

 

    27.Telangaguda 
PO: Umri 
Mdl. Gudihatnoor 
Dist. Adilabad 
Telangana State 
Dt. 15-02-2006 

 

    28.Isruguda 
PO: Mannur 
Mdl. Gudihatnoor 
Dist. Adilabad 
Telangana State 
Dt. 15-02-2006 

 

    29.Malkapur 
PO: Seetagondi 
Mdl. Gudihatnoor 
Dist. Adilabad 
Telangana State 
Dt. 15-02-2006 

 

     30.Seetagondi 
PO: Seetagondi 



Mdl. Gudihatnoor 
Dist. Adilabad 

 

    31.Poluguda 
PO: Dasnapur 
Mdl. Indravelly 
Dist. Adilabad 
Telangana State 

 

 

     32.Pitalawada 
PO, Mdl. &  
Dist. Adilabad 
Telangana State 

Dt. 15-02-2006 
    33.H Laxmipur 

PO: Dasnapur 
Mdl. Indravelly 
Dist. Adilabad 
Telangana State 
Dt. 15-02-2006 

 

    34.Chichdhari 
PO: Chichdhari  
Mdl. &  
Dist. Adilabad 
Telangana State 
Dt. 15-02-2006 

 

    35.Sangvi 
PO: Sangvi 
Mdl. Jainath 
Dist. Adilabad 
Telangana State 

 

 

    36.Anandpur 
PO: Pittabongudam 
Mdl. Indravelly 
Dist. Adilabad 

 

 

    37.Pendalwada 
PO: Pendalwada 

 



Mdl. Jainath 
Dist. Adilabad 
Telangana State 

    38.Kowta 
PO: Kowta 
Mdl. Jainath 
Dist. Adilabad 
Telangana State 
Dt. 15-02-2006 

 

    39.Kuchlapur 
PO: Kuchlapur 
Mdl. Talamadugu 
Dist. Adilabad 
Telangana State 

 

    40.Pataguda 
PO: Keslapur 
Mdl. Indravelly 
Dist. Adilabad 
Telangana S 

 

    - 41Mankapur 
PO: & Mdl. Gudihatnoor 
Dist. Adilabad 

 

    42.Kodduguda 
PO: &  
Mdl. Gudihatnoor 
Dist. Adilabad 
Telangana State 

 

    43Toyaguda 
PO: Mutnoor 
Mdl. Indravelly 
Dist. Adilabad 
Telangana State 
Dt. 15-02-2006 

 

    44.Ramlingampet 
PO: Dasnapur 
Mdl. Indravelly 
Dist. Adilabad 
Telangana State 
Dt. 15-02-2006 

 



    45.Garkampet 
PO: Seetagondi 
Mdl. Gudihatnoor 
Dist. Adilabad 
Telangana State 
Dt. 15-02-2006 

 

     46.Ramjiguda 
PO: & Mdl. Gudihatnoor 
Dist. Adilabad 
Telangana State 
Dt. 15-02-2006 

   -  47.Tamsi 
PO: & Mdl. Tamsi 
Dist. Adilabad 
Telangana State 
Dt. 15-02-2006 

  Total :                         47 28 19 

2 NALGONDA DISTRICT: 
New Chaitanya Samastha, 
Samala house, 
H.No.6-1-197, Nalgonda  
dt, 

Urban 09 H.No. 3-80, 
Venkateshwara nagar,  
Maal X Road, R.R. Dist. 

 

    H.No. 5-89, 
Venkateshwara nagar,  
Maal X Road, R.R. Dis 

 

    H.No. 2-122/23, 
Polepally, Ram nagar,,  
Chintapally (m), Nalgonda dt 

 

    H.No. 1-95/3,, 
Mandanapuram, Chintapally,  
 Nalgonda 

 

    H.No. 1-39,,, 
Chakalisheripally Chintapally,  
 Nalgonda 

 

    Gramapanchayat Office 
Premises,Gollapally, 

 



Chinthapally(M), 

    Kurmedu, Chintapally, 
Nalgonda dt. 

 

    H.No.1-35, 
Godakondla, 
Chintapally (M), 
Nalgonda dt. 

 

    H.No. 2-65, Godakondla, 
Venkateswara Nagar, Chintapally (M), 

 

  Total: 09 09 Nil 

3 KHAMMAM DISTRICT: 
Mamatha Mahila Mandali 
H.No-4-46, Prasanthi 
Nagar 

Ramavaram Post, 
Kothagudem Mdl. 

Khammam Dt.. 
Mobile:995971616181 

 
Urban 

08 

 
1.Venkatapuram SC Colony 
Vil.Peddarayagudem 
GP.Burgampadu Mdl 

    

 

2. Venkatapuram SC Colony 
Vil.Peddarayagudem 
GP.Burgampadu Mdl 
 

    
 

3.Peddarayagudem 
V&GP,Burgampadu Mdl. 

    
 

4.ST Colony Aligudem,Raigudem 
GP,Burgampadu. 

    
 

5)Buruguvai village 
Peddaraigudemgram panchayat, 
burgampad mandal 

    
 

6)Gumpenapalli  village, 
Ganapavaram Gram panchayat, 
Burgampahad mandal 

    
 

7)Ganapavaram village, 
Ganapavaram Gram panchayat, 
Burgampahad mandal 

    

 

8)Nadigudem village, Selair gram 
panchayat burgampahad mandal 
 
 



4 Keerthi Community 
Association for rural  
Development 
H.No.1-64/1 
Anjanapuram village 
Thallada Mandal 
Khammam Dist 
Mobile: 9493217919 

Rural 

08  

1)Pandurangapuram village, 
chowdavaram GP, Bhadrachalam 
mandal 

  
 

  2)Buttaigudem village, Nellipaka GP, 
Bhadrachalam mandal 

  
 

  3)Chinna nallakunta village, nellipaka 
GP, Bhadrachalam mandal 

  
 

  4)Madavaraopeta village, 
Laxmipuram,GP, Bhadrachalam 
mandal 

  
 

  5)Narsingh peta village, 
Ramgopalapuram GP, Bhadrachalam 
mandal 

  
 

  6)Verraigudem village, nellipaka GP, 
Bhadrachalam mandal 

  
 

  7)Yerragunta village, Chowdavaram  
GP, Bhadrachalam mandal 

  
 

  8)Nadigudem village, Selair gram 
panchayat burgampahad mandal 
 

5 Integrated Rural 
Community Development 
Society 
H.No. 10-2-82 
Near Rama talkies 
Kothagudem 
Khammam Dist 
Mobile:9949920337 
 

              Urban 

08 

1)Musalamadugu village & GP, 
Burgampahad mandal, Khammam district 

 

  
 

 2)Sandral ram puram, Musalamadugu  GP, 
Burgampahad mandal, Khammam district 

 

  
 

 3)ST colony, Krishnasagar, Musalamadugu 
GP, Burgampahad mandal, Khammam 
district 

 

    4)Bhaskernagar village, Sarapaka GP,  



Burgampahad mandal, Khammam district 

  
 

 5)Gundala village and GP, Bhadrachalam 
mandal, Khammam district 

 

  
 

 6)Thatakulagudem village, Rayannapeta 
GP, Bhadrachalam mandal, Khammam 
district 

 

  
 

 7)Penuballi village, Rayannapeta GP, 
Bhadrachalam mandal, Khammam district 

 

  
 

 8)kondepalli village, Rayannapeta GP, 
Bhadrachalam mandal, Khammam district 

 

6 Brilliant Rural Development 
Committee 
H.No:6-1-92 
VDOs colony 
Khammam 

               Urban 

15  

Hatya thanda, Kusumanchi mandal, 
Khammam district 

  
 

  Balya thanda, Kusumanchi mandal, 
Khammam district 

  
 

  Gone thanda, T. Palem Mandal 
Khammam dist 

  
 

  Guruvaigudem thanda, Kusumanchi 
mandal, Khammam district 

  
 

  Lokya thanda, Kusumanchi mandal, 
Khammam district 
 

  
 

  Vontigudisa thanda Enkoor Mandal 
Khammam dist 

  
 

  Bhadru thandaVontigudisa thanda 
Enkoor Mandal Khammam dist 

  
 

  Munya thanda Enkoor Mandal 
Khammam dist 

  
 

  Gandhasiri, Mudhigonda  mandal 
Khammam District 

  
 

  Bhanapuram, Mudhigonda  mandal 
Khammam District 

  
 

  Narayana Banjar, Thallada  mandal 
Khammam District 

  
 

  Ramchandruni thanda Thallada  
mandal Khammam District 

     Kallugudem, Bhadrachalam mandal, 



Khammam Dist 

  
 

  Laxmidevipeta,Bhadrachalam mandal, 
Khammam Dist 

  
 

  Chintalagudem  Bhadrachalam 
mandal, Khammam Dist 

7 Adarsha Social Service 
Society 
Hno:6-9/2 Warangal X 
Road Gandhichowk (post) 
Khammam 
AndhraPredesh Pin 
507003 
 

                Urban 15 Pedda Thanda (vill) 

Pedda Thanda (GP) 

Khammam Rural (Mandal) 

Khammam (Dist)  

    Chinna Thanda (vill) 

Khammam Rural (Mandal) 

Khammam (Dist) 

 

    Thallese   Thanda (vill) 

Khammam Rural (Mandal) 

Khammam (Dist) 

 

    Naidupeta  (vill) 

Pedda Thanda (GP) 

Khammam Rural (Mandal) 

Khammam (Dist) 

 

    Balagi Nager Thanda (vill) 

Yedulla cheruvu (GP) 

T. Palem ( Mandal) 

Khammam (Dist) 

 

    Gone Thanda (vill) 

Subledu (GP) 

T. Palem ( Mandal) 

Khammam (Dist) 

 

    Balaram Thanda (vill) 

Yedulla cheruvu (GP) 

T. Palem ( Mandal) 

Khammam (Dist) 

 

    Ramana Thanda (vill)  



Yedulla cheruvu (GP) 

T. Palem ( Mandal) 

Khammam (Dist) 

    Bhachodu Thanda (vill) 

Bachodu (GP) 

T. Palem ( Mandal) 

Khammam (Dist) 

 

    Chandru Thanda (vill) 

Chandru Thanda (GP) 

T. Palem ( Mandal) 

Khammam (Dist) 

 

    Padamati  Thanda (vill) 

Hydersaipeta (GP) 

T. Palem ( Mandal) 

Khammam (Dist) 

 

    Marry  Thanda (vill) 

T. Palem ( Mandal) 

Khammam (Dist) 

 

    Bhavsing  Thanda (vill) 

T. Palem ( Mandal) 

Khammam (Dist) 

 

    Islavath Thanda (vill) 

Islavath Thanda (GP) 

T. Palem ( Mandal) 

Khammam (Dist) 

 

    Gokinapally (vill) 

Mudhigonda (Mandal) 

Khammam (Dist) 

 

8 Society for Health 
Awareness & Rural 
Enlightenment, 
H.No.C1-124, Sai Sagar 
Nagar,Jilugumadu Village, 
Madhira Mandal, Dist. 
Khammam-507203. 

              Rural 

15  Tribal 
1.S.C.Colony, Kistapuram(V&GP) 
Madhira Mdl, Khammam 



  
 

  2.Vangaveedu(V&GP 
 

  
 

  3.Medepalli(V&GP) 
 

  
 

  4.Madhira V & M 
 

  
 

  5rishnavaram(V) 
Bhadrachalam 
 

  
 

  6.Laxmipuram(V) 
 

  
 

  7.Avhyuthapuram(V) 
 

  
 

  8.Yetapaka(V) 
 

  
 

  9.Pattucheera(V) 
 

  
 

  10.Kannapuram(V) 
 

  

 

  11.Regupalli(V) 
 
12.Seethapuram(V) 
 

  
 

  13Ramanapeta(V) 
 
 

  
 

  14.Rangapuram(V) 
 
 

  
 

  15.Jamalapuram(V) Yerupalam 
Madhira (M) 

9 GRAMA VIKAS 
H.No.16-31/1, Vidyanagar 
Road, Sathupalli, 
Khammam dt.-507303 
Ph.08761-283011 
Gen.Se3c:Anuradha 
Mobile: 0879087347 

       Urban 28  1.H/o.Seetha Mahalaxmi 
Regalla Padu, Sathupalli 
Mdl.Khammam dt. 

     2.H/o.Radhika 
Cherukupalli, Sathupally Mdl 



     3.H/o.Amalavathi 
Yatalakunta, Sathupally 
Mdl.Khammam dt. 

     4.S/o.Seethamma 
Jagannadhapuram, Sathupally Mdl. 

     5.H/o.Buda Saheb 
Rudrakshapalli,Sathuaplly, Khammam 
dt. 

     6.H/o Srinivasreddy 
ST Colony Road, Yerragutapadu. 

     7.H/o.Venkatanarsamma,Kondagatla, 
Vensoor Mdl. 

     8.H/o.Yesu, Ammapalem,Vensoor 
Mdl. 

     9.H/o.Rajini, Tallapenda 

     10.H/o.Krishnaveni,Lingagudem, 
Penuballi Mdl. 

     11.H/o.Vani, Partdasaradipuram 
Gouraram, GP 
 

12     12.H/o.Yakub, Ramachandrapuram 
Penuballi Mdl. 

     13.H/o.JYothi, Yerugatal, Penuballi M 

     14.H/o.Rani, Srinivasapuram, 
Lankapally GP 

     15.H/o.K.Jampalu BC Colony 

     16.H/o.Kamala 
Kodrupadu Thanda 

     17.H/o.Nagarani 
Adavimallala 

     18.H/o.Swarnakumari 
Gouraram, Penuballi 

     19.H/o.Venkateswarao, 
Patakariaguden 
New chinnammagudem 

     20.H/o/Ramadevi, Naikalugudem, 
Penuballi 

     21.H/o.Jyothilaxmi 
Viswanadhapuram 



Kaliuru Mandal 

     22.H/o.S.Pullaiah 
Obulapuram 
Muchavaram ,Kaleru Mdl. 

     23.H/o.Azmeera 
Kothabodumalle 
Kaluru Mdl. 

     24.H/o.T.Arjunrao 
Chendupatel, Kaluru Mdl. 

     25.H/o.Bhadru,  
Hanuman Thanda, 
Kaluru Mdl. 

     26H/.G.Sathyam 
Narayanapuram,Thallada Mdl. 

     27.H/o.Seshadri 
Nootankallu, Thallada Mdl 

     28.H/o.Bhikulal 
Mansoor Thanda, 
Rangam Banjara GP 

                               
Total: 
 

 
153 

 
60                    93 

      

 



 

 

 

 

 

 
  

STATE WISE, DISTRICT WISE & CENTRE WISE LOCATION OF FUNCTIONAL CRECHES UNDER BAJSS 

 

 
 Name of State : ARUNACHAL PRADESH 
  

Sl.No. Name of Voluntary Organisation and complete address alongwith Authorised 

Signatory contact number and e-mail ID 

Whether 

voluntary 

organization 
office is situated 

in Rural / Urban 

/ Semi-Urban 

No. of 

functional 

creches 

Complete address of location of functional crèches 

 

Rural Urban / Semi-Urban 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1  

R. K. Mossang Memorial Society, 

Jairampur, Dist- Changlang 

 

Urban 

 

21 

 
Unit-I, Longman, Longman 
village, Community 
Hall,Jairampur,  

 

2    Unit-II, Chamro, 
Chamro village, Community 
Hall,                                                                                                    
Jairampur 

 

3    Unit-III 
16th Mile Tea Garden, 
Jairampur 

 

4    Unit-IV, Longvi, Longvi 
village 
Jairampur 

 

5    Unit-V, Namku Nallah,   
Namku Nallah Tea Garden, 
Jairampur, 

 

6    Unit-VI, Namgoi-I,   



Namgoi, Jairampur, 

7    Unit-VII, Namgoi-II , Namgoi 
–II village, 
Community Hall, Nampong, 
Jairampur. 

 

8    Unit-VIII,  Namgoi-III,  
P.O. Nampong, Jairampur.                                

 

9    Unit-IX,  Khamkhai-I  
Khamkhai-I village, 
Nampong. 

 

10    Unit-X,  Khamkhai-II 
Khamkhai-II village, 
Cultural Hall. 

 

11    Unit-XI,   Nampong- I  
Nampong, Jairampur. 

 

12    Unit-XII, Nampong-II  
Bazar line, P.O. Nampong 

 

13    Unit-XIII, Nampong PWD, 
Community Hall, Nampong, 
Jairampur 

 

14    Unit- XIV, Nampong Field 
Publicity, 
Nampong, Jairampur. 

 

15    Unit- XV, Therimkan, 
Therimkan vill. 
Community Hall, P.O. 
Nampong  

 

16    Unit-XVI,  Nongki village, 
Community Hall, P.O. 
Nampong 

 

17    Unit-XVII,  New Putok 
Community Hall, P.O. 
Nampong 

 

18    Unit- XVIII,  Haru Putok 
Community Hall, P.O. 
Nampong 

 

19    Unit- XIX,   Changlai, 
Changlai village, 
Community Hall, P.O. 
Nampong 

 

 

20    Unit- XX,  Mossang  



Kamlang 
Community Hall, P.O. 
Nampong 

21    Unit-XXI,  Tikhak 
Khamlang 
Community Hall, P.O. 
Nampong 

 

 

 

  Summary 
 

Sl.No. No. of Vol. Organisation No. of functional creches No. of functional creches 

Rural Urban/Semi Urban Rural Urban/Semi Urban Total 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

       

 21 Nil 21 21 Nil 21 

 



 

STATE WISE, DISTRICT WISE & CENTRE WISE LOCATION OF FUNCTIONAL CRECHES UNDER BAJSS 

 

Name of State : Chhattisgarh 

Sl.  
No. 

Name of the Voluntary 
Organization and complete 

address alongwith 
Authorized Signatory 

contact number and email id 

Whether 
voluntary 

organization 
office is 

situated in 
Rural/Urban/ 
Semi- Urban 

No. of functional 
crèches 

Complete address of location of functional 
creches 

Rural Urban/Semi-Urban 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 vkfne tkrh lsod la?k] 'khry fuokl] xk;=h 

eafnj ds ikl] vUuiw.kkZikjk]  dkadsj ¼NRrhlx<½  

¼dk;Zdze dk lapkyu fctkiqj ftys esa½& 35 

,dd 

Urban 100 01- Jh- deys’k eqfM;keh dk 

edku] iVsyikjk] xzke&Qq.Mjh] fo-

[ka-&HkSjex<] ftyk&fctkiqj-  

-- 

    02- Jh- tXxkjke iquse dk edku] 

jkmrikjk] xzke&Qq.Mjh] fo-[ka-

&HkSjex<] ftyk&fctkiqj-  

-- 

    03- Jh- y{ehdkar ;kno dk 

edku] xzke&MqMkckMh] iksLV ,oa 

fo-[ka-&HkSjex<] ftyk&fctkiqj-  

-- 

    04- Jh- f’kojke usxh dk edku] 

xzke&cksfjaxikjk] iksLV ,oa fo-[ka 

&HkSjex<] ftyk&fctkiqj-  

-- 

    05- Jh- ukFkwjke usrke dk edku] 

bpkeikjk] iksLV ,oa fo-[ka -

&HkSjex<] ftyk&fctkiqj-  

-- 

    -- 06- Jh- vk’kkjke twjjh dk edku] 

djsZikjk] bZpke iksLV ,oa fo-[ka a-

&HkSjex<] ftyk&fctkiqj-  

    -- 07- Jh- /kksa/kyqjke usxh dk edku] 

iVsyikjk] HkSjex<] fo-[ka-&HkSjex<] 



ftyk&fctkiqj-  

    08- Jh- n;kyqjke ;kno dk 

edku] cMsikjk] xzke&iqlukj] fo-

[ka-&HkSjex<] ftyk&fctkiqj-  

-- 

    09- Jh- lR;iky Bkdqj dk edku] 

/kkdMikjk] xzke&feaxkpy] fo-[ka-

&HkSjex<] ftyk&fctkiqj-  

-- 

    10- Jh- fpuejke rsyke dk 

edku] u;kikjk] xzke&xnkekyh] 

fo-[ka-&HkSjex<] ftyk&fctkiqj-  

-- 

    11- Jh- n;kjke lduh dk edku] 

cktkjikjk] xzke&xqnek] fo-[ka-

&HkSjex<] ftyk&fctkiqj-  

-- 

    12- Lo- Jh- rqykjke dk edku] 

IykuVs’kuikjk] xzke&njHkk] fo-[ka-

&HkSjex<] ftyk&fctkiqj-  

-- 

    13- Jh- xqeksM eqMkeh dk edku] 

ijesV~Vkikjk] xzke&dsrqyukj] fo-

[ka-&HkSjex<] ftyk&fctkiqj-  

-- 

    14- frjrqeikjk] xzke&dsrqyukj]  

fo-[ka-&HkSjex<] ftyk&fctkiqj-  

-- 

    15- Jh- eqjk djVkeh dk edku]  

xzke&NksVsiksVsukj] iksLV&xqenk]  

fo-[ka-&HkSjex<] ftyk&fctkiqj-  

-- 

    16- Jh- deyqjke dksjlk dk 

edku] eafnjikjk] xzke&NksVsxksaxyk] 

iksLV&ekVokMk] fo-[ka-&HkSjex<] 

ftyk&fctkiqj-  

-- 

    17- ekoyhikjk] xzke&csapjke] 

iksLV&ekVokMk] fo-[ka-&HkSjex<] 

ftyk&fctkiqj- 

-- 

    18- Jh- lksu flax ejdke dk 

edku] cktkjikjk] xzke&tsaxqj]  

fo-[ka-&HkSjex<] ftyk&fctkiqj- 

-- 

    19- Jh- yPNsjke voye dk 

edku] u;kikjk] xzke&tSokjke]  

fo-[ka-&HkSjex<] ftyk&fctkiqj- 

-- 

    20- Jh- ghMek iksfM;kuh dk 

edku] /kuhikjk] xzke ,oa 

-- 



iksLV&ekVokMk]  fo-[ka-&HkSjex<] 

ftyk&fctkiqj- 

    21- Jh- eaxw iks;keh dk edku] 

iksVkehikjk] xzke&tSokjke 

iksLV&ekVok<k] fo-[ka-&HkSjex<] 

ftyk&fctkiqj- 

-- 

    22- Jh- jkeS;k iqtkjh dk edku] 

u;kikjk] xzke&dks.Mkth] 

iksLV&ekVok<k] fo-[ka-&HkSjex<] 

ftyk&fctkiqj- 

-- 

    23- Jh- ik;ksdksMsxk iksfgMehZ dk 

edku] Mksxjikjk] xzke&tsaxqj] 

iksLV&ekVokMk] fo-[ka-&HkSjex<] 

ftyk&fctkiqj- 

-- 

    24- Jh- xqaM: e.Mkoh dk edku] 

ljiapikjk] xzke&cMs iqYykSn] 

iksLV&ekVokMk] fo-[ka-&HkSjex<] 

ftyk&fctkiqj- 

-- 

    25- xzke&csyrhinj] iksLV ,oa fo-

[ka-&HkSjex<] ftyk&fctkiqj- 

-- 

    26- nsokikjk] xzke&NksVs iqYykSn] 

fo-[ka-&HkSjex<] ftyk&fctkiqj- 

-- 

    27- Jh- lkuq iquse dk edku] 

taxyikjk] xzke&tsokjke] iksLV ,oa 

fo-[ka -&HkSjex<] ftyk&fctkiqj- 

-- 

    28- Jh- fpUukjke fiVyk dk 

edku] vkfnoklhikjk] 

xzke&feaxkpy] iksLV ,oa fo-[ka 

&HkSjex<] ftyk&fctkiqj- 

-- 

    29- Jh- jes’k iqtkjh dk edku] 

tqMweikjk] xzke&tkaxyk] iksLV ,oa 

fo-[ka -&HkSjex<] ftyk&fctkiqj- 

-- 

    30- Jherh yrk d’;i dk edku] 

xzke&dypjikjk] iksLV&ekVokjk] 

fo-[ka-&HkSjex<] ftyk&fctkiqj- 

-- 

    31- Jh- okxkZ e.Mkoh dk edku] 

ukijikjk] xzke&dksUMksath] 

iksLV&ekVokMk] fo-[ka-&HkSjex<] 

ftyk&fctkiqj- 

-- 



    32- Jherh lUuh iksM;keh dk 

edku] fNyiVikjk] xzke&rjuh] 

iksLV&ekVokMk] fo-[ka-&HkSjex<] 

ftyk&fctkiqj- 

-- 

    33- ekrkikjk] xzke&dkdMh] 

iksLV&ekVokMk] fo-[ka-&HkSjex<] 

ftyk&fctkiqj- 

-- 

    34- Jh- vkUnksjke ejdke dk 

edku] yksgkjikjk] xzke&ekryk] 

iksLV&ekVokMk] fo-[ka-&HkSjex<] 

ftyk&fctkiqj- 

-- 

    35- Jh- cyjke dksjlk dk edku] 

Ldqyikjk] xzke&feaxkpy] fo-[ka-

&HkSjex<] ftyk&fctkiqj- 

-- 

 dk;Zdze dk lapkyu dksaMkxkao ftys esa]  

& 28 ,dd 

  36- xzke&psjkdqj] iksLV&eksgykbZ] 

rg- ,oa ftyk&dksaMkxkao-  

-- 

    37- Jh- xqMkjke c?ksy dk edku] 

IykVikjk] xzke&eqaxkinj] 

iksLV&eksgykbZ] rg- ,oa ftyk& 

dksaMkxkao]  

-- 

    38- Jherh lqckl ukx dk edku] 

ekrkinj] xzke&eykykikjk]  

iksLV&eksgykbZ] rg- ,oa ftyk& 

dksaMkxkao] 

-- 

    39- Jh- iwju d’;i dk edku] 

iVsyikjk] xzke&djuiqj]  

iksLV&eksgykbZ] rg- ,oa ftyk& 

dksaMkxkao] 

-- 

    40- Jh- tRrqjke c?ksy dk edku] 

xzke&eqaxkinj] iksLV&eksgykbZ] rg- 

,oa ftyk& dksaMkxkao] 

-- 

    41- iVsyikjk] xzke&/kulqyh]  

iksLV&cEguh] rg- ,oa ftyk& 

dksaMkxkao] 

-- 

    42- Jh- :nz/kj d’;i dk edku] 

lkrcguh] xzke&djuiqj]  

iksLV&eksgykbZ] rg- ,oa ftyk& 

dksaMkxkao] 

-- 

    43- Jh- y{ehukFk nhoku dk -- 



edku] HkV~Vhikjk] xzke&dqlek]  

iksLV&cEguh] rg- ,oa ftyk& 

dksaMkxkao] 

    44- Jh- eulqjke usrke dk edku] 

u;kikjk] xzke&pkjxkao]  

iksLV&cEguh] rg- ,oa ftyk& 

dksaMkxkao] 

-- 

    45- Jh- leqnjke iks;ke dk 

edku] Ldqyikjk] xzke ,oa 

iksLV&cfu;kxkao] rg- ,oa ftyk& 

dksaMkxkao] 

-- 

    46- Jh- jRrqjke c?ksy dk edku] 

injikjk catksMk] xzke&Hksyok]  

iksLV&nghdksaxk] rg- ,oa ftyk& 

dksaMkxkao] 

-- 

    47- Jh- xfj;kjke dksjke dk 

edku] ikFkjikjk] xzke&cMs catksMk] 

iksLV&nghdksaxk] rg- ,oa ftyk& 

dksaMkxkao] 

-- 

    48- Jh- xM:jke usrke dk edku] 

csMsikjk] xzke&eqaxkinj] 

iksLV&eksgykbZ] rg- ,oa ftyk& 

dksaMkxkao] 

-- 

    49- Jh- ujsUnz iVsy dk edku] 

dqMweHkkVk] xzke ,oa 

iksLV&cfu;kxkao] rg- ,oa ftyk& 

dksaMkxkao] 

-- 

    50- Jh- Hkksykjke iVsy dk edku] 

u;kikjk] xzke ,oa iksLV&cEguh] 

rg- ,oa ftyk& dksaMkxkao] 

-- 

    51- Jh- Hkkdj pkSgku dk edku] 

IykVikjk] xzke&ckyklkj] 

iksLV&eksgykbZ] rg- ,oa ftyk& 

dksaMkxkao] 

-- 

    52- Jherh y{ehckbZ ejbZ dk 

edku] >kVhcuikjk]  xzke ,oa 

iksLV&vkyksj] rg- ,oa ftyk& 

dksaMkxkao] 

-- 

    53- eqaMkikjk] xzke&ghjkekaMyk]  -- 



rg- ,oa ftyk& dksaMkxkao] 

    54- Jh- vleku usrke dk edku] 

xzke&dksdMHkkVk] iksLV&cEguh] 

rg- ,oa ftyk& dksaMkxkao] 

-- 

    55- Jh- etuqnkl eksaxjh dk 

edku] cksMsikjk] xzke&dqlek] 

iksLV&cEguh] rg- ,oa ftyk& 

dksaMkxkao] 

-- 

    56- Jh- Hk;keyky uk;d dk 

edku] xzke&flaxkjiqjh] 

iksLV&fgjhZ] rg- ,oa ftyk& 

dksaMkxkao] 

-- 

    57- Jh- j?kqukFk usrke dk edku] 

ekjhikjk] xzke&jktkxkao] 

iksLV&nfgdksaxk] rg- ,oa ftyk& 

dksaMkxkao] 

-- 

    58- Jh- larjke usrke dk edku] 

u;kikjk] xzke&iqlko.M] iksLV] 

rg- ,oa ftyk& dksaMkxkao] 

-- 

    59- izkFkfed Ldqy Hkou]  

xzke&iRFkjxqMk] iksLV&cMs Mksaxj] 

rg-&Qjlxkao] ftyk& dksaMkxkao] 

-- 

    60- Jh- vklkjke usrke dk edku] 

xzke&eksgiky] iksLV&cMsa Mksaxj] 

rg-&Qjlxkao] ftyk& dksaMkxkao] 

-- 

    61- Jh- Hk;ke yky dk edku] 

xzke ,oa iksLV&fgjhZ] rg- ,oa 

ftyk& dksaMkxkao] 

-- 

    62- Jh- lqdMqjke usrke dk 

edku] xzke&fnxkukj]  

iksLV&fgjhZ] rg- ,oa ftyk& 

dksaMkxkao] 

-- 

    63- Jh- lkeqjke eaMkoh dk edku] 

Mksaxjhikjk] xzke ,oa 

iksLV&nghdksaxk] rg- ,oa ftyk& 

dksaMkxkao] 

-- 

 dk;Zdze dk lapkyu dkadsj ftys esa]  

& 15 ,dd 

  64- lkaLdqfrd Hkou] xzke&nsojh] 

iksLV&ckj nsojh] rg- ,oa 

ftyk&dkadsj-  

-- 



    65- lkaLdqfrd Hkou] xzke&vtZquh] 

iksLV&xksafoniqj] rg- ,oa 

ftyk&dkadsj- 

-- 

    66- Jherh ?kelhu eaMkoh dk 

edku] lat;uxj] xzke&iaMjhikuh] 

iksLV&Mqekyh] rg- ,oa 

ftyk&dkadsj- 

-- 

    67- lkaLdqfrd Hkou] lkgqikjk] 

xzke&csojrh] iksLV&iVksn] rg- ,oa 

ftyk&dkadsj- 

-- 

    68- Jh- dksnwjke lsu dk edku] 

xzke&lqiko.M] iksLV&iqlokMk]  

rg- ,oa ftyk&dkadsj- 

-- 

    69- Jh- cq/kk: jke csNksj dk 

edku] xzke&Jhjke uxj] iksLV] 

rg- ,oa ftyk&dkadsj- 

-- 

    70- lkaLdqfrd Hkou] xzke&vatuh] 

iksLV&iVksn] rg- ,oa 

ftyk&dkadsj- 

-- 

    71- jkek;.k eaMyh Hkou] 

cktkjikjk] xzke&csojrh]  

iksLV&iVksn] rg- ,oa 

ftyk&dkadsj- 

-- 

    72- Jh- iwju flag eaMkoh dk 

edku] xzke&iqlokMk] iksLV&iVksn] 

rg- ,oa ftyk&dkadsj- 

-- 

    73- Jh- nhid dqekj xksLokeh dk 

edku] xzke&cjnsHkkVk] iksLV] rg- 

,oa ftyk&dkadsj- 

-- 

    74- lkeqnkf;d Hkou] 

xzke&ljaxiky] iksLV&Mqekyh]  

rg- ,oa ftyk&dkadsj- 

-- 

    -- 75- Jh- f’ko usrke dk edku] 

xzke&ekoyhuxj] iksLV] rg- ,oa 

ftyk&dkadsj- 

    -- 76- Jh- jes’k nhid dk edku] 

xzke&mn;uxj] iksLV] rg- ,oa 

ftyk&dkadsj- 

    77- lkaLdqfrd Hkou] xzke&n’kiqj] -- 



iksLV&csojrh] rg- ,oa 

ftyk&dkadsj- 

    -- 78- Jh- fHkUxqjke ;kno dk edku] 

f’kouxj] iksLV] rg- ,oa ftyk&dkadsj- 

 dk;Zdze dk lapkyu cykSnk cktkj ftys esa] & 

17 ,dd 

  79- Jh- lq’khy dqekj iVsy dk 

edku] xzke&njpqjk] fo-[ka-

&flexk] ftyk&cykSnk cktkj-   

-- 

    80- Jh- vatksjk nkl catkjs dk 

edku] xzke&eka<jdyk] fo-[ka-

&flexk] ftyk&cykSnk cktkj-   

-- 

    81- Jh- dey ngkjs dk edku] 

xzke&vdyrjk] fo-[ka-&flexk] 

ftyk&cykSnk cktkj-   

-- 

    82- Jh- lkse flag dkslys dk 

edku] xzke&csdksuh] fo-[ka-

&flexk] ftyk&cykSnk cktkj-   

-- 

    83- Jh- HkkxhjFkh Hkkjrh dk edku] 

xzke&gjheV~Bk] fo-[ka-&flexk] 

ftyk&cykSnk cktkj-   

-- 

    84- Jh- cgknqj vyh dk edku] 

xzke&nqynqyk] fo-[ka-&flexk] 

ftyk&cykSnk cktkj-   

-- 

    85- Jh- larjke tks’kh dk edku] 

xzke&[k.Mqok] fo-[ka-&flexk] 

ftyk&cykSnk cktkj-   

-- 

    86- Jh- tkeoar lkgw dk edku] 

xzke&dpyksu] fo-[ka-&flexk] 

ftyk&cykSnk cktkj-   

-- 

    87- Jh- fnys’oj lkgw dk edku] 

xzke&Mksaxfj;k] fo-[ka-&flexk] 

ftyk&cykSnk cktkj-   

-- 

    88- Jh- jkek;.k d’;i dk edku] 

xzke&jksgjk] fo-[ka-&flexk] 

ftyk&cykSnk cktkj-   

-- 

    89- Jh- ?ku’;ke /kz̀o dk edku] 

xzke&<kckMhg] fo-[ka-&flexk] 

ftyk&cykSnk cktkj-   

-- 

    90- Jh- iwjuth f?kVksns dk edku] 

xzke&[kijkMhg f/koiqjh] fo-[ka-

-- 



&flexk] ftyk&cykSnk cktkj-   

    91- Jh- ?kklhjke dqjsZ dk edku] 

xzke&eksgHkV~Bk] fo-[ka-&flexk] 

ftyk&cykSnk cktkj-   

-- 

    92- Jh- fujatu /k̀zo dk edku] 

xzke&ykoj] fo-[ka-&flexk] 

ftyk&cykSnk cktkj-   

-- 

    93- Jh- mRre dqekj oekZ dk 

edku] xzke&fjaxuh] fo-[ka-&flexk] 

ftyk&cykSnk cktkj-   

-- 

    94- Jh- eksgu dqljs dk edku] 

xzke&fcusdk] fo-[ka-&flexk] 

ftyk&cykSnk cktkj-   

-- 

    95- Jh- dkenso ;kno dk edku] 

xzke&iksljh] fo-[ka-&flexk] 

ftyk&cykSnk cktkj-   

-- 

 dk;Zdze dk lapkyu narsokMk ftys esa] & 05 

,dd 

  96- Jh- dksUnk dqatke dk edku] 

cq/kjkeikjk] xzke ,oa iksLV&HkkUlh] 

rg- ,oa ftyk&nUrsokMk-    

-- 

    97- Jh- Hkkadjyky ukx dk edku] 

xzke&cMs lqjks[kh] iksLV&xqej 

xq.Mk] rg-&xhne] 

ftyk&nUrsokMk-    

-- 

    98- Jh- cksMk jke rkeks dk edku] 

yeMhikjk] xzke&cMs desyh] 

iksLV&HkkUlh] rg- ,oa 

ftyk&nUrsokMk-    

-- 

    99- Jh- nqyk rkeksa dk edku] 

rks;kikjk] xzke&cMs desyh]  

iksLV&HkkUlh] rg- ,oa 

ftyk&nUrsokMk-    

-- 

    100- Jh- nkslksyikjk dk edku]  

xzke&cq/kinj] iksLV ,oa rg-

&xhne] ftyk&nUrsokMk-    

-- 

02- uW’kuy bLVhV~;qV vkQW oqesu] pkbZYM ,.M ;qFk 

MsOgyiesaV] iMokj Hkou] y[kuiqj] ftyk&ljxqtk- 

Urban 90 01- Jh egsUnz iky iMokj dk 

edku] xzke &tqukMhg] fo-[k-& 

y[kuiqj] ftyk&ljxqtk 

-- 

    02- Jh vkuan flag dk edku]  

xzke&Mcjhikjk ¼ujdkyks½ fo-[k- 

-- 



y[kuijq] ftyk&ljxqtk 

    03- Jh lq[kjkt flag dk edku] 

xzke&/kobZfVdjk ¼ujdkyks½] fo-[k- 

y[kuiqj] ftyk&ljxqtk 

-- 

    04- Jherh lkfo=h flag iSadjk dk 

edku] xzke&tqukMhg] fo-[k-& 

y[kuiqj] ftyk&ljxqtk 

-- 

    05- Jh jkejru fejsZ dk edku] 

xzke&galMkaM] fo-[k-&y[kuiqj] 

ftyk&ljxqtk 

-- 

    06- Jh eksgEen dch:n~nhu  dk 

edku] xzke&jktkdVsy] fo-[k-& 

y[kuiqj] ftyk&ljxqtk 

-- 

    07- Jh Hkw[ku jke dk edku] 

xzke&iaMjhikuh] fo-[k-&y[kuiqj] 

ftyk&ljxqtk 

-- 

    08- Jh f’kou jke dk edku] 

xzke&ykslaxk] fo-[k-&y[kuiqj] 

ftyk&ljxqtk 

-- 

    09- Jh des’kj ,Ddk dk edku] 

xzke&f’kofMgkjh ykslaxh] fo-[k-& 

y[kuiqj] ftyk&ljxqtk 

-- 

    10- Jh eaxy cjok dk edku] 

xzke&ykslaxh] fo-[k-&y[kuiqj]  

ftyk&ljxqtk 

-- 

    11- Jh vftr flax dk edku] 

xzke&Mkghikjk] ttxk] fo-[k-& 

mn;iqj] ftyk&ljxqtk 

-- 

    12- Jh jke dqekj dqtqj dk 

edku] xzke&fpVdhikjk] fo-[k-& 

mn;iqj] ftyk&ljxqtk 

-- 

    13- Jh jes’kj jke fu"kkn dk 

edku] xzke&Mksduukj] fo-[k-& 

mn;iqj] ftyk&ljxqtk 

-- 

    14- Jh vYoh fejsZ dk edku] 

xzke&midk ¼eksguiqj½] fo-[k-& 

mn;iqj] ftyk&ljxqtk 

-- 

    15- Jherh [kqyklks ckbZ dk edku] 

xzke&ttxh] fo-[k-&mn;iqj]  

-- 



ftyk&ljxqtk 

    16- Jh dk’khjke fljnkj dk 

edku] xzke&y{e.kx<+ iVsyikjk] 

fo-[k-&mn;iqj] ftyk&ljxqtk 

-- 

    17- lkeqnkf;d Hkou] 

xzke&cjkZ egknsoikjk] fo-[k-& 

mn;iqj] ftyk&ljxqtk 

-- 

    18- Jh rst dqekj dk edku] 

xzke&f>jfeVh cSxkikjk] fo-[k-& 

mn;iqj] ftyk&ljxqtk 

-- 

    19- Jh eksrhyky frXxk dk edku] 

xzke&f>jfeVh /kkSjkikjk] fo-[k-& 

mn;iqj] ftyk&ljxqtk 

-- 

    20- Jh nsouanu iztkifr dk 

edku] xzke&ds’kxoka] fo-[k-& 

mn;iqj] ftyk&ljxqtk 

-- 

    21- Jh lat; jktokMs+ dk edku] 

xzke&MqejMhg] fo-[k-&mn;iqj]  

ftyk&ljxqtk 

-- 

    22- Jh jkepanz iSdjk+ dk edku] 

xzke&fc’kquiqj¼iaMjhikuh½ fo-[k-& 

mn;iqj] ftyk&ljxqtk 

-- 

    23- Jh lgnso nkl ¼erokj½+ dk 

edku] xzke&nkok] fo-[k-&mn;iqj]  

ftyk&ljxqtk 

-- 

    24- Jh uanw nkl dk edku] 

xzke&MkaMxkao] fo-[k-&mn;iqj]  

ftyk&ljxqtk 

-- 

    25- Jh eukst mbZds dk edku] 

xzke&dakVkjksyh] fo-[k-&izseuxj] 

iksLV&rkjk] ftyk&lwjtiqj 

-- 

    26- Jh Hkksyw nkl dk edku] 

xzke&vHk;iqj fo-[k-&izseuxj]  

ftyk&lwjtiqj 

-- 

    27- Jh jke lqanj xkasM dk edku] 

xzke&nSjMkaM ¼panu uxj½ fo-[k-& 

izseuxj] ftyk&lwjtiqj 

-- 

    28- Jh fl;Ecj ejdke dk edku] 

xzke&panu uxj fo-[k-&izseuxj]  

-- 



ftyk&lwjtiqj 

    29- Jh lq[kHkbZu veksZ dk edku] 

xzke&ueuk fo-[k-&izseuxj]  

ftyk&lwjtiqj 

-- 

    30- Jh /kewZnkl dk edku] 

xzke&j?kqukFkiqj] tqukikjk] fo-[k-& 

izseuxj] ftyk&lwjtiqj 

-- 

    31- Jh cq/keku flag dk edku] 

xzke&j?kqukFkiqj] emgkjhikjk] fo-[k-

&izseuxj] ftyk&lwjtiqj 

-- 

    32- Jh dqekj lk; dk edku] 

xzke&cjikjk] izseuxj] fo-[k-& 

izseuxj] ftyk&lwjtiqj 

-- 

    33- Jh xkso/kZu ;kno dk edku] 

xzke&djehikjk] izseuxj] fo-[k-& 

izseuxj] ftyk&lwjtiqj 

-- 

    34- Jh ';ke yky dk edku] 

xzke&idjh?kks?kjk] izseuxj] fo-[k-& 

izseuxj] ftyk&lwjtiqj 

-- 

    35- Jh pSrjke dk edku] 

xzke&iks;kMqxq] izseuxj] fo-[k-& 

izseuxj] ftyk&lwjtiqj 

-- 

    36- Jh f’ko eaxy dk edku] 

xzke&cksbZjMkaM] izseuxj] fo-[k-& 

izseuxj] ftyk&lwjtiqj 

-- 

    37- Jh fparke.kh frokjh dk 

edku] xzke&egs’kiqj] fo-[k-& 

izseuxj] ftyk&lwjtiqj 

-- 

    38- Jherh lka>ksa ckbZ dk edku] 

xzke&uokaikjkdyka] csyfVdjhikjk 

fo-[k-&izseuxj] ftyk&lwjtiqj 

-- 

    39- Jh dfiynkl dk edku] 

xzke&Hkxokuiqj fo-[k-&izseuxj]  

ftyk&lwjtiqj 

-- 

    40- Jh lR;ukjk;.k iSdjk dk 

edku] xzke&MdbZikjk] Fkkukikjk] 

fo-[k-&cSdqUBiqj] ftyk&dksfj;k 

-- 

    41- Jh jk;flax dk edku] 

xzke&pEik>j fpVdkikjk] fo-[k-& 

-- 



cSdqUBiqj] ftyk&dksfj;k 

    42- Jh ijes’oj dk edku] 

xzke&pEik>j idjh>fj;k] fo-[k-& 

cSdqUBiqj] ftyk&dksfj;k 

-- 

    43- Jh Hkksyk izlkn iSdjk dk 

edku] xzke&MdbZ clksjikjk] fo-

[k-&cSdqUBiqj] ftyk&dksfj;k 

-- 

    44- Jh txs’oj flax dk edku] 

xzke&pEik>j] fo-[k-&cSdqUBiqj]  

ftyk&dksfj;k 

-- 

    -- 45- Jh- Hkkxhjrh dk edku] 

ykyhikjk] xzke ,oa iksLV&izseuxj]  fo-

[k-&izseuxj] ftyk&dksfj;k 

    46- Jh lkxj yky dk edku] 

xzke&MdbZ gfjtu ikjk] fo-[k-& 

cSdqUBiqj] ftyk&dksfj;k 

-- 

    47- Jh f’ko izlkn iSdjk dk 

edku] xzke&MdbZ ekuiqj] fo-[k-& 

cSdqUBiqj] ftyk&dksfj;k 

-- 

    48- Jh jkeujs’k lkgw dk edku] 

xzke&egksjk gfjtuikjk] fo-[k-& 

cSdqUBiqj] ftyk&dksfj;k 

-- 

    49- Jh nso’kj.k flag dk edku] 

xzke&egksjk mijikjk] fo-[k-& 

cSdqUBiqj] ftyk&dksfj;k 

-- 

    50- Jh le;yky iSdjk dk 

edku] xzke&dljk] fo-[k-& 

cSdqUBiqj] ftyk&dksfj;k 

-- 

    51- eaxy Hkou] 

xzke&>yeyk ¼>yeyk½] fo-[k-& 

cksM+yk] ftyk&dchj/kke 

-- 

    52- Jh t;jke ijrs dk edku]  

xzke&'khryikuh fo-[k-&cksM+yk  

ftyk&dchj/kke 

-- 

    53- lkaLd`frd Hkou] 

xzke&izHkw>ksyk] iapk;r& 

cguk[kksnjk] fo-[k-&cksM+yk] 

ftyk&dchj/kke 

-- 

    54- ihlh yky ejkoh dk edku] -- 



xzke&cguk[kksnjk] fo-[k-&cksM+yk] 

ftyk&dchj/kke 

    55- Jh ds’kj iufj;k dk edku] 

xzke&fpYQh] fo-[k-&cksMyk] 

ftyk&dchj/kke 

-- 

    56- Jherh >wyk /kqosZ dk edku] 

xzke&/kobZikuh] fo-[k-&cksMyk] 

ftyk&dchj/kke 

-- 

    57- Jh izeksn nwcs dk edku] 

xzke&Nijh fo-[k-&cksMyk]  

ftyk&dchj/kke 

-- 

    58- Jh dk’khjke usrke dk edku] 

xzke&dVxks] fo-[k-&cksMyk]  

ftyk&dchj/kke 

-- 

    59- Jh izdk’k lkgw dk edku] 

xzke&fp[kyh] fo-[k-&cksMyk]  

ftyk&dchj/kke 

-- 

    60- Jh Vsdyky /kqosZ dk edku] 

xzke&jktkuokxkao] fo-[k-&cksMyk]  

ftyk&dchj/kke 

-- 

    61- Jh fgeys’k lkgw dk edku] 

xzke&<+ksaxbZVksyk] fo-[k-&cksMyk]  

ftyk&dchj/kke 

-- 

    62- Jh nqys’oj tk;loky dk 

edku] xzke&eksfV;kjh fo-[k-& 

do/kkZ] ftyk&dchj/kke 

-- 

    -- 63- Jh izgykn Jhokl dk edku] 

do/kkZ] fo-[k-&do/kkZ]  

ftyk&dchj/kke 

    64- Jh jkew iVsy dk edku] 

xzke&lxkSuk] fo-[k-&do/kkZ]  

ftyk&dchj/kke 

-- 

    65- Jh ekfudnkl ekfudiqjh dk 

edku] xzke&csanjph fo-[k-&cksMyk]  

Ftyk&dchj/kke 

-- 

    66- Jh eksfgr /kqosZ dk edku] 

xzke&gkFkhMksc] fo-[k-&cksMyk 

ftyk&dchj/kke 

-- 

    67- Jh jks’ku lkgw dk edku -- 



xzke&ljksa/kk] fo-[k-&cksMyk 

ftyk&dchj/kke 

    68- Jh 'k=qgu 'kekZ dk edku] 

xzke&[kSjcudyk] fo-[k-&cksMyk]  

ftyk&dchj/kke 

-- 

    69- xzke&ykyiqj dyka] fo-[k-

&cksMyk]  

ftyk&dchj/kke 

-- 

    70- Jh /kje flax dk edku] 

xzke&dqdjkikuh] fo-[k-&cksMyk]  

ftyk&dchj/kke 

-- 

    71- Jh esgRrj /kqosZ dk edku] 

xzke&Nqgh] fo-[k-&cksMyk]  

ftyk&dchj/kke 

-- 

    72- Jh eksgu+ dk edku] 

xzke&jkyh fo-[k-&cksMyk]  

ftyk&dchj/kke 

-- 

    73- Jh ckjsyky ejkoh dk edku] 

xzke&rjsxkao] fo-[k-&cksMyk]  

ftyk&dchj/kke 

-- 

    74- Jh fclkgw lkgw dk edku] 

xzke&nqYykiqj] fo-[k-&cksMyk]  

ftyk&dchj/kke 

-- 

    75- Jh n’kjFk esjkoh dk edku] 

xzke&flyh] fo-[k-&cksMyk  

ftyk&dchj/kke 

-- 

    76- Jh Kku flax usrke dk 

edku] xzke&eqM+?kqljh ¼fiijgk½ fo-

[k-&izseuxj] ftyk&dchj/kke 

-- 

    77- Jh pSrjke xksaM dk edku] 

xzke&/kkSjkVksyk] fo-[k-&cksMyk  

ftyk&dchj/kke 

-- 

    78- Jh cSlk[kq dksjl dk edku] 

xzke&dkseks] fo-[k-&cksMyk]  

ftyk&dchj/kke 

-- 

    79- 

xzke&cStyiqj] fo-[k-&cksMyk]  

ftyk&dchj/kke 

-- 

    80- Jh ,u-,l- /kwoZs dk edku] -- 



xzke&fla?kkjh] fo-[k-&cksMyk  

ftyk&dchj/kke- 

    81- cSxk Hkou 

xzke&NqbZgk ¼foLFkkfir½] fo-[k-& 

cksMyk] ftyk&dchj/kke 

-- 

    82- Jh dlsj flax dk edku] 

xzke&xkaxpqvk ¼foLFkkfir xzke½] 

fo-[k-&cksMyk] ftyk&dchj/kke 

-- 

    83- Jh uanw ejkoh dk edku] 

xzke&{khjikuh ¼[kMkSnk½] fo-[k-& 

cksMyk] ftyk&dchj/kke 

-- 

    84- lkeqnkf;d Hkou] 

xzke&[kM+kSnk] fo-[k-&cksMyk]  

ftyk&dchj/kke 

-- 

    85- Jh d"̀.kk lkgw dk edku] 

xzke&gfju Nijk] fo-[k-&cksM+yk  

ftyk&dchj/kke 

-- 

    86- Jh thru /kqosZ dk edku] 

xzke&fla?kuiqjh] fo-[k-&cksMyk  

ftyk&dchj/kke 

-- 

    87- Jh cls iVsy dk edku] 

xzke&xkaxpqvk] fo-[k-&do/kkZ  

ftyk&dchj/kke 

-- 

    88- Jh eksgu cSxk dk edku] 

xzke&lktkVksyk ¼dk’khikuh½] fo-[k-

&cksMyk] ftyk&dchj/kke 

-- 

    89- Jherh pSuorh dk edku] 

xzke&dksdnk[kkj] fo-[k-&cksMyk  

ftyk&dchj/kke 

-- 

    90- Jherh MkDVjuhu ckbZ dk 

edku] xzke&ekanhHkkBk] fo-[k-& 

cksM+yk] ftyk&dchj/kke 

-- 

03- ifjorZu lekt fodkl lfefr] xka/kh uxj] 

nhidk] rg-&dV?kksjk] ftyk&dksjck-  

 

Urban 90 01- Jh- iF̀oh fMdlsu dk edku] 

xzke &equxkMhg] iksLV&cdlgh] 

rg-&dV?kksjk] ftyk&dksjck-  

-- 

    02- Jh- ch-,l- vafMy dk edku] 

okMZ ua- 11] xzke &lSyk] 

iksLV&ikyh] rg-&dV?kksjk] 

ftyk&dksjck-  

-- 



    03- Jh- cq/kkjke nkl ekfudiqjh 

dk edku] ljksnkbZ uxj] 'kkldh; 

ek/;fed 'kkyk ds ihNs] xzke ,oa 

iksLV&ikyh] rg-&dV?kksjk] 

ftyk&dksjck-  

-- 

    04- Jh- izrkinkl egar dk edku] 

Hk:vkeq<k] xzke &psrek]  

iksLV&ikyh] rg-&dV?kksjk] 

ftyk&dksjck-  

-- 

    - -- 05- Jh- jkds’k xks;y dk edku] ifj/kku 

pky] rglhy dk;kZy; ds lkeus] 

dV?kksjk] iksLV ,oa rg-&dV?kksjk] 

ftyk&dksjck 

    06- Jh- vgen vyh dk edku] 

xzke &/kobZiqj] iksLV ,oa rg-

&dV?kksjk] ftyk&dksjck-  

-- 

    07- Jh- foJke flag doj dk 

edku] uq[kjk cLrh] xzke&tsatjk]  

iksLV ,oa rg-&dV?kksjk] 

ftyk&dksjck-  

-- 

    -- 08- Jh- mRre xqIrk dk edku] egs’kiqj] 

bZnxkg ds ikl] dV?kksjk]  iksLV ,oa 

rg-&dV?kksjk] ftyk&dksjck-  

    -- 09- Jherh lfjrk lkgw dk edku] 

iqNkikjk ¼dlkfu;k½] xzke] iksLV ,oa rg-

&dV?kksjk] ftyk&dksjck-  

    10- Jh- jkek;.k nkl dk edku] 

vkek[kks[kjk] vafcdkiqj jksM] xzke 

&panuiqj] iksLV ,oa rg-&dV?kksjk] 

ftyk&dksjck-  

-- 

    11- iapk;r lfefr] lkeknkf;d 

Hkou] xzke&fM.Mksy HkkVk]  

iksLV&xksikyiqj] rg-&dV?kksjk] 

ftyk&dksjck-  

-- 

    12- 'kkldh; Hkou] iapk;r Hkou 

ifjlj] xka/kh eksgYyk] iaMjhikuh]  

iksLV&xksikyiqj] rg-&dV?kksjk] 

ftyk&dksjck-  

-- 

    13- Jh- ds-ih-jkenso dk edku] -- 



cupj eksgYyk] vkokl IykV] xzke 

,oa iksLV&Nqjhdyk] rg-&dV?kksjk] 

ftyk&dksjck-  

    14- Jh- ct̀eksgu tk;loky dk 

edku] cl LVW.M ds ikl] xzke 

,oa iksLV&lqrjkZ] rg-&dV?kksjk] 

ftyk&dksjck-  

-- 

    15- Jh- lat; iky dk edku] 

mijikjk] xzke&fot;iqj]  

iksLV&tokyh] rg-&dV?kksjk] 

ftyk&dksjck-  

-- 

    16- Jh- larks"k lkgw dk edku] 

ykyefV;kikjk] xzke&y[kuiqj]  

iksLV&lqrjkZ] rg-&dV?kksjk] 

ftyk&dksjck-  

-- 

    17- Jh- esgrj flag doj dk 

edku] [kygkikjk] okMZ ua- 07] 

xzke&eksguiqj] iksLV&lqrjkZ] rg-

&dV?kksjk] ftyk&dksjck-  

-- 

    18- 'kkldh; Hkou pkSiky]  

xzke&vjnk] iksLV&Nqjh] rg-

&dV?kksjk] ftyk&dksjck-  

-- 

    19- Jh- fot; flag daoj dk 

edku] okMZ ua- 10] vHk;iqj] xzke 

,oa iksLV&<syokMhg] rg-

&dV?kksjk] ftyk&dksjck-  

-- 

    20- Jh- jktdqekj iVsy dk 

edku] xofr;kikjk] okMZ ua- 07] 

xzke&fla?kkyh] iksLV&<syokMhg] 

rg-&dV?kksjk] ftyk&dksjck-  

-- 

    21- Jh- 'kkldh; lfefr Hkou] 

Ldqyikjk@eBikjk] xzke ,oa 

iksLV&lqDyk[kkj] rg-&dV?kksjk] 

ftyk&dksjck-  

-- 

    22- Jh- jktegy fueZydj dk 

edku] dneikjk] cqansyh 

xzke&pkdkcqMk] iksLV&tokyh] rg-

&dV?kksjk] ftyk&dksjck-  

-- 

    23- Jh- iou flag daoj dk -- 



edku] ekgqjikjk] xzke ,oa iksLV 

&tokyh] rg-&dV?kksjk] 

ftyk&dksjck-  

    24- Jh- :iflag ejkoh dk edku] 

e/kkikjk] xzke ,oa iksLV&jatuk] 

rg-&dV?kksjk] ftyk&dksjck-  

-- 

    25- Jh- jkeQwy N=h dk edku] 

ekfudiqj cLrh] xzke&ekfudiqj] 

iksLV&pSrek] rg-&dV?kksjk] 

ftyk&dksjck-  

-- 

    26- Jh- ijes’oj flag ljksrs dk 

edku] lMdikjk] xzke&dsjkdNkj] 

iksLV&frojrk] rg-&dV?kksjk] 

ftyk&dksjck-  

-- 

    27- Jh- esgrk flag ejdke dk 

edku] mijikjk] xzke&fyfV;k[kkj] 

iksLV&frojrk] rg-&dV?kksjk] 

ftyk&dksjck-  

-- 

    28- Jh- le;yky galjkt dk 

edku] lq;Zoa’kh eksgYyk] pSuiqj 

uxj] xzke ,oa iksLV&pSuiqj] rg-

&dV?kksjk] ftyk&dksjck-  

-- 

    29- Jh- fnysjke bZ;ke dk edku] 

nsu[ksrkikjk] xzke&fldjh]  

iksLV&nhidk] rg-&dV?kksjk] 

ftyk&dksjck-  

-- 

    30- Jh- fHkuw iSdjk dk edku] 

daojikjk] xzke&crkjh] 

iksLV&jatuk] rg-&dV?kksjk] 

ftyk&dksjck-  

-- 

    31- Jherh NcjhuckbZ vjeks dk 

edku] frojrkikjk] okMZ ua-&02] 

xzke ,oa iksLV&frojrk] rg-

&dV?kksjk] ftyk&dksjck-  

-- 

    32- Jh- Nsnhjke flanjke dk 

edku] rkykcikjk] xka/khuxj] okMZ 

ua- 10] xzke ,oa iksLV&frojrk] 

rg-&dV?kksjk] ftyk&dksjck-  

-- 

    33- Jh- lw;ZHkku flag ejkoh dk -- 



edku] ea>kikjk] xzke&jSuiqj[kqnZ]  

iksLV&uksufcjkZ] rg-&dV?kksjk] 

ftyk&dksjck-  

    34- Jh- dksey flag daoj dk 

edku] rkykcikjk] xzke&c’khckj] 

iksLV&uqusjk] rg-&dV?kksjk] 

ftyk&dksjck-  

-- 

    35- Jh- ujs’k panzkdj dk edku] 

/kuqgjikjk] okMZ ua- 03] xzke ,oa  

iksLV&gjnhcktkj] rg-&dV?kksjk] 

ftyk&dksjck-  

-- 

    36- Jh- tequkizlkn frokjh dk 

edku] czkEg.kikjk] xzke ,oa 

iksLV&uquwjk] rg-&dV?kksjk] 

ftyk&dksjck- 

-- 

    37- Jh- ghjkyky pkSgku dk 

edku] dksroky ikjk] lkaLd̀frd 

Hkou ds lkeus] xzke&clariqj]  

iksLV&jatuk] rg-&dV?kksjk] 

ftyk&dksjck-  

-- 

    38- Jherh mfeZyk ckbZ lkjFkh dk 

edku] fcjdksuk eksgYyk] okMZ ua- 

07] xzke&ikSaljk] rg-&dV?kksjk] 

ftyk&dksjck-  

-- 

    39- Jh- ckcwyky daoj dk edku] 

daojikjk] xzke&ekyxkao]  

iksLV&gjnhcktkj] rg-&dV?kksjk] 

ftyk&dksjck- 

-- 

    40- xzke iapk;r Hkou ifjlj]  

iVsyikjk] xzke&flaxkuh] 

iksLV&f/kyokMh] rg-&dV?kksjk] 

ftyk&dksjck-  

-- 

    41- Jh- jkt lkgw dk edku] 

rsyhikjk] okMZ ua- 09] xzke&fdjuk] 

iksLV&ljxkao] rg-&iBkfj;k] 

ftyk&eqaxsyh- 

-- 

    42- lkgw lekt lkeqnkf;d Hkou] 

iqjkus uxj iapk;r dk;kZy; ds 

lkeus okMZ ua- 15] gdhe uxj] 

xzke ,oa iksLV&ljxkao] rg-

-- 



&iBkfj;k] ftyk&eqaxsyh- 

    43- Jh- 'kkark dqekj fnokdj dk 

edku] lrukehikjk] okMZ ua- 01] 

t; LraHk ds ikl] xzke&uxiqjk] 

iksLV&ljxkao] rg-&iBkfj;k] 

ftyk&eqaxsyh- 

-- 

    44- Jherh :deuh fnokdj dk 

edku] ctjax eafnj ds ikl] 

lrukehikjk] okMZ ua- 01] 

xzke&lkaoriqj] iksLV&ljxkao] rg-

&iBkfj;k] ftyk&eqaxsyh- 

-- 

    45- Jh- nqtsjke /kzqo dk edku] 

eq[; lMd ds cktw esa] 

xzke&eksrhiqj] iksLV&ljxkao] rg-

&iBkfj;k] ftyk&eqaxsyh- 

-- 

    46- Jh- lq[kjke /kqzo dk edku] 

xkSMikjk] okMZ ua- 02] 

xzke&pqupqfu;k] iksLV&ljxkao] 

rg-&iBkfj;k] ftyk&eqaxsyh- 

-- 

    47- Jh- txs’oj lkgw dk edku] 

eka>kikjk] okMZ ua- 13] xzke&clgk] 

iksLV&csyrjkg] rg-&fcYgk]  

ftyk&fcykliqj-  

-- 

    48- Jh- cq/kkjke flag egrks dk 

edku] egrksaikjk] xzke&/kkSjkeqMk] 

iksLV&csyrjkg] rg-&fcYgk]  

ftyk&fcykliqj- 

-- 

    49- Jh- veuyky uk;d dk 

edku] eqMkikj xzke&cEguh [kqnZ]  

iksLV&csyrjkg] rg-&fcYgk]  

ftyk&fcykliqj- 

-- 

    50- Jh- txflag ioky dk edku] 

xkSMkikjk] xzke&cEguh [kqnZ]  

iksLV&csyrjkg] rg-&fcYgk]  

ftyk&fcykliqj- 

-- 

    51- Jh- tuflag dk edku] 

mijikjk] xzke&eatqigjh]  

iksLV&csyrjkg] rg-&fcYgk]  

ftyk&fcykliqj- 

-- 



    52- Jh- tUnz’ks[kj ejkoh dk 

edku] ngkbZrikjk] 

xzke&eatqjigjh] iksLV&csyrjkg] 

rg-&fcYgk]  ftyk&fcykliqj- 

-- 

    53- Jh- jktq dqekj luns dk 

edku] fMijkikjk] xzke&fcVdqyh 

iksLV&csyrjkg] rg-&fcYgk]  

ftyk&fcykliqj- 

-- 

    54- Jh- jQhd eksgEen dk edku] 

[kSjokjikjk] okMZ ua- 10] 

iksLV&iksMh] rg-&eLrqjh]   

ftyk&fcykliqj- 

-- 

    55- Jh- jktdqekj ejkoh dk 

edku] [kkysikjk] xzke&djhNkikjk] 

iksLV&lksBh] rg-&eLrqjh]  

ftyk&fcykliqj- 

-- 

    56- Jh- fot; dqekj ckj[kkMs dk 

edku] xkSMikjk] xzke&tqgyh] 

iksLV&lksBh] rg-&eLrqjh]  

ftyk&fcykliqj- 

-- 

    57- jkeyhyk eap ifjlj] 

ijlikyh] xzke ,oa iksLV&lksBh] 

rg-&eLrqjh] ftyk&fcykliqj- 

-- 

    58- Jh- vo/kjke nsokj dk edku] 

lktkikyh] xzke ,oa iksLV&lksBh] 

rg-&eLrqjh] ftyk&fcykliqj- 

-- 

    59- lqJh- xhrk jkt dk edku] 

f’koiqj eksgYyk] xzke&uokikjk]  

iksLV&tsojk] rg-&eLrqjh]  

ftyk&fcykliqj- 

-- 

    60- Jherh pUnzkorh iVsy dk 

edku] iVsyikjk] QqBkeqaMk] xzke 

,oa iksLV&tsojk] rg-&eLrqjh]  

ftyk&fcykliqj- 

-- 

4 vkfnoklh gfjtu ,oa fiNM+k oxZ lekt lsoh 

laLFkk] HkkbZ jke lkgw dk edku] okMZ u- 01] 

doZ/kk] ftyk&dchj/kke] N-x- 

Urban 18 01- Jh- iwukjke dk edku]  

xzke&dsaojh] CykWd&y[kuiqj]  

ftyk&ljxqtk-  

-- 

    02- Jh- tkxs’oj jke dk edku]  

xzke&dkslxk] CykWd&y[kuiqj]  

-- 



ftyk&ljxqtk- 

    03- Jh- jke/ku dk edku]  

xzke&jktkdVsy] CykWd&y[kuiqj]  

ftyk&ljxqtk- 

-- 

    04- Jh- vghj lkbZ dk edku]  

xzke&ek>kikjk] CykWd&y[kuiqj]  

ftyk&ljxqtk- 

-- 

    05- Jh- larjke iSdjk dk edku]  

xzke&vexlh] CykWd&y[kuiqj]  

ftyk&ljxqtk- 

-- 

    06- Jh- rstjke iz/kku dk edku]  

xzke&csynxh] CykWd&y[kuiqj]  

ftyk&ljxqtk- 

-- 

    07- Jh- lhrkjke dk edku]  

xzke&csanksikuh] CykWd&y[kuiqj]  

ftyk&ljxqtk- 

-- 

    08- Jh- ljtwjke dk edku]  

xzke&uokikjk] CykWd&y[kuiqj]  

ftyk&ljxqtk- 

-- 

    09- Jh- frydnkl dk edku]  

xzke&dqaojiqj] CykWd&y[kuiqj]  

ftyk&ljxqtk- 

-- 

    10- Jh- taxy frdhZ dk edku]  

xzke&[kqVsuikjk] CykWd&y[kuiqj]  

ftyk&ljxqtk- 

-- 

    11- Jh- vej jktokMs dk edku]  

xzke&dVbZikjk] CykWd&y[kuiqj]  

ftyk&ljxqtk- 

-- 

    12- Jh- lksaV lkbZ dk edku]  

xzke&cxMsok] CykWd&y[kuiqj]  

ftyk&ljxqtk- 

-- 

    13- Jh- lqcbZ lkbZ dk edku]  

xzke&ykslaxh] CykWd&y[kuiqj]  

ftyk&ljxqtk- 

-- 

    14- Jh- f=yksd dk edku]  

xzke&>Mhiqj] CykWd&y[kuiqj]  

ftyk&ljxqtk- 

-- 

    15- Jh- tlhe mfnr dk edku]  

xzke&ca/kk] CykWd&y[kuiqj]  

-- 



ftyk&ljxqtk- 

    16- Jh- jktsUnz izlkn lksuh dk 

QkWeZ gkml] xzke&idfj;k]  

CykWd&idfj;k] ftyk&fcykliqj- 

-- 

    17- Jh- lkgq yky Hkhexk dk 

edku] ykVkVksyk] xzke&rjkbZxkao] 

CykWd&idfj;k] ftyk&fcykliqj- 

-- 

    18- Jherh ja[k ukenso dk edku]  

fNNjhikjk] xzke&fiij[kqaVh] rg-

&xkSjsyk] ftyk&fcykliqj- 

-- 

 Total  268 258 10 

 

 

¼ 'kksHkk lksuh½      ¼ lq/kkdj th- Mxkaodj ½ 

    v/;{k              lfpo 

  



Summary  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

¼ 'kksHkk lksuh½      ¼ lq/kkdj th- Mxkaodj ½ 

    v/;{k              lfpo 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S. No. 

 

 

No. of Voluntary organization No. of functional 

creches 

No. of functional crèches 

Rural Urban/ Semi Urban Rural Urban/Semi Unrban Total 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 00 04 268 258 10 268 



 
STATE WISE, DISTRICT WISE & CENTRE WISE LOCATION OF FUNCTIONAL CRECHES UNDER BAJSS 

 Name of State: GUJARAT 

 

 

SI. 
No
. 

Name of the Voluntary 
Organization and complete 

address alongwith Authorized 
Signatory contact number and 

email id 

Whether 
voluntary 

organizatio
n office is 
situated in 

Rural / 
Urban / 
Semi-
Urban 

No. of 
function

al 
crèches 

Complete address of location of functional crèches 

Rural Urban / Semi-Urban 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) 

1 
 
 
 

Bhil Seva Mandal, Thakkar Bapa 

Road, Dahod -389151 

Shri Narsinhbhai K.Hathila. 

M.9927319500 

bhilsevamandal@yahoo.c

om 

Urban 62 1.Ninama Samriben   Dineshbhai 

Near R.T.O At&PO:Navaenpur, 

Ta:Bhiloda, Dist: S.K. 

 

 Disst: Sabarkanta   2.Kharadi Neetaben Rameshbhai 

Kharadi Fali,At&PO: ankatimba 

Ta:Bhiloda, Dist: S.K. 

 

    3..Dhusa Amitaben Dadubhai Godhri 

Fali, At&PO: Motakanthariya 

Ta:Bhiloda, Dist:S.K. 

 

    4.Damor Leelaben Babubhai Talav 

Fali, At Post: Gali Simro, Ta:Bhiloda, 
 

mailto:bhilsevamandal@yahoo.com
mailto:bhilsevamandal@yahoo.com


Dist: S.K. 

    5.Visat Sangitaben Ashokbhai Visat 

Fali,At Po Kundol Ta:Bhiloda, Dist: 

S.K. 

 

    6.Sadat Maniben Jivabhai At:Post: 

Bhavanpur, Ta:Bhiloda, Dist: S.K. 

 

    7. Bhagora Kailashben Chunibhai, 

At:Khari-1 Post:Napda, Ta:Bhiloda, 

Dist: S.K. 

 

    8.Lata Jyotsnaben Dineshbhai At: 

Khari-2, Post:Napda, Ta:Bhiloda, 

Dist:S.K. 

 

    9.Tabiyad Amitaben Dharmendrabhai 

Talav Fali, At Post:Raipur 

Ta:Bhiloda,Dist:S.k. 

 

    10. Damor Bakulaben Narendrabhai 

Kotdi Falia, At: and Post: 

Dhandhasan,Ta:Bhiloda, Dist: S.K. 

 

    11.Damor Chhayaben Rajnikantbhai 

Bhagora Falia, At&post: Dhandhasan, 

Ta:Bhiloda, Dist: S.K. 

 

    12.Damor Pushpaben Jitendrabhai 

Mahuval Fali, At Post:Dhandhasan, 

Ta:Bhiloda, Dist: S.K. 

 

    13.Ninama Vaishaliben 

Bhikhendrabhai Katara Fali,At&post: 

Dodisara, Ta:Bhiloda, Dist: S.K. 

 

    14.Ojat Surtaben Pochhabhai Gameti, 

Near High School, At&post: 

Budhrasan, Ta:Bhiloda, 

Dist:.Sabarkantha 

 

    15. Katara Radhikaben Shaileshbhai  



At&post: Jetpur, Ta:Bhiloda,  S.K. 

    16 Baranda Binduben Rameshbhai 

At&PO: Bhanmer, Ta:Bhiloda, S.K. 
 

    17.Katara Minakshiben 

PravinbhaiKatara Falia, At&post: 

Jeshingpur, Ta:Bhiloda, Dist: S.K. 

 

    18.Gameti Suryaben 

Chimanbhai,Gameti Fali,At 

post:Khiloda, Ta:Bhiloda, Dist: S.K. 

 

    19. Gameti Rekhaben Vinodbhai 

Gameti Fali, Post: Sunokh, 

Ta:Bhiloda, Dist: S.K. 

 

    20.Damor Lilaben Laxmanbhai 

Damor Falia, Hathiya Post: Jesingpur 

Ta:Bhiloda, Dist: S.K. 

 

    21..Hadula Maniben Visharambhai At 

post Khiloda Ta:Bhiloda, Dist: S.K. 

 

    22.Kharadi Lilaben AshokbhaiNava 

Ghara, At Post: Laxmanpura, 

Ta:Bhiloda, Dist: S.K. 

 

    23. Menat Neeruben Sukabhai Menat 

Fali, At: Shobhayda, Post: Moti 

Bebar, Ta:Bhiloda, Dist: S.K. 

 

    24. Kharadi Premikaben Prakashbhai 

At Post Odhapahadiya near school 

Ta:Bhiloda, Dist: S.K. 

 

 

    25. Parmar Jyotsnaben Subhasbhai 

Rodafali, At post: Chorimala, 

Ta:Bhiloda, Dist: S.K. 

 

    26. Bamaniya Manjulaben Khimjibhai 

Near Primary School No.1 At 
 



Post:Jayla, Ta:Bhiloda, Dist: S.K. 

    27. Damor Ashaben Narsinhbhai 

Nandori Falia, At Post: Kanadar, Ta: 

Vijaynagar Dist: S.K.. 

 

    28. Sadat Jyotsnnaben Amrutbhai 

Sadat Falia, RCC Road from bus 

stand near Mahdev Temple, At Post: 

Dantod Ta: Vijaynagar, Dist: S.K.. 

 

    29..Bodat Kailashben Ashokbhai Nad 

Falia, At post: Jaleti, Ta: Vijaynagar 

Dist: S.K.. 

 

    30. Kharadi Taraben Bharatbhai 

Ukaran Falia, At and post Kadwadi 

Ta: Meghraj, Dist: S.K.. 

 

    31. Bhagora Chhayaben Devichand 

Bhagora Falia, At: Gopawada, Post: 

Vaghpur, Ta: Meghraj, Sabarkaantha. 

 

    32 Ninama Hansaben Naranbhai at: 

Jamgadh Bapsipura, Post: Vaghpur 

Meghraj, Dist: Sabarkaantha 

 

    33. Manat Manjulaben Rameshbhai 

Manat Fali, Near Jamgadh High 

School At:Vansli, Post: Vaghpur, 

Meghraj, Dist: Sabarkaantha 

 

    34.Katara Manjulaben Arvindbhai  

Katara Falia At and post Vaidi, 

Meghraj, Dist: Sabarkaantha 

 

    35.Kharadi Geetaben Manharbhai 

Kharadi Falia, At and post Itwa, 

Meghraj, Dist: Sabarkaantha 

 

    36.Manat LatabenChimanbhai Manat 

Fali, At: Jalampur,Post: Navagam 
 



Meghraj, Dist: Sabarkaantha 

    37.Tarar Lilaben Rameshbhai Tarar 

Falia ,At: Chhitadara,Post: Navagam 

Meghraj, Dist: Sabarkaantha 

 

    38.Kharadi Laxmiben Natubhai 

At:Gd,Post: Relawada Meghraj, Dist: 

Sabarkaantha 

 

    39.Baranda  Shardaben Nanjibhai, 

Baranda Fali,Near Kampa at: Bitina 

Chhapra, Post: Reliawada Meghraj, 

Dist: Sabarkaantha 

 

    40.Asoda Manjulaben Naranbhai 

Asoda Fali, At: Manda, 

Post:Motipanduli, Ta:Maghraj S.K.. 

 

    41.Rathod  Lataben Shankarbhai At: 

Dholapana, Post: Relawada, 

Ta:Maghraj Dist:S.K.. 

 

    42. Kalaswa Manjulaben Ramanbhai 

Kalaswa Fali, At: Nani Pani  

Panduli,Post: Moti Panduli, 

Ta:Maghraj Dist:S.K. 

 

    43.Dedun Ramilaben Jivabhai 

Kachhot Fali At: Futa Shikari Post: 

Motipanduli, Ta:Maghraj Dist:S.K.. 

 

    44..Katara Sangitaben Amrutbhai 

Near Shikari Primary School,Near 

Bus-Stop,At:Dhekva, Post Moti 

Panduli, Ta:Maghraj Dist:S.K.. 

 

    45..Pargi Tulsaben Kantibhai,Pargi 

Fali, At Post: Moti Panduli, 

Ta:Maghraj Dist:S.K.. 

 

    46.Varsat Ramilaben  



Sureshbhai,Varsat Fali,Near Primary 

School,At Kadwada, Post: Vaghpur, 

Ta:Maghraj Dist:S.K.. 

    47.Tarar Rupliben Bhurabhai At: 

Gorvada Post: Panibar Ta:Maghraj 

Dist:S.K.. 

 

    48.Bhagora Sarojben Amrutbhai 

Manat Fali, At: Padar Mahudi Post: 

Shangal, Ta:Maghraj Dist:S.K. 

 

    49..Damor Geetaben Navjibhai 

Damor Fali, B/H. High School At: 

Chhitadara, Post: Navagam, 

Ta:Maghraj Dist:S.K. 

 

     50.Begadiya Bikhiben 

Pravinbhai At:Post Toraniya 

Opp: Primary School, , Ta: 

Data Dist: B.K. 

     51.Solanki Jhulaben Ditabhai 

Opp: Primary School Post: 

Pansa, , Ta: Data Dist: B.K. 

     52.Angari Gujriben Manabhai 

Golni Fali Opp: Chikhla 

Primary School Post: Chikhla, 

, Ta: Data Dist: B.K. 

     53.Kodarvi Geetaben 

Raisabhai At Post Ganapipli, , 

Ta: Data Dist: B.K. 

     54.Solanki Alkaben Netabhai 

At Post: Khanduri Umbri , Ta: 

DataDist: B.K 

     55.Dabhai Hetalben R. At 

Post: Sandhosi , Ta: Data 



Dist: B.K. 

     56.Parmar Seetaben 

Ranchhodbhai At Post: 

Tarangda, , Ta: Data Dist: 

B.K 

     57.Solanki Laxmiben 

Hemabhai At Post:Mahuda, , 

Ta: Data Dist: B.K. 

 

     58.Parmar Savitaben 

Bhurabhai Aravalli 

Sec.School,Post:Ranpur,  Ta: 

Data Dist: 

    59..Hathila Varshaben Rakeshbhai 

Dholidati Fali, Post: 

Parthampur,Ta:Zalod, Dist:Dahod. 

 

    60.Damor Lalitaben Ramanbhai 

At:Bhutkheda, Post: Rupakheda, 

Ta:Zalod, Dist:Dahod. 

 

    61.Mavi Ramilaben Kantibhai At: 

Kachhla Falii, Post: Chosala, 

Ta:Dahod, Dist:Dahod. 

 

    62. Sangada Kantaben Mukeshbhai 

Nishal Fali,At: Jhatva,Post: 

Varod,Ta:zalod,Dist:Dahod. 

 

2 Panchamahal Jilla Vikas Sangh 

At&post: Zalod Dist: Dahod 

GUJARAT. 

 

Urban 129 Prathampur At and Post: 

Prathampur,Ta:Zalod, Dist: Dahod. 

 

 Disst: Dahod   Mirakhedi Dangi Street       At and Po. 

Mirakhedi, Ta:Zalod Dist:Dahod. 

 

    Mirakhedi, Katas Street At Po.  



Mirakhedi, Ta:Zalod, Dist:Dahod. 

    Melaniya At:Melaniya, Po.Theraka, 

Ta:Zalod, Dist:Dahod. 

 

     Dungari Kumar Ashram At: Po. 

Dungari Ta:Zalod Dist: Dahod. 

 

    Vangad, Ashram Shala       At. Po. 

Vangad, Ta:Fatepura Dist:Dahod. 

 

    Shankarpura, Ashram Shala At .Po. 

Shankarpura Ta:Zalod,Dist:Dahod. 

 

    Bhimpuri Ashram Shala       

At:Bhimpuri  po. 

Mahudi,Ta:Zalod,Dist: Dahod. 

 

    Varuna Ashram ShalaAt:varuna,Po. 

Sukhshar, Ta:Fatepura, Dist: Dahod. 

 

    Sanpoi, Sanjeli Crossing At: 

Sanpoi,PO: Varod, Dist:Dahod. 

 

    Karath Kumar Ashram Shala At: Po. 

Karath Ta:Zalod Dist: Dahod. 

 

    Mohpada At:Mohpada,Po: Galkund, 

Ta:Ahwa Dist: Dang. 

 

    Umariya At:Umariya Po.Galkund 

Ta:Ahwa Dist:Dang. 

 

    Sinbandh At:Sinbandh Po: 

Galkund,Ta:Ahwa Dist: Dang. 

 

    Jogthava AT Jogthava, Po: 

Pipaldahad, Ta:Ahwa Dist:Dang. 

 

 

    Ishdar At:Ishdar, Po: Borkhal 

Ta:Ahwa,Dist:Dang. 

 

    Tanklipada At:Tanklipada,Po:Borkhal 

Ta:Ahwa, Dist:Dang. 

 

    Jamanya At:Jamanya Po.Garkhadi  



Ta:Ahwa, Dist:Dang. 

    Dumariya At:Dumariya PO: Nakatiya 

Hanumant, Ta:Ahwa Dist:Dang. 

 

    Chamarpada, At:Chamarpada,Po. 

Pipaldahad,Ta:Ahwa       Dist:Dang. 

 

    Badinagavtha At:Badinagavtha PO: 

Nakatiya Hanumat, Ta:Ahwa        

Dist:Dang. 

 

    Garmal At: Garmal Po:Linga       

Ta:Ahwa,Dist:Dang. 

 

    Motizaddar,At:Modizaddar,Po:Pipald

ahad Ahwa Dist:Dang. 

 

    Dhulchod,At:Dhulchod 

Po.Bhavandagad, Ta:Ahwa, 

Dist:Dang. 

 

    Khapari,At:Khapari, 

Po.Bhavandagad, Ta:Ahwa, Dang. 

 

    Ambadiya, At: Ambadiya Po 

Galkund, Ta:Ahwa, Dist:Dang 

 

    Bokadmal,At:Bokadmal,po.Tankalipa

da, Ta:Ahwa,Dist:Dang. 

 

    Ghaniamba, At:Ghaniamba, 

Po:Garkhadi,Ta:Ahwa,Dist:Dang. 

 

    Thorpada,At:Thorpada,Po.Chichli 

,Ta:Ahwa, Dist:Dang. 

 

    Nanikasad, At:Nanikasad, Po.Mahal 

Ta:Ahwa Dist: Dang 

 

    Golastha,    

At:Golastha,Po.Bhavandagad, 

Ta:Ahwa, 

 

    Chavadwel At:Chavadwel Po:Borkhal 

Ta:Ahwa,Dist:Dang 

 



    Ukhatiya At:Ukhatiya, Po:Galkund, 

Ta:Ahwa, Dist:Dang. 

 

    Shavarda At:Shavarda Po Pipaldahad, 

Ta:Ahwa,Dist:Dang 

 

    Ambur,At:Ambur,Po.Pipaldahad, 

Ta:Ahwa,Dist:Dang 

 

    Shivbara, At:Shivbara, Po.Pipaldahad, 

Ta:Ahwa Dist:Dang 

 

    Padimahudi At Po.Padimahudi 

Ta:Zalod, Dist:Dahod. 

 

    Rukhadi At:Rukhadi 

Po.Bharkhadabar, Ta:Zalod, 

Dist:Dahod. 

 

    Jetpur At.Po. Jetpur,Ta:Zalod 

Dist:Dahod 

 

    Itadi,At:Itadi, Po: Sanjeli 

Ta:Zalod,Dist:Dahod. 

 

    Kharshana,At.Po: Kharshana, 

Ta:Zalod,Dist:Dahod 

 

    Varod, 

At.Po.Varod,Ta:Zalod,Dist:Dahod 

 

    Prathampur Kunja Street, At:Kunja 

Po. Prathampur Ta: Zalod, 

Dist:Dahod. 

 

    Dageriya, At:Dageriya Po: Mirakhedi, 

Ta:Zalod, Dist:Dahod. 

 

 

    Kharshod At:Kharshod, Po:Karath 

Ta:Zalod, Dist:Dahod. 

 

    Dungari, At Po Dungari,Ta:Zalod, 

Dist:Dahod. 

 

    Thada At.Po.Thada Ta:Zalod Dahod  



    Vansiya At Po. Vansiya, Ta:Zalod 

Dist:Dahod 

 

    Moti Handi At: Handi, Po.Bilwani, 

Ta:Zalod Dist:Dahod. 

 

    Pavadi, Vasti Street At:Pavadi 

Po.Mirakhedi Ta:Zalod Dist:Dahod. 

 

    Gothib At Po Gothib Ta:Santrampur 

Dist:Panchmahal. 

 

    Nanibhugedi Damor Street At 

Po:Nanibhugedi 

Ta:Santrampur,Dist:Panchmahal. 

 

    Batalwada, At.Po. Batakwada Ta: 

Santrampur,Dist:Panchmahal. 

 

    Khedapad, At:Khedapa, Po. 

Pratapgadh Ta:Santrampur, 

Dist:Panchmahal. 

 

    Mota Sarnaya At:Mota Sarnaya, 

Po.Babrol Ta:Santrampur, 

Dist:Panchmahal 

 

    Bhandara, Vav Street 

At.Po.Bhandara, Ta: Santrampur, 

Dist:Panchmahal 

 

    Prathampur ,Kaliya Street At and 

Post: Prathampur Ta:Santrampur, 

Dist:P.M 

 

    Babrol,Zavari Street At .Po. 

Babrol,Ta:Santrampur, Dist: PM 

 

    Ukhreli,At Po.Ukhreli 

Ta:Santrampur,Dist:Panchmahal. 

 

    Sagawada, Damor Street 

At.Po.Sagawada Ta:Santrampur 

Dist;Panchmahal 

 



    Bhandara Bodikuwa Street At: 

Po.Bhandara, 

Ta:Satrampur,Dist:Panchmahal. 

 

    Gada, At Po. Gada 

Ta:Santrampur,Dist:Panchmahal 

 

    Dolilimadi Talav Street 

At.Po.Dolilimandi 

Ta:Santrampur,Dist:Panchmahal 

 

    Heerapur At.Po.Heerapur 

Ta:Santrampur Dist:Panchmahal 

 

    Panchwada, Ashram At .Po. 

Panchwada Ta:Garbada Dist:Dahod 

 

    Sahada, Vaghela Street At:Sajada, 

Po.Panchwada Ta:Garbada 

Dist:Dahod. 

 

    Simaliya, Lim Street At.Po.Smaliya 

Buzar, Ta:Garbada, Dist:Dahod. 

 

    Vajelav, Simada Street At:Po.Vajelav 

Ta:Garbada Dist:Dahod. 

 

    Chharchhoda Nishal Street At: Po. 

Chharchhoda Ta:Garbada 

,Dist:Dahod. 

 

    Rajpur BariaStreet At.Po.Rajpur 

Ta:Dahod, Dist:Dist:Dahod. 

 

    Kheng Sainik Street At.Po.Kheng, 

Ta:Dist:Dahod. 

 

 

    Sutharvasa,Mojai Street At.Po.      

Sutharvasa,Ta:Zalod,Dist:Dahod 

 

    Bilwani, Bhomai Street At and Post 

Bilwani      Ta:Zalod Dist:Dahod. 

 

     Munadha Kaledikuva At:  



Kaledikuva,  Po.Bilwani Ta: 

Zalod,Dist:Dahod. 

    Nanivasvani At: 

Vasvani,PoZerjidgadh Ta: Limkheda 

Dist:Dahod. 

 

    Handiangara At:Handi, Po. Agara 

Ta:Limkheda Dist:Dahod. 

 

    Mander,At.Po.Mander, 

Ta:Limkheda,Dist:Dahod. 

 

    Hadmatkhunta, At:Hadmatkhunta, Po: 

Mahudi,Ta:Zalod, Dist:Dahod. 

 

    Richhumara, At: Richhumara Po: 

Amba,Ta:Zalod Dist:Dahod. 

 

    Dantiya At.Po.Dantiya, 

Ta:Zalod,Dist:Dahod. 

 

    Raliyatibhura, At: Raliyati Po. 

Malvasi Ta:Zalod Dist:Dahod. 

 

    Sanpoi Pepada  Street At: Po. Sanpoi 

Ta:Zalod,Dist:Dahod. 

 

    Theraka Gamtal Street At.Po.Theraka, 

Ta:Zalod,Dist:Dahod. 

 

    Jafarpura Gamtal Street At: 

Po.Jafarpura Ta:Zalod Dist: Dahod. 

 

    Kadwal,Paniwed Street At: Paniwed 

Po. Kadwal Ta:Zalod Dist:Dahod. 

 

    BajarwadaGamtal Street At Po. 

Bajarwada Ta: Zalod Dist:Dahod 

 

    Gardau,Gamtal Street  At.Po.Garadu, 

Ta:Zalod Dist:Dahod. 

 

    Rajpur Chamarvas Street At.Po. 

Rajpur,Ta:Zalod Dist:Dahod. 

 

    Vangivad, At  Po.Vangivad,Ta:zalod  



Dist:Dahod. 

    Parathampur,Gadi Street At:Gadi 

Po.Parathampur Ta:Zalod Dist:Dahod. 

 

    Margalas, Limghati At:Po.Limghati 

Ta:Fatepura, Dist:Dahod. 

 

    Kundla, Umarimal Street At.Po. 

Kundla, Ta:Fatepura,Dist:Dahod. 

 

    Khedapa Bamaniya Street At.Po. 

Khedapa,Ta:Santrampur, 

Dist:Panchmahal. 

 

    Bachkariya, Bachkariya Street 

At:Bachkariya,Po. Sukhsar, 

Ta:Fatepura, Dist:Dahod. 

 

    Sukhsar, Kaliya Street At Po. Sukhsar 

Ta:Fatepura,Dist:Dahod. 

 

    Motirelpurv, Katara Street At.Po. 

Motirelpurv,Ta:Fatepura,Dist:Dahod. 

 

    Nanasarnaya Prathmik Shala Street 

At.Po. Nanasarnaya,Ta:Fatepura 

Dist:Dahod. 

 

    Aajanwa, Selot Street At.Po. 

Aajanwa, Ta:Santrampur,Dist:Dahod 

 

    Babrol,Oda Street At.Po.Babrol, 

Ta:Santrampur, Dist:Panchmahal. 

 

    Gothib At Po Gothib Ta:Santrampur 

Dist:Panchmahal. 

 

 

    Talavli Karbharipada,Dadaranagar 

Haveli Selvas U.T. 

 

    Khanvel Patlipada Dadaranagar 

Haveli Selvas U.T 

 

    Khanvel Khoripada Dadaranagar  



Haveli Selvas U.T 

     Biyamadi Mahila Chhatralaya  

At:Biyamadi, P.O. Bajarwada, 

Ta:Zalod, Dist: Dahod. 

     Raniyar, Kanbi Street At 

Po.Raniyar,Ta:Zalod 

Dist:Dahod. 

     Randhikpur, Ashram Shala, 

At and Post: Randhikpur, 

Ta:Limkheda, Dist: Dahod. 

     Bajarwada, Sarpanch 

HouseAt:Po. Bajarwada, 

Ta:Zalod, Dist:Dahod. 

     Dahod,Pankaj Society A-28 

Pankaj Society Chakaliya 

Road Dahod 

     Jalat, Naka Street At .Po. Jalat 

Ta:Dist:Dahod. 

     Rachharda Roz Street At.Po. 

Rachhard, Ta:Dist Dahod  

     Chosala,Gamtal Street 

At.Po.Chosala,Ta Dist:Dahod. 

     Kharedi, Nishal Street 

At.Po.Kharedi,  Dist.Dahod 

     Jesawada, Nr. Govt. Hospital 

At.Po.Jesawada Ta Garbada, 

Dist:Dahod. 

     Baherampura, Ramrahim 

Tekara Gali No.29,House 

No.562 Keliko Mill, 

Baherampura Ta:Ahmedabad, 

Dist:Ahmedabad. 



     Baherampura Sakalchand 

Mukhini Chali, Nr. Post 

Office, Baherampura, 

Ahmedabad. 

Dist:Ahmedabad. 

     Raykhad, Pavagadh Chowk 

Chavadavas, Raykhad, 

Ahmedabad, 

Ta:Ahmedabad,Dist:Ahmeda

bad. 

     Vasana,Savanasinagar Nr. 

Devanshi Water 

Suppliers,Piraji Sargarano 

Khancho Ahmedabad, 

Dist:Ahmedabad. 

     Dudheshwar Bhairavnath 

Mandirna 

Chhapra,B/H.Smasangruh, 

Near Water Tank Dudeshwar 

Ahmedabad, 

Dist:Ahmedabad. 

     Chanakyapuri Sector-4, 

House No. 60,Ghatlodiya 

Ahmedabad,, 

      Vejalpur 115-Shri Ramnagar 

Makbara Road Vejalpur, 

Ahmedabad, Ta:Ahmedabad  

     Rakhiyal Bhikhabhai Ni Chali 

Opp: Patel Mill,Rakhiyal 

Road Ahmedabad 

Ta:Ahmedabad 

Dist:Ahmedabad. 



     Sakarda Nishal Street 

At:Sakarda 

Po.Kharoda,Ta:Dahod 

Dist:Dahod. 

     Devajini Saraswani Gamtal 

Street At.Po. Devajini 

Sarswani Ta:Zalod Dahod. 

     Chitrodiya Gamtal Street 

At.Po. Chitrodiya Ta:Zalod 

Dist:Dahod. 

     Limadi Chamarvas Street 

At.Po. 

Limadi,Ta:Zalod,:Dahod. 

     Beharampura,Vasant Rajab 

Quarters, Room  120/6, 

Beharampura, Ahmedabad. 

     Ishanpur Sattadhar Society, 

Nr.Ramapir Mandir, shanpur 

Ahmedabad., 

     Juna Bapunagar,1/1 

Vrundavan Flat Opp: General 

Hospital Juna 

Bapunagar,Ahmedabad, 

     Odhav, Vastral Road 

B/199,Maruti Tenamen, 

Vastral Road,Odhav, 

Ahmedabad,Dist:Ahmedabad 

3 Malpur Taluka Saraswati Seva 

Sangh, Malpur, At &PO, 

Ta:Malpur, Dist:S.K.,  

Maheshchandra K.Upadhya. 

M.9879792144 

Urban 10 Raykha Nadiono Pat.Inside 

Raykhad,Darvaja, Opp: Bholanath 

Mandir House No.264 Raykhal, 

Ahmedabad, Ta:Ahmedabad 

,Dist:Ahmedabad. 

 



mtss-org@yahoo.co.in 

    Ishanpur, 6/B,Surabhi Tenament 

B/h.Moni hotel,Ishanpur,Ahmedabad. 

 

    Mirzapur,Bakaralini Wadi Mirzapur 

Road, Ahmedabad,  

 

    Shahpur,Darvaja Bahar,B/H.Chhotalal 

Ni Dharmshala, Nr. Mai Fateshahni 

Darga, Nr.Police Choki,Shahpur, 

Ahmedabad. 

 

    Danllimda, New Feshatnagar 

,Nr.Bombay Hotel Danilimda, 

Ahmedabad,Ta:Ahmedabad. 

 

    Madhpura, Sarabhai Ni Chali Inside 

Fulpura Madhupura, Ahmedabad 

 

    Amraivadi, Satyamnagar, Opp: 

Ashwamegh Society Punamchand Ni 

Chali,Bhilwas, Ahmedabad. 

 

    Hatkeshwar Chhotubhai ni Chali,Opp: 

Krnavati Flat,Hatkeshwar Ahmedabad 

 

    Naroda Krishhnanagar, 14, Sunrise 

Park,Opp:Gangotri School 

B/h.S.R.P.Krishnanagar, Ahmedabad, 

 

    Hatkeshwar  48,Kashibanagar, 

Hatkeshwar Smasan 

Gruh,B/h.A.M.T.S. Depot. 

Hatkeshwa, Ahmedabad,  

 

4 Satyam Education Trust. Room 

No.378, Block No.63 Category-3, 

Bhumaliya Van Kevadiya 

Colony,Ta:Nadod, Dist Narmada.:  

Maheshchandra K.Upadhya. 

Urban 22 Navapada (Vachli Fali) At & Po.Navapada, 
Ta:Sagbara,Narmada. 

 



M.9879792144 

SATAYAM@YAHOO.COM. 
    Kadkuni, Ta:Sagbara,Narmada  

    At:Pat, Ta:Sagbara,Narmada  

    At:Tawal, Ta:Sagbara,Narmada  

    Kel, Ta:Sagbara,  Narmada  

    At:Navi Nagri Po.Dhavaliwer Ta:Sagbara 
Narmada 

 

    At:Dhavliwear, Ta:Sagbara,Narmada  

    At:Khocharpada, Ta:Sagbara, Narmada 
 

 

    At:Bhadod, Ta:Sagbara,Narmada  

    At:Morvi Ta:Sagbara,Narmada  

    At:Dumkhal,Ta:Dediyapada, Dist:Narmada. 
 

 

    At:Mal Samot, Ta:Dediyapada, Dist:Narmada.  

    At:Mogribeda Samot, Ta:Dediyapada, 
Dist:Narmada. 

 

    At:Kokam, Ta:Dediyapada, Dist:Narmada.  

    At:Sagai, Ta:Dediyapada, Dist:Narmada.  

    At:Patvali, Ta:Dediyapada, Dist:Narmada.  

    At:Saribar, Ta:Dediyapada, Dist:Narmada.  

    At:Sankali, Ta:Dediyapada, Dist:Narmada.  

    At:Dabka, Ta:Dediyapada, Dist:Narmada.  

    At:Kanji, Ta:Dediyapada, Dist:Narmada.  

    At:Kankhadi,Ta:Sagbara,Narmada  

    At:Khampada,Ta:Sagbara,Narmada.  

5 Chandraraj Memorial Trust 59/4 

Chankyapuri  

Ghatlodiya Disst:Ahmedabad.,Shri 

Sumanben R.Bhatt.M.9376118493. 

Chandraj-t@in.com 

Urban 15  Shri M.B. Raval House, Near 

Church  Dharmnagar, 

Sabarmati,  Ahmedabad 



     Shri  M.Solanki  House,Near 

D    Cabin,Sabarmati 

Ahmedabad 

     Shri Shavjibhai M. Thakor  

House Ishwarlal Ki    Chali 

Jawaharnagar,   Sabarmati  

Ahhmedabad 

     Suthar Arunbhai G. B/h. 

Ramdev mandir, power 

house, Sabarmati. 

     Shri Motiji    Kasaji  Deru 

house Ramapir   Tekra,Vadaj,  

Ahmedabad 

     Ketanbhai  Ramjibhai  

Sharma house, Bhimjipura, 

Nava  Vadaj, Ahmedabad 

     Ravibhai  C. Vagela   

House,Nutan  Prakash Society, 

IOC Road, Chandkheda,  

Ahmedabad 

     Muraribhai Suthar House, 

Ganeshnagar Chandkheda, 

Ahmedabad 

     Ramlal Dhanalal Yadav 

House,        Ranchhodnagar,  

Near Krushna Dairy 

Chandkheda, Ahmdabad 

     Suresh Kumar Parmar House, 

R/33,Man Sarovar Row 

House Chandkheda  

Ahmedabad 

     Bharatbhai N.Jadhav 



House,5/470 Janatanagar, 

G.H.B. Chandkheda, 
Ahmedabad 

     Manojbhai K. Rathod House, 

H-69 Sh-aktikrupa Society 

Part-III    ChandKheda, 

Ahmedabad 

     Raghavji Thakor House,Bordi 

Ka Campa Near Indira Bridge 

Corner,     Gandhinagar 

     Mohanbhai S.Parmar House 

Shivji Ki Chawl Near 

Mahakali Mandir, Shahpur 

Ahmedabad 

     Rajanibhai K.Chauhan House 

Near Dariyakhan Gummat, 

Shahibaug Ahmedabad. 

6 Divya Jyoti Foundation 43,Samrudhdhi 
Deep near Town Hall,Balasionr,Disst 
kheda. 
Jagruti Gupta -99092 23826,9825391877 

gupta.jagruti@yahoo.com 

Urban 2 Dadunath Mandari Nr. Water Tank 

Handia,Balasinor 

Kheda 

Amarsingh Devipujak Vas 

Nr.Dargah 

Kalpur,Balasionr,Kheda. 

7 Apang Seva Trust Vadavali,Basment 
Someswar Mall,Near Nodhera 
Squash,Modhera Road,Disst: Mahesana. 

apangsewatrustvadavali@ 
gmail.com. 
M-9427019646 

Urban 5  Patel Sachinkumar House 

Ghansakon 

Darvajo,Vadanagar,Mehsaa 

     Parmar Rajnikant 

House,Kotha Vankar 

Vas,Amatol 

Darvajo,Ta:Vadanagar, 

     Oda Jashiben D.House, Dela 

mailto:gupta.jagruti@yahoo.com


Vasahat,Mehsana 

     Vaghari Kanubhai House, 

Dela Vasahat,Mehsana 

     Parmar Sureshbhai House 

Rohit Naar Tekara, Mehsana 

8 Dhruv Foundation B-3 New Tapswi 
Apartment, B/H Moscow Hotel,,Maninagar 
West ,Disst: Ahmedabad 

Paruldesai1266@yahoo.com 
Mob.9426561788 
 
 

Urban 1  Khusbu 

Ghodiyaghar,At:Alpaben R 

Goswami House, Vatvagam 

Ahmedabad. 

 Total:-  246   
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State Wise, District Wise & District Wise Loaction OF Functional Creches Under BAJSS 

West Bengal 

S. 
No. Name of the Institution 

 

No. of 
Functional 

Creche Centres 

Location of functional creches 

1 2 3 4 

1. SATYA BHARATI, 
No.28, Vidasagar Road,  
P.O. Nabagram, 
Distt. Hooghly – 712 246, 
West Bengal 
 

95 
 

Dist- Hoogly  
Kankrajoloe Adibasipara 
P.O.-Jejur, Block-Haripal 
Dist-Hooghly 

   Amragachia 
P.O.-Jejur  ,Block-Haripal 
Dist-Hooghly 
 
 

   Vill- Dakshin Ghantra 
P.O.- Hara Brahmanpara, Block- Haripal 
Dist-Hooghly 

   Vill-Baligori Dighirpar 
P.O.-Balighori, Block-Tarakeswar 
Dist-Hooghly 

   Vill- Barujibi Colony 
P.O.-MorePukur Rishra, Block-Uttarpara-
Srerampore 
Dist-Hooghly 

   Boso School More Adibasi 
Para Club, P.O. – Boso, Block - 
Dhaniyakhali 
Dist. – Hooghly 

   Vill. Narayanpur Korapara 
P.O. Bahirkhand, Block- Haripal 
Dist. Hooghly 

   Vill. - Danbatipur Bagpara 
Block. Chanditala, P.O. Chikrand. 
 
 
 

   Balidaha Adibasi Marangburu 
Club. P.O.Gurap, Dist. Hooghly 
Block: Dhaniyakhali 

   Vill. Taldanga Adibasipara 
P.O. Makalpur, Block. Polbadadpur 
Dist. Hooghly 

   Sataya Bharati Old Premises 
P.O. Nabagrarn, Block. Uttarpara 
Srirampur 
Dist. Hooghly 

   Vill. Saturia Santalpara 
Block. Dhaniyakhali 
PO. Cheragram 
Dist. Hooghly 



   Gurap Garh Adibasi Club 
P.O. Gurap, Block. Dhaniyakhali 
Dist. Hooghly 

   House of Ramchandra Roy 
P.O. Bighati, Block. Singur 
Dist. Hooghly 

   Muchipara Creche, P.O. Bhandarhat 
Block. Dhaniyakhali, Disi. Hooghly 

   Vill. Adibasipara. Olipur 
P.O. Olipur Nayanagar, Dist. Hooghly 

   Vill. Kuinuibanka Khorodanga 
P.O. Kunuibanka, Block. Dhaniyakhali 
Dist. Hooghly 
 

   Vill. Gaja. 
P.O. Chitrasali 
Near Gaja Health Centre, Block. Horipal 
Dist. Hooghly 

   Agragami Club 
Hospital Road. 
P.O. Nabagram, Dist. Hoognly 

   Haral Jugibagan 
P.O. Haral Daspur, Block.Pandua 
Dist-Hooghly 

   Vill. Daspur Monoshatala 
P.O. Haral Daspur 
Block. Pandua, Dist. Hooghly 

   Vill. Sonajole Duyrgatola 
P.O. Barul, Block. Dhaniyakhali 
Dist. Hooghly 

   P.O. Koikala,Khanpara 
Block. Haripal, Dist. Hooghly 

   Ranjapur Mitali Sangha 
Building, P.O. Gourangachak 
Block-langipara, Dist, Hooghly 

   P.O. Mahesh Srirampur 
Block. Uttarpara Srirampur, Dist. 
Hooghly 

   Vill- Melki 
Vill. Rishra Dakshinpara 
P.O.Morepukur 
Dist. Hooghly, P.O.-Khajurdaha 
Block-Bhaniyakhali 

   Durgapur Adibasipara 
P.O. Bhastara, Block. Dhaniyakhali, Dist. 
Hooghly 

   Vill, Deara Nandipara 
PO- Deara, Block. Singur 
Dist. Hooghly 

   Vill. Belgachia 
P.O. Kharua, Block. Dhaniyakhali 
Dist, Hooghly 

   Vill. Hasampur 
P.O_ Gurap, Block. Dhaniyakhali 
Dist. Hooghly 



   Vill & P.O. Charagram 
Block. Dhaniyakhali, Dist. Hooghly 

   Vill. Nawpara Shibtola 
Block. Uttarpara Srirampur 
Dist. Hooghly 

   Vill. Srirampur 
P.O. Gopinagar, Block. Dhaniyakhali 
Dist. Hooghly 

   Vill & P.O. Bishnupur 
Block. Dhaniyakhai, Dist. Hooghly 

   Vill & PO. Palashi 
Block. Dhaniyakhali, Dist. Hooghly 

   Dist. - Purulia 
1, At-Mehi e/o Mehi Adivasi center 
PO- Mehi,  Block- Khasipur Dist- 
Puruliya 
 

   2, Vill- Paharpur Majhithan e/o Paharpur 
Adivasi Creche Center PO& Block-Hura 
Dist- Puruliya 
 

   3,Vill- Sangigora e/o Sangigora Adibasi 
Center 
PO-Mehi 
 Block- Kashipur 
Dist- Puru;iya 
 

   4, Vill- Hanyagora  
PO & Block- Hura 
Dist- Puruliya 
 

   5, Vill- Fupnundi 
Block & Dist- Hura 
Dist- Puruliya 
 
 
 

   Dist- Mindnapur (East & west) 
Vill. - Hardole 
P.O. -Tilantapara 
Block – Pingla, Dist. - Midnapore (W) 

   Vill. - Abdalipur 
P.O. - Aloke Kendra 
Block – Debra, Dist. – Midnapore(W) 

   Vill.' Balarampore 
P.O. & Block - Sabong 
Dist. -Midnapore (W) 

   Vill. - Gourbarh 
P.O. & Block - Sabong 
Dist. - Midnapore (W) 

   P.O. - Dewli ,  Rasullapur 
Block – Chakdah, Dist. - Nadia 

   Vill. » Goruimari Sardarpara 
P.O. - Devvli, 
Block- Chakdah, Dist. – Nadia 



   P.O. - Binnagar 
Binnagar Muncipality, Dist. – Nadia,  
Ward No I 

   Vill. - Pakhiura Paschimpara 
P.O. - Kumari Ramnagar, Block- 
Hanskhaii 
Dist. – Nadia 

   Vill. - Siiberia 
P.O. Uliashi, Block - Hanskhaii 
Dist. – Nadia 

   Vill. - Dudhokhola 
P.O. – Pipragachi, Block - Chapra 
Dist. – Nadia 

   Viil. Tangara 
P.O. Rampur Bhatpara, Block. Gaighata 
Dist.. 24 Prs. (North) 

   Sarahati Kutir Bari, P.O. -Sindrani, Vill. – 
Sindrani, 
Block. Bagdah, Dist.. 24 Prs, (North) 
 

   Nimtala Mathpara, Vill.- Nimtalamath, 
P.O. Chowberia, Block. Bangaon (Gopal 
Nagar),  
Dist.. 24 Prs. (North) 

   Vill.Haral Purona Pukurpara 
Block. Pandua,  Dist. Hooghly 

   Vill. Joynagar 
P.O.Sonagachi, Block. Udaynarayanpur 
Dist. Howrah 

   Vill. Abhirampur 
P.O. Roychak, Block. Udaynarayanpur 
Dist. Howrah 

   Vill. Kanpur 
P.O. Kanpur, Block. Amta 
Dist. Howrah 

   Vill- Chopa Majumdar Para, Durgatala 
P.O.-Chopa, Block- Dhaniakhali 
Dist-Hooghly 

   C/0. Harkamaya Rai 
Vill. Sukna/Badri Jote, 
P.O. Sukna,Dist. Darjeeling 

   C/O. Anil Barman, 
Vill. Ghokla Jote,P.O. Matigara, 
Dist. Darjeeling 
 

   C/O. Sridam Roy, 
Vill. Paresh Nagar, P.O. Sevoke Road, 
Dist. Jalpaiguri 

   C/O. Kadru Roy, 
Vill. Baikanta Pally, P.O. Sevoke Road, 
Dist. Jalpaiguri 

   C/O. Meenati Sutradhar, 
Vill. Chayan Para, P.O. Rabindra Nagar,  
Dist. Jalpaiguri 

   C/O. Sri Baidyanath Roy,  



Vill. Sarat Chandra Pally, P.O. Hyder 
Para,  
Dist. Jalpaiguri 

   C/O. Sri Pradip Roy 
Vill. Kolkachand Phapri village, P.O. 
Salugara, 
Dist. Jalpaiguri 

   C/O. Mantu Roy, 
Vill. Jyoti Nagar (North)/Phafri, P.O. 
Sevoke Road, 
Dist. Jalpaiguri 
 

   C/O. Sri Subhash Subba,  
Vill. Nurbong Tea Estate, P.O. Nurbong,  
Dist. Darjeeling 

   C/O. Sri Tapan Sharma, 
Vill. Khaprail Bazar, Vill- Chumta, P.O. 
Matigara,  
Dist. Darjeeling. 

   Community hall, 
Vill. Kawakhali, P.O. Susrata Nagar,  
Dist. Darjeeling 

   H/O Upen Roy, Bidhan Pally Coomunity 
Hall, Vill. Bidhanpally, 
P.O. Susrata Nagar, Dist. Darjeeling. 

   C/O. Kashinath Gupta, 
Vill. Maharaj Colony, P.O. Siliguri, Dist. 
Darjeeling 

   C/O. Sri Subir Sarkar,  
Vill. Bhalukgora,  
P.O. Khoribari, Dist. Darjeeling 

   C/O. Sri Khitish Ghosh, 
Vill. Babupara, P.O. -Naxalbari, Dist. 
Darjeeling. 
 

   C/O. Sri Bhuban Singha, 
Vill. Badra Jote, Bhulkgarha P.O. Batasi, 
Dist. Darjeeling 

   C/O. Surja Mohan Barman, 
Vill. Gouri Jote, P.O. Khoribari, Dist. 
Darjeeling 

   Community hall,  
Vill. Doragaon Sepay, Dhoorah Tea 
Estate, 
 P.O. Chunabhatti, Dist. Darjeeling 

   C/O. Sri Binoy Lama,  
Vill. Salbari Complex, P.O. Sukna, Dist. 
Darjeeling 

   C/O. Jiban Rai, 
Vill. Tharagaon, P.O. Chunabhatti, Dist. 
Darjeeling 

   Thulogaon Community Hall, P.O. 
Chunabhatti,  
Dist. Darjeeling 
 



   C/O. Sri Ranjit Singha, 
Vill. Bairatisal Jote, P.O. New Rangia,  
Dist. Darjeeling 

   C/O. Sri Sakhu Sahani, 
Vill. Khudiram Pally, P.O. Matigara, Dist. 
Darjeeling 

   C/O. Sri Kamal Barman, 
Vill. Chandbar Jote, P.O. Kadamtola, 
Dist. Darjeeling 

   C/O. Kanti Sarkar, 
Vill. Katchai Jote, P.O. Khoribari, Dist. 
Darjeeling 

   C/O. Sri Aswani Singha, 
Vill. Phansidewa, P.O. Kantivita, Dist. 
Darjeeling 

   C/O. Sri Subir Sarkar, 
Vill. Bhalukgara, P.O. Khoribari, Dist. 
Darjeeling 

   C/O. Sri Ranjani Singha, 
Vill. Gurudas Jote, P.O. Khoribari, Dist. 
Darjeeling 

   C/O. Sri Buddhiman Singha, 
Vill. Bhuaguri Jote, P.O. Adhikari, Dist. 
Darjeeling 

   C/O. Sri Gopal Sarkar, 
Vill. Jorepakri, P.O. Adhikari, Dist. 
Darjeeling 

   C/O. Sri Nagen Roy, 
Vill. School para, P.O. Fatapukur, Dist. 
Jalpaiguri 

   C/O. Sri Srikanta Roy, 
Vill. Betgara, P.O. Dhaaulaguri, Dist. 
Jalpaiguri 

   C/O. Sri Bipul Barman, 
Vill. Baman Para, P.O. Khorla, Dist. 
Jalpaiguri 

   C/O. Sri Nipendra Nath Roy, 
Vill. Gaglakata, P.O. Vodaganj, Dist. 
Jalpaiguri 

   C/O. Kartick Sharma, Vill. Surya Sen 
Colony, 
 P.O. Bhakti Nagar, Dist. Hoogly 

   Vill. Dkshin Haral, Garpar, P.O. Haral 
Daspur, Hoogly 
 

   Uttar Haral Adibasi Club, Vill. Uttar Haral 
Talarpar, P.O. Haral Daspur, Dist. 
Hoogly 

2. Chamtagara Adivasi Mahila Samiti, 
Village & Post Chamtagara, 
Distt. Bankura – 722 137, 
West Bengal  
 

21 1.Bahara  Creche centre  
Vill-Bahara, P.O.-Kamalpur, Dist.- 
Bankura 

   2. Chikchama Creche Centre  
Vill-Chikchama, P.O.-Saldiha Pithabad, 



Dist.- Bankura 

   3. Narupatha Creche Centre  
Vill- Narupathar, P.O.-Saldiha Pithabad, 
Dist.- Bankura 

   4.Rahir (1) Creche Centre  
Vill-Rahir (1) P.O.-Mandal Keshra, Dist.- 
Bankura 

   5. Bargaria Creche Centre   
Vill-Bargaria P.O.-Saldiha Pithabad. 
Dist.- Bankura 

   6. Piralgoria Creche Centre   
Vill-Piralgoria, P.O.-Budhanpur. Dist.- 
Bankura 

   7. Masthole Creche Centre    
Vill-Masthole, P.O.-Chamtagora, Dist.- 
Bankura 

   8.Jagaipara Creche Centre   
Vill-Jagaipara, P.O.-Mandal Keshra, 
Dist.- Bankura 

   9. Kuldi  Creche Centre  
Vill-Kuldi, P.O.- Jamtora, Dist.- Bankura 

   10. Murabari Creche Centre  
Vill-Murabari, P.O.-Alijhara, Dist.- 
Bankura 

   11. Santal Para Creche Centre 
Vill-Santal Para P.O.-Budhanpur. Dist.- 
Bankura 

   12. Tantirbhui Creche Centre 
Vill-Tantirbhui, P.O.-Alijhara, Dist.- 
Bankura 

   13. Kathariya Creche Centre 
Vill-Kathariya, P.O.-Jamtora, Dist.- 
Bankura 

   14. Jagadalla  Creche centre  
Vill-Jagadalla, P.O.- Mandal Keshra 
Dist.- Bankura 

   15. Beldanga Creche Centre  
Vill-Beldanga, P.O.- Mandal Keshra 
Dist.- Bankura 

   16. Khayerbani Creche Centre  
Vill-Khayerbani, P.O.- Budhanpur, Dist.- 
Bankura 

   17. Bhandarber Creche Centre   
Vill-Bhandarber, P.O.- Saldiha Pithabad, 
Dist.- Bankura 

   18. Suraldihi Creche Centre   
Vill-Suraldihi, P.O.- Mandal Keshra, 
Dist.- Bankura 

   19. Sidapara Creche Centre    
Vill-Sidapara, P.O.- Kamalpur, Dist.- 
Bankura 

   20.Ramnathpur Creche Centre , Vill-
Ramnathpur, P.O- Susunia Dist.- 
Bankura 

   21. Bhawanipur  Creche Centre Vill-



Bhawanipur, P.O- Dhaban Dist.- 
Bankura 

 Total 116  

 



 



State Wise, District Wise & Centre Wise Location of Functional Creches Under BAJSS 
 
UTTARAKHAND  

S. 
No. Name of the Institution 

 

No. of 
Functional 

Creche Centres 

Location of functional creches 

1 2 3 4 

1 Kendriya Shiksha Prakshian 
Samajothan, Shyampur  
satyanarayan mandir rishikesh 
Disst:Dehradun 
(Programme run in Hardwar) 
 

4 1-House of Shri Malkit Singh, Vill-
Pilipadav, PO-Mithiberi, Block-
Bahadrabad, Haridwar  

   2-House of Shri Abdul gani, 
GujjarBasti1,  PO-Gaindikhata, Block-
Bahadrabad, Haridwar   

   3-House of Shri Akbar Aki, GujjarBasti 
2, PO-Gaindikhata, Block-Bahadrabad, 
Haridwar   

   4-House of Shri Imam,  GujjarBasti 3, 
PO-Gaindikhata, Block-Bahadrabad, 
Haridwar   

2 Grameen Bal Avam Mahila Uttan 
Sansthan, Vill-Birsani, Sahaspur, 
Dehradun 
(Programme run in Pauri) 
 

5 1-House Of Shri Madan Sing. Mehra 
Vill. Ridalpur, Block Dugdda, Kotdwar 
Pauri Garhwal 

   2-House of Shri  Balam Singh,Vill- 
Jaidevpur, Block- Dugdaa Kotdwar 
Pauri Garhwal  

   3-House of Shri Uttam Singh VIll 
Padampur mota dhang Kotdwar Pauri 
Garhwal  

   4- House of Ramorashad Dhyaani vill. 
Kishanpuri Kotdwar Pauri Garhwal  

   5-House of Shri Sita devi  vill. Luthapur 
Kotdwar Pauri Garhwal  

3 Parvatiya Vikas Samiti, Rajivnagar, 
Nehrugram, D.Dun(Programme run 
in Tehri) 

2 1-House of Shri Virendra Singh 
Panwaar Vill. Bhatoli, p.o Campty, 
Block Thathyud Tehri Garhwal   

   2-Panchyatghar vill-Takarnaa, p.o 
Dwargarh Block Thathyud Tehri 
Garhwal  

4 Himalay Vikas Sansthan, Gram 
Utiyasu, Post May Ki Mandi, 
Rudraprayag (Programme run in 
Tehri) 
 

5 1-Panchayat ghar vill. Almas. P.o. 
Bhawaan, Block Thuthyud Tehri 
Garhwal  

   2-Panchayat Ghar Vill. Lalotana, p.o 
Kyaarsi Block Thuthyud Tehri Garhwal 

   3-Panchayat ghar vill- tator, P.O-
Simalsera, Block- Thuthyud, Tehri 
Garhwal 

   4-Panchayat ghar,vill- Khera,P.O& 
Block Thuthyud Tehri Garhwal 



   5-Panchayat ghar vill& P.o.-Bhangshil 
,Block Thuthyud Tehri Garhwal 

5 Parvatiya Uthan Evam Jansikshan 
Kalyan Sansthan, Kashirampur, 
Ramnagar Colony, Najibabad Road, 
Kotdwar, Pauri 
 

2 1-House of Shri Sharafat Ali, Maal. 
Godaam Road. Kotdwar, Pauri Garhwal 

   2-House of Shri Munna kamal Paniyal 
Paniyali tall. Kotdwar, Pauri Garhwal 

6 Adarsh Shikshan Evam Samaj Seva 
Samiti, Danda Mallu, P.O. Chilkhiya 
, Ramnagar –Nainital 
 

5 1-House of shri Doonger ram vill &po. 
Chanranagar maldhanchaud ramnagar  

   2-House of Shri Lachhan ram vill. 
Shivnathpurnaibasti p.o. Chanranagar 
maldhanchaud ramnagar nainital 

   3-House of Shri Deengar ram, Vill. 
Gandhinagar.p.o. Chanranagar 
maldhanchaud ramnagar nainital 

   4-House of Shri Rajesh Shah vill. 
kumudaar, p.o. Chanranagar 
maldhanchaud ramnagar  

   5-House of Smt. Manju devi vill. 
gopalnagar p.o.Anandnagar 
maldhanchaud ramnagar  

7 Bharatiya Mahila Kala Samiti 
Krishna Nagar, PO Gurukul 
Kangrhi, Kankhal, Hrdwar 
 

5 1-House of Shri Irshaad Ali, Vill-
Islamnagar, Block-Bahadrabad, 
Haridwar  

   2-House of Shri Ramesh Chandra 
dobhariyal, Vill-Chamariya, Block-
Bahadrabad, Haridwar  

   3-House of Shri Ratiram, Vill-
Maalukhata, Block-Bahadrabad, 
Haridwar 

   4-House of Shri Naresh Singh, Vill-
ShyampurKandi, Block-Bahadrabad, 
Haridwar  

   5-House of Shri Nawabbudin, Vill-
Siddhasot, Block-Bahadrabad, 
Haridwar  

8 Mahila Uthan Sansthan 
Bahadarpur, Jat PO Khas Haridwar  
 
 

4 1-House of Shri Shekhar Chauhan, Vill 
& Post-Gaindekatha, Block-Bhadrabad, 
Haridwar 

   2- House of Shri Mumtaz Ali, Vill-
Taparwala Post-Gaindekatha, Block-
Bhadrabad, Haridwar   

   3- House of Shri GulamMustaffa, Vill-
Jadpur Post-Gaindekatha, Block-
Bhadrabad, Haridwar   

   4- House of Shri Asraf Ali, Vill-Nauki, 
Post-Shyampur, Block-Bhadrabad, Har 



 

9 Kripal Shikshan Sansthan, Srishti 
Complex, Chandracharya Chowl, 
BHEL, Morh, Hardwar 
 

5 1-House of Shri Pratap Singh, Vill-
Laaldang, Block-Bahadrabad, Haridwar 

   2-House of Shri Chandrapal Singh, Vill-
Mithiberri, Block-Bahadrabad, Haridwar 

   3-House of Shri Babloo Singh, Vill-
Rasoolpur, Block-Bahadrabad, 
Haridwar 

   4-House of Shri Madan Singh, Vill-
Dhaalpuri, Block-Bahadrabad, Haridwar 

   5-House of Shri Anand Singh,  Vill-
Taanda, Block-Bahadrabad, Haridwar 

10 BadrivishalGramodyogik 
PrasikshanSansthan Joshiyarha 
Uttarkashi 

2 1-Panchayat Bhwan Vill- khumundi po0 
khumundi block naougaoun uttrkashi 

   2-House of shri madan singh vill- matali 
po sarigad block naougaoun uttrkashi 

11 Ramraj Gromodhyog Sewa 
Sansthan Govindpuru Haridwar  
 

5 1-House of Rahul Singh vill. Kangdi 
bhadrabad, Haridwar 

   2-House of Shri Dhrampal vill. 
Sajjanpur pili bhadrabad, Haridwar  

   3-House of Shri Surash vill. Nalowala  
bhadrabad, Haridwar 

   4-House of Shri Rampal vill. Gaidihata 
bhadrabad, Haridwar 

   5-House of Dheer Singh vill chidiyapur 
bhadrabad, Haridwar 

12 Jan Seva Sansthan, 
7-A, Khudbuda, Dehradun 
 
 

8 1-House of Shri Sulthan Singh Vill 
Sinhniwala po. Sherpur block 
Vikasnagar Dehradun  

   2-House of Shri Mo. Alim Vill&po. 
Sabhawala block Vikasnagar Dehradun  

   3-House of Shri Mamraj Vill Tiparpur 
po. Sabhawala block Vikasnagar 
Dehradun  

   4-House of Shri Mamchand Vill. 
Dandipur Sabhawala block Vikasnagar 
Dehradun  

   5-House of Shri Mo. Fayaj Vill Jatonwal 
PO. Sabhawala block Vikasnagar Ddun  

   6-House of Shri Madan Goyal Vill. 
Kunja po. Kulhal Vikas nagar Dehradun   

   7-House of Shri Dhanvir Vill. 
Matakmanjri Po. Kulhal vikas nagar  

   8-House of Shri BhagatSingh, Vill. 
Jutali, PO-Dharmawala, Dehradun     



 

13 Gramya Mahila Kalyan Sansthan, 
Premnagar, Dehradun 
 

15 1)House of Smt. Tara Devi vill. Byas 
Naheri Po. Kalsi, Dehradun  

   2) House of Sh.Prem Singh vill. Gangro 
po. Kalsi , Dehradun  

   3) House of Sh.Kadar Singh vill. Hayo 
Po. Kunawa Kalsi , Dehradun.  

   4) House of Sh.Briender Singh vill. 
Rekhad Po. Tugra Kalsi Dehradun  

   5) House of Sh.Santram vill. Sujaou Po. 
Sujaou chakrata  Dehradun.  

   6) House of Sh.Amar Singh vill. Sawara 
Po. Sujaou Chakrata Dehradun.  

   7) Panchayat Bhawan vill. Oaly Po. 
Sujaou Chakrata, Dehradun  

   8) House of Sh. Atar Singh vill. Bagiya 
Serya Po. Sujaou Chakrata, Dehradun.  

   9) House of Sh.Amar Singh Vill.Kurad 
Po. Mandal Chakrata, Dehradun.  

   10)House of Sh. Ram singh vill.shicad 
Po. Mandal Chakrata, Dehradun  

   11)House of Sh. Satan Singh vill. Punh 
Chakrata, Dehradun  

   12)House of Sh. Puranchan vill. 
Nathana Po. Baratha Chakrata, 
Dehradun.  

   13) House of sh. Shanti verma vill Kadi 
Po.Kandoi Chakrata, Dehradun.   

   14)House of Sh. Amar Singh vill. Gata  
 

   15)House of Sh.Kundan lal vill Pora Po. 
Gundighat  purola Uttrakashi,  

14 Grameen Vikas Samiti, 
Lane C-24, Morawala More, Truner 
Road, Dehradun, 
Uttarakhand 
 
 

7 1-House of Shri Alamali Vill. kalyanpur 
po Sherpur Vikas nagar Dehradun 

   2-House of Dilshad, Gram Hinduwala, 
Post Sabhawala,  

   3-House of Mahinder Singh Ka Makan, 
Gram Bansowala, Post Dharmshala, 
Vikas Nagar,  

   4-House of Rishipal Vill. Pratitpur, po. 
Dharmawala Vikasnagar Dehradun  

   5- House of Hukum Chand, Village 
Dharmawala, Post Herbertpur, 
Dehradun  

   6-House of Mehar Pal, Village Kunja 
Grant, Post Dandipur, Dehradun  

   7- House of Mutluphasan. Vill. 
Dhaulatappar Vikas Nagar, Dehradun  



 

15 Parivarthan Samajik Evam 
Paryawarn Sanstha, 
5/574, Mala Gorakpur, Haldwani, 
Nainital, Uttarakhand 
 

7 1.House of Shri Shwaroop Singh 
Village & Post Mallipuri, Haldua, 
Ramnagar, Nainital,  

   2.House of Shri Dhram singh Village & 
Post Karailpuri, Haldua, Ramnagar, 
Naini 

   3.House of Shri Natha Singh Village & 
Post Bada Rajpur Haldua, Ramnagar, 
Nai 

   4.House of Shri Chatram Singh Village 
& Post Beria, Haldua, Ramnagar, 
Nainital,  

   5.House of Padamdatth,Vill-Thari, Post 
Thari, Haldua, Ramnagar, Nainital  

   6.House of Shri Laxman Singh Village 
Lalitpur, Post RTC Haldua, Ramnagar,  

   7.House of Shri puran Singh Mehra, 
Vill-Pipalsana, Ramnagar, Nainital  

16 Mahila Bal Uthan Avan Kala Much, 
New Delhi.E-II/323 J.J Colony, 
Madangir, New Delhi 
Location- Tehri Garhwal 
60 

139 1-House of Shri maangal Singh 
Chouhan, Vill. Bhaim p.o. Bhawaan,  
Thatyud Tehri 

   2-House of Sunder Singh Chouhan Vill. 
Banswari p.o. Chullyanibazar Block 
Thatyud, Tehri garhwal  

   3-Panchayat Ghar, Vill. Aawli, p.o. 
kaatal Block Thatyud, Tehri Garhwal  

   4-Panchyat Ghar. Vill, Saawli, Talla, P.o 
Kaatal block Thadyud Tehri Garhwal 

   5-House of Shri Sunder Singh, Vill, 
Saawli Malla p.o. Kaatal, Thatyud, Tehri 
Garhwal  

   6-House of Shri Bachan Singh Vill. 
Bhaal. P.o. kaatal Thatyud, Tehri 
Garhwal  

   7-House of Shri Sunder singh Meher, 
Vill. Khatt, p.o. kaatal, Thatyud, Tehri 
Garhwal  

   8-House of Shri Vijay singh Vill. Aginda, 
p.o. kaatal Thatyud, Tehri  Garhwal  

   9-Panchyat Ghar Vill. Saud(kataal),  
Thatyud, Tehri Garhwal  

   10-House of Shri Lakhiram, Vill. Bansi, 
p.oThatyud, Tehri Garhwal  

   11-House of Shri Hariom Rawat, Vill, 
Jalsi. P.O.& Block Thatyud, Tehri 
Garhwal  

   12-House of Shri Surenra rawat , Vill. 
Chanaan, p.o Bangar Thatyud, Tehri 
Garhwal  



   13-House of Shri Balbir singh vill. 
Bhangaar, p.o.& Block Thatyud, Tehri 
Garhwal  

   14-House of Shri Dinesh Panwar, Vill, 
Sunaau, p.o. Bangaar, Thatyud, Tehri 
Garhwal  

 
 
 

 
 

 15-House of Shri Santram Vill. Gaid 
malla Block Thatyud, Tehri Garhwal  

   16-House of Shri Sitaram, Vill kyari 
Malla, p.o.Kyarsi, Block Thatyud, Tehri 
Garhwal  

   17-House of Shri Sardar singh, vill. 
Aeri,p.o.& Block Thatyud, Tehri 
Garhwal  

   18-Panchayat Ghar Vill-Digon, po. Sirsa 
Thatyud, Tehri Garhwal 

   19-House of Shri Shobhan Singh, Vill. 
Laldu,P.O. Digon, Block Thatyud, Tehri  

   20-House of Shri Pratap Singh. Vill. 
Dangasari,p.o. Bhawaan, Thatyud, 
Tehri  

   21-Panchayat Ghar, Vill- Thaapla po.& 
Block Thatyud, Tehri Garhwal  

   22-House of Bakdev Singh Vill-Khyarsi 
Malla, po. khyarsi Block Thatyud, Tehri 
Garhwal  

   23-House of Kundan Singh Vill. Khyarsi 
Talla, po. Khyarsi Block Thatyud, Tehri 
Garhwal  

   24-House of Shri Bhattu lal, Vill. Sauri, 
PO. Bangaar Block Thatyud, Tehri 
Garhwal  

   25-House of Shri ram vill. Gaidtalla. Po 
Khyarsi Block Thatyud, Tehri Garhwal  

   26-Panchayat Ghar, vill. Agyarna, po.& 
Thatyud, Tehri Garhwal  

   27-House of Purna Singh, Vill. 
Langdaasu, Khyarsi Block Thatyud, 
Tehri Garhwal  

   28-House of Shri Hukum Singh. Vill. 
Matal, Po. Kampty, Block Thatyud, 
Tehri Garhwal  

   29-Panchayat Ghar Vill. Kakadu, po. 
Thattud Block Thattud Tihari Garhwal  

   30-House of Mohan lal Vill. Satagad, 
Block Thaud Tehri Garhwal 

   31-House of Inderpal Vill. Chadogi, 
Block ,Thattud Tehri Garhwal 

   32-House of Jabar Sing Vill. Garhkhet 
Po. Dworgarh, Thattud Tehri Garhwal  

   33-Panchayat Ghar Vill. Buradi, po. 
Dworgarh, block Thattud Tehri Garhwal  



 

   34-House Of Jagmohan Vill. 
Ghorakhodi, PO, Pantwari Block. 
Thattud Tehri Garhwal  

   35-House of Sohan lal Vill. Bansarari 
PO. Patwari Thattud Tehri Garhwal  

   36-House of Lakhi Singh Vill. Pantwari 
Block. Thattud Tehri Garhwal  

   37-House of Hukum Sing Vill. Pabait. 
Po. Dworgarh Block. Thattud Tehri 
Garhwal  

   38House of Sankar Singh Vill.Kasan 
gaon, Gaon Po. Pantwari  Thattud Tehri  

   39-Panchayat Ghar Vill. Thapala, 
Panchayat Ghar, Block Thattud Tehri 
Garhwal  

   40-House of shri Surandar Singh 
vill.Bichoo Malla Block. Thattud Tehri G 

   41-House of Jaswant Singh vill.Bichoo 
Talla Block. Thattud Tehri Garhwal  

   42-House of Partap Singh Vill Moldhar, 
Block vill.Bichoo Malla . Thattud Tehri G 

   43-House of Bachan Singh Vill. Saina, 
po. Bangseel, Block. Thattud Tehri  

   44-House of Vikaram Singh Vill. 
Chalidhar(Retu Kee Beli),  Thattud 
Tehri  

   45-House of Sunder Sinhg Vill. Silyari, 
PO. Thuttud, Block. Thattud Tehri 
Garhwal  

   46House of Kumar Singh vill. Feddi 
Talla, Block. Thattud Tehri Garhwal  

   47-Panchayat Ghar Vill. Feddi Malla, 
Block Thattud Tehri Garhwal  

   48-House of Jeevan singh Vill Kimoda, 
Block. Thattud Tehri Garhwal  

   49-House of Ramesh Singh Vill. 
Bansarari Malla Po. Pantwari Nain 
Bagh Block. Thattud Tehri Garhwal  

   50-House of Vikram vill. Dwargarh 
Block. Thattud Tehri Garhwal  

   51-House of Rajander Singh Vill. 
Dandacheck. Po. Bhawan Block. 
Thattud Tehri Garhwal  

   52-House of Bhopal Singh vill. Matholi 
Block. Thattud Tehri Garhwal  

   53-Panchayat Ghar Vill. Soud, po. 
Katal, Thattud Tehri Garhwal  

   54-House of Totaram vill. Fedogi po. 
Bhawan Block. Thattud Tehri Garhwal  

   55-House of mahash lal vill. Mundari 
Tehri Garhwal  

   56-House of Jainder Singh Vill. Khandla 
Block. Thattud Tehri Garhwal  



   57-House of shri Santram. 
Vill.Gaidmalla Block. Khyarsi,Tehri 
Garhwal  

   58-House of Shri Siyaram. Vill. 
Takarna, Block Thatyud, Tehri Garhwal  

   59-House of Shri ramsurup vill- Gaid 
tailla po khyarsi distt- tehri garhwal 

   60- House of shri naresh kumar vill- 
takarna po. Darhgad distt- tehri 

 Location-Dehradun 50  1-House of Sitaram. Vill&post. 
Harrawala Near Railway Station, 
Doiwala Dehradun  

   2-House of Late J.P. Singhal Vill. 
Balawala, Po. Doiwala  

   3-House of Jagir Ahmed Nawabgarh, 
Block. Vikas Nagar Dehradun  

   4-House of Late Pritam Singh Vill. 
Jeewangarh block Vikasnagar 
Dehradun  

   5-House of Shri Dwarika Prasad VILL. 
Harawala Near Kai Mandir, Dehradun  

    6-House of Ishrar, Vill. Kanwali G.M.S. 
Road   Dehradun  

   7-House of Israr Ahmed Vill. Bhadari 
Bagh, Muslim colony Dehradun  

   8-House of Shri Mukesh, Vill. Kusum 
Vihar, Reethamandi Dehradun  

   9-House of Uday Thapa, Vill. Shastri 
Nagar Khala, Seemadwar Dehradun  

   10-House of Raghuveer Singh Vill. 
Lakhibagh Balmiki Basti Bhandari Bagh  

   11-House of Shri Jagdish Singh 
Badowala Prem nagar ddn  

   12-House of Budhi Bhadur, Vill. Savali, 
Premnagar Near Shimla Bypass road. 
Dun 

   13- House of Jagdish Prasad Vill. 
Jhodond, po. Nagal Jawalapur Block 
Doiwala Dehradun More than 1 km 

   14-House of Shri Naveen Kumar 
Kurkawala, Block Doiwala Dehradun  

   15-House of Nazir Ahmed, Vill, 
Rudrapur Muslim Basti Vikas nagar 
Dehradun  

   16-House of brijmohan Vill. Pahadigali, 
block. Vikasnagar Dehradun  

   17-House of Munni Devi Vill. 
Dhakrani(pal basti), Block Vikasnagar 
Dun 

   18-House of Abaar Ahmed, Vill. 
Dhakrani, Muslim Basti Vikasnagar D.D  

   19-House of Sansar Singh Vill Bhood, 
Block. VikasnagarDehradun  



 

   20-House of Fakira, Vill-
Mehuwala,Khalsha,Post-Ambadi, 
Vikasnagar, Dehradun More than 1 km 

   21-House of Swaroop Chand, Vill-
Bhimawala, Post- Ambadi, Vikasnagar, 
Dehradun  

   22-House of Sataoo Devi, Vill-
Ramgarh, Post-Dharmawala, 
Vikasnagar, D.dun  

   23-House of SumendraPal, Vill-
Aaduwala, Shimla Bypass, Dehradun  

   24-House of Smt. Rajkumari, Vill-Timli 
1, Vikasnagar, Dehradun  

   25-House of Ashok Verma, Vill-Timli2, 
Vikasnagar, Dehradun  

   26-House of InderSingh, Vill-Sherpur, 
ShimlaBypass, Vikasnagar, Dehradun  

   27-House of PawanKumar, Vill-
Dandapur, ShimlaBypass, Vikasnagar, 
Dehradun  

   28-House of Kripal Singh, Vill-
Shekhowala, Vikasnagar, Dehradun  

   29-House of Siyaram Vill-Sabhawala, 
Vikasnagar, Dehradun  

   30-House of RamSingh, Vill-Majri, 
Vikasnagar, Dehradun 

   31-House of Moh.Aavid, Vill-Chotimajri, 
Vikasnagar, Dehradun  

   32-House of AtarSingh, Vill-Mednipur, 
Vikasnagar, Dehradun  

   33-House of SunderSingh, Vill-
Badripur, Vikasnagar, Dehradun  

   34-House of Jagdish, Vill-Jhadowala, 
Vikasnagar, Dehradun  

   35-House of Sanjaykumar, Vill-
Sahapur, Dharmawala, Vikasnagar, 
Dehradun  

   36-House of Kapil Oberai, Vill-Dhakrani 
Ghumantu, Vikasnagar, Dehradun  

   37-House of Mansingh, Vill-Dumet, 
Vikasnagar, Dehradun 

   38-House of Bhimsingh,Vill-Rajawala, 
Block-Vikasnagar, Dehradun  

   39-House of GyarSingh, Vill-Bhud, 
Kalsi, Dehradun  

   40-House of Omprakash,Vill-
Chama,Post-Kandi,Chakrata,Dehradun  

   41-House of Pratap Singh Vill. Khirad, 
Po. Jadi Block Chakrata, Distt. 
Dehradun  

   42- House of Natwar Singh Vill. 
Bhangar, PO. Jadi. Block. Chakrata 
Distt. D.dun.  



   43-House of Munna lal Vill. Tpri 
Bhanjdai Bahg Dehradun  

   44-House of Manoj Vill Shastri Nagar 
muslim Basti Dehradun  

   45-House of Shivkumar Haidrill colony 
Dhakrani Vikas nagar Dehradun  

   46-House of Anil Kumar, Saraigali 
Muslim Basti Ward No.2 vikasnagar  

   47-House of Murti Singh Brahmpuri 
Chowk, Patel Nagar  

   48-House of Dharam singh Mohalla, 
Brahmpuri chowk, Niranjanpur D.dun  

   49House of Amar singh Dr. Ganj, Block 
Vikashnagar  

   50-House of Kapoor panwar Dr. Ganj, 
khader Block Vikashnagar Dehradun  

 Location-Uttarkashi-29  1-House of Shri Hazar Singh. Vill. 
Barninigaad p.o kuan. Naungaon 
uttrakashi  

   2-House of Shri Fakeri lal vill. Tunalka, 
Naugaon, Uttarkashi  

   3-House of Smt. Anandi Devi. Vill. 
rama. P.o. Gundyaatgaon puraola 
Uttarkashi  

   4-House of Shri Govind lal vill. Rama 
(sc basti) p.o. gudyatgaon, puraula 
uttrakashi  

   5-House of Shri Suchit Singh. Vill. 
Kharkyatsem p.o Moltari puraula 
uttrakashi  

   6-Pachayat Ghar Vill. Jandunu p.o. 
odagaon Block Nougoun uttrakashi  

   7-House of Shri Surash cand. Vill. 
Moltari p.o Moltari puraula uttrakashi  

   8-House of Shri Brijmohan Singh vill 
makhna, puraula uttrakashi  

   9-house of Shri surash chand, vill. 
Morchana, puraula uttrakashi  

   10-House of Shri Devendra Aswal, vill. 
Gundana,p.o moltari puraula uttrakashi  

   11- Community Hall Village Molda, 
Panchayati Ghar, Block Naogaon, Dist. 
Uttarkashi  

   12-House of Jaipal  Village & Post 
Bhadroli, Block Purolo, Dist. Uttarkashi  

   13-House of Ramesh singh Village 
Jhumrada, Block Naogaon, Dist. 
Uttarkashi  

   14House of Mahender singh Village 
Bagasu, Block Naogaon, Dist. 
Uttarkashi  

   15-House of Manoj Singh Village 
Thangaon, Block Naogaon, Dist. 
Uttarkashi  



 

   16-House of Rajander Singh Village & 
Post Sunali, Block Purola, Dist. 
Uttarkashi  

   17-House of Kirpaliya Village Sweel, 
Post Hundoli, Block Purola, Dist. 
Uttarkashi  

   18-House of Ramlal Singh Village 
Loden, Post Odagaon, Block Naogaon, 
. Uttarkashi  

   19-House of  Kisan Singh Village Kuni, 
Post Godoli, Block Naogaon, Dist. 
Uttarkashi  

   20-House of Sunil Singh Village Srikot, 
Block Purola, Dist. Uttarkashi  

   21- Panchayat Ghar Village & Post 
Gadoli, Block Naogaon, Dist. Uttarkashi  

   22-House of Puran Chand Village 
Saundadbl, Post Hudoli, Block Purola,  

   23House Of Kesher Kumar Village 
Gend, Post Hudoli, Block Naogaon, 
Dist. Uttarkashi  

   24-House of Mishri La Village & Post 
Hudoli,Block Purola, Dist. Uttarkashi  

   25-House of Champaram NagiVillage 
Angodo, Post Purola, Block Purola, 
Dist. Uttarkashi  

   30- House of shri jagdish vill- Nougaoun 
po oadgaoun uttrakashi 

   27-House of Mukund Lal Village 
Manjheli, Post Naogaon, Block 
Naogaon,  Uttarkashi  

   28-Community Hall VIll Bingsi block 
naougon Uttrakashi  

   29-House of shri rakish kumar vill- oad 
goun bloci Naougon uttrakahsi 

 Total 220  
 

  
 



State Wise, District Wise & Loaction of afUNCTIONAL Creches Under BAJSS 
         

State:Uttar Pradesh 
 

S.N. Name of the Voluntary 
Organization and 

complete address along 
with 

AuthorizedSignatory 
contact number and 

email id 

Whether 
voluntary 

organization 
office is 

situated in 
Rural/Urban/ 
Semi-Urban 

No. of 
Functional 

creches 

Complete address of location of functional 

Rural Urban  Semi Urban 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) 
1 Asha Ram National 

Academy,                    

V.P.O:- Chilkana, 

District:- Saharanpur, 

Chief Functionary:-

Er.Siddhartha 

09457048010 

Creche started                          

from  2008-09 (10 Units) 

Rural 10 1-Village:-  Mirzapur-1, 

Block:- Sadholi, 

Tahsil:- Behat District:- 

Saharanpur  

  

    2-Village:-  Mirzapur-2, 

Block:- Sadholi, 

Tahsil:- Behat District:- 

Saharanpur  

  

    3-Village:-  Mirzapur-3, 

Block:- Sadholi, 

Tahsil:- Behat District:- 

Saharanpur  

  

    4-Village:-  Mirzapur-4 

Block:- Sadholi, 

Tahsil:- Behat District:- 

Saharanpur  

 

  

    5-Village:-  Jatowala, 

Block:- Sadholi, 

Tahsil:-Behat District:- 

  



Saharanpur  

    6-Village:-  Sadholi 

Block:- Sadholi, 

Tahsil:- Behat District:- 

Saharanpur  

  

    7-Village:-  Behat-1 

Block:- Sadholi, 

Tahsil:- Behat District:- 

Saharanpur  

  

    8-Village:-  Sadholi 

Block:- Sadholi, 

Tahsil:- Behat District:- 

Saharanpur  

  

    9-Village:-  Khidka, 

Block:- Muzaffarabad 

Tahsil:- Behat District:- 

Saharanpur  

  

    10-Village:-  Gangoh, 

Block:- Gangoh, 

Tahsil:- Nakur, 

 District:- Saharanpur  

  

2 Adharshila Samajik Evam 

Sanskritik Vikas Sansthan. 

554/86, Damodar Nagar, 

Alambagh Disst: Lucknow- 

U.P., 

Dr. K.Bharti, Manager,  

9415468628 Creche started 

from  2008-09 (5 Units) 

Urban 5  1-Ramesh 

Chauhan  

Bainipur 

raja,Har gaon, 

Sitapur   

 

 

     2- Panchayt 

Bhawan 

Persehra-I 

Hargaw, 

Sitapur  

 

 

 

     3-Ram Gulam  

Dashrathpur 

 



Hargaw, 

Sitapur  

 

     4- Moh Sagir 

Ahmad 

Persehra-II 

Hargaw 

Sitapur 

 

 

      5- Ram Ashray 

Yadav Pakariya, 

Hargaw, Sitapur 

3 Banvasi Vikas Ashram,                                             

Lalbahadur Shastri 

Complex,Meja 

Disst:Allahabad.(U.P) 

Sri Ashok Kumar  

9453763440, 05334-239816 

Creche started from  2006-

07 (77 Units) 

Urban 77 1- Vijay Kumar 

Vill-Harna Kachar 

Post-Ghivahi, Block-

Dudhi, Sonbhadra 

  

    2- Sugaru Urav 

Vill-Dharti Dolwa,Post-

Vinadmganj 

Block-Dudhi, 

Sonbhadra 

  

    3- Shri Divan 

Paswan,Vill-But 

Vadwa, Post-

Vinadmganj 

Block-Dudhi, 

Sonbhadra 

  

    4- Shri Syam Lal,Vill-

Mudi Semar, Post-

Vinadmganj 

Block-Dudhi, 

Sonbhadra 

  

    5- Shri Jauahir Thakur, 

Vill-Salaiya Dih, Post-

  



Vinadmganj 

Block-Dudhi, 

Sonbhadra 

    6-Shri Mahendra Prasad 

,Vill-Koleen Daba, 

Post-Vinadmganj 

Block-Dudhi, 

Sonbhadra 

  

    7- Sri Lov Kumar, Vill-

Salaiya Dih Biyartorla, 

Post-Vinadmganj 

Block-Dudhi, 

Sonbhadra 

  

    8- Sri Rajesh Kumar, 

Vill-Baria Khand, , 

Post-Ghavhi, 

Sonbhadra 

  

    9- Sri Suresh Kumar, 

Vill-Kevol  Post-

Ghavhi, Sonbhadra 

 

  

    10- Sri Yaseen Khan, 

Vill-& Post-Ghavhi, 

Sonbhadra 

  

    11- Sri Shiv Prasad , 

Vill-Medani Khad Post-

Ghuma Sonbhadra 

  

    12- Sri Jai Prakesh , 

Vill-Shukda Post-

Ghuma Sonbhadra 

  

    13- Sri Sodhan Gaur 

Vill-& Post-Ghuma 

Sonbhadra 

  

    14- Sri Mikut Dhari  

Vill-Joru Khad Post-

Dhivhi, Sonbhadra 

  

    15- Sri Ram Prasad 

,Vill-Fulvari Post-

  



Mahuli, Sonbhadra 

    16- Sri Asharfi lal ,Vill-

Navadeeh Post-

Bindhamganj 

Sonbhadra 

  

    17-Sri Hemraj Sing 

Vill- Gangri,  Post-

Purabptai, 

Mau, Chitrakoot 

  

    18- Panchyat Bhawan, 

Harijan basti Vill-Garva  

Post-Purabptai, Mau 

Chitrakoot 

  

    19- Sri Narian 

Singh,Vill-Tikara  

Harijanbasti Post-

Purabptai, 

Mau, Chitrakoot 

  

    20- Sri Manoj 

Kumar,Vill-Kotre 

Khambha  Post-

Purabptai,Mau    

Chitrakoot 

  

    21- Sri Rakesh Kumar 

Singh, 

Vill-Man Kuwar  Post-

Purabptai, 

Mau Chitrakoot 

  

    22- Sri Lallu Ram,Vill-

Harijan Basti,Post-Mau 

Chitrakoot 

  

     23- Smt 

Vidyawati, 

Tikra Tola, 

Post-Mau 

Chitrakoot 

 

    24- Sanstha Ka Naji 

Bhawan, 

  



Vill-Kalchiha Colony 

Bargar, Mau Chitrakoot 

    25- Smt. Devmani  

Vill & Post-Bargarh, 

Mau Chitrakoot 

 

 

  

     26- Sri Samay 

Lal, 

Harijanbasti 

Kolhai, 

Bargarh Mau 

Chitrakoot 

 

     27- Sri Sharda 

Parsed, Vill-

Targawa, Po-

Bargarh Mau 

Chitrakoot 

 

    28- Sri Deen Dayal, 

Vill-Patari Sramic 

Basti, PO-Gaiyakala, 

Mau Chitrakoot 

  

    29- Sri Jailal, Vill- 

Rapura 

(Usari)PO-Bargar,  

Mau Chitrakoot 

  

    30- Gorelal  

Vill-Nato ka 

purwa ,Badhi, 

Chitrakoot 

  

    31- Sri Devandra Singh, 

Vill-Lodhauta Kala, 

Murka Mau Chitrakoot 

  

    32- Sri Santlal Harijan, 

Vill-Semra, Post-

Bargarh, Mau 

Chitrakoot 

  

     33- Sri Natthu  



Advasi,Sramic

basti  Kutwa 

Mulayamnagar

,PO-Bargarh, 

Mau 

,Chitrakoot 

    34- Sri Prasu Parajapati, 

Vill-Manka Sramic 

Basti ,PO-Bargarh, Mau 

Chitrakoot 

  

    35- Sri Mool  Chand , 

Vill & Post- Murka, 

Murka ,Block- Mau 

Chitrakoot 

 

  

    36- Sri Juglal, Vill- 

Murka, Harijan Basti,   

Post- Murka, Block- 

Mau Chitrakoot   

  

    37- Sanstha Ka Naji 

Bhawan, 

Vill-Gandhi 

Nagar Murka, Mau 

Chitrakoot 

  

     38- Sri Geeta 

Parsed, Nagar 

Panchyat 

Khetra,  

Marwa Pata, 

Manikpur, 

Mau 

Chitrakoot 

 

     39- Sri Ram 

Kumar 

Adivashi, 

Sramic Basti,  

Nagar 

Panchyat 

 



Khetra,  

Gurhwa, 

Manikpur, 

Chitrakoot 

     40- Sri Moti 

Adivashi,Cola

n Basti, Tukra 

Purana 

Manikpur, 

Nagar 

Panchyat 

Khetra,  

Manikpur, 

Chitrakoot 

 

    41- Sri Natthu Vill-

Banwaripur-1 ,  

Kuchvghiya Basti, PO- 

Karvi  Chitrakoot 

  

    42- Sri Rajaram Vill-

Banwaripur-

2,Kuchvghiya Basti, 

PO- Karvi  Chitrakoot 

  

    43- Lali -Prathamik 

Primary Vidayla, Vill- 

Lali Obri Murka  

Chitrakoot 

  

     44- Sri Natthu 

Kabir, Nagar 

palika 

Khetra,Kabari 

PO- Kabiri 

Mahoba 

 

    45- Sri Brajesh 

Kushwaha, Vill-Akbai 

Post-Elochi, Block-

Kabari  Mahoba 

  

    46- Sri  Hari Om 

Shahu, Vill & Post-

  



Khiruhi Kabari , 

Mahoba 

    47- Sri Jai Prakash 

Yadab, Vill-Kulkunw 

Post-Rikruhi Block-

Kabari  Mahoba 

  

    48- Sri Sitaram Yadab 

Vill-Ganduwa, Post-

Mathudh, Kabari  

Mahoba 

  

    49- Sri Anadi Prasad,  

Vill-Bahinga, Post-

Kahara, Kabari  

Mahoba 

  

    50- Sri Chandra 

Bhushan, Vill-

Khamaria, Post-

Khiruhi, Kabari  

Mahoba 

  

    51- Sri Anil Ahirwar, 

Vill-Harijanbasti 

Lilwahi Post-Chanikala 

Kabari  Mahoba 

  

    52- Sri Munnalal,  Vill 

& Post-Parsha,  Kabari  

Mahoba 

  

     53- Sri 

Kamalapat 

Soni,  

Mahewa,Nagar

palika Ketera,  

KabariMahoba 

 

    54- Sri Bhavani deen 

Singh, Vill-Sichaura  

Post-Mahewa  Kabari  

Mahoba 

  

    55- Shri Budhiman 

Adiwasi, Vill-

  



Kapoori,Post-Bashra, 

Allahabad 

    56- Shri Lalta Pal, Vill- 

Nari,Post-Pathra, 

Allahabad 

  

    57-Sanstha Ka Bhavan, 

Vill- Chandhasapo 

Post-Bhaiya, Meja, 

Allahabad 

  

    58- Shri Asharam 

Singh,Vill-Jathara  

Post-Meja, Allahabad 

  

    59- Sri Chhal Bihari, 

Vill-Koilha Adiwasi 

Basti, 

Post- Bsehara, Meja, 

Allahabad 

  

    60- Shri Gulab 

Mohammd,Vill & Post-

Adiwasi Basti, Meja, 

Allahabad 

  

    61- Shri Lalji Adiwashi, 

Vill & Post-Bashra 

(Natwa Ka Dera) Meja, 

Allahabad 

  

    62- Shri Vishnu 

Sanker Bhartiya Vill-

Baheliya Sinki Kala,  

Meja, Allahabad 

  

    63- Sri Lalbahadur, Vill 

& Post-Bhaiya, Meja, 

Allahabad 

  

    64-Lalji Adiwasi 

Bhavan, Adiwasi Basti, 

Meja, Allahabad. 

 

  

    65-Ram Bali Shigh, 

Vill- Kukarikala, Meja, 

  



Allahabad 

    66-Sri Jagnarayan,  

Vill-Sadi, Post-

Tisen,Tulapur, Block-

manda, 

Allahabad 

  

    67-Sri Rajesh Kumar 

Adiwasi, 

Vill-Tadahra, 

Talab Basti, Post-

Tisen,Tulapur, Bolck-

Manda,Allahabad 

  

    68-Shobhnath 

Tiwari,Vill-Jafhra,Post- 

Masauili, Manda, 

Allahabad 

  

    69-Sri Ramdhari 

Dubey, Vill & Post- 

Tisen, 

Tulapur, Manda, 

Allahabad 

  

    70-Rang Bahadur Vill-

Dandpanpur, Maorya 

Basti, Manda, Allahaba 

  

    71-Gama Lal Patel, 

Vill-Sukath, patel Ka 

Pura, Meja, Allahabad 

  

    72-Chandra Pratap 

Shigh,Vill- Sukath,  

Post- Dari, Allahabad 

  

    73-Sri Lal Ji Kushwaha, 

Vill,Post- Dari, Meja, 

Allahabad 

  

     74-Sri Anand 

Kumar  

Pandey Plat 

N0-1436 

Hanumant 

 



Bihar Post-

GallaMandi, 

Naubasta 

Kanpur 

    75-Sri Syamlal Gupta, 

Vill-Etavahkhurd, PO-

Railystand, khurhand, 

Mahuwa, Banda 

  

    76-Rambihari 

Tiwari,Kuchadhiya 

Basti ke pass, Vill-

kherwa, PO-Masuri 

Mahuwa, Banda 

 

  

    77-Manoj Kumar 

Shukla, Vill-khurhand 

Railystation, Mahuwa, 

Banda 

  

4 Grameen Mahila  

Abhiyan  Kendra, Meja, 

Disst:Allahabad 
Chief Functionary:-  

Smt. Girija Devi, Mantri,  

9453763440, 05334-239816  

Creche started from 2006-

07  (10 Units) 

Urban 10 1-Sri Satya Narayan 

Vill-Malua, 

PateharaKala, Marihan, 

Mirzapur 

  

    2-Munni Lal Vill-

PateharaKala Marihan, 

Mirzapur 

  

    3-Sri Rampyare Smarti 

Bhawan, Vill-

DeveriKala Marihan, 

Patehari Kala Mirzapur 

  

    4-Sri Heeralal , Vill-

Rajapur, Rajgarh 

Mirzapur 

  

    5-Sri Radheye Shyam 

Yadav, Vill-Manikatha, 

  



Block-Chanbe 

Mirzapur 

    6-Sri Ishavria Prasad, 

Vill-Sadapur ,Block-

Chakia Chandauli 

  

    7-Sri Shyan Narayan, 

Vill-Iathia Kala, Block-

Chakia Chandauli 

  

    8-Sri Vijaya Bahadur, 

Vill-Balikala ,Block-

Chakia Chandauli 

  

    9-Sri RamBharos 

Mauraya, Vill-

BaliaKhurad ,Block-

Chakia Chandauli 

  

    10-Sri RamPhal 

Mauraya, Vill-

Sikarganj,Block-Chakia 

Chandauli 

  

5 U.P.Jigyashu Tribal 

Research centre  

State BranchMeja 

Disst:Allahabad Uttar 

Pradesh 

Sri Hari Naraian Bahi 

05334-239816 Creche 

started from  2006-07               

(59 Units) 

Urban 59  1-Bijai Yadav, Gram-

Dhurma Post-Amahsfi 

Lalganj, Mirazapur.  

  

    2-Ram Sahai, Vill. 

Kanauhi raja, Po-

Amhamafi Lalganj 

Mirzapur  

  

    3-Sri Ram Siromani 

Mishra, Vill. Amhamafi 

Lalganj Mirzapur  

 

 

  

    4- Panchayat Bhawan   



Vill. Babhani, Lalganj 

Mirzapur 

    5-Sri Radhey Shyam, 

Vill. Dharadhan pur 

Po.& Block Lalganj 

Mirzapur  

  

    6-Sri Tulan Prasad, 

Vill. Khurda raja Po. 

Lalganj Mirzapur  

  

    7-Sri Ravindra Yadav, 

Vill.Semra Pratap 

Singh Po.Patulaki 

Lalganj Mirzapur  

  

    8-Sri Lalta Prasad, Vill. 

Khajuri Lalganj 

Mirzapur  

  

    9-Sri Dhudh nath, 

Vill.Ranibari 

Po.Patulaki Lalganj 

Mirzapur  

  

    10- Sri Panna Lal  

Vill.Sahira Po.Patulaki  

Lalganj Mirzapur  

  

    11- Sri Kamlesh Prasad 

Pandey,  Vill. 

Umankhass Block 

Manda, Allahabad  

  

    12-Sri Pancham Lal, 

Vill. Surma Dalapur 

Khas, Block Manda, 

Allahabad  

  

    13-  Jamurai Pal  Vill. 

Surma, Pal Basti  Po. 

Mandar Block Manda, 

Allahabad  

 

 

  

    14-Uma Sankar   



Harijan, 

Vill.Dandapanpur 

Harijan Basti Block 

Manda, Allahabad  

    15-Sri Ram Sunder, 

Vill. Bhartiya Basti 

Dandapanpur  Block 

Manda, Allahabad  

  

    16-Sri Arun Kumar, 

Vill. Pathara Aadivasi 

Basti Block Meja 

Allahabad  

  

    17-House of 

Shivshankar, Vill-

Amrai, Shankargarh, 

Allahabad 

  

    18-House of Pawan 

Kumar, Vill-Raniganj, 

Shankargarh Allahabad 

  

    19-House of 

RamBhawan Singh, 

Gudiya Talab 

Shankargarh, Allahabad 

  

    20-House of Rajkumar, 

Vill-Kapari, 

Shankargarh Allahabad 

  

     21-Rajendra 

Nagar ki 

Pokhari, 

Mirzapur 

Shahar, 

Allahabad 

 

 

    22- Rambali 

Vill.Maroiya Salkhan 

Block Robartsganj 

Sonbhadra  

  

    23- Heera Lal Vill.   



Beerankhadi Patbadh 

Chopan Sonbhadra  

    24- Ram Sevak Vill. 

Kurhul, Block-Chopan 

Sonbhadra  

  

    25- Rambali Vill. 

Dupatiya Patbadh 

Block-Po.Chopan 

Sonbhadra  

  

    26-Laxman Maho, Vill. 

Kapsor Block-

Po.Chopan  Sonbhadra 

  

    27- Ramkumar, Vill. 

Chanikala, Kabari, 

Mahoba  

  

    28-  Kalyan  Singh, 

Vill.Bila Daxin 

Po.kabrai Mahoba  

  

    29-  Jagroop Singh  

Vill.Pachpahara 1, 

Po.kabrai Mahoba 

  

    30- Ram Pratap, 

Vill.Pachpahara 11, 

Harijan Basti, 

Pachpahar, Mohoba 

  

    31- Ram Kumar 

Vill.Kahra 1, Po.kabrai 

Mahoba 

Malik-Ashok singh   

  

    32-Ashok Singh, Vill. 

Kahra 11, Po.kabrai  

Mahoba 

  

    33-Ramesh Kumar, 

Vill. Barabi Po. Kahra 

kabrai Mahoba  

 

 

  

    34-Ram Manohar   



shahu,Vill.&Po. 

Sunaicha Kabrai 

Mahoba    

    35- Ambika Prasad 

Vill.&Po. Atghar 

Kabrai Mahoba    

  

    36- Kamlesh Kushwaha 

Vill.Nyuriya Matudh  

Kabrai Mahoba    

  

    37- Satrughan 

Vill.Kalurampur war 

Po. Mau Chittrakoot 

  

    38- Amarat Lal 

Vill.&Po. Khapatiha 

Vikas Khand Mau 

Chittrakoot   

  

    39-Up Sawatha Bhawan 

Vill. Neebi, Mau, 

Chittrakoot   

  

    40- Uttam Kumar 

Pandey Paharpur Mau 

Chittrakoot  

  

    41- Sri Ram Surat 

Vill.Aujhar Po Neebi 

Vikas Khand Mau 

Chittrakoot   

  

     42-Smt Sudha 

Shukla, 193/3 

Hanumant 

Bihar, 

Naubasta 

Kanpur  

 

     43-Smt. Usha 

Sachan 86 

Sanjaya 

GandiNagar 

Kanpur  

 

     44-1088/8,  



Rajiv Shahari 

Vihar 

Chandipurwa, 

Kanpur 

     45-Sri Kunwar 

Badur Singh,  

AshaNagar, 

Baktauripurwa 

Naubasta 

Kanpur 

 

     46-Smt. 

Santosh 

Pandey 6465 

Bargadiyapurw

a, Panki, 

Kanpur  

 

     47-Sri 

Yogendra 

Kumar, 

HardevNagar 

Jaruli, Barra, 

Kanpur 

 

     48-Smt Vimla 

Tiwari Arra, 

Bilgawa 

K.D.Colony,  

Naubasat 

Kanpur 

 

     49-Sri 

ShivSingh 

Yadav, Singh 

Vihar, 

Pahadpur, 

Kathogar, 

Nubasta, 

Kanpur  

 

 

     50- Sri Ranjan  



Lal Banpurwa 

Imlipur, 

Nubasta 

Kanpur 

     51-Smt. Reeta 

Singh 

Narayanpuri  

Yogendra 

Bihar 

Naubasta 

Kanpur  

 

     52-Sri 

Surendra 

Singh UH-178 

Gujani Post-

RatanLal 

Nagar  Kanpur  

 

     53-Smt. 

Basnati Devi 

Yogendra 

Bihar Fesh–II  

Kanpur  

 

     54-Sri 

Bechulal 3 

A/62 Sanjay 

GandhiNagar 

Naubasta  

Kanpur 

 

     55- Akbarpur 

Jhabeiya, 

Duruli,Block-

Pathaka, 

Ghatampur  

Kanpur 

 

 

 

 

     56- Pararaipur,  



Barra, 

Dulatpur, 

Pathaka, 

Ghatampur  

Kanpur 

     57- -Sargava, 

Duruli, 

Pathaka, 

Ghatampur, 

Kanpur 

 

     58- Duruli-I, 

Pathaka, 

Ghatampur, 

Kanpur 

 

     59- Duruli-II, 

Pathaka, 

Ghatampur, 

Kanpur 

 

6 Lok Kalyan Seva Samiti 

301/11/1 Brahampuri 

Disst:Muzaffarnagar 

Sri Rajeet Singh, Mantri  

9412710896/ 

0131-2443346 Creche 

started from  2008-09            

(30 Units) 

Urban 30 1-House of Parma, 

Falauda 

Muzaffarnagar 

  

    2-House of Randhir 

Singh, Barla 

Muzaffarnagar 

  

    3-House of Rishi Raj 

Rampur, Muzaffarnagar 

  

    4-House of Suresh  

Sharma 

Malira Muzaffarnagar 

  

    5-House of Suresh 

Kashyap, Majra 

Muzaffarnagar 

  

    6-House of Moh. Insad,   



Sisona 

Muzaffarnagar 

    7-House of Veer Singh, 

Bhamanheri 

Muzaffarnagar 

  

    8-House of Pratap 

Singh, Bamanheri 

Muzaffarnagar 

  

     9-House of Sh. 

Kuber Singh 

Shabuddinpur

Muzaffarnagar 

 

     10-House Sh. 

Devi Singh 

Shahbuddinpur 

Muzaffarnagar 

 

     11-House of 

Vinay Goel 

Saudipur 

Muzaffarnagar 

 

    12-House of Praveen 

Saini, Guniajuddi, 

Muzaffarnagar 

  

    13-House of Netrapal, 

Biralsi, Muzaffarnagar 

  

    14-House of Dalbeer 

Singh, Sikandarpur 

Muzaffarnagar 

  

    15-House of 

Mangeram, Salempur, 

Muzaffarnagar 

  

    16-House of Vikam 

Singh, Salem Pur 

Muzaffarnagar 

  

    17-House of Om 

Prakash, Naipura, 

Muzaffarnagar 

  

    18-House of Ram,                 



Vajid Pur 

Muzaffarnagar 

    19-House of Jaipal 

Singh, Jatwada 

Muzaffarnagar 

  

    20-House of Rajender 

Sharma, Badhedi 

Muzaffarnagar 

  

    21-House of 

Reyajuddin, Sadpur 

Muzaffarnagar 

  

     22-House of 

Mala Devi 

Almaspur 

Muzaffarnagar 

 

    23-House of Shamshad, 

Garhi Muzaffarnagar 

  

     24-House of 

Ashiq Ali 

Naseerpur 

Muzaffarnagar 

 

     25-House of 

Rampal 

Niyajoopura 

Muzaffarnagar 

 

     26-House of 

Moh. Salim 

Niyajoopura 

Muzaffarnagar 

 

     27-House of 

Sachin Kumar 

Sunder Nagar 

Muzaffarnagar 

 

     28-House of 

Naseem 

Sherpur 

Muzaffarnagar 

 

    29-House of Bijender,   



Peenna Muzaffarnagar 

    30-House of Rajender 

Sharma, Barla 

Muzaffarnagar 

  

7 Manav Kalyan Samiti 

Mod Khur, Disst: Meerut 

Smt. Alka Chaudahrim 

Secretary  

9927496257, 

09758408896 Creche 

started from  2008-09             

(20 Units) 

Urban 20 1-House of Tahir 

Husain 

Vill. Sikheda Post 

Mawana 

Distt. Meerut 

  

    2-House of Gutam 

Vill. Rehmapur 

Hastinapur Distt. 

Meerut 

  

    3-House of Sh. Jitender 

Kumar SathlaMawana 

Meerut 

  

     4-House of Sh. 

Naini Gopal 

New Block 

Bangali 

Colony, 

Hastina- 

pur,Distt 

Meerut 

 

    5-House of Chetan 

Singh 

Vill. Bhindwada 

Post Mawana 

Distt. Meerut 

  

    6-House Sh. Devendra 

Kumar Bhandura 

Meerut  

 

 

  

    7-House of MunnuLal   



Vill. Ainchi Post 

Mawana 

Distt Meerut 

    8-House of Nizamuddin 

Vill. Bhainsa Post 

Mawana  Meerut 

  

     9-House 

Krishnapad 

sheel B 

Block,Hastina- 

Pur,Distt. 

Meerut 

 

     10-House of 

Farman Atora 

Road,Mawana 

Distt. Meerut 

 

     11-House of 

Ikramuddin 

Mawana Distt. 

Meerut 

 

     12-House of 

Sakeel 

Ahamad 

Mawana Distt. 

Meerut 

 

    13-house of Hosram 

gurjar vill karimpur  

post-HastinaPur,distt 

meerut 

  

    14-House of Brijpal 

Vill Batawali Post 

Behsuma 

Distt. Meerut 

  

    15-Hosue of Manoj 

Kumar 

Vill. Samaspur Post 

Behsuma 

Distt. Meerut 

  



    16-House of Pramod 

Kumar 

Vill. Saifpur Post 

Behsuma 

Distt. Meerut 

  

    17-House of Vinod  

Ganeshpur Meerut  

  

    18-House of Sh. 

Dharmendra 

Makharnagar Meerut   

  

    19- House of Sh Kiran 

Singh Sikhera Meerut  

  

    20-House of Sh. 

Rajbeer Bhindwada 

Mawana Meerut  

  

8 Prerna Bal Vidya Mandir, 

Prasad Ka Pura Angarh 

Road Disst:Mirzapur                     

Sri J.R. Sharma                     

05442-223179, 

941526402 Creche started 

from  2006-07  (30 Units) 

Urban 30 1-Jasovar Pahari, Land 

Lord Munni Ansari, 

City Mirzapur 

  

     2-Sri Akil Kha 

Vill-Basi 

Bashi Post 

Putli Ghar  

Citi, Mirzapur  

 

    3-Shahpur Chausa City 

Mirzapur Land Lord 

Kamala Prajapati 

  

    4- Girahari, Bhiskuri, 

City Mirzapur  

  

    5-Barkacha Dhkhin, 

City Mirzapur Land 

Lord Amar Nath Pal 

 

 

  

     6- Nath Slame  



Basti, Post-

Kuvari 

Patehara kal  

Mirzapur  

    7-Sri Kalla Adivasi Vil- 

Khantra Pachokhar 

Khrud Block- 

Pateharakala Mirzapur  

  

    8-Sri Taulan Vill- 

Azadpur Patahakala 

Mirzapur  

  

    9-, Rampur Adivasi 

Basti Mirzapur 

  

    10-Hargarh Bazar,  

Mirzapur Land Lord 

Krishna Kumar 

  

    11-Mandhatapur, City 

Mirzapur Land Lord 

Rama Shankar Singh 

  

    12 Bhojaha, Jasovar, 

City, Mirzapur Land 

Lord Rajesh 

  

    13 Sufi Nagar Nat Basti 

City mirzapur Land 

Lord,Md.Makbool 

Alam 

  

     14 Sri Radhey 

Shyam Yadav 

Vill- Lohadi 

kala (Malin 

Basti), 

Lodhikal Post-

Nakhara 

Mirzapur,  

 

    15 Smt Shvma Devi 

Vill & Post- Rajpur 

AamGhat, Mirzapur  

  

    16 Amoi Pahadi Nata   



Basti Patehara Kalan 

Mirzapur Land Lord 

Mahendra Kumar Singh 

    17-Thakkar Nagar 

Khentra Adivasi City 

Mirzapur Lanad Lord 

Ramesh Adivasi 

  

    18- Dubara Pahadi 

Adivasi City Mirzapur 

Lanad Lord Rajesh Nau 

  

    19-Sri Fool Chand Vill-

Harihara Nakti Post 

Marihan Pateharakala 

Mirzapur  

  

    20 Kapisa ka Jhanna  

Adivasi Basti Madihan 

Patewar, Pateharan 

Kalan Mirzapur Land 

Lord Ram Singar 

Harizan 

  

    21-Naroiya Bazar, 

Chanbe Mirzapur Land 

Lord Shankar lal Keshri 

  

    22-Arjunpur pathak 

City Mirzapur Land 

Lord Baboo Maurya 

 

  

    23 Kohara ke devari, 

Aamghat Land Lord 

Vijay Prajapati 

  

    24-Sri Amrit Lal 

Maurya Vill & Post- 

Samogar City Mirzapur  

  

     25-Sri Natthu 

Yadav Moh. 

Durga Bajar 

Malin Basti 

City Mirzapur  

 



    26-Natawa Musahar 

Adiwasi Basti City 

Mirzapur Land Lord 

Dinesh Kumar 

  

    27-Dubara Pahadi City 

Mirzapur Land Lord 

Ramji Shukla 

  

    28-Barkacha Kalan City 

Mirzapur Land Lord 

Ram Kumar 

  

    29 Sri Lallan Singh 

Vill-Bhatra Post-Jigna 

Block- Chanabe 

Mirzapur  

  

    30-Sri Mahendra 

Kumar Vill-Ganga pur 

Post- Jigna Block- 

Chanabe Mirzapur 

  

9 Sarvodaya Sewa Samiti,                                  

21, Makhan Nagar  

Disst:Saharanpur, 
Mr.R.K. Arora 

09411293586 Creche 

started from  2008-09            

(05 Units) 

Urban 05 1-Village:- Meerpur 

Gandevad, Block:- 

Sadholi, Tahsil- Behat, 

District:- Saharanpur. 

  

    2-Village:- Alampur 

Muzaffarabad 

Tahsil:- Behat, 

District:- Saharanpur   

  

    3-Village:-

Behat,Tahsil:- Behat, 

Block:- Sadholi, 

District:- Saharanpur. 

  

    4-Village:- BHOJPUR 

Block:- SARSAWA, 

District:- Saharanpur  

 

  

    5-Village:- taharpur   



Block:- SADHOLI 

Tahsil:- BEHAT, 

District:- Saharanpur   

10 Uttar Pradesh Vanvasi Seva 

Sansthan, 

Nighasan Road, Palia Kalan, 

Disst:Lakhimpur Kheri 

Sri Ajay Kumar Chaubey, 

Secretary  262902 (U.P.) 

P.h-05871-233895, Mo-

9415674766 Creche started 

from  2006-07  (103 Units) 

Semi-Urban 103 1-Gopichand 

Vill.-Sedabeda 

PO.- Sedabeda 

Block-Palia Kalan 

PS.- gaurifanta 

Distt.Lakhimpur-Kheri 

 

  

    2-Ramchand Vill.-

Bangawan 

PO.-Bangawan 

Block-Palia Kalan 

Distt.Lakhimpur-Kheri 

  

    3-Radheshyam 

Vill.-Nihalipurwa 

P.O.-Palia 

Block-Palia Kalan 

Distt.Lakhimpur-Kheri 

  

    4-Thakkar bapa,Vill.-

Indira nagar P.O.-Palia 

kalan,                  Block-

Palia Kalan 

Distt.Lakhimpur-Kheri 

  

    5-Gram panchayat 

Vill.Budha purwa 

PO.-Chandan, chowki 

Block-Palia Kalan 

Distt.Lakhimpur-Kheri 

  

    6-Sitaram Vill.-Bhuda 

P.O.-Chandan chowki 

Block-Palia Kalan 

Distt.Lakhimpur-Kheri 

 

  

    7-Ram sajiwan   



Purvichidya 

Chidyapachim 

Block-Palia Kalan 

Lakhim Pur -Kheri 

    8-Balkrishna Vill.-

Kajaria 

PO-Banigawan 

Block-Palia Kalan 

Distt.Lakhimpur-Kheri 

  

    9-Ramlal Vill.-Devrahi 

P.O.- Devrahi 

Block-Palia Kalan 

Distt.Lakhimpur-Kheri 

  

    10-Ram Prasad Vill.-

Bhatta 

P.O.-Saunaha 

Block-Palia Kalan 

Distt.Lakhimpur-Kheri 

  

    11-Suresh prajapati 

Vill.-Bhera P.O.-Bhera 

Block-Bijua 

Distt.Lakhimpur-Kheri 

  

    12-Suneel awasthi 

Vill/P.O.-Bijua Block- 

Bijua 

Distt.Lakhimpur-Kheri 

  

    13-Ram Awtar Vill.-

Semaria 

P.O.-Ambara Block- 

Bijua 

Distt.Lakhimpur-Kheri 

  

    14-Hukum singh 

Vill.-Daultapur 

P.O.-Bijua Block- Bijua 

Distt.Lakhimpur-Kheri 

 

 

  

    15-Sarju prasad   



Vill.-Gautia Bhanpur 

PO.-Bhanpurkalan 

Block- Bijua 

Distt.Lakhimpur-Kheri 

    16-kuair singh 

Vill.-hatti Tanda 

DharmapuriBlock- 

Bijua 

Distt. Lakhimpur-Kheri 

  

    17-Sone lal Vill.-

Narayanpurwa 

P.O.-Dharmapur 

Block- Bijua 

Lakhimpur-Kheri 

  

    18-Shivkumar Vill.-

Sikli Tanda 

P.O.-Bhanpur Block- 

Bijua 

Distt.Lakhimpur-Kheri 

  

    19-Rajaram 

Vill.-Manharia Tanda 

P.O.-Bijua Block- Bijua 

Distt.Lakhimpur-Kheri 

  

    20-Kishan singh 

Vill.-Sikh Tanda,P.O.-

Dharmapur 

Block- Bijua,Distt.-

Kheri 

  

    21-Deenash 

Deevtandaa, 

Dharmapur Block-

Bijua, Distt.-Kheri 

  

    22-Rambilas Vill.-Biria 

Tanda, 

P.O.-Dharmapur 

Block- Bijua,Distt.-

Kheri 

  

    23-Dinesh Vill.-Chora   



tanda,. 

P.O.-Bhanpur Block- 

Bijua, 

Distt.-Kheri 

    24-Omkar singh 

Vill.-Mithu Tands, 

P.O.-Bijua 

Block- Bijua,Distt.-

Kheri 

  

    25-Asharam 

Vill.-Itkuti,P.O.-Bijua 

Block- Bijua 

Distt.Lakhimput-Kheri 

  

    26-Amar singh 

Vill.-Gulab Tanda 

P.O.-Dharampur 

Block- Bijua 

Distt.Lakhimput-Kheri 

  

    27-Ram swaroop singh 

Vill.-Sardar Tanda 

P.O.-Bijua Block- Bijua 

Distt.Lakhimput-Kheri 

  

    28-Prempal singh 

Vill.-Asha Tanda 

P.O.-Bijua   Block- 

Bijua 

Distt.Lakhimput-Kheri 

  

    29-Vishram singh 

Vill.-Sisia Tanda 

P.O.-Bhanpur 

Block- Bijua 

Distt.Lakhimput-Kheri 

  

    30-Bhupendra singh 

Vill.-Sujan Tanda 

P.O.-Dharmapuri 

Block- Bijua 

Distt.Lakhimput-Kheri 

  

    31-Ramsagar   



Vill.-Belataper 

P.O.-Belakalan 

Block- Palia 

Distt.Lakhimput-Kheri 

    32-Sushil kumar 

Vill.-Matihiya,P.O.-

Trilokpur 

Block- Palia,Distt.-

Kheri 

Vill.-Matihiya,P.O.-

Trilokpur 

Block- Palia,Distt.-

Kheri 

  

    33-Ved kumar  

Vill.-Bhagwantnagar 

P.O.-Naogawan 

Block- Palia kalan 

Distt.Lakhimpur-Kheri 

  

    34-Ramavilash Vill.-

Lalu Tanda 

P.O.-Dharmapur 

Block- Bijua 

Distt.Lakhimpur-Kheri 

  

    35-Khushi ram 

Vill.-Banghusri 

P.O.-Majhgai 

Block- Palia kalan 

Distt.Lakhimpur-Kheri 

  

    36- Chand khan 

Vill.-Gulra Tanda 

Trilokpur 

Block- Palia kalan 

Distt.Lakhimpur-Kheri 

  

    37-Ram Bharose  

Vill.-Parsia P.O.-Parsia 

Block- Palia kalan 

Distt.Lakhimpur-Kheri 

  

    38-Malik ram   



Vill.-Viria kheda 

P.O.-Dhakhia 

Block- Palia kalan 

Distt.Lakhimpur-Kheri 

    39-Sahab Lal Vill.-

Singhaia 

Sedabeda 

Block- Palia kalan 

Distt.Lakhimpur-Kheri 

  

    40-Kashmir singh 

Vill/P.O..-Kadiya 

Block- Nighasan 

Distt.Lakhimpur-Kheri 

  

    41-Toterana Pharinda 

P.O.-Kadiya Block- 

Nighasan 

Distt.Lakhimpur-Kheri 

  

    42-Ramprasad 

Vill/P.O..-Nijhota 

Block- Palia kalan 

Distt.Lakhimpur-Kheri 

  

    43-Basant lal 

Vill.-Golbhoghi 

P.O.-Parsia 

Block- Palia kalan 

Distt.Lakhimpur-Kheri 

  

    44-Poolmati 

Vill.-SinghaiaP.O.-

Palia kalan 

 Palia kalan 

Distt.Lakhimpur-Kheri 

  

    45-Ramgopal gautam 

Vill.-Dhakin P.O.-Palia 

Block- Palia kalan 

Distt. Lakhimpur-Kheri 

 

 

  

    46-Ramgopal Mourya   



Vill.-Palia khurd 

P.O.-Atariya 

Block- Palia kalan 

Distt.Lakhimpur-Kheri 

    47-House of Ramnaresh 

Vill.-Behnanpurva 

P.O.-Palia kalan 

Block- Palia kalan 

Distt.Lakhimpur-Kheri 

  

    48- House of Manohar 

Singh  

Vill.-Badagaon 

P.O.-Palia 

Block- Palia kalan 

Distt.Lakhimpur-Kheri 

  

    49-Jogendra singh 

Vill.-Dharampuri 

Shardapuri 

Block- Purunpur 

Distt.Pilibhit 

  

    50-Man singh                       

Vill.-Raghavpuri-II 

P.O.-Shardapuri 

Block- Purunpur 

Distt.Pilibhit 

  

    51-Dinesh chand 

Vill.-Sidha Nagar 

P.O.-Bhanpur Khajuria 

Block- Purunpur 

Distt.Pilibhit 

  

    52-Gurdev singh 

Vill.-Nanak nagari 

P.O.-Shardapuri 

Block- Purunpur 

Distt.Pilibhit 

 

 

  

    53-Raj kumarVill.-   



Raghav puri-III, P.O.-

Shardapuri 

 Distt.Pilibhit 

    54-Gurmukh ram Vill.-

Kamboj nagar P.O.-

Shardapuri 

Block- Purunpur 

Pilibhit 

  

    55-Bhajan singh Vill.-

Till no.2 

P.O.-Shardapuri                          

Block- Purunpur 

Distt.Pilibhit 

  

    56-Jaswant singh 

Vill.-Tatar ganj 

(Singhada) 

P.O.-Shardapuri 

Block- Purunpur 

Distt.Pilibhit 

  

    57-Surash Chandra 

Gupta 

Vill/Post-Gandhi nagar 

Block- Purunpur 

Distt.Pilibhit 

  

    58-Harvansh Singh 

Vill.-Tilla-4 (kreshar) 

P.O.-Tatarganj 

Distt.Pilibhit 

  

    59-Bharat Mourya 

Vill.-Sarra kalan 

P.O.-Sarra kalan 

Block- Mihipurva 

Distt.Bahraich 

  

    60-Siyaram Vill.-

Baldanpurva 

P.O.-Chafariya 

Block-Mihipurva 

Distt.Bahraich 

  



    61-Panchayat 

Vill.-Bhatta 

P.O.-Karikot 

Block-Mihipurva 

Distt.Bahraich 

  

    62-House of Ganesh 

Gutam Vill.- Madniya 

P.O.-Baikhariya  

Block-Mihipurva 

Distt.Bahraich 

  

    63-Dullisingh 

Vill.-Azamgarh purva 

P.O.-Karikot 

Block-Mihipurva 

Distt.Bahraich 

  

    64-Prathamic Vidyalya 

Seetarampurva 

P.O.-Chafariya 

Block-Mihipurva 

Distt.Bahraich 

  

    65-Kishun Chouhan 

Vill.- Oripurva 

P.O.-Chafariya 

Block-Mihipurva 

Distt.Bahraich 

  

    66-kundan Shigh 

Kothar 

Vill.-Chafariya 

P.O.-Chafariya 

Block-Mihipurva 

Distt.Bahraich 

  

    67-Panchayat 

Vill.- Sonybalai 

P.O.- Balaigaon 

Block-Mihipurva 

Distt.Bahraich 

 

  

    68-Budhram Vill.-   



Hariya 

P.O.-NIshangara 

Block-Mihipurva 

Distt.Bahraich 

    69-Bhikariprasad 

Vill.-Bankati 

P.O.-Nishangara 

Block-Mihipurva 

Distt.Bahraich 

  

    70-Hariram  

Vill.-Kohlitharupurva 

P.O.-Nishangara 

Block-Mihipurva 

Distt.Bahraich 

  

    71-Aviraj Pradhan 

Vill.-Padariya P.O.-

Singauwa 

Block-

MihipurvaDistt.Bahraic

h 

  

    72-Ramratan Vill.- 

Chakwabalia 

P.O.-Balaigaon 

Block-Mihipurva 

Distt.Bahraich 

  

    73-Sundar lal Vill.- 

Parwani gauri P.O.-

Mihipurva 

Block-Mihipurva 

Distt.Bahraich 

  

    74-Ramnaresh 

Vill.- Dillamadhikiya 

P.O.-Baligaon Block-

Mihipurva 

Distt.Bahraich 

 

 

  

    75-Veersen Vill.-   



Ranafaram 

P.O.-Chafariya  

Block-

MihipurvaDistt.Bahraic

h 

    76-Saffiullha Vill.- 

Sujauli 

P.O.- Sujauli Block-

Mihipurva 

Distt.Bahraich 

  

    77-Primary Vidhaylay 

Vill.- Nausharkathi 

P.O.-Sujauli 

Block-Mihipurva 

Distt.Bahraich 

  

    78-Pradeep singh 

Vill.- Gulaura P.O.-

Sujauli 

Block-Mihipurva 

Distt.Bahraich 

  

    79-Nagar Nigam 

Vill.- Khalasi line P.O.-

Kanpur 

Block-Kanpur 

Distt.Kanpur 

  

    80-Mr. Dharman 

Vill.- Adarsh Bihar 

P.O.-P.A.C..Kanpur 

Block-Kanpur 

Distt.Kanpur 

  

    81-Mr. Jaggannath 

Prasad, 

Moh/Ward no.51,Nehru 

nagar,Kanpur 

Block-Kanpur 

Distt.Kanpur 

 

  

     82-Rajukureel  



Moh.Harsh 

nagar,Ward 

no.45,Ashok 

nagar,P.O. 

Ramkrishna 

nagar 

Distt.Kanpur 

     83-Lt. Hira Lal 

Moh.Benajhabar,

Nai kaloni,Ward 

no.6 

,Maklrawatganj 

P.O.Ramkrishna 

nagar 

Distt.Kanpur 

 

    84-Jagdishkumar 

Vill.- Ameernagar 

P.O.-Sahasapur 

Block-Aliya 

Distt.Sitapur 

  

    85-Rakesh rajvanshi 

Vill.- Rampur,             

P.O.-Sitapur 

Block- Kharagar 

Distt. Sitapur 

  

    86-Rajbahadur 

Vill.- P.O.-Sahsapur 

Block- Kharagar 

Distt. Sitapur 

  

    87-Ramendra Tiwari 

Vill.- dhanaikhera 

P.O.- Sitapur Block- 

Aliya Distt. Sitapur 

  

    88-Mewalal 

Vill.- Rasoolpur 

P.O.- Sahsapur 

Block- Kharabad 

Distt. Sitapur 

  



    89-Ramraj 

Vill.- Bishunapur 

P.O.-Babhmni 

Block-Sirsiya 

Shrawasti 

 

  

    90-Yogesh Kumar,  

Vill.- Kukur Bhukhuwa 

P.O.-Babhmni 

Block-Sirsiya 

Shrawasti 

  

    91-Pratap narayan 

Vill.- P.O.-Bhachkahi 

Block-Sirsiya 

Shrawasti 

  

    92-Parveen Pathak 

Vill.- Bechua 

P.O.-Katkuyakala 

Block-Sirsiya 

Shrawasti 

  

    93-Chhatak bahadur 

Vill.- Dhathupurva 

P.O.-Motipur 

Block-Sirsiya 

Shrawasti 

  

    94-Sudhakar maurya 

Vill.- Ramkaranpurva 

P.O.-Katkuya 

Block-Sirsiya 

Shrawasti 

  

    95-Jogiram 

Vill.- Banmasha 

P.O-Motipurkalan 

Block-Sirsiya 

Shrawasti 

 

 

  

    96-Dorilal   



Vill.- Bankati 

P.O.-Bachkahi 

Block-Sirsiya 

Distt.Shrawasti 

    97-House of Rameshvar 

Vill.- P.O.- 

Katkuyakala Block-

Sirsiya 

Distt.Shrawasti 

  

    98-Sudhakar 

Vill.- Mehenlalpurva 

Katkuyakalal 

Block-Sirsiya 

Shrawasti 

  

    99-Ramdhiraj 

Vill.- Semra  

Gabbapur  

Block-Sirsiya 

Distt.Shrawasti 

  

    100-Upendra 

Vill.- Semra Bariya 

Kundi 

P.O.- Katkuyakalal 

Block-Sirsiya 

Distt.Shrawasti 

  

    101-Ajeet pratap singh, 

Vill.- Jamunikalan 

P.O.-Tithariya 

Block-Sirsiya 

Distt.Shrawasti 

  

    102-Sunitarana 

Vill.- Raniapur, 

Vangaipur 

P.O.-Motipur 

Block-Sirsiya 

Distt.Shrawasti 

 

  

    103-Bhanu Prasad,    



Vill/P.O.-Shankarpur 

Block-Sirsiya 

Distt.Shrawasti 

11 Subas Gramodhyog Vikas 

Samiti,                    Vill-

Chainsinghpur, Post-

Sarvatkhani,                   

Distt-SantravidasNagar 

Sri Raj Kumar, Secretary  

05414-271408, 

7376846908, 9450816885 

Creche started from  2010-

11   (10 Units) 

Rural 10 1-House of Sri Laldhari 

Kol Devarikath Post-

Ghorawal Distt-

Sonbhadra 

  

    2-Sri Kamlesh Kumar 

Madaka, Post-

Amalaudha, Sonbhadra 

  

    3-Sri Suresh Bharti 

(Mistri) Visarekhi, 

Post-Ghorawal, Distt- 

Sonbhadra 

  

    4-Sri Dinesh Bharti, 

Satauha, Post-

Ghorawal,  Distt- 

Sonbhadra 

  

    5-House of Sri Anil 

Gutam Visundhari,Post-

Ghorawal,  Distt- 

Sonbhadra 

  

    6- House of Sri 

Mahesh, Bhaiswar, 

P0st-Ghorawal,  Distt- 

Sonbhadra 

  

    7- House of Sri Suresh 

Mistri 

Semirahawa, Post-

Ghorawal  Distt- 

Sonbhadra 

  

    8- House of Sri Munna   



Bharti, 

Magardaha, Post-Baidar 

Distt- Sonbhadra 

 

    9- House of Sri Ram 

KishunBhari, 

Bisahar , Post-Baidar 

Distt- Sonbhadra 

  

    10- House of Sri 

Ramdhani Maurya, 

Naugadhawa, Post-

Ghorawal Distt- 

Sonbhadra 

  

12 Sanjeevani Seva Samiti 

Near Jaiganj Police Chowki, 

Jaiganj Road District : 

Disst:Aligarh 202001 

(U.P.) Creche started from  

2011-12   (70 Units) 

Urban 70 1-vill- gada kera block- 

sasni  District - Hathras 

  

    2-vill- mahamadpur 

block- sasni District - 

Hathras 

  

    3-vill- Lalgarhi 1
st
   

block- sadabad   

District –Hathras 

  

    4-vill- Kaumari block- 

sasni   District -Hathras 

  

    5-vill- Pltan Dehat 

block- sasni   District -

Hathras 

  

    6-vill-Susayat Khurd 

block- sasni  District –

Hathras 

  

    7-vill- Bijahari block- 

sasni  District –Hathras 

 

  

  

    8-vill- Paupa Nagla    



block- sasni  District –

Hathras 

    9-vill- sathiya block- 

sasni  District - Hathras 

  

    10-vill- Tal Ka Nagla 

block- sasni  District - 

Hathras 

  

    11-vill-  Bandhanu  

block- sasni  District - 

Hathras 

  

    12-vill- Uswan block- 

sasni  District – Hathras

  

  

    13-vill- Hardpur block- 

sasni  District - Hathras

  

  

    14-vill- Tilothi block- 

sasni  District - Hathras 

  

    15-vill-  Bhojgarhi 

block- sasni  Hathras 

  

     16-Chamad  

sadabad  

District - 

Hathras 

 

    17-vill- Raepura block- 

sadabad   Hathras 

  

    18-village-  Lalgarhi 2
nd

  

block- sadabad   

District - Hathras 

  

    19-vill-  Jalalpur block- 

sasni  District - Hathras

  

  

    20-vill- Haroli  block- 

sasni  District - Hathras 

  

    21-vill-  Basgoi block- 

sasni  District – Hathras 

 

  

    22-vill- Sitahari  block-   



sasni  District - Hathras

  

    23-vill- Jaraiya  block- 

sasni  District – Hathras 

  

    24-vill- Rudayan  

block- sasni  District – 

Hathras 

  

    25-vill- Dedamai  

block- sasni  District - 

Hathras 

  

    26-vill-  Dhanoti    

block- sadabad   

District -Hathras 

  

    27-vill- Ninamai  

block- sasni  District - 

Hathras 

  

    28-vill- Nagla Mishriya  

block- sasni District -  

Hathras  

  

    29-vill- Nagla  Jahru  

block- sasni District -  

Hathras 

  

    30-vill- Jaitai  block- 

sadabad   District -  

Hathras 

  

    31-vill- Tatarpur 1
st
    

block- sasni  District -  

Hathras 

  

    32-vill- Naya Nagla  

block- sasni  District -  

Hathras 

  

    33-vill-  Chandaiya   

block- sasni  District -  

Hathras 

  

    34-vill- Nagla Bhura    

block- sasni  District -  

Hathras 

  

    35-vill- Akabarpur    



block- sasni  District – 

Hathras 

    36-vill- Nagla thakur  

block- sasni  District - 

Hathras 

  

    37-vill- Nagauv  block- 

sadabad  District – 

Hathras 

  

    38-vill- Nagla Patua  

block- sasni  District – 

Hathras 

  

    39-vill- Amokhari  

block- sasni  District - 

Hathras 

  

    40-vill- Nagla Pritam   

block- sasni  District - 

Hathras 

  

    41-vill- visana block- 

Mursan  District - 

Hathras   

  

    42-vill-   Gopalpur         

( Bhootpura) block- 

sasni  District – Hathras 

  

    43-vill-  Jasrana  block- 

sasni  District - Hathras 

  

    44-vill-  Tikari    block- 

sasni  Hathras 

  

    45-vill- Mamauta       

block- sasni  District – 

Hathras 

  

    46-vill-  Momnabad       

block- sasni  District - 

Hathras 

  

    47-vill- Uttara  block- 

sasni  District – Hathras 

 

  

  

    48-vill-  Parshu Ka   



Nagla   block- sahpau 

District – Hathras 

    49-vill- Gursoti  block- 

sadabad   Hathras 

  

    50-vill- Geegla  block- 

sadabad  Hathras 

  

    51-vill- Dwarikapur   

block- sasni  Hathras 

  

    52-vill-  Raghnaiya    

block- sasni  Hathras 

  

    53-vill- Tatarpur 

(Chhok)2
nd

       block- 

sasni  District - Hathras 

  

    54-vill-  Khitoli block- 

sasni  District – Hathras 

 

  

    55-vill- loharra  block- 

sasni   District - Hathras

  

  

    56-vill- Virra  block- 

sasni  District - Hathras 

  

    57-vill- Roohal  block- 

sasni  District - Hathra

  

  

    58-vill-  Nojalpur  

block- sasni  District – 

Hathras 

  

    59-vill- Mamota Khurd  

block- sasni  District - 

Hathras 

  

    60-vill-  Kalyanpur   

block- sasni  District – 

Hathras 

  

    61-vill-   Tikari Ka 

Nagla block- sasni  

District - Hathras 

  

    62-vill-   Dhataroi 

block- sasni  District - 

  



Hathras 

    63-vill- Bilkhora Kalan 

block- sasni  District - 

Hathras  

  

    64-vill-  Vighepur 

block- sasni  District – 

Hathras 

  

    65-vill-   Bilkhora 

Khurd  block- sasni  

District - Hathras 

  

    66-vill- Samamai 

block- sasni  District – 

Hathras 

  

    67-vill- Sasni(gada 

kera) block- sasni  

District - Hathras 

  

    68-vill- Basai Kaji   

block- sasni  District - 

Hathras 

  

    69-vill-  Sahajpura    

block- sasni  District – 

Hathras 

  

    70-vill- NaglaHaria  

block- sasni  District - 

Hathras 

  

   429 374 55  

 



Rural Urban

CHENNAI

1 Rehabilitation and Improvement Urban 5 1 Esaalam

through Self Employnmebt (RISE) Volloravamdo Block

R-2, LIG, Flats, 86th Street,

Ashok Nagar, 2 Esalampet

Chennai-600 083 Vikkravandi Block

Mr.L.Irudhaya Nathan 3 Narasinganur 

secretary Vikkiravandi Block

98410 82088 4 Pldagam

99413 30003 Kolianur Block

5 K.R.Street

Villupuram

CUDDALORE

2 Society for Rural Development & Research Semi-Urban 7 1 A.G. Kuchipalayam colony

94 Main Road, Peria Narimedu Palur Post

C. Kallipattu Post,Villupuram Dist.605 

105

Panruti Taluk Cuddalore Dt. 2 Chinnakallipattu colony

Kallpattu Post, Villupuram

K.Vennila Pincode 605 105

State Wise, District Wise & Centre Wise Loaction of Functional Creches Under BAJSS

TAMIL NADU

Complete address of location of functional creches

S.N

o

Name of the Voluntary Organization and 

Complete address alongwith Authorized 

Signatory contact number and email id

Whether voluntary 

organization office 

is situated in Rural 

/ Urban / Semi-

urban

No.of functional 

creches



Secretary 3 Vadavambalam colony

9976719133 Mariyamman Koil (Opposite)

9843956852 C. Kallipattu Post, 

9843956852,   Villupuram Tk 605105

4 Narasingapuram

Mariyamman Koil Street

Poovarasankuppam Post

Villupuram tk 605 105

5 Ammanagkuppam,

(Thandavamoorthi kuppam Panchayat ),

Koodapakkam Post, Villupuram 

6 Rasaputhirapalayam,Chittiyar St.,

Priyababusamutiram Post,

Villupuram Tk 605 102

7 Kuilapalayam

Mariyamman Koil Street

Periyababusamutriram Post

Villupuram 605 102

3 Madhar Nala Thondu Niruvanam Urban 15 1 Pulavanur, Pulavanoor colony,

(MNTN) Pulavanoor post,Kandrakottai

3, Rajavel Nagar, 2 KandrakottaiKandrakottai colony

Padhirikuppam & Post Kandrakottai Post,Villupuram Dt

Cuddalore-607 401 3 Sornavoor,Rajanpettai,

Mettupalayam Post,Villupuram Dist.

Dr.P.Rajendran

Executive Director 4 Rambakkam Colony,Rambakkam Po,

Ph: 04142-288251 Villupuram Dt.



5 Sornavoor Kishakku,

Sornavoor West,Mariyamman Koil St.,

Near Karaiyamputur,Mettupalayam Po,

Villupuram Dt.

6 Kongarayanoor,Kongarayapattoor,

Kongarayanagar & Po,Panruti Tk

7 Kamaraj Nagar Main road,

Poologanathar Koil,Nellikuppam

8 Nellikuppam,Keezhpathi,

Pallatheru, Keezhpathi,

Nellikuppam

9 Vadakkupalayam

Pattampakkam Post,Panruti Tk

10 Kongarayanoor,Lalapet,

Kongarayanagar Post,Panruti

11 Pillali,Varakkalpattu Post

Cuddalore Dt

12 Krishnapuram Sc

Mariyamman Koil St,Villupuram Dist.

13 Keezhpathi West,Rajanpettai

Mettupalayam Post,Villupuram Dt

14 Keezhkavarapattu

& New colony, & Post,

Panrutti Tk

15 Krishnapuram

Azhagiyanatham post



Villupuram District.

NILGIRIS 

4 Saras Trust Urban 10 1 Attukollai,

129/1, Bombay Castle Near yellanalli, Conoor Block,Nilgiris.

Near Dhamayanthi Hospital,

Ooty-1, The Nilgiris 2 Thiruvalluvar Nagar

Near Ulikkal Conoor Block,Nilgiris.

S.Vasanthakumari

9894048934 3 Indira Nagar,

Near Salas Conoor Block,Nilgiris.

4 Adikaratti

Near Conoor & Block,Nilgiris.

5 Balakola ,Near Mudhukola

Coonoor Block, Nilgiris

6 Rajkumar Nagar

Near Ketti, Coonoor Block,Nilgiris.

7 Nerkombai,

Near Sogathurai,

Coonoor Block, Nilgiris

8 Anna Nagar

Near Katteri, Coonoor Block,Nilgiris.

9 Ethalar,

Coonoor Block,Nilgiris.

10 Theppakadu

Near Masinagudi

Gudalur Block,Nilgiris.



SALAM

5 Sri Palaniappa Educational Trust Urban 18 1 Thotipalayam

(SPET)

Ammapet Main Road, 2 Oorkavundanur

Pallipallyam, Anthiyur Post Karamadai

Erode-Dist

3 Arivolinagar

P.Krishnamurthy Vellamadai

9943225778

4 Goundanpalayam

Ashok Nagar

5 Ammankovi Street

vellamadai

6 Selvapuram co 

Kovai

7 K.M.P Road 

Karamadai

8 Gandhisilai road

9 Vinoba Nagar

10 Nehru Nagar

Vellamadai

11  Kuichi

Sundarapuram

12 Pavendar Nagar

Vellamadai

13 Amshebeeve village



Ukadam

14 Kalipalayam

15 Jeevan Nagar

Vellamadai

16 chinnamoppri 

palayam, Suloor

17 Indira Nagar

18 Onnipalayam

TIRUVANNAMALAI

6 Sadayanodai Ilaignar Narpani Urban 12 1 Kottai pazhaya colony

Mandram  (SINAM), Valaragham, vandavasi Taluk

SINAM Development Centre, Tiruvannamalai Dist

Seva Nagar, Avalurpet Road, 2 Indhira Nagar Village

Thiruvannamalai- 606 604. Kilzhsathamangalam post

vandavasi Taluk

Mr.Rama Perumal, Tiruvannamalai Dist

Secretary, 3 Kottai periya pudhiya colony

9443039103 Vandavasi Taluk

Thiruvannamalai

4 Pudhiya colony

Kilzhsathamangalam

Vandavasi post & taluk

Thiruvannamalai

5 thandalam

Mathakovil street



Elankadu post

Tiruvannamalai

6 Pillaiyar koil street

Arasur

Vandavasi Taluk

Tiruvannamalai

7 Soraputhur village

(Nallaeri)

Japthikarani post

Vandavasi Taluk

8 Kilzhsathamangalam

Vandavasi  & Post

Mariyamman Street

Vandavasi Taluk

9 Nalleri

Ponnur Post

Vandavasi Taluk

10 Kilzhputhur Village & Post

Pillaiyar Street

Vandavasi Taluk – 604 501

11 Arasur Village & Post

Kulakkarai Street

Vandavasi Taluk

12 Valathi

Arasaramara Street

Valathi

VILLUPURAM



7 REWARD Society Urban 7 1 V.G.R. Street, 

No.129/A, Ambuja Complex Railway Station (Back Side),

1st Floor, Trichy Main Road, Vikravandi Post,Villupuram Dt.

Villupuram 2 Pillaiyar Koil 

Street,Valiyambakkam,

T.Jayabalan Athiya Thiruvathi 

04146-250370 Post,Villupuram Dt.

9443537954

3 Mariyamman Koil Street,

Poonsolaikuppam,Villupuram Dt

4 Post Office Street,

Panapet Post, Villupuram Dt.

5 Athiya Thiruvathi,

Kanadamanadi Post,Villupuram Dt.

6 Patti Road, Aariyapuravadai Post

Gingee Tk,Villupuram Dt.

7 Pappanathangal, Kuvoondi Post

Gingee Tk,Villupuram Dt.



State Wise, Distrct Wise & Location of Functional Creches Under BAJSS 
 

Puducherry 

S
.
N
o
. 
 
 

Name of the voluntary organization 
and complete address 
alongwithAuthorized signatory 
contact number and email  

Whether 
voluntary 
organization 
office is 
situated in 
Rural/Urban/S
emi-urban 

No.of 
functional 
crèches 

Complete address of location of functional creches 

Location of functional creches Rural Semi 

urban 

Urban 

1 PDY-01/0002/0424/205-16 
Thiyagajothi Community 
Development Centre, Fathima 
Convent, Disst:Thattanchavady, 
Puducherry.  
(Ph.No.0413-2247337/2248441) 
thiagajothi@gmail.com 

urban 10 H/o. Mr.Kannan, No.4, Nadu Theru, 

Korkadu, Puducherry. 

Rural   

    H/o. Gajendran, No.8, South 
Street, Lingareddypalayam, 
Puducherry. 

Rural   

    H/o. Arul, No.54, Mettu Theru, 
Sandaipudukuppam., Suthukeni 
(post)Puducherry. 

Rural   

    H/o.Mr.Murugan, No.25, Perumal 
Koil Street, Kunnuchampattu, 
Pondicherry. 
 

Rural   

    H/o. Rathinam, No.22, Pillaiyar Koil 
Street, Kaikilampattu, Puducherry. 
 
 

Rural   



    H/o. Poongavanam, No.22, Main 
Road, Suthukenipet, Pondicherry. 
 

Rural   

    Thiagajothi community 
Development centre, 
Thattanchavady, Pondicherry. 
 

  urban 

    Thiagajothi community 
Development centre, 
Thattanchavady, Pondicherry. 
 

  Urban 

    H/o.Durairaj, No.6, Thoppu Street, 
Lingareddypalayam, Katterikuppam 
post, Pondicherry. 
 

Rural   

    H/o. Gunasekaran, No.79, 8
th
 

Cross, J.J Nagar, Moolakulam, 
Puducherry 
 

 Semi 

urban  

 

2 PDY-01/0002/0416/2015-16 
Community Seva Centre, No.25, 
Seva Illam, Seva Nagar 
Disst:,Pooranankuppam, 
Puducherry.  
Ph.No.0413-2618941 / Mobile 
No:94431 57759 

cscnehrukhills@gmail.com 

Rural 10 H/o. Rajakandan, No.42, Nadu 
Theru, Panithittu, Kirumampakkam 
post. Puducherry. 

Rural   

    H/o. Punitha Shankar, No.31, 
Tsunami Nagar, Narambai, 
Pillaiyarkuppam post, Puducherry. 
 

Rural   

    Ho. Selvaraj,No.16, Nehru Nagar, 
Karayamputhur, Puducherry. 
 

Rural   

    H/o. Balamurugan, No.5, Hospital 
Road,Karayamputhur, Puducherry. 
 

Rural   

    H/o. Sekar, No.36, Main Road, 
Chinnakarayamputhur, Puducherry. 

Rural   

    H/o. Kuppusamy, No.31, 
Mariyamman Koil Street, 
Kaduvanur, Manamedu post, 
Bahour commune, Puducherry. 
 

Rural   



    H/o. Perumal, No.24, Pudupet 
Stret, Kudapakkam, Puducherry. 
 

Rural   

    Manamahil Mandram, 
Ramanathapuram 
Dhondaimanatham post, 
Puducherry. 
 

Rural   

    H/o. Pradeep, No.16, 4
th
 Cross, 

Poraiyurpet, Villainur post, 
Puducherry. 
 

Rural   

    H/o. Selvarani, No.18, Mannuruti 
Siddhar Beedam Street, Subbiah 
Nagar, ThennanSalai Road 
Orleanpet, Puducherry. 
 

  urban 

3 PDY-01/0002/0423/2015-16 
Centre for Rual Women’s Self 
Employment & Educational 
Development Society, (CRWEDS), 
No.37, Bharathi Nagar, Othavadi 
Street, Ariapalayam,Disst: Villianur, 
Puducherry. 
9488494353 
crweds2005@gmail.com 

Rural  10 1.No.22, Main Road, Kizhur & post, 

Pondicherry. 

 

Rural   

    2.No.1, Mettu Street, 
Melsathamangalam, Korkadu post, 
Pondicherry. 

Rural   

    3.No.3, Murugan Koil Street, 
KizsathaMangalam, Korkadu post, 
Villianur, Pondicherry. 

Rural   

    4.No.2, Erikarai Street, 
Mangalampet post, Villianur, 
Pondicherry. 

Rural   

    5.No.2, Kamaraj Street, 
Manakuppam, Nallathur post, 
Villianur, Pondicherry 

 

Rural   



    6.No.2, Kaman Koil Street, 

Sankaranpettai, Nallathur post, 

Villianur commune, Pondicherry-6 

Rural   

     7.No.7, Thirukanur Main Road, 

P.S.Palayam post, Pondicherry. 

 Semi 

urban 

 

    8.No.15, Amman Koil Street, P.S. 

Palayam & post, Pudu Nagar, 

Pondicherry. 

 Semi 

urban 

 

    9.No.116, Iyyanar Koil Street, 

Embalam, Villianur commune, 

Pondicherry. 

 Semi 

urban 

 

    10.No.14, Murugan Koil Street, 

KeezhsathaMangalampet colony,  

Korkadu post, Pondicherry. 

Rural   

4 PDY-01/0002/0419/2015-16 
Centre for Social Action & Women’s 
Development Society, No.49, 1

st
 

Cross, Gandhi Nagar,Puducherry  
(Ph.No:0413-2273981) 
9488494353 

Urban  5 H/o. Elumalai, No.22, I cross, 
Radha Nagar, Muthupillaipalayam, 
Puducherry. 

 Semi 

urban 

 

    H/o. Rani Sundaraj, No.20, Arasur 
Perambai Road, Kulathumettu 
Street, Puducherry. 
 

Rural   

    No.13, 2nd  
Cross, J.J. Nagar, 

Moolakulam, Puducherry. 
 

 Semi 

urban 

 

    No.35, Anna Street, 
Shanmugapuram, Jaya Nagar, 
Extension, Sokkanathanpet, 
Puducherry. 
 

  urban 

    H/o. Saravanan, No.73, Isravel 
Nagar, Gorimedu, Puducherry. 
 

  urban 



5 PDY-01/0002/0411/2015-16 
Immaculate Heart of Mary’s Social 
Service Society, Madha Koil Street, 
T.R. Pattinam,Disst: Karaikal. 
 (Ph.No.04368-234437) 
immaculatesociety@gmail.com 

Semi urban  5 IHMSSS, Madha Koil Street, T.R. 
Pattinam, Karaikal. 

 Semi 

urban 

 

 

    Lingathadi Street, Therkupet, 
T.R.Pattinam, Karaikal. 
 

 Semi 

urban 

 

 

    Mariamman Koil Street, Nadu 
Theru, T.R.Pattinam, Karaikal. 

 Semi 

urban 

 

 

    Vadakattalai, T.R. Pattinam, 
Karaikal. 
 

 Semi 

urban 

 

 

    Nadukulam, T.R. Pattinam, 
Karaikal. 
 

 Semi 

urban 

 

 

6 PDY-01/0002/0414/2015-16 
Society for People Action for 
Development & Empowerment, 
No.12, Jeevanandam Street, , 
Puducherry-1.(SPADE).  
9791854116 
Spade2012@rediffmail.com/ 
illamai_1311@yahoo.co.in 
 

Urban  10 No.14/15, Jal Street, 1
st
 cross, 

Lawspet, Krishnan Nagar, 
Puducherry. 

  Urban  

    H/o. Selvam, D-39, Thiyaga 
Mudaliar Nagar, Mudaliyarpet, 
Puducherry. 

  Urban 

    H/o. Karunanidhi Tea Shop, No.18, 
4

th
 Main Road, Pavanar Nagar, 

Boomiyanpet, Puducherry. 
 

  Urban  

    H/o. Alfonsa Mary Tamilselvi, No.4, 
8

th
 Cross, J.J. Nagar, Moolakulam, 

Puducherry. 
 

 Semi 

urban 

 

 

    H/o. Jibidga Bibi, Fivestar Nagar, 
Pudumettu Street, Sulthanpet, 
Puducherry. 

 Semi 

urban 

 

 

mailto:Spade2012@rediffmail.com/
mailto:illamai_1311@yahoo.co.in


    No.24, Kailasapuram, Street, 
Sandhaipudukuppam, 
Suthukenipet, Puducherry. 
 

Rural   

    Kuravarpet, Lawspet, Puducherry.  Semi 

urban 

 

    No.5, Thirupur Kumarn Street, 
Jeevanandhapuram, Lawspet, 
Puducherry. 
 

  Urban 

    No.6, Mettu Street, Ottampalayam, 
Othiyampet post, Puducherry. 
 

Rural   

    No.3, 12
th
 Cross, G street, , 

Puducherry. 
 

  Urban 

7 PDY-01/0002/0412/2015-16 
Karunalayam Rural Welfare Society, 
Yedayarpalayam,Disst: 
Nettapakkam, Puducherry. 
9894473454 
karunalayam2003@yahoo.com 
 

Rural  5 Mariyamman koil street, Uruvaiyar, 
Mangalam post, Puducherry. 

Rural   

    H/o.No.4, Mariyamman Koil Street, 
Karayamputhur, Puducherry. 

Rural   

    No.33, Pudu Nagar, Korkadu post, 
Semmiapalayam, Puducherry. 

Rural   

    No.12, Murugan Koil Street, T.V. 
Nagar, Embelam, Puducherry. 

 Semi 

urban 

 

    No.21, Pillaiyar Koil Street, 
Manaveli, Embalam, Puducherry. 
 

 

Rural   

 Total  55     

 



 

 

 



S. No. Name of the Institution No. 

of 

func

tion

al 

crec

he 

Location of functional creches

DISTRICT-KEONJHAR

1 Associatiopn For Voluntary Action, 

At: Damapur,Po:-Berboi,Dist:- 

Puri, Odisha, Ph no: 06758-

242201(25 units)

25 Panasanasa Po- Kanjipani Dist- Keonjhar

Patribadi Po- Saukati Dist- Keonjhar

Tungurudihi Po- Saukati Dist- Keonjhar

Gopinathpur Po-Saukati Dist- Keonjhar

Nuagaon Po- Nuagaon Dist- Keonjhar

Kadalibadi Po- Guptaganga Dist- Keonjhar

Gupta Ganga Po- Saukati Dist- Keonjhar

Lunaghar Po- Saukati Dist- Keonjhar

Baitarani Po- Baipanda Dist- Keonjhar

Tentuli    Po- Saukati Dist- Keonjhar 

DISTRICT-SAMBALPUR

Chilat Pada Po- Turei Nikitmal Dist- Sambalpur

Kalijharan Po- Turenikitimal Dist- Sambalpur

Dangakhunti Po- Uttaran, Dist- Sambalpur

Chalitikira Po- Uttarn Dist- Sambalpur

Amulikhaman Po- Jarabaga Dist- Sambalpur

Kendukhunti Po-Snamundalai Dist- Sambalpur

Salekhaman Po- Sanmundaloe, Dist- Sambalpur

Barkhali Po- Talsara Dist- Sambalpur

ORISSA

State Wise, District Wise & Centre Wise Location of Functional creches Under BAJSS



Pitamal Po- kusumi Dist- Sambalpur

Denguripani Po- Sole Dist- Sambalpur

DISTRICT-SUNDARGARH

 Tukuda Po- Sole Dist- Sundargarh 

Sahajbahal Po- Sole Dist- Sundargarh

Hati Chhapar Po- Hati Chhapar Dist-= Sundargarh

Brahamnibharasa Po- Sole Dist- Sundargarh

DISTRICT-KHURDA

Gadakan Po- Mancheswar Dist- Khurda

DISTRICT-GAJAPATI

2 Biswa Jivan Seva Sangha,

At-Saradhapur, Po-Garhsanput, 

Dist-Khordha (34 units)

34 Aborsingh po- Chiligudi Dist- Gajapati

Baghamari, Po-Suluba, Dist-Gajapati

Sialilati Po-Sialilati  Dist- Gajapati

DISTRICT-NUAPADA

Bilenjore Po- Kanabira, Dist- Nuapada

Chhata Po- Jhagrahi, Dist- Nuapada

DISTRICT-KANDHAMAL

Dupi (Tidapadar) Po- Guma  Dist- Kandhamal

Jakesi (Buduki) Po- Katagada Dist Kandhamal

Kesraguda(podapadar) Po- Kothagada Dist- Kandhamal

Madangi(Dahibata) Po- Kotagarh Dist- Kandhamal

Pandamaska(Sembada) Po- Belghar Dist- Kandhamal

DISTRICT-KEONJHAR

Belkundi Hating Po- Nalda Dist- Keonjhar

Bhadrasahi Po- Bhadrasahi Dist- Keonjhar

Dalki Basti Po- Thakurani Dist- Keonjhar

Garhating Po- Barbil, Dist- Keonjhar

Karokola Po-Nalda, Dist-keonjhar

Kasia(B) Po-Kasia, Dist-keonjhar

Saybali(Talasahi) Po-Bhadrasahi, Dist-Keonjhar



Serenda(Basti), Po-Serenda, Dist-Keonjhar.

Serenda Po-Serenda( Bai Hating), Dist-Keonjhar.

Sundara Po-Matakmada, Barbil, Dist-Keonjhar

DISTRICT-SUNDARGARH

Jagada(Koelnagar) Po-Saktinagar Dist- Sundargarh

Latikata Po-Lathikata Dist- Sundargarh 

Santoshpur Po- Santoshpur Dist- Sundargarh

Sector 2(Khariabahal) Po- Sector 2 Dist- Sundargarh

DISTRICT-DHENKANAL

Baghua  Po- Makuakateni Dist- Dhenkanal

Jamuchakada Po-Makuakateni Dist- Dhenkanal

Kelahat Po- Batagaon Sdist- Dhenkanal

Patharakata Po- Makuakateni Dist- Dhenkanal

Ambabol(TandiMunda sahi) Po- Batagaon Dist- Dhenkanal

DISTRICT-ANGUL

Bandhabhauin Po-Jamardihi, Dist- Angul

Dupipani Po- Jamardihi Dist- Angul

Mundahutting Po- Nalco nagar Dist- Angul

Raidiha(Naudiha) Po- Jamurdihi Dist- Angul

Panchuneikia Po- Jamardihi Dist- Angul

DISTRICT-JAJPUR

3 Sathi 'O' Sarathi, At/Po:- 

Kulan,Dharmasala, Dist:- Jajpur-

755008, Odisha (30 units) 

30 Sorisiapad At-Sorisiapada, Po-Sansailo, Block-Sukinda, Dist-Jajpur

Panaspal At-Panaspal, Po-Sansailo, Block-Sukinda, Dist-Jajpur.

Himjal Bahali At-Himjalbahali, Po-Sansailo, Block-Sukinda, Dist-Jajpur.

Pubal At-Pubal, Po-Dudhujori, Block-Sukinda, Dist-Jajpur.

Damodarpur At-Damodarpur, Po-Dudhujhari, Block-Sukinda, Dist-Jajpur.

Mundasahi At-Mundasahi, Po-Dudhujori, Sukinda, Jajpur.

Mangalpur At-Mangalpur, Po-Damodarpur, Block-Sukinda, Dist-Jajpur.

Mulakhamba At-Maulakhamba, Po-Damodarpur, Sukinda, Jajpur.

Madhuban  At-Madhuban, Po-Madhuban, Block-Sukindagarh, Dist-Jajpur.



Bhitarmanika At-Bhitarmanika, Po-Chandia, Block-Danagadi, Dist-Jajpur.

Natimera At-Natimera, Po-Chandia, Block-Danagadi, Dist-Jajpur.

Thakura Sahi At-Thakura Sahi, Po-Chandia, Block-Danagadi, Dist-Jajpur

Pahadasahi  At-Pahadasahi, Po-Nadiabhanga, Block-Danagadi, Dist-Jajpur

Barabanki  At-Barabanki, Po-Nadiabhanga, Block-Danagadi, Dist-Jajpur.

Tata Colony At-Tata Colony, Po-Nadiabhang, Block-Danagadi, Dist-Jajpur.

Dhekenisal At-Dhekenisal, Po-Nadiabhang, Block-Danagadi, Dist-Jajpur.

Ramathenga At-Ramathenga, Po-Nadiabhang, Block-Danagadi, Dist-Jajpur.

Panabahali At-Panbahali, Po-Kiajhar, Block-Danagadi, Dist-Jajpur.

Naubahali At-Naubahali, Po-Kiajhar, Block-Danagadi, Dist-Jajpur.

Chahalapal At-Chahalapal, Po-Kiajhar, Block-Danagadi, Dist-Jajpur.

Ralah Hatting At-Rlha Hatting, Po-Kiajhar, Block-Danagadi, Dist-Jajpur.

Mahul Bahali At-Mahulbakali, Po-Kiajhar, Block-Danagadi, Dist-Jajpur.

Khadihudi At-Khadihudi, Po-Salijanga, Block-Danagadi, Dist-Jajpur

Haridapal At-Haridapal, Po-Singhpur, Block-Rasulpur, Dist-Jajpur.

Singhpur Sabar Sahi  At/Po- Singhpur(Sabar Sahi), Block-Rasulpur, Dist-Jajpur.

Gopalpur At-Gopalpur, Po-Prathamakhandi, Block-Rasulpur, Dist-Jajpur.

Betanda At-Barabati, Po-Barabati, Block-Rasulpur, Dist-Jajpur.

Nua Barada At-Nuabarada, Po-Mahisara, Block-Dharmasala, Dist-Jajpur.

Lunibar  At-Lunibar, Po-Sahanidiha, Block-Dharmasala, Dist-Jajpur.

DISTRICT-CUTTACK

4 Servent Of India Society At/Po:- 

Choudwar, Dist:- Cuttack(25 

units)

25 Gajamba 

Nidhipur At-Nidhipur, Po-Mahakalabasta, Block-Athagarh, Dist-Cuttack.

Sankarapur At-Shankarpur, Po-Dhurusia, Block-Athagarh.

Tangi  Kothasahi At/Po-Kothasahi, Block-Tangi Choudwar, Dist-Cuttack.

Laxminarayan At/Po-Choudwar, Choudwar Municipality, Dist-Cuttack.

Berena At-Berana, Po-Mangarajpur,  Block-Tangi Choudwar, Dist-Cuttack.

Shyamasunder, At/Po-Shankarpur, Block-Tangichoudwar, Dist-Cuttack.

Sultan Nagar At/Po-Choudwar, Choudwar Municipality, Dist-Cuttack.

Sardar Kharida At-Sardarkharida, Po-Badasamanarapur, Block-Tangi Choudwar, Dist-Cuttack.

Haridapal At/Po-Haridapala, Kalana, Block-Rasulpur, Dist-Jajpur.



Abhayapur At-Abhayapur, Po-Abhayapur, Block-Tangi Choudwar, Dist-Cuttack.

Patpur At-Patpur, Po-Abhayapur, Block-Tangi Choudwar, Dist-Cuttack.

Dahanigadia At-Dahanigadia, Po-Abhayapur, Block-Tangi Choudwar, Dist-Cuttack.

Kusunpur At-Kusunpur, Po-Haripur, Block-Tangichoudwar, Dist-Cuttack. 

Baanda At/Po-Gorudagaon, Block-Tangichoudwar, Dist-Cuttack.

Jhumpursahi At/Po-Safa, Block-Tangichoudwar, Dist-Cuttack.

Genjasahi At/Po-Haridapala, Block-Tangichoudwar, Dist-Cuttack.

kendugalia At/Po-Kusunpur, Block-Tangichoudwar, Dist-Cuttack.

Brahman Basta At-Brahaman Basta, Po-Kakhadi, Block-Athgarh, Dist-Cuttack.

Kakhadi  At/Po-Kakhadi, Block-Tangi-Choudwar, Dist-Cuttack.

Kabtabarai At-Kabta Barai, Po-Kakhadi,  Block-Tangi-Choudwar, Dist-Cuttack.

Telugu Sahi At-Choudwar, Po-Kapaleswar, Choudwar Municipality, Dist-Cuttack. 

Naranga Basta At/Po-Naranga Basta, Ps-Gurudijhatia, Block-Athgarh, Dist-Cuttack.

Berhampur  At-Berhampur, Dist-Dhurusia, Ps-Gurudijhatia, Dist-Cuttack 

Bentapada At/Po-Bentapada, Ps-Athgarh, Dist-Cuttack.

DISTRICT-KOPRAPUT

5 Sarvodaya Samiti,

Gandhi Nagar,Disst Koraput,

Phone : 06352-2417 (35 units)

35 Amiguda G.P- Mastiput  Block- Koraput Dist- Koraput

Tala Limka G.P-Padmapur Block- Koraput Dist- Koraput

Manbar G.P- Manbar Block- Koraput Dist- Koraput

Gunthaguda G.P- Mohadeipur Block-Koraput Dist- Koraput

Khariaguda G.P- Kendar Block- Koraput Dist- Koraput

Girliput G.P- Kendar Block-Koraput Dist- Koraput

Goudaguda G.P- Manbar Block- Koraput Dist- Koraput

U.Mangara G.P- Kendar Block- Koraput Dist- Koraput

Mandaguda G.P- Mahadeiput Block- Koraput Dist- Koraput

P. Gunthaguda G.P-N.A.C, Block-Koraput  Dist- Koraput

Nariaguda G.P- Mahadeiput Block- Koraput Dist- Koraput

Jerty G.P- Kendar, Block- Koraput Dist- Koraput

Machara-1 G.p- Umuri Block- Koraput Dist- Koraput

Chakraliguda G.P- Badakeranga Block-Koraput Dist- 

Kadam Guda G.P- Badakeranga Block- Koraput Dist Koraput 



Phulpadar G.P- Kendar Block- Koraput Dist- Koraput

Bisipani G.P- Kendar  Block- Koraput Dist- Koraput

Padeiguda G.P- Umuri Block- Koraput Dist- Koraput

Burja G.P- Burja  Block- Laxmipur Dist- Koraput

Bandikar G.P- Burja Block- Laxmipur Dist- Koraput

Chili sankha G.P- Burja Block- Laxmipur Dist- Koraput

Bada Sankha G.P- Burja, Block- Laxmipur, Dist- Koraput

Kainjhri Guda G.P- Tunpur, Block- Laxmipur, Dist- Koraput

Gouda Guda-2 G.P- Goudaguda Block- Laxmipur Dist- Koraput

DISTRICT-NABARANGPUR

Kumbharguda G.P- Ghati Guda Block- Jharigaon Dist-Nabarangpur

Dangri Guda G.P- Dabungan, Block- Dabugan, Dist- Nabarangpur

Maajhi Guda G.P- Juna Pani Block- Dabugan Dist- Nabarangpur

DISTRICT-KALAHANDI

Telipalas G.P- Tambachhada, Block- Dharmagarh, Dist- Kalahandi

Gadiajor(Bandhapada) G.P- Godiajor, Block- Dharmagarh Dist- Kalahandi

Tentuliapada, G.P- Dharamgarh Block- Dharmagarh Dist- Kalahandi

Pipila(Harijanpada) G.P- Gadiajor Block- Dharamgarh Dist- Kalahandi

Kandakhalpada G.P- Gadiajor, Block-Dharamgarh Dist- Kalahandi

Thanat(Harijanpada) G.P- Brahman Block- Dharamgarh, Dist- Kalahandi

Dharamgarh(Harijanpada) G.P- Dharamgarh, Block- Dharamgarh, Dist- Kalahandi

Panjia G.p- Khamarhaldi Block- Golamunda, Dist- Kalahandi.

6 National Eradication of Social Troubles (NEST),71 Udala NAC Ward No.10, Mayurbhanj

Badal Bhawan, At Nagpal, At Rangamatia, PO Kosauari, Via. Udala, Mayurbhanj

NAC Ward No.3, Post / Via. Udala, At Begunsadha, PO Khaladi, PS. Udala, Mayurbhanj
Disst:Mayurbhanj – 757 041, Madhepur, PO College Road, Udala, Mayurbhanj

Odisha Tanakashi, PO College Road, Udala, Mayurbhanj

Bhurudubani, PO / Via. Udala, Mayurbhanj



Hudishahi (A), PO Udala, Mayurbhanj

Hudishahi (B), PO Teladahudi, Mayurbhanj

Khuntabli, PO Badakhaman, Mayurbhanj

Kalimegha, PO Kutling, Mayurbhanj

PO Barapanga, Mayurbhanj

Dadagasni, PO Chakradarar

Bhalupara Post, Bahubanh

Naraharipur, PO Ielehundi, Via. Radho, Khiladi, Gram & Post Udala

Sidkanhunpur, PO Telehundi, Via. Radho, Kuchala

Balibil, PO Baradihil Gram & Post

Hatimada, PO Dimbagadia, Mayurbhanj, Kuchaladih Gram & Post

Jatiadangar, PO PO Dimbagadia, Via. Radhu, Kuchaladia Gram & Post

Dadarsasole, PO Chandrapur, Patsanipur

Bangalidahi, PO Badakhaman

Garudbasa, PO Ambikadeipur, Mayurbhanj

At Taldiha, PO Kundabai, Mayurbhanj

At / PO Aathapda, Mayurbhanj

Charytandi PO B.C. Pur, Mayurbhanj

At Sialghat, PO Baradhil, Mayurbhanj

Bhelia, PO Aanati, Mayurbhanj

Hirapur, PO Hirapur, Via. Kunta, Mayurbhanj

Dahisahi, PO Ataneti, Mayurbhanj

Dharampuri, (Beladi), PO B.C. Pur, Mayurbhanj

Hepasahi, P.O. B.C. Pur, Mayurbhanj

Kolsahi, PO Ateneti, Mayurbhanj

Jhilibani, PO Saraskana, Saraskana Gram & Post

At / PO Pokharia, MBJ, Pokheira

Nuadihi, PO Pekheria, Mbj, Pokheria

Dumurdihe (Janumdihi) Dumurdihe PO Mbj, Pokheria

Dumurdihe (Patbade), PO Dumurdihe Mbj, Pokheria Gram & Post

Kapedihe (Kededihe), PO Dumurdiha, Mbj, Joke Gram & Post

Kalapani, (Kachesahi), PO Kelapani



At / PO Sagergode, Mayurbhanj, Pokherdiha

Kumddbani, PO Seraskaro, Mayurbhanj

At / PO Kudipani, Mbj, Seraskane Gram & Post

Devadar (Dunguri Sahi), PO Damader Mbj, Joke

Damodar (Nuhasahi), PO Damodar

Dumurdihe (Murgedihi), Post Dumurdiha, Pokheria

At Dewanbahali (Papardiha) Via. Sarat, Mayurbhanj

Panchashahi, Post Bhutasahi Via. Sarat, Mayurbhanj

Kankumbra (Dhipshai), PO Labanyadeipur, Via. Sarat, Mayurbhanj

Katuria (Hatashahi), PO Katuria, Via. Sarat, Mayurbhanj

Hadagutu, PO Labanyadeipur, Via. Sarat, Mayurbhanj

Beguniasahi, PO Gourchandrapur, Via. Surat, Mayurbhanj

Kasijharan PO / Via. Sarat, Mayurbhanj

Sileipokhari, PO Sarat, Mayurbhanj

Mathuraposi, Via. Sarat, Mayurbhanj

At Gerasahi, PO Rajatnagar, Mayurbhanj (Iabayadeipur Gram Panchayat)

Thakurasahi, PO Sarat, Mayurbhanj (Labanyadeipur Gram Panchayat)

At Gutusahi, PO Rajatnagar, Via. Sarat, Mayurbhanj

At Rani Pokhari (Patrashi), PO Via. Sarat, Mayurbhanj

At Saharsahi, PO Saradiha, Via. Sarat, Mayurbhanj

Hatosahi

Duwarikasuni, PO Kalakad, Via. Sajanagarh, Balasore, (Garadi, Gram Panchayat)

At Upper Sialimal, PO Kalakad, Via. Sajanagarh, Balasore

At / PO Telipal Via. Sajanagarh, Balasore (Telipal Gram Panchayat)

At Bhudrubani, Via. Rajbehrampur, PO Chhatrapur, Balasore (Chhatarpur Gram 

Panchayat)

At Khunta Diha, PO Rajbehrampur, Balsore, (Telipal Gram Panchayat)

Badheipala, PO K.C. Pur Via. Rajbehrampur, Balasore (K.C. Pur Gram 

Panchayat)



At Upper Betakanta, PO K.C. Pur, Balasore

At Patamsahi, PO Pithahota, Via. Rajbehrampur, Balasore (Pithahota Gram 

Panchayat)

At Hudisahi, Via. Pithahota, PO Jarmuna, Balasore (Pithahota Gram Panchayat)

At Khamansahi, PO Anthapada, Khunda Block, Mayurbhanj

At Kamlasole, Via. Dukur, PO Kamlasole, Mayurbhanj

At Raidihi, PO Kalamlasole, Via. Dukur, Barasahi Block, Mayurbhanj

Total 220









Sardar Kharida At-Sardarkharida, Po-Badasamanarapur, Block-Tangi Choudwar, Dist-Cuttack.



Dahanigadia At-Dahanigadia, Po-Abhayapur, Block-Tangi Choudwar, Dist-Cuttack.

Telugu Sahi At-Choudwar, Po-Kapaleswar, Choudwar Municipality, Dist-Cuttack. 

Naranga Basta At/Po-Naranga Basta, Ps-Gurudijhatia, Block-Athgarh, Dist-Cuttack.



Dharamgarh(Harijanpada) G.P- Dharamgarh, Block- Dharamgarh, Dist- Kalahandi



Rural Urban/ Semi-Urban

1 2 3 4 5 6

1

Adimjati Shiksha Ashram, Chingmeirong 

Khongnang Karak,Disst:  Imphal West, 

Imphal; 

Secretary 

Contact No.9856574257 

email:  adimjatishikshaashram@gmail. com

Urban 77 Units

1
Mao Gate, Song Song, Tadubi Block, PO&PS 

Mao, Senapati  District, Manipur.

1

River Colony, Kataomei, Senapati HQ, Block, 

P.O. & P.S. Senapati, Senapati District, Manipur 

Pin -795151. 

1
Thangal Surung, Saikul Block, PO Pangei, 

Senapati District - 795118 

1
Makhan Centre, Gamphazol Block, Senapati 

District - 795151 Manipur

1
Willong, Mao-Maram Block, P.O. Karong, P.S. 

Mao, Senapati District - 795007

1
Yangkhullen, P.O. Maram, Sub-Division Mao-

Maram, Senapati District - 795106, Manipur

1

Nungsai Chiru, Kangpokpi Block, BPO Nungsai, 

PO. Bishnupur, Senapati District, Manipur - 

795126 

1
Purum Likli, Saikul Sub-Division, P.O. Pangei, 

Senapati District- 795118

Complete address of location of functional Creches

State Wise, District Wise & Centre Wise Location of Functional Creches Under BAJSS

Sl. 

No

.

Name of the Voluntary Organization & 

complete address along with Authorized 

Signatory contact No. & email id.

Whether Voluntary 

Organization office 

is situated in Rural/ 

Urban/ Semi-Urban.

No. of 

functional 

creches
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1
Paomata, Paomata Block, P.O.& P.S. Tadubi, 

Senapati District - 795104, Manipur  

1
Maram Katumai, Mao-Maram Sub-Division, P.O. 

& P.S. Senapati-795104, Manipur 

1
Rikhubu, Paomata Sub-division, P.O. Tadubi, 

Senapati District - 795104 Manipur 

1
Lakhamei, Tadubi Block, P.O. & P.S. Tadubi, 

Senapati District-795104 Manipur 

1
Tungjoi, Paomata Block, P.O. Tadubi, Senapati 

District-795104 Manipur. 

1
Rabunamai, Tadubi Block, P.O. & P.S. Mao,  

Senapati District-795104, Manipur.   

1
Keithelmanbi, Kangpokpi Block, P.O. Kalapahar, 

Senapati District-795122, Manipur. 

1

Kanglatongbi Orphanage, P.O. Motbung, P.S. 

Gammon Sapermaina, Kangpokpi Block, 

Senapati District - 795107 

1
Khongbal Hongman, Saikul Sub-division, P.O. 

Pangei, Senapati District - 795115.  

1
Mapao Keithelmanbi, Saikul Block, P.O. Pangei, 

Senapati District - 795115, 

1
Phungton, Saikul Block, P.O. & P.S. Yairipok, 

Senapati District, Manipur.

1
Kalapahar, Kangpokpi Block, P.O.& P.S. 

Kangpokpi, Senapati District 795122. 

1
Leikhampokpi, Kangpokpi Block, P.O. 

Kanglatongbi, Senapati District - 795151 

1
Khunkhu R. Naga, Kangpokpi Block, P.O. 

Mantripukhri, Senapati District - 795002  
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1
Patpuihnum, Tipaimukh Block, BPO&PS 

Parbung, Churachandpur Dist-795143. 

1
Parbung, Tipaimukh Block, BPO&PS Parbung, 

Churachandpur Dist-795143. 

1
Upper Kom Keirap, Loktak Project 

Churachandpur District - 795124, Manipur. 

1
Sipuikom, Tipaimukh Block, BPO & PS - 

Parbung, Churachandpur District - 795143 

1

Senpangyar, Henglep Block, P.O. & P.S. 

Moirang, Churachandpur District - 795133 

Manipur.

1
Songdo Village, Henglep Sub-Division, P.O. & 

P.S. Moirang, Churachandpur District, Manipur

1
Sakang Village,  Ccpur Block, P.O. & P.S. 

Moirang, Churachandpur District - 795133

1
New Canaan, Henglep Block, Loktak Project, 

Churachandpur District-795133 Manipur.

1
Awangkhul, BPO Awangkhul, Nungba Block, 

Tamenglong Dist. Manipur

1
Khoupilong, Tousem Sub-Division,Tamenglong 

District, Manipur Pin No.795141.

1
Ajuram Village, BPO/PS Tousem, Tamenglong 

District, Manipur Pin No.795141.

1
Haochong, Nungba Block, BPO&PS Nungba, 

Tamenglong District, Manipur. 

1
Lukhambi, BPO&PS Noney, Tamenglong Sub-

Division, Tamenglong District. 

1
Noney Part IV, Nungba Block, BPO&PS Noney, 

Tamenglong District. 
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1
Khoupum Part IV., BPO&PS Khoupum, Nungba 

Block, Tamenglong Dist, Manipur. 

1
Tamenglong HQ 1 (b) PO, PS & Sub-Division 

Tamenglong, Tamenglong District. 

1
Noney Longmai, Nungba Block, BPO&PS 

Noney, Tamenglong District, Manipur. 

1
Bungpa Khunou, BPO, PS & Sub-Division 

Kamjong, Ukhrul District-795145 Manipur. 

1
Tolloi Village, Chingai Block, P.S. Somdal, P.O.-

Ukhrul, Ukhrul District - 795142 Manipur.  

1
Grihang ,  BPO Grihang, PS Kamjong-Chassad 

& Sub-Division Kamjong, Ukhrul District-795145 

Manipur. 
1

Chingjaroi, Chingai Block, Ukhrul District - 

795142 Manipur. 

1
Sorbung, BPO, PS & Sub-Division Phungyar, 

Ukhrul District, Manipur. 

1
Longpi Kachui, BPO, PS & Sub-Division 

Chingai, P.O. Ukhrul, Ukhrul District - 795142 

Manipur. 
1

Ningthi,  BPO, PS & Sub-Division Kamjong, 

Ukhrul District-795145 Manipur. 

1
Kangpat Khunou,  BPO, PS & Sub-Division 

Kamjong, Ukhrul District-795145 Manipur. 

1
Shiroi Chingkha, P.O./PS & Sub-Division Ukhrul, 

Ukhrul District - 795142 Manipur. . 

1
Khampi, BPO, PS & Sub-Division Phungyar, 

Ukhrul District, Manipur. 

1
Ningchou,  BPO, PS & Sub-Division Kamjong, 

Ukhrul District-795145 Manipur. 

1
Ramphoi,  BPO, PS & Sub-Division Kamjong, 

Ukhrul District-795145 Manipur. 
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1
Somrei K., PO&PS Yairipok, Sub-Division 

Kasom Kl., Ukhrul District, Manipur. 

1
Nambashi Khullen, BPO, PS & Sub-Division 

Kasom Kl., Ukhrul District, Manipur. 

1
Koso Village, BPO, PS & Sub-Division 

Phungyar, Ukhrul District, Manipur. 

1
Nongman, BPO, PS & Sub-Division Phungyar, 

Ukhrul District, Manipur. 

1
Chadong, BPO, PS & Sub-Division Kasom Kl., 

Ukhrul District, Manipur. 

1
Loushing, BPO, PS & Sub-Division Phungyar, 

Ukhrul District, Manipur. 

1
Langdang Kl. PS & Sub-Division Ukhrul, P.O. 

Ukhrul, Ukhrul District - 795142 Manipur. 

1
Phungreitang West, PS & Sub-Division Ukhrul, 

P.O. Ukhrul, Ukhrul District - 795142 Manipur. 

1
Hundung Kaziphung, PS & Sub-Division Ukhrul, 

P.O. Ukhrul, Ukhrul District - 795142 Manipur. 

1
Kishan School,  BPO, PS & Sub-Division 

Kamjong, Ukhrul District-795145 Manipur. 

1
Pilgrim School,  BPO, PS & Sub-Division 

Kamjong, Ukhrul District-795145 Manipur. 

1
ETNBA Centre, BPO, PS & Sub-Division 

Phungyar, Ukhrul District, Manipur. 

1
Kasom Kl., BPO, PS & Sub-Division Kasom Kl., 

Ukhrul District, Manipur. 

1
Chassad Kuki, BPO, PS & Sub-Division 

Kamjong, Ukhrul District-795145 Manipur. 

1
Phungyar Centre, BPO, PS & Sub-Division 

Phungyar, Ukhrul District, Manipur. 
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1
Machi, Machi Block, P.O. Machi, P.S. Pallel, 

Chandel District-795127, Manipur. 

1
Unopat Western, PO. Sugnu, Chandel Block, 

Chandel District -795127 

1
Tampi Centre, PO &Block Chakpikarong , 

Chandel District-795102 Manipur. 

1
Ruangchang, P.O. & Block Chakpikarong, 

Chandel District-795102 Manipur. 

1
Teraphai, Machi Block, P.O. Pallel, Chandel 

District - 795135 Manipur. 

1
Aimol Chadonpokpi, P.O Pallel, Tengnoupal 

Block, Chandel District - 795135 Manipur. 

1
Aimol Chingnunghut, PO Pallel, Tengnoupal 

Block, Chandel District - 795135 Manipur. 

1

Koirengei Anandgram, PS 

Heingang, PO Mantripukhri, Imphal 

East District, Manipur - 795002. 

1
Jiribam Centre, Lakhipur village P.O. Gulathal, 

Jiribam, Imphal East - 795115 Manipur. 

1
Kanglatongbi (Bazar Board), P.S. Awang 

Sekmai, Imphal West District- 795151.    

1
Namdilong, Kanglatonbi, P.O.& P.S. Sekmai, 

Imphal West District -795151 Manipur 

Total 77
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Sd/-

Date: 2-5-2016 ( Pungai Hungyo ) 

Place: Imphal Secretary, ASA
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State Wise, District Wise & Loaction of Functional Creches Under BAJSS 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of the Voluntary 
organisation 

Whether voluntary 
organisation office is 

situated in Rural/Urban/ 
Semi Urban 

No. of 
functional 

units 

Complete address of the location of the center 
Remarks 

Urban /   
Semi-urban 

Rural 

1 Bhansali Gram Sewa Mandal 
Takli Th- Saoner, Dist-Nagpur 

 (BAJSS) 

Rural 15  1)Gunjewahi  Palnaghar, C/o. Mayabai 
Gedam, Th. Sindewahi, Dist. Chandrapur 

 Pushpaben Desai  
9503587266 

   2)Ghot  Palnaghar,C/o. Latabai Nikure, 
Th. Sindewahi, Dist. Chandrapur 

     3)Chikamara  Palnaghar, Co. Kusumbai 
Pedam, Th. Sindewahi, Chandrapur 

     4)Mendha  Palnaghar,  
Th. Sindewahi, Dist. Chandrapur 

     5)Sayamara  Palnaghar, 
C/o. Mandabai Dewgirkar,  Th. 
Sindewahi, Chandrapur. 

     6)Pindkepar Palnaghar, 
C/o. Mandabai Dewgirkar,  Th.Deori, 
Dist.Gondia. 

     7)Gumgaon Mine Khapa Palnaghar, 
Th.Saoner, Dist. Nagpur 

    8)Rampuri Palnaghar, C/o. Archana  
Kalaskar, Th.Saoner,Dist, Nagpur 

 

     9)Khapa  Palnaghar, 
C/o. Anita Nandanwar,  New Area., 
Khapa, Th. Saoner, Dist. Nagpur 

     10)Khaparkheda  Palnaghar, C/o. 
Prasannajit Gayakwad, Ward No.3, 
Gawande Complex, Near Dr. Bhimgade 
Clinic, Khaparkheda. 

 Bhansali Gram Sewa Mandal    11)Kelwad  Palnaghar.,  
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Takli Th- Saoner, Dist-Nagpur 
 (BAJSS) 

C/o. Archana Vinchurkar, Kelwad 

   12)Saoner  Palnaghar.,  
C/o.Alka Kapse, Dhote Lay out , 
Ward No.3, Saoner. 

 

     13)Dahegaon  Joshi  Palnaghar., Th- 
Parshivni., Dist- Nagpur 

     14)Sawargao  Palnaghar  
C/o. Vaijanti Sengar,  Th. Narkhed, Dist 
Nagpur 

    15)Saoner  Palnaghar   
C/o. Vitthal Mandir, Th. Saoner, 
Dist. Nagpur 
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Sr. 
No. 

Name of the Voluntary 
organisation 

Whether voluntary 
organisation office is 

situated in Rural/Urban/ 
Semi Urban 

No. of 
functional 

units 

Complete address of the location of the center Remarks 

Urban / Semi-urban Rural  

2 Aacharya Kakasaheb Kalelkar 
Lokseva Kendra, Behind Court 
Disst: Nandurbar.  (BAJSS) 

Urban 16  1) In the house of  Sarpanch, Shri. Satya 
Phatu Valvi at Biladi, Tq. Dist : Nandurbar 

    2)In the house of  Sarpanch, Shri. Dilip 
Dada Gavit, At, Khamgaon, Tq. Dist : 
Nandurbar 

 Smt.Shah  Hitesh  
9421619770 

   3) In the house of Sarpanch, Shri. 
Raising Vasava, at Dhekwad, Tq. Dist : 
Nandurbar 

     4) In the house of  Thakur naik , at. 
Narayanpur Nandurbar 

     5) In the house of  Naharu Naik, At. 
Gujarbhavali, Nandurbar 

     6) In the house of  Sarpanch Bebiben 
Bhil, at. Patharai , Tq. Dist : Nandurbar 

     7) In the house of  Ramdas Patel,  at. 
Palashi, Tq. Dist : Nandurbar 

     8) In the house of  Chotubai K. Patel, at. 
Khodasgaon , Tq. Dist : Nandurbar 

     9) In the house of  Mangala Patil, At. 
Kolada Narayanpur , Tq. Dist : Nandurbar 

     10) In the house of  Samaj Mandir, 
Baher-pura area, Tq. Dist : Nandurbar 

     11) In the house of  Pankajbhai Patel,  
Nalwa, Tq. Dist : Nandurbar 

     12) In the house of  Prakash Patil, 
Lonkheda,   Tq. Dist : Nandurbar 

     13) In the house of  Nagin Patil, Korit,  
Tq. Dist : Nandurbar 

     14) In the house of  Bansibhai Choudhari,  
Samsherpur , Tq. Dist : Nandurbar 

     15) In the house of  Narendra Choudhari,  
Lahan Shahada,  Tq. Dist : Nandurbar 

    16) In the house of  Lalitaben Patil,  
Shinde, Tq. Dist : Nandurbar 
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3 Satyaniketan Institute  
Rajur, Tal- Akole,  
Dist- Ahmednagar - 422604  
(BAJSS)   

Rural 34  1) Samaj Mandir,  Kohandi,  Tq. Akole, 
Dist. A’nagar. 

    2) C/o. Shri. Bhaskar Kokatare’s House, 
At. Terungan, Post. Katalapur, -“- 

 Shri. Ghage     7588175909    3) Grampanchayat Building, Shendi, -“- 

     4) Grampanchayat Building,Bari, -“- 

     5)  Grampanchayat Building, Uddawane, 
-“- 

     6) C/o. Shir. Sodnar’s House, Ghatghar, -
“- 

     7)  Shinganwadi, Grampanchayat 
Building, Lahwalwadi, -“- 

     8) Devgaon, C/o. Shri. Muthe’s House, 
Dongarwadi, Post. Pimparkane, Tq. 
Akole, Dist. A’nagar 

     9) Grampanchayat Building, Ladgaon, 

     10) Grampanchayat Building, Shenit, -“- 

     11) Grampanchayat Building, Kodani, -“- 

     12) Satyaniketan Building, Sarvodaya 
Rajur ( W ), -“- 

     13) Grampanchayat Building, Kelungan, -
“- 

     14) C/o. Shri. Deshmukh’s House, 
Deshmukhwadi, Post. Rajur, -“- 

     15) C/o. Shri. Baramate’s House, 
Dhamanwan, -“- 

     16) Grampanchayat Building, Rajur ( E ), 
-“- 

     17) Grampanchayat Building, Ambevihir, 
-“- 

     18) Grampanchayat Building,Khirvire, -“- 

     19) C/o. Shri.Dagale’s House, Khirvire, 
Dagalegalli, -“- 
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 Satyaniketan Institute  
Rajur, Tal- Akole,  
Dist- Ahmednagar - 422604  
(BAJSS)   

   20) Grampanchayat Building, Katalapur, -
“- 

    21) C/o. Shri. Pandit’s House, Savarkute, 
-“- 

    22) Sarvodaya Campus, Akole, -“- 

    23) Grampanchayat Building, Shinde 
Pimpri 

     24) Grampanchayat Building, Kohane, -“- 

     25) Grampanchayat Building, Pithewadi, -
“- 

     26) Grampanchayat Building, 
Jayanawadi, -“- 

     27) C/o. Shri. Bhangare, Helpers Home, 
Ghotkarwadi, -“- 

     28) Grampanchayat Building, Lawhali, -“- 

     29) C/o. Shri. Savaleram Vede’s House, 
Tale, -“- 

     30) Grampanchayat Building, Kothale, -“- 

     31) Grampanchayat Building, 
Morchewadi, -“- 

     32) Grampanchayat Building, Manikozar, 
-“- 

     33) C/o. Kachare’s House, Kacharewadi,  
-“- 

     34) Nirgudwadi, Tq. Akole, -“- 
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Sr. 
No. 

Name of the Voluntary organisation 

Whether voluntary 
organisation office is 

situated in Rural/Urban/ 
Semi Urban 

No. of 
functional 

units 

Complete address of the location of the center Remarks 

Urban / Semi-urban Rural 

4 National Institute of Women 
Child & Youth Development, 
Plot No. 34, Unnati Park, 
Besides School of Scholars, 
Near Besa Square,Disst: 
Nagpur – 440034 

Urban 117 1)Sonegaon, c/o Thakare, Post 
Khamla , Nagpur - 440025 

 

   2)Somalwada , Zenda Chowk , post 
Khamla , Nagpur .440025 

 

   3)Chunabhatti c/o Barahate , post 
Vivekananda nagar , Nagpur 440015 

 

 Mr.Malviya  
Tel No. 0712-6457735 
Mobile- 9372543322 

  4)Ajani. c/o Neware , po Vivekananda 
nagar , nr Mount Karmel School plot 
no. 167, nagpur -15 

 

    5)  Kanphade Nagar Po. Vivekanan 

Nagar, C/o  Kawade , Near Saimandir, 
Kanphadenagar Nagpur 440015 

 

    6)  Ramkrushna nagar (Pratapnagar),  

C/o Bokare post- Khamla, Nagpur440025 
 

    7)  Netaji Market (Sangam Chal), C/o 
Sarswati Parteki, Sitabuldi, Nagpur- 12 

 

    8)  Dhantoli, Yashwant Stadium,  Post 
Sitabuldi Nagpur 440012 

 

    9)  Chitanvispura , C/o Bhonde Shivaji 

Nagar, Gangabai ghat, Rd Mahal, 
Nagpur 

 

    10) Motibag, C/o Anil Dhawale,Belishop  

Qt.no. L 97/2 ,playGround, Motibag , Nagpur 
 

    11)  Jattaroti , C/o Bhalavi, Railwayline , 

post Dhantoli Opp. Ajani Rl .Station 
Nagpur 

 

    12)  Kachipura , C/o Bagade, Behind 

Police Station, post, Shankar Nagar, 
Nagpur 

 

    13)Pandharabody , Sanjay Nagar , 
Post Ramnagar , Nagpur -  

 

    14)Lalganj , Baraipura , marathe 
Chowk , C/o Wanjari Post Itwari,  “--  
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 National Institute of Women 
Child & Youth Development, 
Plot No. 34, Unnati Park, 
Besides School of Scholars, 
Near Besa Square, Nagpur – 
440034 

  15)Old Babhulkheda, C/o Narendra 
Kambale, Kashinagar Po. Bhagavan 
Nagar, Nagpur.  

 

   16)Kumbhar Toli,Mata mandir, Po. 
Sita Buldi, Nagpur. 440010. 

 

   17)Devnagar, C/o Bawane Behind 
Orange City Hospital, Nagpur. 

 

    18)Rajiv Nagar, Po.C/o Ramesh Kale, 
Near Shitla Mata Mandir,  Vivekanand 
Nagar,  

 

    19)Itwara, C/o Hanumamn Mandir 
Railway Pool, Baripura  Po. Itwara, 
Nagpur. 

 

    20)Ku. Gupta Nagar, (Shanti Nagar), 
Nr Mata Mandir, C/o Manikpuri,Po. 
Itwara,Nagpur. 

 

    21)Panchashil Nagar, C/o Varsha 
Dhurve, Near Bhim Nagar, In front of 
Lata Mageshar Hospital, Ta. Hingna, 
Dist Nagpur. 

 

    22)Ganoba Wadi, Near S.S. Bank, 
Balabhau Peth Pachpawali, Po. 
Itwara, Nagpur  

 

    23)Bajeriya Nathu Mandir, Near Ice 
Factory, Po. Gandhi Bag, Nagpur. 

 

    24)Indira mata Nagar, C/o Deshbratar 
Po. MIDC. Behind S.R.P., Hingna 
Road, Dist. Nagpur. 

 

    25)Kharbi C/o Shankar Hedau, Kargil 
Nagar, Ta. Kampthee, Dist.-Nagpur. 

 

    26)Kampthee C/o Fule, Kalmana 
Road, Pashipura, ta. Kampthee, 
Nagpur 

 

    27)Raipur, (Hingna), C/o Waghade, 
Near Police Station, Po. Ta. Hingana, 
Dist.-Nagpur, 441110 
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 National Institute of Women 
Child & Youth Development, 
Plot No. 34, Unnati Park, 
Besides School of Scholars, 
Near Besa Square, Nagpur – 
440034 

   28)Adasa, (Matoshri Vrudhashram)Po. 
Adasa, Ta. Kalmeshwar, Dist.- Nagpur 

    29)Tolapar C/o. Shri Kalambe Po. 
Sawargaon, Ta. Narkhed, Dist.Nagpur. 

    30)Dhotiwada, Po. Dhotiwada, Ta. 
Katol, Dist. Nagpur 

    31)Manvata Nagar, (Slum), C/o 
Sharda Patle, Nr T.V. Tower Seminari 
Hills, Nagur. 

 

    32)Kondhali (Shanichara) Po. 
Khondhali, Ta. Katol, Dist. Nagpur. 

 

     33)Kondhali (Vikash Nagar) Po. 
Khondhali, Ta. Katol, Dist. Nagpur.  

     34)Dudhala, C/o Shatrakar, Po. 
Dudhala, Ta. Katol, Dist. Nagpur. 

     35)Kanholibara, Po. Kanholibar, Ta. 
Hingna, Dist. Nagpur. 

     36)At. Kandri Vasti, Po. Kandri Mines, 
Ta. Ramtek, Dist. Nagpur. 

     37)At. Po. Rui, C/o Bhagat Ta. Dist. 
Nagpur. 

     38) Shivni (Kodamendi), Po. 
Kondamendi, Ta. Ramtek, Dist. 
Nagpur.  

     39) At. Nagalwadi, C/o Devidas Tarale, 
Po. Wadadhamna, ta. Hingna, Dist. 
Nagpur-  

    40)Old Bagadganj, C/o Shankar 
Aailwar, Near Uttam Tiles, Gangabai 
Ghat, Po. Lakadganj, Nagpur. 

 

     41) At. Po. Amgaon(Dewali), Samaj 
bhavan Ta. Hingna. Dist. Nagpur. 

    42)At. Chichbhavan, (Vaishali 
Nagar)C/o Waghade, Po.Khapari, 
Wardha Rd,. Nagpur 
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 National Institute of Women 
Child & Youth Development, 
Plot No. 34, Unnati Park, 
Besides School of Scholars, 
Near Besa Square, Nagpur – 
440034 

   43)At. Chargaon, (Mahadev) Po. 
Thana, Ta. Umred, Nagpur. 

    44)At. Po. Ladgaon, Ta. Katol, Dist. 
Nagpur,  

    45)At. Po. Murti, Ta. Katol, Dist. 
Nagpur,  

     46)At. Po. Kachari Sawanga, Ta. Katol 
Dist. Nagpur 441103. 

     47)Masod Po. Kondhali, Ta. Katol, 
Dist. Nagpur,  

     48)At. Po. Ridhora, Ta.  Katol, Dist. 
Nagpur,  

     49)At. Kolitmara Po. Nawegaon Khari 
Ta. Parshivani Dist..Nagpur,  

     50)At. Vanera, Po. Nawegaon Khari 
Ta. Parshivani Dist..Nagpur 

     51)At. Narhar,   Po. Nawegaon Khari 
Ta. Parshivani Dist..Nagpur 

     52)At. Bachhera. Po. Nawegaon Khari 
Ta. Parshivani Dist..Nagpur 

     53)At. Makardhokada. (Chargaon) 
Kuwanra Bhivsen Raod, Po. 
Nawegaon Khari Ta. Parshivani 
Dist..Nagpur,  

     54)At. Jamgad, Po. Khursapar Ta. 
Katol, Dist..Nagpur 

     55)At. Post.Bajargaon , C/o Manik   Ta. 
Katol, Dist..Nagpur 

     56)At. Khapri, (Barokar) 
C/o Z.P. School  Po. Khursapar Ta. 
Katol, Dist..Nagpur 

    57)At. Rahulnagar, C/o Kamble, Po. 
Viveka-nad Nagar, Ta. Dist. Nagpur, 
440015 (B) 

 

    58)Arvind Nagar, C/o. Sadanad 
Kawale, Ta. Dist. Nagpur 
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 National Institute of Women 
Child & Youth Development, 
Plot No. 34, Unnati Park, 
Besides School of Scholars, 
Near Besa Square, Nagpur – 
440034 

   59)At. Po. Chandan Pardi, Ta. Katol, 
Dist. Nagpur 

    60)At.  Kanhadevi, (Tekadi) Po. 
Kothurna Ta. Parshivni, Dist..Nagpur 

    61)At. Garanda, Po. Barabhai Hingana   
Ta. Parshivni, Dist..Nagpur 

    62)At. Kamtthi, Modi Club, Hanuman 
Tempale, C/o Ramdas Raut, Ta. 
Kamtti, Dist Nagpur. 

 

     63)At. Po. Wadadhamna, C/o 
Chachane, ta. Hingna, Dist. Nagpur 

     64)At.  Po. Kalmeshwar, New Bajar, 
Samaj Bhawan, Ta. Kalmeshwar, 
Nagpur. 

    65)At. Shivaji Nagar Po. Mahal  
Nagpur C/o, Balaji Ade  

 

    66)Adivasi Nagar, Po. Ayodhya 
Nagar, Hudkeswar Road, Ta. Dist. 
Nagpur. 

 

     67)At. Po. Mahuli, Ta. Parshivni,  Dist. 
Nagpur. 

     68)At.  Po. Wahi Tola,  Ta. Ramtek,  
Nagpur 

     69)At. Po. Borda. ,  Ta. Ramtek,  Dist. 
Nagpur 

     70)At. Po. Satnawari, C/o Sanjay 
Bhoyar, Ta. Dist. Nagpur. 

    71)At. Po. Aazari, (Vandevi 
Nagar)C/o Gonnade, Nagpur. 

 

     72)At.  Po. Shiladevi, Ta. Parshivani,  
Dist. Nagpur 

    73)At. Po. Ambazari, Ta. Parshivani,  
Dist. Nagpur 

 

     74)At. Po. Suvardhara, Ta. Parshivani. 
Dist. Nagpur. 



11   10/D/9-drive/gr.doc/cr prog./creche 15-16/revised 15-16/rev.rural urban BAJSS.cr.15-16 

 National Institute of Women 
Child & Youth Development, 
Plot No. 34, Unnati Park, 
Besides School of Scholars, 
Near Besa Square, Nagpur – 
440034 

   75)At. Po. Tinkheda, C/o Eknath 
Wagale, Ta. Narkhed, Dist. Nagpur. 

    76)At.  Bhivapur, Po. Kannamwar 
Gram, Ta.  Karanja, (Ghadge), Dist. 
Wardha. 

    77)At. Parsodi, Po. Kakda,  Ta.  
Karanja, (Ghadge), Dist. Wardha.  

     78)At. Heti kundi, Po. Sawali (Khurdh),  
Ta.  Karanja, (Ghadge), Dist. Wardha. 

     79)At. Khapri Po. Nara,  Ta.  Karanja, 
(Ghadge), Dist. Wardha.442203. 

     80)At. Po. Manikwada, Ta.  Ashti, Dist. 
Wardha,  

     81)At.Po. Tara Sawanga. Ta.  Ashti, 
Dist. Wardha, 442203 

     82)At.Rajni, Po. Sawali , Ta.  Karanja, 
(Ghadge), Dist. Wardha.442203 

     83)At. Selgaon, Po.Junapani, Ta. 
Karanja,   (Ghadge), Dist. Wardha. 
442203 

     84)At. Chandevani  Po. Ta. Karanja,   
(Ghadge), Dist. Wardha.442203. 

     85)At.Borgaon (Dhole) Po. Junapani.  
Ta. Karanja,   (Ghadge), Dist. Wardha. 
442203. 

     86)At.Jaurwada, Po. Kakda, Ta.  
Karanja, (Ghadge), Dist. 
Wardha.442203 

     87)At. Po.Thanegaon, Ta. Karanja,   
(Ghadge), Dist. Wardha.442203. 

     88)At. Po.Nara Ta. Karanja,   
(Ghadge), Dist. Wardha.442203. 

     89)At.Ajanadevi Po. Nara.  Ta. 
Karanja,   (Ghadge), Dist. 
Wardha.442203. 

     90)At., Po. Kakda, , Ta.  Karanja, 
(Ghadge), Dist. Wardha.442203 
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 National Institute of Women 
Child & Youth Development, 
Plot No. 34, Unnati Park, 
Besides School of Scholars, 
Near Besa Square, Nagpur – 
440034 

   91)At.Waghoda , Po.Nara Ta. Karanja,   
(Ghadge), Dist. Wardha.442203 

    92)At.Savardoh Po. Nara, Ta. Karanja 
(Ghadge), Dist. Wardha.442203 

    93)At. Belgaon, Po. Nara, Ta. Karanja 
(Ghadge), Dist. Wardha.442203 

     94)At. Susundra, Po. Manikwada, Ta. 
Karanja(Ghadge), Dist.Wardha.442203 

     95)At. Po. Karanja (Ghadge), Ta. 
Karanja (Ghadge), 
Dist.Wardha.442203 

     96)At. Po. Mandavi, C/o Suryvanshi, 
Ta. Kinvat, Dist – Nanded. 

     97)At. Po. Sarkhani, C/o Bhimrao 
Todsam, Ta. Kinvat, Dist – Nanded. 

     98)At. Salaiguda, Po. Sarkhani, Ta. 
Kinvat, Dist – Nanded. 

     99) At. Po. Hadsani, Ta. Mahur, Dist.- 
Nanded. 

     100)At. Po. Anamal, Ta. Mahur, Dist – 
Nanded. 

     101)At. Bhagvati, Po. Daheli, Ta. 
Mahur, Dist – Nanded. 

     102)At. Kolamkhed, Po. Wahi, Ta. 
Mahur, Dist – Nanded. 

     103)At. Kasarkhed, Po. Tulsi, Ta. 
Mahur, Dist – Nanded. 

     104)At. Po. Anjankhed, Ta. Mahur, Dist 
– Nanded. 

     105)At. Meth, Po. Hiwlani, Ta. Mahur, 
Dist – Nanded. 

     106)At. Sidamkhed, Po. Malkaguda, 
Ta. Kinvat, Dist- Nanded. 

     107)At. Po. Ambadi, Ta. Kinvat, Dist- 
Nanded. 
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 National Institute of Women 
Child & Youth Development, 
Plot No. 34, Unnati Park, 
Besides School of Scholars, 
Near Besa Square, Nagpur – 
440034 

   108)At.Po. Budahvarpeth, Ta. Kinvat, 
Dist- Nanded. 

    109)At. Po. Kanki, Ta. Kinvat, Dist- 
Nanded. 

    110)At. Gondvadi, Po. Gondvadsa, Ta. 
Mahur, Dist. – Nanded. 431721. 

     111)At. Dhamandhari, Po. Rajgad, Ta. 
Kinvat, Dist- Nanded. 431805 

     112)At. Po. Daheli, Ta. Kinvat, Dist- 
Nanded.  

     113)At. Bhilgaon, Po. Mandavi, Ta. 
Kinvat, Dist- Nanded.  

     114)At. Vazara (Bu.), Po. Umari 
(Bajar), Ta. Kinvat, Dist- Nanded.  

     115)At. Po. Umari (Bajar), Ta. Kinvat, 
Dist- Nanded. 431805 

     116)At. Karadgaon, Po. Madnapur, Ta. 
Mahur, Dist.- Nanded.431121. 

     117)At. Navargaon, Po. Umari (bajar), 
Ta. Mahur, Dist.- Nanded. 
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Sr. 
No. 

Name of the Voluntary 
organisation 

Whether voluntary 
organisation office is 

situated in Rural/Urban/ 
Semi Urban 

No. of 
functional 

units 
Complete address of the location of the center Remarks 

5 INDIAN SOCIAL WELFARE 
ASSOCIATION, Plot no. 22, 
Mitranagar,  Ring Road,  
Manewada,  Disst:Nagpur-
440027 (M.S.)  
Email-
iswanagpur@rediffmail.com 

Urban 21  1)At.Barsewada, Po.Gatta, Ta. Etapalli, 
Dist.Gadchiroli  

    2)At.Marpalli,Tq.Etapalli, Dist.Gadchiroli 

    3)At.Jaweli,Ta. Etapalli, Dist. Gadchiroli 

    4)At.Krushnar, Ta. Etapalli, Dist. 
Gadchiroli 

    5)At. Aldandi, Po. Udera, Ta. Etapalli, 
Dist. Gadchiroli 

 Mr. Vijay Shende  (President) 
mob. No. 9422124929 

   6)At. Gurupalli, Po. Ta. Etapalli , Dist. 
Gadchiroli 

     7)At. Tumargunda, Po. Ta. Etapalli , 
Dist. Gadchiroli 

     8)At. Dumme,  Po. Ta. Etapalli, Dist. 
Gadchiroli 

     9)At. Wangepalli,   Po. Ta. Aheri , 
Gadchiroli 

    10)At.Po. Ta  Aheri. 
Ward No. 6  Dist. Gadchiroli 

 

    11)At. Po.Aheri (Dharmpuri), Ta. 
Aheri, Dist. Gadchiroli 

 

     12)At. Halwer Po. Ta. Bhamragad, Dist. 
Gadchiroli 

     13)At. Aarewada,  Po. Ta. Bhamragad, 
Dist. Gadchiroli 

     14)At. Hemlkasa,  Po. Ta. Bhamragad, 
Dist. Gadchiroli 

     15)At. Karampalli,  Po. Ta. Bhamragad, 
Dist. Gadchiroli 
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     16)At. Dubbaguda, Po. Ta. Bhamragad, 
Dist. Gadchiroli 

     17)At. Kiyar,  Po. Ta. Bhamragad, 
Gadchiroli 

     18)At. Medpalli,   Po. Ta. Bhamragad, 
Gadchiroli 

     19)At.Kumarguda,  Po. Ta. Bhamragad, 
Dist. Gadchiroli 

     20)At.Koyanguda,  Po. Ta. Bhamragad,  
Dist. Gadchiroli 

     21)At. Hindbhatti, Po. Ta. Bhamragad 
Dist. Gadchiroli 
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Sr. 
No. 

Name of the Voluntary 
organisation 

Whether voluntary 
organisation office is 

situated in Rural/Urban/ 
Semi Urban 

No. of 
functional 

units 
Complete address of the location of the center Remarks 

6 Bharitya Adim Jati Sevak 
Sangh, Vidarbha Nagpur. 
Maharana Colony, Near Abhay 
Nagar, Rameshvari, Ring 
Road,Disst: Nagpur, 440027. 
(MS).  (BAJSS) 
E-mail :- 
bajssnagpur@gmail.com 

Urban 54  1)At. Po. Ta. Kurkheda, C/o Shri. 
Damodhar Walde, Dr. Ambedkar Ward, 
Dist. Gadchiroli  

    2)At. Po. Talegaon, C/o Shri. Narayan 
Joge, Ta. Kurkheda, Dist. Gadchiroli-
441209 

    3)At.Mohgaon,C/o YogendraKarade, 
Po. Talegaon, Ta. Kurkheda, Dist. 
Gadchiroli  

     4)At.Po. Nanhi, C/o Samartha Sahare, 
Ta. Kurkheda, Dist. Gadchiroli 

     5)At. Po- Kadholi, C/o. Dadaji Sahare, 
Tq. Kurkheda, Gadchiroli  

     6)At. Manapur, C/o Sandip Tembhurne, 
Ta. Armori, Dist. Gadchiroli 

     7)At. Mahawada, C/o Shri. J. 
Mashakhetri, Po. Mohali Ta. Dhanora, 
Dist. Gadchiroli 

     8)At.Navargaon, C/o Shri. R 
Jambhulkar, Po. Churchura,  
Ta. Dist. Gadchiroli 

     9)At. Kurud, C/o Shri Fating, Po. Ta. 
Wadsa,Dist. Gadchiroli 

     10)At. Po. Sawangi, C/o 
BhaskarSakhareTa.Wadsa (Desaiganj), 
Dist. Gadchiroli 

    11)At. . Wadsa,C/o. Sanjay More, 
(Kasturba Ward),  Ta. Wadsa, 
Gadchiroli 

 

    12)At. Po. Wadsa, Rajendra Ward 
C/o Shri. Sanjay Kosare, Ta  Wadsa, 
Dist. Gadchiroli 
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    13)At. Post Gaurinagar,  C/o. Babulal 
Ramtekkar Gondia  

 

    14)Shrinagar, C/o. Narendra  Astikar 
Gondia  

 

    15)Old Gondia , C/o. Raju Reddiwar,  
Tq. Po. Dist Gadchiroli  

 

    16)Karanja C/o. Gulabchand 
Lichade, Gondia  

 

    17)Murri, C/o. L. Sonawane Post 
Gondia Dist : Gondia  

 

     18)At. Post  Pathari (Kurhadi) C/o 
Jitendra Sahare Tq. Goregaon Dist 
Gondia  

     19)At. Post Davaniwada C/o. Yadao 
Meshram  Tq. Dist Gondia  

     20)At. Post Jambhali C/o. Shobhelal 
Uikey  TQ. Sadak Arjuni , Dist Gondia  

     21)At. Majjidpur, C/o. Mukesh Neware ,  
Po.Gangazari,  Ta. Dist. Gondiya 

     22)At.Khadbanda,  C/o. Sunil Kapsekar  
Po.Davaniwada, Ta. Dist. Gondiya 

     23)At..Po.Ganagazari,  C/o. Pravin 
Lilhare , Ta. Dist. Gondiya 

     24)AT. Vihirgaon (Bardya ) C/o. Hitesh  
Badole, Post – Bondgaon,, Tq. Arjuni 
(Mor) Dist – Gondia  

     25)Bharnoli Creche  C/o. Bhumika 
Karade Post Wadegaon (Nipanya ) Tq. 
Arjuni (Mor) Dist : Gondia  

    26)At Post Ramnagar (Vanjari Fail)  
C/o. Sanjay Wagare, Tq. Dist: 
Yeotmal (Jod Vihir)  

 

    27)At. Post Vanjari Fail C/o.Sudhakar 
Waghmare Tq. Dist: Yeotmal  

 

     28)At. Post  Hiwari C/o. Nazul Buildng 
Near Bus Stand  Zopadpatti Tq. Dist 
Yeotmal  
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     29)Krushananpur, C/o. Amol Dhengare, 
Post Purad, Tq. Wani Dist : Yeotmal  

     30)Kavadasi C/o. Madhav Bhendale Po  
Naygaon , Tq. Wani , Dist Yeotmal  

     31)At. Post Buranda., C/o. Suresh 
Pawar, Tq. Moregaon, Dist Yeotmal  

     32)At. Jalka , Post Botoni C/o. Sanjay 
Khadse, Tq. Moregaon, Dist :Yeotmal  

     33)Ghoguldara, Post : Botoni, Public 
Place ( Chawadi ), Tq. Moregaon, 
Yeotmal  

     34)At. Khetkadwahi, Public  Place ( 
Chawadi )  Post Botoni Tq. Moregaon , 
Dist Yeotmal  

     35)At. Po. Ganeshpur , C/o. Gram 
Panchayat  Bhavan, Tq. Wani, Dist 
Yeotmal  

    36)Chikhalgaon (Baradpura ) Wani, 
C/o. Mahadeo Uikey Ward No. 14, 
Behind Naryan Nivas  Tq. Wani, Dist 
Yeotmal  

 

    37)Ektanagar (Shatrinagar) Ward 
Nop. 18 Wani C./o. Pramod Nakhale 
, Tq. Wani Dist Yeotmal  

 

     38)At. Post Botoni, C/o. Varsha 
Jumnake, tq. Moregaon  Dist Yeotmal  

     39)At. Post  Kayar, C/o. Sudharshan 
Sakkin-ware, Tq, Wani, Dist  Yeotmal  

    40) Tadeswar Ward, C/o. Maroti 
Hatwar, Near Tadeswar Naka, Paoni, 
Dist Bhandara  

 

    41)Padma Ward C/o. Pandurang 
Devikar Near Vithal Rukhmini 
Mandir, Paoni, Tq. Paoni, Dist  
Bhandara  
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    42)Ghodeghat Ward C/o. Raju  
Tumsare Paoni, Tq. Paoni, Dist : 
Bhandara  

 

    43)Ghandhi Ward, C/o. Anubai 
Shripat, Near Kolba Swami Ma, 
Vaijeshwar Ward,  Tq. Paoni, Dist : 
Bhandara  

 

     44)At. Bhojapur, C/o. Shridhar Rangari, 
Post Tq. Paoni, Bhandara  

     45)At. Gudegaon  C/o. Nepal Gabhane , 
Post : Sawarla, Tq. Paoni, Dist 
Bhandara  

     46)At. Khatkheda, C/o. Shivdas 
Mandale, Post  Tq. Paoni, Bhandara 

     47)At. Savarla, C/o. Dakram Kurzekar, 
Post : Savrala, Tq. Paoni, Dist 
Bhandara 

     48)At. Dhorup, Po- Kanhalgaon C/o. 
Vijay H,. Thakre, Tq. Paoni, Dist 
Bhandara 

     49)At. Kanhalgaon  Hanuman Ward, 
C/o. Balchandra Chinchalkar, Tq. Paoni, 
Bhandara 

     50)At. Kanhalgaon, Ambedkar Chowk, 
C/o. Balkdas Ramteke , Kanhalgaon, 
Tq. Paoni, Dist Bhandara 

     51) At. Chandi C/o. Homraj Sonawane , 
Post Kanhalgaon, Tq. Paonim Dist 
Bhandara 

     52)At. Sirsala, C/o. Chhagon Selokar, 
Post Tq. Paonim Bhandara 

     53)At. Palora, C/o. Sharad Bagade Post 
Kosara Tq. Paonim Dist Bhandara 

     54)AT. Somnala, C/o. Meena Girdkar , 
Post Kosara Tq. Paonim Dist Bhandara 
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Sr. 
No. 

Name of the Voluntary 
organisation 

Whether voluntary 
organisation office is 

situated in Rural/Urban/ 
Semi Urban 

No. of 
functional 

units 

Complete address of the location of the center 
Remarks 

7 Bharatiya Gramin Adivasi Vikas 
Sanstha, At.Po. Pardi. 
Tal- Nagbhir, Dist. 
Chandrapur -441205(MS)             

(BAJSS) 

Rural 149  1)At Pimpalneri, 
Shri. Keshawa Bapurao Kumbhare 
House, Tq. Chimur, Dist. Chandrapur 

    2)At. Rengabodi, Nr. Z.P. School, 
Rengabodi, Tq. Chimur, Dist. 
Chandrapur 

 Mr. Kanake  9423642570    3)At. Gadgaon, Shri. Raju R. Murkute 
House, Tq. Chimur, Dist. Chandrapur 

     4)At. Khambada,Shri. Hariji Chowke 
House, Tq. Chimur, Dist. Chandrapur 

     5)At. Khatoda, Shri. Gulabrao G. 
Gaykwad House, Tq. Chimur, Dist. 
Chandrapur 

     6)At. Kajalsar, Smt. Kashiramaji 
Sarbhare House, 
Tq. Chimur, Dist. Chandrapur 

     7)At. Malewad, Shri. Dhanraj Murkute 
House,Tq. Chimur, Dist. Chandrapur 

     8)At. Tekepar, Shri. Kacharuji Khandre 
House,Tq. Chimur, Dist. Chandrapur 

     9)At. Neri, 
Shri. Shankar D. Shrirame, Ward No.4, 
Gandhi Ward, Tq. Chimur, Chandrapur 

     10)At. Doma, 
Shri. Sitaram Bharde, Gurudev Ward, 
Tq. Chimur, Chandrapur 

    11)At. Chimur, (Wadala), 
Shri. Suresh Kemayee House, Tq. 
Chimur, Dist. Chandrapur 

 

     12)At. Jambulghat,  
Shri. Kamala Kumbhare, Ward No.1 Tq. 
Chimur, Dist. Chandrapur 



21   10/D/9-drive/gr.doc/cr prog./creche 15-16/revised 15-16/rev.rural urban BAJSS.cr.15-16 

     13)At. Khutala, 
Shri. Hanuman Mandir, Tq. Chimur, 
Dist. Chandrapur 

     14)At. Madnapur, 
Shri. Santosh Khate House,Tq. Chimur, 
Dist. Chandrapur 

     15)At. Chelbardi, 
Shri. Kanoda Nathuji Nehare Hosue, 
Tq. Bhadravati, Dist.Chandrapur 

     16)At. Moushi, 
Shri. Indeshwar Manapure Ward No.3, 
Ta. Nagbhid,Dist. Chandrapur 

     17)At. Pardi, 
Shri. Maruti Gajbhiye Hosue,Ta. 
Nagbhid,Dist. Chandrapur  

     18)At. Khedi, 
Shri. Sandeep Kasre,  Ta. Sawali, 
Chandrapur 

     19)At. Talodhi, 
Shri. Ramesh Mothghare, Ward No.3, 
Tq. Nagbhid, Dist. Chandrapur 

     20)At. Vadona, 
Shri. Durgabai R. Dorlikar, Tq. Nagbhid, 
Dist. Chandrapur 

    21)At. Nagbhid,  
Shri. Shridharrao Chaware House, 
Choudeshwari Mandir, Ward No.5, 
Tq. Nagbhid, Chandrapur 

 

    22)At. Bramhapuri, 
Shri. Kishor Longadge, Peth Ward, 
Tq. Bramhapuri, Dist. Chandrapur 

 

     23)At. Gangalwadi, 
Shri. Laxmibai Vate Jani Wadi, Tq. 
Bramhapuri, Dist. Chandrapur 

     24)At. Chichapalli, 
Shri. Kishanrao R. Kulmethe, 
Tq. Chandrapur, Dist. Chandrapur 
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     25)At. Dongargaon, Shri. Yogesh 
Watram, Tq. Mul, Dist. Chandrapur 

     26)At. Rajoli, Shri. Satish Puttawar 
House, Tq. Mul, Dist. Chandrapur 

     27)At. Maldongri,  
Shri. Anirudha Thakre House,Tq. 
Bramhapur, Dist.Chandrapur 

     28)At. Wadala,Shri. Ankush Madavi 
House, Post. Ashra Tq. Warora, 
Chandrapur 

     29)At. Ashra, Shri. Vilas Shende 
House,Post Ashra, Tq. Warora, 
Chandrapur 

     30)At. Manora, Ramkrushan Kapate 
House,Tq. Warara, Dist. Chandrapur 

     31)At. Shegaon (Bk.), Shri. Raju 
Shende House, Indira Nagar, Tq. 
Warara, Chandrapur 

     32)At. Parsoda, Mandhar Gargate 
House, Tq. Warara, Dist. Chandrapur 

     33)At. Indira Nagar, (Surla) Shjik 
Bharme House, Tq. Warara, Dist. 
Chandrapur 

     34)At. Borada, Dasharthe Kadpe 
House, Tq. Warara, Dist. Chandrapur 

     35)At. Ekarjuna, Vishal Murskar House, 
Tq. Warara, Dist. Chandrapur 

     36)At. Pardhitola, (Chinora) 
Shri. Vikas Sherkure 
House,Tq.Warara,Chandrapur 

     37)At. Majra (Raitwadi) Ward 
No.1,Suresh Meshram House, Tq. 
Warara, Chandrapur 

     38)At. Majra (Khurd), Sunil Kamble 
House, Tq. Warara, Dist. Chandrapur 
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     39)At. Piplgaon (Maroti), 
Sanjay Chandrabatve House, Tq. 
Warara, Dist. Chandrapur 

     40)At. Temurda Pradom Khobre House, 
Tq. Warara, Chandrapur 

     41)At. Jamni,  
Mahadev Waratkar House,Tq. Warara, 
Dist. Chandrapur 

     42)At. Talegaon, Ahuman Mandir, Tq. 
Warara, Chandrapur 

     43)At. Mowada, Chindkuji, Chandanba-
tve House, Tq. Warara,Dist.Chandrapur 

     44)At. Asoda, Samaj Mandir, Tq. 
Warara, Dist. Chandrapur 

     45)At, Bhatala, Gajanan Sonune 
House,Tq. Warara,  Chandrapur 

     46)At. Salori, Champa Dhok House Tq. 
Warara, Dist. Chandrapur 

     
  

47)At.Po. Patiya, 
Tq. Dharni,Dist. Amravati 

     48) At.Po. Lawada. . 
 Po. Duni, Tq. Dharni Dist. Amravati  

     49) At. Bedabalda.  
Po. Duni, Tq. Dharni Dist. Amravati  

     50) At.Po. Bhulori. . 
 Po. Duni, Tq. Dharni Dist. Amravati  

     51) At.Po. Didamba. . 
 Po. Duni, Tq. Dharni Dist. Amravati  

     52) At.Po. Rana Mallur. . Po. Duni, Tq. 
Dharni Dist. Amravati  

     53) At.Po. Potilawa. . 
 Po. Duni, Tq. Dharni Dist. Amravati  

     54) At.Po. Shirpur.  
Tq. Dharni .Dist. Amravati  

     55) At.Po.Jambhu,   
Po. Harisal, Tq. Dharni Dist. Amravati 

     56) At.Po. Rora.  
Po. Harisal, Tq. Dharni Dist. Amravati  
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     57) At.Po. Mangiya. 
 Po. Harisal, Tq. Dharni Dist. Amravati  

     58) At.Po. Bothra.  
Po. Harisal, Tq. Dharni Dist. Amravati  

     59) At.Po. Bori. 
 Po. Harisal, Tq. Dharni Dist. Amravati  

     60) At.Po. Chitri , 
Po. Harisal, Tq. Dharni Dist. Amravati  

     61) At.Po. Sosokheda. Po. Harisal, Tq. 
Dharni Dist. Amravati  

     62) At.Po. Forest Mallur.  
Po. Harisal,Tq. Dharni Dist. Amravati  

     63) At.Po. Tangada. 
 Po. Harisal, Tq. Dharni Dist. Amravati  

     64) At.Po. Ghota.  
Po. Duni, Tq. Dharni Dist. Amravati  

     65) At.Po. Pohara. . Po. Duni, Tq. 
Dharni , Dist. Amravati  

     66) At. Girguti. Po. Ambapati ,  
Tq. Chikhaldhara. Dist. Amravati  

     67) At.PO. Ambapati. Tq. Chikhaldhara. 
Dist. Amravati  

     68) At.  Vadapati.  PO. Goulkheda. 
Bazar , Tq. Chikhaldhara.  
Dist.Amravati  

     69) At/.PO.Goulkheda Bazar, Tq. 
Chikhaldhara. Dist. Amravati  

     70) At. Chichati.  PO. Badnapur ,  
Tq. Chikhaldhara. Dist. Amravati  

     71) At. Hirdamal.  PO. Badnapur, 
 Tq. Chikhaldhara. Dist. Amravati  

     72) At. Pili. . PO. Semadoh , Tq. 
Chikhaldhara. Dist. Amravati  

     73) At.. Keli,  PO.Semadoh , 
Tq.Chikhaldhara, Dist. Amravati  

    74)Gadgewadi Patur, Shri Gansham  
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Mokalkar Home, Ward No.4. Tq. 
Patur, Akola 

     75) Khatikpura, Shri. Sahebrao Limbaji 
Kore House, Tq. Patur, Dist. Akola 

    76) At. Sanmay Colony, Patur, Shri. 
Santosh Khandar House, Tq. Patur, 
Dist. Akola 

 

    77) At. Dhone Nagar, Shri. Panjabrao 
Tornmal House, Patur, Po. Khanapur 
Akola 

 

     78) At. Kothari, Manikrao House, Tq. 
Patur, Dist. Akola 

     79) At. Astul, Shri Radhesham Tiwale 
House, Tq. Patur, Dist. Akola 

     80) Bhavani Kothari,  
Shri. Ramdas D. Hanorkar House, Tq. 
Patur, Dist. Akola 

     81)At. Khanapur,  
Shri. Bharat More House, Khanapur 
Zopadpatti, Tq. Patur, Dist. Akola 

     82) At. Agikhed, Shri. Rajesh Nagbhare 
House, Tq. Patur, Dist. Akola 

     83) Chelka, Z.P. Primary School, Tq. 
Barshitakali, Dist. Akola 

     84)At. Malrajura, Shri. Laxman Dhakore 
House, Nr. Z.P. Primary School, Tq. 
Patur, Dist. Akola 

     85)At. Babhulgaon,  
Shri. Ashok Shukla House, Tq. Patur, 
Dist. Akola 

     86)At. Ambasi, Shri. Dyaneshwar 
Lohale House,Tq. Patur, Akola 

     87) At. Sukali Zopadpatti, Shri.  
Mahadeo Dhanokar, Tq. Patur, Dist. 
Akola 

     88) At. Adgaon, Shri. Vinayak Motiram 
Chatarkar House, Tq. Patur, Dist. Akola 



26     10/D/9-drive/gr.doc/cr prog./creche 15-16/revised 15-16/rev.rural urban BAJSS.cr.15-16 

 
 

     89) At. Vadegaon,  
Shri. Rajesh Kandarkar House, 
Lazmiwadi, Tq. Balapur, Dist. Akola 

     90) At. Kamkhed Zopadpatti, 
Shri.Ramdas Pimpalkar House,Tq. 
Balapur, Dist. Akola 

    91)At. Moti Umari,Shri.Suresh E. 
Katkar, Mahakali Nagar, Ward No.2, 
Akola Nr. Mahakali Mandir 

 

     92) At. Sanglud, 
Shri. Suresh M. Lande House,  
Nr. Govt. Dispensory, Tq. Akola, Dist. 
Akola 

     93) At. Khamkheda, Shri. Vinod Tambe 
House,Tq. Patur, Dist. Akola 

    94) C/o, Sindhu Torne, Galli No. 21, 
A Mohamadwadi Road, Hadapsar, 
Pune 

 

    95)Survey No.37/11, Ketkeshwar 
Colony No.2, Kalepadal, Hadapsar, 
Pune 

 

    96) Ravindra Vedpathak Chintamani, 
Nagar, Lane No.6 Hadapsar, Pune 

 

    97) House of Shoukat Shaikh, 
Saiyadhri Nagar, Galli No.24 
Hadapsar, Pune 

 

    98) House of Manohar Sutra, 
Hinganmala, Galli No.5 Hadapsar, 
Pune 

 

     99) Vinoba Nagar, Post. Gagode, B.K. 
Pen. Dist. Raigad 

     100) Varsai Pada, Katkarwadi, Pen. 
Raigad 

     101) Karanbeli, Katkarwadi, Pen. 
Raigad 
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     102)Jaituchi Wadi(Takurwadi) Varsai 
Pen. Raigad 

     103) Grampanchayat Hall, Ghote 
(Takurwadi)Varsai, Pen Dist. Raigad 

     104) Ghera Killa (Takurwadi) Chavale, 
Panvel, Raigad 

     105) Thavral (Thakarwadi), Varasi, Pen 
Dist. Raigad 

     106) Sateri (Thakurwadi). Varsai, Pen 
Raigad 

     107) Khadaki (Katkarwadi) Maldev, Pen 
Raigad 

     108) Kamarli (Katkarwadi) Kamarli, Pen 
Raigad 

     109)Ukhali, Tq. Akkalkuwa, Dist. 
Nandurbar 

     110)At. Dungarpada, Tq. Akkalkuwa, 
Dist. Nandurbar 

     111)At. Mojrabari (Balaghat), Tq. 
Akkalkuwa, Dist. Nandurbar 

     112)At. Kushumuery, Tq. Akkalkuwa, 
Dist. Nandurbar 

     113)At. Bardi (Rautpada), Tq. 
Akkalkuwa, Dist. Nandurbar 

     114)Sopabari, Tq. Akkalkuwa, Dist. 
Nandurbar 

     115)At. Bundyasari, Tq. Akkalkuwa, 
Dist. Nandurbar 

     116)Jamana, Tq. Akkalkuwa, Dist. 
Nandurbar 

     117)Valamba, Tq. Akkalkuwa, Dist. 
Nandurbar 

     118)Solaghatpada, Tq. Akkalkuwa, Dist. 
Nandurbar 
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     119)Rautpada(Kathi),  
Tq. Akkalkuwa, Dist. Nandurbar 

     120)At. Karbharipada (Bijripati), 
Tq. Akkalkuwa, Nandurbar 

     121)At. Bedakund, Tq. Akkalkuwa, Dist. 
Nandurbar 

     122) Gangavati, At. Bedakund, Tq. 
Akkalkuwa, Nandurbar 

     123) At. Bedakund, Tq. Akkalkuwa, 
Nandurbar 

     124)At. Malapda, Tq. Akkalkuwa, 
Nandurbar 

     125) At. Khutmal Bhagdhari, Tq. 
Akkalkuwa, Nandurbar 

     126)At. Patilpada Kathi,  
Tq. Akkalkuwa, Dist. Nandurbar 

     127)At. Patilpada, Jamlil, Tq. 
Akkalkuwa, Dist. Nandurbar 

     128)At. Mathpada (Bhokhadi)  
Tq. Akkalkuwa, Nandurbar 

     129) At. Kadkifaiz (Veli) Tq. Akkalkuwa, 
Dist. Nandurbar 

     130) At. Belpani, Tq. Akkalkuwa, Dist. 
Nandurbar 

     131) At.Vadfali, Tq. Akkalkuwa, Dist. 
Nandurbar 

     132) At. Okhani Gumbalaba, Tq. 
Akkalkuwa, Dist. Nandurbar 

     133) At. Movan, Tq. Akkalkuwa, Dist. 
Nandurbar 

     134) At. Bogada, Tq. Akkalkuwa, Dist. 
Nandurbar 

     135) At. Vehgi, Tq. Akkalkuwa, Dist. 
Nandurbar 
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     136) At.Hoonakhamb, Tq. Akkalkuwa, 
Dist. Nandurbar 

     137) At. Ambadapada, Tq. Akkalkuwa, 
Dist. Nandurbar 

     138)At. Bhimnagar (Molagi) Tq. 
Akkalkuwa, Dist. Nandurbar 

     139) At. Limbipani-Kathi, Tq. 
Akkalkuwa, Dist. Nandurbar 

     140) At. Molgai, Tq. Akkalkuwa, 
Nandurbar 

     141) At. Boripada-Atiyabari, Tq. 
Akkalkuwa, Nandurbar 

     142) Mevdi, Tq. Akkalkuwa, Nandurbar 

     143) Sinadapada, Tq. Akkalkuwa, 
Nandurbar 

     144)At. Mandomba (Veli) Tq. 
Akkalkuwa, Dist. Nandurbar 

     145) Canvy (Devobari) Tq. Akkalkuwa, 
Dist. Nandurbar 

     146) At. Junvani, Tq. Akkalkuwa, 
Nandurbar 

     147)At. Kalibaripada, Tq. Akkalkuwa, 
Nandurbar 

     148) At. Niketan, At. Piplapada Tq. 
Akkalkuwa, Nandurbar 

     149)At. Rautpada Valamba, Tq. 
Akkalkuwa, Nandurbar 

 TOTAL… 
Rural 3 
Urban 4 

406 71 335 



         1     10/D/9-drive/gr.doc/cr prog./creche 15-16/revised 15-16/rev.rural urban BAJSS.cr.15-16 

 

 
 

MAHARASHTRA STATE SOCIAL WELFARE BOARD, MUMBAI 

Details of centres as per prescribed proforma ( BAJSS) 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of the Voluntary 
organisation 

Whether voluntary 
organisation office is 

situated in Rural/Urban/ 
Semi Urban 

No. of 
functional 

units 

Complete address of the location of the center 
Remarks 

Urban /   
Semi-urban 

Rural 

1 Bhansali Gram Sewa Mandal 
Takli Th- Saoner, Dist-Nagpur 
 (BAJSS) 

Rural 15  1)Gunjewahi  Palnaghar, C/o. Mayabai 
Gedam, Th. Sindewahi, Dist. Chandrapur 

 Pushpaben Desai  
9503587266 

   2)Ghot  Palnaghar,C/o. Latabai Nikure, 
Th. Sindewahi, Dist. Chandrapur 

     3)Chikamara  Palnaghar, Co. Kusumbai 
Pedam, Th. Sindewahi, Chandrapur 

     4)Mendha  Palnaghar,  
Th. Sindewahi, Dist. Chandrapur 

     5)Sayamara  Palnaghar, 
C/o. Mandabai Dewgirkar,  Th. 
Sindewahi, Chandrapur. 

     6)Pindkepar Palnaghar, 
C/o. Mandabai Dewgirkar,  Th.Deori, 
Dist.Gondia. 

     7)Gumgaon Mine Khapa Palnaghar, 
Th.Saoner, Dist. Nagpur 

    8)Rampuri Palnaghar, C/o. Archana  
Kalaskar, Th.Saoner,Dist, Nagpur 

 

     9)Khapa  Palnaghar, 
C/o. Anita Nandanwar,  New Area., 
Khapa, Th. Saoner, Dist. Nagpur 

     10)Khaparkheda  Palnaghar, C/o. 
Prasannajit Gayakwad, Ward No.3, 
Gawande Complex, Near Dr. Bhimgade 
Clinic, Khaparkheda. 



2     10/D/9-drive/gr.doc/cr prog./creche 15-16/revised 15-16/rev.rural urban BAJSS.cr.15-16 

 
 

  

 Bhansali Gram Sewa Mandal 
Takli Th- Saoner, Dist-Nagpur 
 (BAJSS) 

   11)Kelwad  Palnaghar.,  
C/o. Archana Vinchurkar, Kelwad 

   12)Saoner  Palnaghar.,  
C/o.Alka Kapse, Dhote Lay out , 
Ward No.3, Saoner. 

 

     13)Dahegaon  Joshi  Palnaghar., Th- 
Parshivni., Dist- Nagpur 

     14)Sawargao  Palnaghar  
C/o. Vaijanti Sengar,  Th. Narkhed, Dist 
Nagpur 

    15)Saoner  Palnaghar   
C/o. Vitthal Mandir, Th. Saoner, 
Dist. Nagpur 
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Sr. 
No. 

Name of the Voluntary 
organisation 

Whether voluntary 
organisation office is 

situated in Rural/Urban/ 
Semi Urban 

No. of 
functional 

units 

Complete address of the location of the center Remarks 

Urban / Semi-urban Rural  

2 Aacharya Kakasaheb Kalelkar 
Lokseva Kendra, Behind Court 
Nandurbar.  (BAJSS) 

Urban 16  1) In the house of  Sarpanch, Shri. Satya 
Phatu Valvi at Biladi, Tq. Dist : Nandurbar 

    2)In the house of  Sarpanch, Shri. Dilip 
Dada Gavit, At, Khamgaon, Tq. Dist : 
Nandurbar 

 Smt.Shah  Hitesh  
9421619770 

   3) In the house of Sarpanch, Shri. 
Raising Vasava, at Dhekwad, Tq. Dist : 
Nandurbar 

     4) In the house of  Thakur naik , at. 
Narayanpur Nandurbar 

     5) In the house of  Naharu Naik, At. 
Gujarbhavali, Nandurbar 

     6) In the house of  Sarpanch Bebiben 
Bhil, at. Patharai , Tq. Dist : Nandurbar 

     7) In the house of  Ramdas Patel,  at. 
Palashi, Tq. Dist : Nandurbar 

     8) In the house of  Chotubai K. Patel, at. 
Khodasgaon , Tq. Dist : Nandurbar 

     9) In the house of  Mangala Patil, At. 
Kolada Narayanpur , Tq. Dist : Nandurbar 

     10) In the house of  Samaj Mandir, 
Baher-pura area, Tq. Dist : Nandurbar 

     11) In the house of  Pankajbhai Patel,  
Nalwa, Tq. Dist : Nandurbar 

     12) In the house of  Prakash Patil, 
Lonkheda,   Tq. Dist : Nandurbar 

     13) In the house of  Nagin Patil, Korit,  
Tq. Dist : Nandurbar 

     14) In the house of  Bansibhai Choudhari,  
Samsherpur , Tq. Dist : Nandurbar 

     15) In the house of  Narendra Choudhari,  
Lahan Shahada,  Tq. Dist : Nandurbar 

    16) In the house of  Lalitaben Patil,  
Shinde, Tq. Dist : Nandurbar 
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3 Satyaniketan Institute  
Rajur, Tal- Akole,  
Dist- Ahmednagar - 422604  
(BAJSS)   

Rural 34  1) Samaj Mandir,  Kohandi,  Tq. Akole, 
Dist. A’nagar. 

    2) C/o. Shri. Bhaskar Kokatare’s House, 
At. Terungan, Post. Katalapur, -“- 

 Shri. Ghage     7588175909    3) Grampanchayat Building, Shendi, -“- 

     4) Grampanchayat Building,Bari, -“- 

     5)  Grampanchayat Building, Uddawane, 
-“- 

     6) C/o. Shir. Sodnar’s House, Ghatghar, -
“- 

     7)  Shinganwadi, Grampanchayat 
Building, Lahwalwadi, -“- 

     8) Devgaon, C/o. Shri. Muthe’s House, 
Dongarwadi, Post. Pimparkane, Tq. 
Akole, Dist. A’nagar 

     9) Grampanchayat Building, Ladgaon, 

     10) Grampanchayat Building, Shenit, -“- 

     11) Grampanchayat Building, Kodani, -“- 

     12) Satyaniketan Building, Sarvodaya 
Rajur ( W ), -“- 

     13) Grampanchayat Building, Kelungan, -
“- 

     14) C/o. Shri. Deshmukh’s House, 
Deshmukhwadi, Post. Rajur, -“- 

     15) C/o. Shri. Baramate’s House, 
Dhamanwan, -“- 

     16) Grampanchayat Building, Rajur ( E ), 
-“- 

     17) Grampanchayat Building, Ambevihir, 
-“- 

     18) Grampanchayat Building,Khirvire, -“- 

     19) C/o. Shri.Dagale’s House, Khirvire, 
Dagalegalli, -“- 
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 Satyaniketan Institute  
Rajur, Tal- Akole,  
Dist- Ahmednagar - 422604  
(BAJSS)   

   20) Grampanchayat Building, Katalapur, -
“- 

    21) C/o. Shri. Pandit’s House, Savarkute, 
-“- 

    22) Sarvodaya Campus, Akole, -“- 

    23) Grampanchayat Building, Shinde 
Pimpri 

     24) Grampanchayat Building, Kohane, -“- 

     25) Grampanchayat Building, Pithewadi, -
“- 

     26) Grampanchayat Building, 
Jayanawadi, -“- 

     27) C/o. Shri. Bhangare, Helpers Home, 
Ghotkarwadi, -“- 

     28) Grampanchayat Building, Lawhali, -“- 

     29) C/o. Shri. Savaleram Vede’s House, 
Tale, -“- 

     30) Grampanchayat Building, Kothale, -“- 

     31) Grampanchayat Building, 
Morchewadi, -“- 

     32) Grampanchayat Building, Manikozar, 
-“- 

     33) C/o. Kachare’s House, Kacharewadi,  
-“- 

     34) Nirgudwadi, Tq. Akole, -“- 
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Sr. 
No. 

Name of the Voluntary organisation 

Whether voluntary 
organisation office is 

situated in Rural/Urban/ 
Semi Urban 

No. of 
functional 

units 

Complete address of the location of the center Remarks 

Urban / Semi-urban Rural 

4 National Institute of Women 
Child & Youth Development, 
Plot No. 34, Unnati Park, 
Besides School of Scholars, 
Near Besa Square, Nagpur – 
440034 

Urban 117 1)Sonegaon, c/o Thakare, Post 
Khamla , Nagpur - 440025 

 

   2)Somalwada , Zenda Chowk , post 
Khamla , Nagpur .440025 

 

   3)Chunabhatti c/o Barahate , post 
Vivekananda nagar , Nagpur 440015 

 

 Mr.Malviya  
Tel No. 0712-6457735 
Mobile- 9372543322 

  4)Ajani. c/o Neware , po Vivekananda 
nagar , nr Mount Karmel School plot 
no. 167, nagpur -15 

 

    5)  Kanphade Nagar Po. Vivekanan 

Nagar, C/o  Kawade , Near Saimandir, 
Kanphadenagar Nagpur 440015 

 

    6)  Ramkrushna nagar (Pratapnagar),  

C/o Bokare post- Khamla, Nagpur440025 
 

    7)  Netaji Market (Sangam Chal), C/o 
Sarswati Parteki, Sitabuldi, Nagpur- 12 

 

    8)  Dhantoli, Yashwant Stadium,  Post 
Sitabuldi Nagpur 440012 

 

    9)  Chitanvispura , C/o Bhonde Shivaji 

Nagar, Gangabai ghat, Rd Mahal, 
Nagpur 

 

    10) Motibag, C/o Anil Dhawale,Belishop  

Qt.no. L 97/2 ,playGround, Motibag , Nagpur 
 

    11)  Jattaroti , C/o Bhalavi, Railwayline , 

post Dhantoli Opp. Ajani Rl .Station 
Nagpur 

 

    12)  Kachipura , C/o Bagade, Behind 

Police Station, post, Shankar Nagar, 
Nagpur 

 

    13)Pandharabody , Sanjay Nagar , 
Post Ramnagar , Nagpur -  

 

    14)Lalganj , Baraipura , marathe 
Chowk , C/o Wanjari Post Itwari,  “--  
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 National Institute of Women 
Child & Youth Development, 
Plot No. 34, Unnati Park, 
Besides School of Scholars, 
Near Besa Square, Nagpur – 
440034 

  15)Old Babhulkheda, C/o Narendra 
Kambale, Kashinagar Po. Bhagavan 
Nagar, Nagpur.  

 

   16)Kumbhar Toli,Mata mandir, Po. 
Sita Buldi, Nagpur. 440010. 

 

   17)Devnagar, C/o Bawane Behind 
Orange City Hospital, Nagpur. 

 

    18)Rajiv Nagar, Po.C/o Ramesh Kale, 
Near Shitla Mata Mandir,  Vivekanand 
Nagar,  

 

    19)Itwara, C/o Hanumamn Mandir 
Railway Pool, Baripura  Po. Itwara, 
Nagpur. 

 

    20)Ku. Gupta Nagar, (Shanti Nagar), 
Nr Mata Mandir, C/o Manikpuri,Po. 
Itwara,Nagpur. 

 

    21)Panchashil Nagar, C/o Varsha 
Dhurve, Near Bhim Nagar, In front of 
Lata Mageshar Hospital, Ta. Hingna, 
Dist Nagpur. 

 

    22)Ganoba Wadi, Near S.S. Bank, 
Balabhau Peth Pachpawali, Po. 
Itwara, Nagpur  

 

    23)Bajeriya Nathu Mandir, Near Ice 
Factory, Po. Gandhi Bag, Nagpur. 

 

    24)Indira mata Nagar, C/o Deshbratar 
Po. MIDC. Behind S.R.P., Hingna 
Road, Dist. Nagpur. 

 

    25)Kharbi C/o Shankar Hedau, Kargil 
Nagar, Ta. Kampthee, Dist.-Nagpur. 

 

    26)Kampthee C/o Fule, Kalmana 
Road, Pashipura, ta. Kampthee, 
Nagpur 

 

    27)Raipur, (Hingna), C/o Waghade, 
Near Police Station, Po. Ta. Hingana, 
Dist.-Nagpur, 441110 
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 National Institute of Women 
Child & Youth Development, 
Plot No. 34, Unnati Park, 
Besides School of Scholars, 
Near Besa Square, Nagpur – 
440034 

   28)Adasa, (Matoshri Vrudhashram)Po. 
Adasa, Ta. Kalmeshwar, Dist.- Nagpur 

    29)Tolapar C/o. Shri Kalambe Po. 
Sawargaon, Ta. Narkhed, Dist.Nagpur. 

    30)Dhotiwada, Po. Dhotiwada, Ta. 
Katol, Dist. Nagpur 

    31)Manvata Nagar, (Slum), C/o 
Sharda Patle, Nr T.V. Tower Seminari 
Hills, Nagur. 

 

    32)Kondhali (Shanichara) Po. 
Khondhali, Ta. Katol, Dist. Nagpur. 

 

     33)Kondhali (Vikash Nagar) Po. 
Khondhali, Ta. Katol, Dist. Nagpur.  

     34)Dudhala, C/o Shatrakar, Po. 
Dudhala, Ta. Katol, Dist. Nagpur. 

     35)Kanholibara, Po. Kanholibar, Ta. 
Hingna, Dist. Nagpur. 

     36)At. Kandri Vasti, Po. Kandri Mines, 
Ta. Ramtek, Dist. Nagpur. 

     37)At. Po. Rui, C/o Bhagat Ta. Dist. 
Nagpur. 

     38) Shivni (Kodamendi), Po. 
Kondamendi, Ta. Ramtek, Dist. 
Nagpur.  

     39) At. Nagalwadi, C/o Devidas Tarale, 
Po. Wadadhamna, ta. Hingna, Dist. 
Nagpur-  

    40)Old Bagadganj, C/o Shankar 
Aailwar, Near Uttam Tiles, Gangabai 
Ghat, Po. Lakadganj, Nagpur. 

 

     41) At. Po. Amgaon(Dewali), Samaj 
bhavan Ta. Hingna. Dist. Nagpur. 

    42)At. Chichbhavan, (Vaishali 
Nagar)C/o Waghade, Po.Khapari, 
Wardha Rd,. Nagpur 
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 National Institute of Women 
Child & Youth Development, 
Plot No. 34, Unnati Park, 
Besides School of Scholars, 
Near Besa Square, Nagpur – 
440034 

   43)At. Chargaon, (Mahadev) Po. 
Thana, Ta. Umred, Nagpur. 

    44)At. Po. Ladgaon, Ta. Katol, Dist. 
Nagpur,  

    45)At. Po. Murti, Ta. Katol, Dist. 
Nagpur,  

     46)At. Po. Kachari Sawanga, Ta. Katol 
Dist. Nagpur 441103. 

     47)Masod Po. Kondhali, Ta. Katol, 
Dist. Nagpur,  

     48)At. Po. Ridhora, Ta.  Katol, Dist. 
Nagpur,  

     49)At. Kolitmara Po. Nawegaon Khari 
Ta. Parshivani Dist..Nagpur,  

     50)At. Vanera, Po. Nawegaon Khari 
Ta. Parshivani Dist..Nagpur 

     51)At. Narhar,   Po. Nawegaon Khari 
Ta. Parshivani Dist..Nagpur 

     52)At. Bachhera. Po. Nawegaon Khari 
Ta. Parshivani Dist..Nagpur 

     53)At. Makardhokada. (Chargaon) 
Kuwanra Bhivsen Raod, Po. 
Nawegaon Khari Ta. Parshivani 
Dist..Nagpur,  

     54)At. Jamgad, Po. Khursapar Ta. 
Katol, Dist..Nagpur 

     55)At. Post.Bajargaon , C/o Manik   Ta. 
Katol, Dist..Nagpur 

     56)At. Khapri, (Barokar) 
C/o Z.P. School  Po. Khursapar Ta. 
Katol, Dist..Nagpur 

    57)At. Rahulnagar, C/o Kamble, Po. 
Viveka-nad Nagar, Ta. Dist. Nagpur, 
440015 (B) 

 

    58)Arvind Nagar, C/o. Sadanad 
Kawale, Ta. Dist. Nagpur 
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 National Institute of Women 
Child & Youth Development, 
Plot No. 34, Unnati Park, 
Besides School of Scholars, 
Near Besa Square, Nagpur – 
440034 

   59)At. Po. Chandan Pardi, Ta. Katol, 
Dist. Nagpur 

    60)At.  Kanhadevi, (Tekadi) Po. 
Kothurna Ta. Parshivni, Dist..Nagpur 

    61)At. Garanda, Po. Barabhai Hingana   
Ta. Parshivni, Dist..Nagpur 

    62)At. Kamtthi, Modi Club, Hanuman 
Tempale, C/o Ramdas Raut, Ta. 
Kamtti, Dist Nagpur. 

 

     63)At. Po. Wadadhamna, C/o 
Chachane, ta. Hingna, Dist. Nagpur 

     64)At.  Po. Kalmeshwar, New Bajar, 
Samaj Bhawan, Ta. Kalmeshwar, 
Nagpur. 

    65)At. Shivaji Nagar Po. Mahal  
Nagpur C/o, Balaji Ade  

 

    66)Adivasi Nagar, Po. Ayodhya 
Nagar, Hudkeswar Road, Ta. Dist. 
Nagpur. 

 

     67)At. Po. Mahuli, Ta. Parshivni,  Dist. 
Nagpur. 

     68)At.  Po. Wahi Tola,  Ta. Ramtek,  
Nagpur 

     69)At. Po. Borda. ,  Ta. Ramtek,  Dist. 
Nagpur 

     70)At. Po. Satnawari, C/o Sanjay 
Bhoyar, Ta. Dist. Nagpur. 

    71)At. Po. Aazari, (Vandevi 
Nagar)C/o Gonnade, Nagpur. 

 

     72)At.  Po. Shiladevi, Ta. Parshivani,  
Dist. Nagpur 

    73)At. Po. Ambazari, Ta. Parshivani,  
Dist. Nagpur 

 

     74)At. Po. Suvardhara, Ta. Parshivani. 
Dist. Nagpur. 
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 National Institute of Women 
Child & Youth Development, 
Plot No. 34, Unnati Park, 
Besides School of Scholars, 
Near Besa Square, Nagpur – 
440034 

   75)At. Po. Tinkheda, C/o Eknath 
Wagale, Ta. Narkhed, Dist. Nagpur. 

    76)At.  Bhivapur, Po. Kannamwar 
Gram, Ta.  Karanja, (Ghadge), Dist. 
Wardha. 

    77)At. Parsodi, Po. Kakda,  Ta.  
Karanja, (Ghadge), Dist. Wardha.  

     78)At. Heti kundi, Po. Sawali (Khurdh),  
Ta.  Karanja, (Ghadge), Dist. Wardha. 

     79)At. Khapri Po. Nara,  Ta.  Karanja, 
(Ghadge), Dist. Wardha.442203. 

     80)At. Po. Manikwada, Ta.  Ashti, Dist. 
Wardha,  

     81)At.Po. Tara Sawanga. Ta.  Ashti, 
Dist. Wardha, 442203 

     82)At.Rajni, Po. Sawali , Ta.  Karanja, 
(Ghadge), Dist. Wardha.442203 

     83)At. Selgaon, Po.Junapani, Ta. 
Karanja,   (Ghadge), Dist. Wardha. 
442203 

     84)At. Chandevani  Po. Ta. Karanja,   
(Ghadge), Dist. Wardha.442203. 

     85)At.Borgaon (Dhole) Po. Junapani.  
Ta. Karanja,   (Ghadge), Dist. Wardha. 
442203. 

     86)At.Jaurwada, Po. Kakda, Ta.  
Karanja, (Ghadge), Dist. 
Wardha.442203 

     87)At. Po.Thanegaon, Ta. Karanja,   
(Ghadge), Dist. Wardha.442203. 

     88)At. Po.Nara Ta. Karanja,   
(Ghadge), Dist. Wardha.442203. 

     89)At.Ajanadevi Po. Nara.  Ta. 
Karanja,   (Ghadge), Dist. 
Wardha.442203. 

     90)At., Po. Kakda, , Ta.  Karanja, 
(Ghadge), Dist. Wardha.442203 
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 National Institute of Women 
Child & Youth Development, 
Plot No. 34, Unnati Park, 
Besides School of Scholars, 
Near Besa Square, Nagpur – 
440034 

   91)At.Waghoda , Po.Nara Ta. Karanja,   
(Ghadge), Dist. Wardha.442203 

    92)At.Savardoh Po. Nara, Ta. Karanja 
(Ghadge), Dist. Wardha.442203 

    93)At. Belgaon, Po. Nara, Ta. Karanja 
(Ghadge), Dist. Wardha.442203 

     94)At. Susundra, Po. Manikwada, Ta. 
Karanja(Ghadge), Dist.Wardha.442203 

     95)At. Po. Karanja (Ghadge), Ta. 
Karanja (Ghadge), 
Dist.Wardha.442203 

     96)At. Po. Mandavi, C/o Suryvanshi, 
Ta. Kinvat, Dist – Nanded. 

     97)At. Po. Sarkhani, C/o Bhimrao 
Todsam, Ta. Kinvat, Dist – Nanded. 

     98)At. Salaiguda, Po. Sarkhani, Ta. 
Kinvat, Dist – Nanded. 

     99) At. Po. Hadsani, Ta. Mahur, Dist.- 
Nanded. 

     100)At. Po. Anamal, Ta. Mahur, Dist – 
Nanded. 

     101)At. Bhagvati, Po. Daheli, Ta. 
Mahur, Dist – Nanded. 

     102)At. Kolamkhed, Po. Wahi, Ta. 
Mahur, Dist – Nanded. 

     103)At. Kasarkhed, Po. Tulsi, Ta. 
Mahur, Dist – Nanded. 

     104)At. Po. Anjankhed, Ta. Mahur, Dist 
– Nanded. 

     105)At. Meth, Po. Hiwlani, Ta. Mahur, 
Dist – Nanded. 

     106)At. Sidamkhed, Po. Malkaguda, 
Ta. Kinvat, Dist- Nanded. 

     107)At. Po. Ambadi, Ta. Kinvat, Dist- 
Nanded. 
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 National Institute of Women 
Child & Youth Development, 
Plot No. 34, Unnati Park, 
Besides School of Scholars, 
Near Besa Square, Nagpur – 
440034 

   108)At.Po. Budahvarpeth, Ta. Kinvat, 
Dist- Nanded. 

    109)At. Po. Kanki, Ta. Kinvat, Dist- 
Nanded. 

    110)At. Gondvadi, Po. Gondvadsa, Ta. 
Mahur, Dist. – Nanded. 431721. 

     111)At. Dhamandhari, Po. Rajgad, Ta. 
Kinvat, Dist- Nanded. 431805 

     112)At. Po. Daheli, Ta. Kinvat, Dist- 
Nanded.  

     113)At. Bhilgaon, Po. Mandavi, Ta. 
Kinvat, Dist- Nanded.  

     114)At. Vazara (Bu.), Po. Umari 
(Bajar), Ta. Kinvat, Dist- Nanded.  

     115)At. Po. Umari (Bajar), Ta. Kinvat, 
Dist- Nanded. 431805 

     116)At. Karadgaon, Po. Madnapur, Ta. 
Mahur, Dist.- Nanded.431121. 

     117)At. Navargaon, Po. Umari (bajar), 
Ta. Mahur, Dist.- Nanded. 
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Sr. 
No. 

Name of the Voluntary 
organisation 

Whether voluntary 
organisation office is 

situated in Rural/Urban/ 
Semi Urban 

No. of 
functional 

units 
Complete address of the location of the center Remarks 

5 INDIAN SOCIAL WELFARE 
ASSOCIATION, Plot no. 22, 
Mitranagar,  Ring Road,  
Manewada,  Nagpur-440027 
(M.S.)  
Email-
iswanagpur@rediffmail.com 

Urban 21  1)At.Barsewada, Po.Gatta, Ta. Etapalli, 
Dist.Gadchiroli  

    2)At.Marpalli,Tq.Etapalli, Dist.Gadchiroli 

    3)At.Jaweli,Ta. Etapalli, Dist. Gadchiroli 

    4)At.Krushnar, Ta. Etapalli, Dist. 
Gadchiroli 

    5)At. Aldandi, Po. Udera, Ta. Etapalli, 
Dist. Gadchiroli 

 Mr. Vijay Shende  (President) 
mob. No. 9422124929 

   6)At. Gurupalli, Po. Ta. Etapalli , Dist. 
Gadchiroli 

     7)At. Tumargunda, Po. Ta. Etapalli , 
Dist. Gadchiroli 

     8)At. Dumme,  Po. Ta. Etapalli, Dist. 
Gadchiroli 

     9)At. Wangepalli,   Po. Ta. Aheri , 
Gadchiroli 

    10)At.Po. Ta  Aheri. 
Ward No. 6  Dist. Gadchiroli 

 

    11)At. Po.Aheri (Dharmpuri), Ta. 
Aheri, Dist. Gadchiroli 

 

     12)At. Halwer Po. Ta. Bhamragad, Dist. 
Gadchiroli 

     13)At. Aarewada,  Po. Ta. Bhamragad, 
Dist. Gadchiroli 

     14)At. Hemlkasa,  Po. Ta. Bhamragad, 
Dist. Gadchiroli 

     15)At. Karampalli,  Po. Ta. Bhamragad, 
Dist. Gadchiroli 
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     16)At. Dubbaguda, Po. Ta. Bhamragad, 
Dist. Gadchiroli 

     17)At. Kiyar,  Po. Ta. Bhamragad, 
Gadchiroli 

     18)At. Medpalli,   Po. Ta. Bhamragad, 
Gadchiroli 

     19)At.Kumarguda,  Po. Ta. Bhamragad, 
Dist. Gadchiroli 

     20)At.Koyanguda,  Po. Ta. Bhamragad,  
Dist. Gadchiroli 

     21)At. Hindbhatti, Po. Ta. Bhamragad 
Dist. Gadchiroli 
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Sr. 
No. 

Name of the Voluntary 
organisation 

Whether voluntary 
organisation office is 

situated in Rural/Urban/ 
Semi Urban 

No. of 
functional 

units 
Complete address of the location of the center Remarks 

6 Bharitya Adim Jati Sevak 
Sangh, Vidarbha Nagpur. 
Maharana Colony, Near Abhay 
Nagar, Rameshvari, Ring 
Road, Nagpur, 440027. (MS).  
(BAJSS) 
E-mail :- 
bajssnagpur@gmail.com 

Urban 54  1)At. Po. Ta. Kurkheda, C/o Shri. 
Damodhar Walde, Dr. Ambedkar Ward, 
Dist. Gadchiroli  

    2)At. Po. Talegaon, C/o Shri. Narayan 
Joge, Ta. Kurkheda, Dist. Gadchiroli-
441209 

    3)At.Mohgaon,C/o YogendraKarade, 
Po. Talegaon, Ta. Kurkheda, Dist. 
Gadchiroli  

     4)At.Po. Nanhi, C/o Samartha Sahare, 
Ta. Kurkheda, Dist. Gadchiroli 

     5)At. Po- Kadholi, C/o. Dadaji Sahare, 
Tq. Kurkheda, Gadchiroli  

     6)At. Manapur, C/o Sandip Tembhurne, 
Ta. Armori, Dist. Gadchiroli 

     7)At. Mahawada, C/o Shri. J. 
Mashakhetri, Po. Mohali Ta. Dhanora, 
Dist. Gadchiroli 

     8)At.Navargaon, C/o Shri. R 
Jambhulkar, Po. Churchura,  
Ta. Dist. Gadchiroli 

     9)At. Kurud, C/o Shri Fating, Po. Ta. 
Wadsa,Dist. Gadchiroli 

     10)At. Po. Sawangi, C/o 
BhaskarSakhareTa.Wadsa (Desaiganj), 
Dist. Gadchiroli 

    11)At. . Wadsa,C/o. Sanjay More, 
(Kasturba Ward),  Ta. Wadsa, 
Gadchiroli 

 

    12)At. Po. Wadsa, Rajendra Ward 
C/o Shri. Sanjay Kosare, Ta  Wadsa, 
Dist. Gadchiroli 
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    13)At. Post Gaurinagar,  C/o. Babulal 
Ramtekkar Gondia  

 

    14)Shrinagar, C/o. Narendra  Astikar 
Gondia  

 

    15)Old Gondia , C/o. Raju Reddiwar,  
Tq. Po. Dist Gadchiroli  

 

    16)Karanja C/o. Gulabchand 
Lichade, Gondia  

 

    17)Murri, C/o. L. Sonawane Post 
Gondia Dist : Gondia  

 

     18)At. Post  Pathari (Kurhadi) C/o 
Jitendra Sahare Tq. Goregaon Dist 
Gondia  

     19)At. Post Davaniwada C/o. Yadao 
Meshram  Tq. Dist Gondia  

     20)At. Post Jambhali C/o. Shobhelal 
Uikey  TQ. Sadak Arjuni , Dist Gondia  

     21)At. Majjidpur, C/o. Mukesh Neware ,  
Po.Gangazari,  Ta. Dist. Gondiya 

     22)At.Khadbanda,  C/o. Sunil Kapsekar  
Po.Davaniwada, Ta. Dist. Gondiya 

     23)At..Po.Ganagazari,  C/o. Pravin 
Lilhare , Ta. Dist. Gondiya 

     24)AT. Vihirgaon (Bardya ) C/o. Hitesh  
Badole, Post – Bondgaon,, Tq. Arjuni 
(Mor) Dist – Gondia  

     25)Bharnoli Creche  C/o. Bhumika 
Karade Post Wadegaon (Nipanya ) Tq. 
Arjuni (Mor) Dist : Gondia  

    26)At Post Ramnagar (Vanjari Fail)  
C/o. Sanjay Wagare, Tq. Dist: 
Yeotmal (Jod Vihir)  

 

    27)At. Post Vanjari Fail C/o.Sudhakar 
Waghmare Tq. Dist: Yeotmal  

 

     28)At. Post  Hiwari C/o. Nazul Buildng 
Near Bus Stand  Zopadpatti Tq. Dist 
Yeotmal  
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     29)Krushananpur, C/o. Amol Dhengare, 
Post Purad, Tq. Wani Dist : Yeotmal  

     30)Kavadasi C/o. Madhav Bhendale Po  
Naygaon , Tq. Wani , Dist Yeotmal  

     31)At. Post Buranda., C/o. Suresh 
Pawar, Tq. Moregaon, Dist Yeotmal  

     32)At. Jalka , Post Botoni C/o. Sanjay 
Khadse, Tq. Moregaon, Dist :Yeotmal  

     33)Ghoguldara, Post : Botoni, Public 
Place ( Chawadi ), Tq. Moregaon, 
Yeotmal  

     34)At. Khetkadwahi, Public  Place ( 
Chawadi )  Post Botoni Tq. Moregaon , 
Dist Yeotmal  

     35)At. Po. Ganeshpur , C/o. Gram 
Panchayat  Bhavan, Tq. Wani, Dist 
Yeotmal  

    36)Chikhalgaon (Baradpura ) Wani, 
C/o. Mahadeo Uikey Ward No. 14, 
Behind Naryan Nivas  Tq. Wani, Dist 
Yeotmal  

 

    37)Ektanagar (Shatrinagar) Ward 
Nop. 18 Wani C./o. Pramod Nakhale 
, Tq. Wani Dist Yeotmal  

 

     38)At. Post Botoni, C/o. Varsha 
Jumnake, tq. Moregaon  Dist Yeotmal  

     39)At. Post  Kayar, C/o. Sudharshan 
Sakkin-ware, Tq, Wani, Dist  Yeotmal  

    40) Tadeswar Ward, C/o. Maroti 
Hatwar, Near Tadeswar Naka, Paoni, 
Dist Bhandara  

 

    41)Padma Ward C/o. Pandurang 
Devikar Near Vithal Rukhmini 
Mandir, Paoni, Tq. Paoni, Dist  
Bhandara  
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    42)Ghodeghat Ward C/o. Raju  
Tumsare Paoni, Tq. Paoni, Dist : 
Bhandara  

 

    43)Ghandhi Ward, C/o. Anubai 
Shripat, Near Kolba Swami Ma, 
Vaijeshwar Ward,  Tq. Paoni, Dist : 
Bhandara  

 

     44)At. Bhojapur, C/o. Shridhar Rangari, 
Post Tq. Paoni, Bhandara  

     45)At. Gudegaon  C/o. Nepal Gabhane , 
Post : Sawarla, Tq. Paoni, Dist 
Bhandara  

     46)At. Khatkheda, C/o. Shivdas 
Mandale, Post  Tq. Paoni, Bhandara 

     47)At. Savarla, C/o. Dakram Kurzekar, 
Post : Savrala, Tq. Paoni, Dist 
Bhandara 

     48)At. Dhorup, Po- Kanhalgaon C/o. 
Vijay H,. Thakre, Tq. Paoni, Dist 
Bhandara 

     49)At. Kanhalgaon  Hanuman Ward, 
C/o. Balchandra Chinchalkar, Tq. Paoni, 
Bhandara 

     50)At. Kanhalgaon, Ambedkar Chowk, 
C/o. Balkdas Ramteke , Kanhalgaon, 
Tq. Paoni, Dist Bhandara 

     51) At. Chandi C/o. Homraj Sonawane , 
Post Kanhalgaon, Tq. Paonim Dist 
Bhandara 

     52)At. Sirsala, C/o. Chhagon Selokar, 
Post Tq. Paonim Bhandara 

     53)At. Palora, C/o. Sharad Bagade Post 
Kosara Tq. Paonim Dist Bhandara 

     54)AT. Somnala, C/o. Meena Girdkar , 
Post Kosara Tq. Paonim Dist Bhandara 
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Sr. 
No. 

Name of the Voluntary 
organisation 

Whether voluntary 
organisation office is 

situated in Rural/Urban/ 
Semi Urban 

No. of 
functional 

units 

Complete address of the location of the center 
Remarks 

7 Bharatiya Gramin Adivasi Vikas 
Sanstha, At.Po. Pardi. 
Tal- Nagbhir, Dist. Chandrapur 
-441205(MS)             (BAJSS) 

Rural 149  1)At Pimpalneri, 
Shri. Keshawa Bapurao Kumbhare 
House, Tq. Chimur, Dist. Chandrapur 

    2)At. Rengabodi, Nr. Z.P. School, 
Rengabodi, Tq. Chimur, Dist. 
Chandrapur 

 Mr. Kanake  9423642570    3)At. Gadgaon, Shri. Raju R. Murkute 
House, Tq. Chimur, Dist. Chandrapur 

     4)At. Khambada,Shri. Hariji Chowke 
House, Tq. Chimur, Dist. Chandrapur 

     5)At. Khatoda, Shri. Gulabrao G. 
Gaykwad House, Tq. Chimur, Dist. 
Chandrapur 

     6)At. Kajalsar, Smt. Kashiramaji 
Sarbhare House, 
Tq. Chimur, Dist. Chandrapur 

     7)At. Malewad, Shri. Dhanraj Murkute 
House,Tq. Chimur, Dist. Chandrapur 

     8)At. Tekepar, Shri. Kacharuji Khandre 
House,Tq. Chimur, Dist. Chandrapur 

     9)At. Neri, 
Shri. Shankar D. Shrirame, Ward No.4, 
Gandhi Ward, Tq. Chimur, Chandrapur 

     10)At. Doma, 
Shri. Sitaram Bharde, Gurudev Ward, 
Tq. Chimur, Chandrapur 

    11)At. Chimur, (Wadala), 
Shri. Suresh Kemayee House, Tq. 
Chimur, Dist. Chandrapur 

 

     12)At. Jambulghat,  
Shri. Kamala Kumbhare, Ward No.1 Tq. 
Chimur, Dist. Chandrapur 
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     13)At. Khutala, 
Shri. Hanuman Mandir, Tq. Chimur, 
Dist. Chandrapur 

     14)At. Madnapur, 
Shri. Santosh Khate House,Tq. Chimur, 
Dist. Chandrapur 

     15)At. Chelbardi, 
Shri. Kanoda Nathuji Nehare Hosue, 
Tq. Bhadravati, Dist.Chandrapur 

     16)At. Moushi, 
Shri. Indeshwar Manapure Ward No.3, 
Ta. Nagbhid,Dist. Chandrapur 

     17)At. Pardi, 
Shri. Maruti Gajbhiye Hosue,Ta. 
Nagbhid,Dist. Chandrapur  

     18)At. Khedi, 
Shri. Sandeep Kasre,  Ta. Sawali, 
Chandrapur 

     19)At. Talodhi, 
Shri. Ramesh Mothghare, Ward No.3, 
Tq. Nagbhid, Dist. Chandrapur 

     20)At. Vadona, 
Shri. Durgabai R. Dorlikar, Tq. Nagbhid, 
Dist. Chandrapur 

    21)At. Nagbhid,  
Shri. Shridharrao Chaware House, 
Choudeshwari Mandir, Ward No.5, 
Tq. Nagbhid, Chandrapur 

 

    22)At. Bramhapuri, 
Shri. Kishor Longadge, Peth Ward, 
Tq. Bramhapuri, Dist. Chandrapur 

 

     23)At. Gangalwadi, 
Shri. Laxmibai Vate Jani Wadi, Tq. 
Bramhapuri, Dist. Chandrapur 

     24)At. Chichapalli, 
Shri. Kishanrao R. Kulmethe, 
Tq. Chandrapur, Dist. Chandrapur 
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     25)At. Dongargaon, Shri. Yogesh 
Watram, Tq. Mul, Dist. Chandrapur 

     26)At. Rajoli, Shri. Satish Puttawar 
House, Tq. Mul, Dist. Chandrapur 

     27)At. Maldongri,  
Shri. Anirudha Thakre House,Tq. 
Bramhapur, Dist.Chandrapur 

     28)At. Wadala,Shri. Ankush Madavi 
House, Post. Ashra Tq. Warora, 
Chandrapur 

     29)At. Ashra, Shri. Vilas Shende 
House,Post Ashra, Tq. Warora, 
Chandrapur 

     30)At. Manora, Ramkrushan Kapate 
House,Tq. Warara, Dist. Chandrapur 

     31)At. Shegaon (Bk.), Shri. Raju 
Shende House, Indira Nagar, Tq. 
Warara, Chandrapur 

     32)At. Parsoda, Mandhar Gargate 
House, Tq. Warara, Dist. Chandrapur 

     33)At. Indira Nagar, (Surla) Shjik 
Bharme House, Tq. Warara, Dist. 
Chandrapur 

     34)At. Borada, Dasharthe Kadpe 
House, Tq. Warara, Dist. Chandrapur 

     35)At. Ekarjuna, Vishal Murskar House, 
Tq. Warara, Dist. Chandrapur 

     36)At. Pardhitola, (Chinora) 
Shri. Vikas Sherkure 
House,Tq.Warara,Chandrapur 

     37)At. Majra (Raitwadi) Ward 
No.1,Suresh Meshram House, Tq. 
Warara, Chandrapur 

     38)At. Majra (Khurd), Sunil Kamble 
House, Tq. Warara, Dist. Chandrapur 
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     39)At. Piplgaon (Maroti), 
Sanjay Chandrabatve House, Tq. 
Warara, Dist. Chandrapur 

     40)At. Temurda Pradom Khobre House, 
Tq. Warara, Chandrapur 

     41)At. Jamni,  
Mahadev Waratkar House,Tq. Warara, 
Dist. Chandrapur 

     42)At. Talegaon, Ahuman Mandir, Tq. 
Warara, Chandrapur 

     43)At. Mowada, Chindkuji, Chandanba-
tve House, Tq. Warara,Dist.Chandrapur 

     44)At. Asoda, Samaj Mandir, Tq. 
Warara, Dist. Chandrapur 

     45)At, Bhatala, Gajanan Sonune 
House,Tq. Warara,  Chandrapur 

     46)At. Salori, Champa Dhok House Tq. 
Warara, Dist. Chandrapur 

     
  

47)At.Po. Patiya, 
Tq. Dharni,Dist. Amravati 

     48) At.Po. Lawada. . 
 Po. Duni, Tq. Dharni Dist. Amravati  

     49) At. Bedabalda.  
Po. Duni, Tq. Dharni Dist. Amravati  

     50) At.Po. Bhulori. . 
 Po. Duni, Tq. Dharni Dist. Amravati  

     51) At.Po. Didamba. . 
 Po. Duni, Tq. Dharni Dist. Amravati  

     52) At.Po. Rana Mallur. . Po. Duni, Tq. 
Dharni Dist. Amravati  

     53) At.Po. Potilawa. . 
 Po. Duni, Tq. Dharni Dist. Amravati  

     54) At.Po. Shirpur.  
Tq. Dharni .Dist. Amravati  

     55) At.Po.Jambhu,   
Po. Harisal, Tq. Dharni Dist. Amravati 

     56) At.Po. Rora.  
Po. Harisal, Tq. Dharni Dist. Amravati  
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     57) At.Po. Mangiya. 
 Po. Harisal, Tq. Dharni Dist. Amravati  

     58) At.Po. Bothra.  
Po. Harisal, Tq. Dharni Dist. Amravati  

     59) At.Po. Bori. 
 Po. Harisal, Tq. Dharni Dist. Amravati  

     60) At.Po. Chitri , 
Po. Harisal, Tq. Dharni Dist. Amravati  

     61) At.Po. Sosokheda. Po. Harisal, Tq. 
Dharni Dist. Amravati  

     62) At.Po. Forest Mallur.  
Po. Harisal,Tq. Dharni Dist. Amravati  

     63) At.Po. Tangada. 
 Po. Harisal, Tq. Dharni Dist. Amravati  

     64) At.Po. Ghota.  
Po. Duni, Tq. Dharni Dist. Amravati  

     65) At.Po. Pohara. . Po. Duni, Tq. 
Dharni , Dist. Amravati  

     66) At. Girguti. Po. Ambapati ,  
Tq. Chikhaldhara. Dist. Amravati  

     67) At.PO. Ambapati. Tq. Chikhaldhara. 
Dist. Amravati  

     68) At.  Vadapati.  PO. Goulkheda. 
Bazar , Tq. Chikhaldhara.  
Dist.Amravati  

     69) At/.PO.Goulkheda Bazar, Tq. 
Chikhaldhara. Dist. Amravati  

     70) At. Chichati.  PO. Badnapur ,  
Tq. Chikhaldhara. Dist. Amravati  

     71) At. Hirdamal.  PO. Badnapur, 
 Tq. Chikhaldhara. Dist. Amravati  

     72) At. Pili. . PO. Semadoh , Tq. 
Chikhaldhara. Dist. Amravati  

     73) At.. Keli,  PO.Semadoh , 
Tq.Chikhaldhara, Dist. Amravati  

    74)Gadgewadi Patur, Shri Gansham  
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Mokalkar Home, Ward No.4. Tq. 
Patur, Akola 

     75) Khatikpura, Shri. Sahebrao Limbaji 
Kore House, Tq. Patur, Dist. Akola 

    76) At. Sanmay Colony, Patur, Shri. 
Santosh Khandar House, Tq. Patur, 
Dist. Akola 

 

    77) At. Dhone Nagar, Shri. Panjabrao 
Tornmal House, Patur, Po. Khanapur 
Akola 

 

     78) At. Kothari, Manikrao House, Tq. 
Patur, Dist. Akola 

     79) At. Astul, Shri Radhesham Tiwale 
House, Tq. Patur, Dist. Akola 

     80) Bhavani Kothari,  
Shri. Ramdas D. Hanorkar House, Tq. 
Patur, Dist. Akola 

     81)At. Khanapur,  
Shri. Bharat More House, Khanapur 
Zopadpatti, Tq. Patur, Dist. Akola 

     82) At. Agikhed, Shri. Rajesh Nagbhare 
House, Tq. Patur, Dist. Akola 

     83) Chelka, Z.P. Primary School, Tq. 
Barshitakali, Dist. Akola 

     84)At. Malrajura, Shri. Laxman Dhakore 
House, Nr. Z.P. Primary School, Tq. 
Patur, Dist. Akola 

     85)At. Babhulgaon,  
Shri. Ashok Shukla House, Tq. Patur, 
Dist. Akola 

     86)At. Ambasi, Shri. Dyaneshwar 
Lohale House,Tq. Patur, Akola 

     87) At. Sukali Zopadpatti, Shri.  
Mahadeo Dhanokar, Tq. Patur, Dist. 
Akola 

     88) At. Adgaon, Shri. Vinayak Motiram 
Chatarkar House, Tq. Patur, Dist. Akola 
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     89) At. Vadegaon,  
Shri. Rajesh Kandarkar House, 
Lazmiwadi, Tq. Balapur, Dist. Akola 

     90) At. Kamkhed Zopadpatti, 
Shri.Ramdas Pimpalkar House,Tq. 
Balapur, Dist. Akola 

    91)At. Moti Umari,Shri.Suresh E. 
Katkar, Mahakali Nagar, Ward No.2, 
Akola Nr. Mahakali Mandir 

 

     92) At. Sanglud, 
Shri. Suresh M. Lande House,  
Nr. Govt. Dispensory, Tq. Akola, Dist. 
Akola 

     93) At. Khamkheda, Shri. Vinod Tambe 
House,Tq. Patur, Dist. Akola 

    94) C/o, Sindhu Torne, Galli No. 21, 
A Mohamadwadi Road, Hadapsar, 
Pune 

 

    95)Survey No.37/11, Ketkeshwar 
Colony No.2, Kalepadal, Hadapsar, 
Pune 

 

    96) Ravindra Vedpathak Chintamani, 
Nagar, Lane No.6 Hadapsar, Pune 

 

    97) House of Shoukat Shaikh, 
Saiyadhri Nagar, Galli No.24 
Hadapsar, Pune 

 

    98) House of Manohar Sutra, 
Hinganmala, Galli No.5 Hadapsar, 
Pune 

 

     99) Vinoba Nagar, Post. Gagode, B.K. 
Pen. Dist. Raigad 

     100) Varsai Pada, Katkarwadi, Pen. 
Raigad 

     101) Karanbeli, Katkarwadi, Pen. 
Raigad 
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     102)Jaituchi Wadi(Takurwadi) Varsai 
Pen. Raigad 

     103) Grampanchayat Hall, Ghote 
(Takurwadi)Varsai, Pen Dist. Raigad 

     104) Ghera Killa (Takurwadi) Chavale, 
Panvel, Raigad 

     105) Thavral (Thakarwadi), Varasi, Pen 
Dist. Raigad 

     106) Sateri (Thakurwadi). Varsai, Pen 
Raigad 

     107) Khadaki (Katkarwadi) Maldev, Pen 
Raigad 

     108) Kamarli (Katkarwadi) Kamarli, Pen 
Raigad 

     109)Ukhali, Tq. Akkalkuwa, Dist. 
Nandurbar 

     110)At. Dungarpada, Tq. Akkalkuwa, 
Dist. Nandurbar 

     111)At. Mojrabari (Balaghat), Tq. 
Akkalkuwa, Dist. Nandurbar 

     112)At. Kushumuery, Tq. Akkalkuwa, 
Dist. Nandurbar 

     113)At. Bardi (Rautpada), Tq. 
Akkalkuwa, Dist. Nandurbar 

     114)Sopabari, Tq. Akkalkuwa, Dist. 
Nandurbar 

     115)At. Bundyasari, Tq. Akkalkuwa, 
Dist. Nandurbar 

     116)Jamana, Tq. Akkalkuwa, Dist. 
Nandurbar 

     117)Valamba, Tq. Akkalkuwa, Dist. 
Nandurbar 

     118)Solaghatpada, Tq. Akkalkuwa, Dist. 
Nandurbar 
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     119)Rautpada(Kathi),  
Tq. Akkalkuwa, Dist. Nandurbar 

     120)At. Karbharipada (Bijripati), 
Tq. Akkalkuwa, Nandurbar 

     121)At. Bedakund, Tq. Akkalkuwa, Dist. 
Nandurbar 

     122) Gangavati, At. Bedakund, Tq. 
Akkalkuwa, Nandurbar 

     123) At. Bedakund, Tq. Akkalkuwa, 
Nandurbar 

     124)At. Malapda, Tq. Akkalkuwa, 
Nandurbar 

     125) At. Khutmal Bhagdhari, Tq. 
Akkalkuwa, Nandurbar 

     126)At. Patilpada Kathi,  
Tq. Akkalkuwa, Dist. Nandurbar 

     127)At. Patilpada, Jamlil, Tq. 
Akkalkuwa, Dist. Nandurbar 

     128)At. Mathpada (Bhokhadi)  
Tq. Akkalkuwa, Nandurbar 

     129) At. Kadkifaiz (Veli) Tq. Akkalkuwa, 
Dist. Nandurbar 

     130) At. Belpani, Tq. Akkalkuwa, Dist. 
Nandurbar 

     131) At.Vadfali, Tq. Akkalkuwa, Dist. 
Nandurbar 

     132) At. Okhani Gumbalaba, Tq. 
Akkalkuwa, Dist. Nandurbar 

     133) At. Movan, Tq. Akkalkuwa, Dist. 
Nandurbar 

     134) At. Bogada, Tq. Akkalkuwa, Dist. 
Nandurbar 

     135) At. Vehgi, Tq. Akkalkuwa, Dist. 
Nandurbar 
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     136) At.Hoonakhamb, Tq. Akkalkuwa, 
Dist. Nandurbar 

     137) At. Ambadapada, Tq. Akkalkuwa, 
Dist. Nandurbar 

     138)At. Bhimnagar (Molagi) Tq. 
Akkalkuwa, Dist. Nandurbar 

     139) At. Limbipani-Kathi, Tq. 
Akkalkuwa, Dist. Nandurbar 

     140) At. Molgai, Tq. Akkalkuwa, 
Nandurbar 

     141) At. Boripada-Atiyabari, Tq. 
Akkalkuwa, Nandurbar 

     142) Mevdi, Tq. Akkalkuwa, Nandurbar 

     143) Sinadapada, Tq. Akkalkuwa, 
Nandurbar 

     144)At. Mandomba (Veli) Tq. 
Akkalkuwa, Dist. Nandurbar 

     145) Canvy (Devobari) Tq. Akkalkuwa, 
Dist. Nandurbar 

     146) At. Junvani, Tq. Akkalkuwa, 
Nandurbar 

     147)At. Kalibaripada, Tq. Akkalkuwa, 
Nandurbar 

     148) At. Niketan, At. Piplapada Tq. 
Akkalkuwa, Nandurbar 

     149)At. Rautpada Valamba, Tq. 
Akkalkuwa, Nandurbar 

 TOTAL… 
Rural 3 
Urban 4 

406 71 335 



Statewise, District Wise & Center Wise Location of Functional Creches Under BAJSS 
 

Name of State: M. P. State Social Welfare Board, Bhopal 
 

SI. 
No. 

Name of the Voluntary 
Organization and complete 

address alongwith Authorized 
Signatory contact number and 

email id 

Whether 
voluntary 

organization 
office is 

situated in 
Rural / 
Urban / 

Semi-Urban 

No. of 
functional 
crèches 

Complete address of location of functional 
crèches 

Rural Urban / Semi-
Urban 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) 

 
 

01 
 

National Institute of Women Chiled 

And youth Welfare Society,  

, Disst: Bhopal 

Mr. Rajeev Bhargav, Secretary 

97126457735 

Urban 60 (1) Gram-Bareth-1 

Shri Ram karan Gujar 

ka makan, Radheshyam 

mandir ke pichhe,  

 

 

    (2) Gram-Bareth-2 

Shri Girdhari lal 

Prajapati ka makan, 

Garm Post-Bareth 

 

 

    (3) Gram-Bareth-3 

Shri Shiv Kumar 

Prajapati Ka makan 

 



 

    (4) :Gram-Batharu 

Shri Haricharn Prajapati 

ka makn, Mata mandir 

ke pas, 

 

 

    (5) Gram-Batharu-2 

Shri Rajesh Rajak ka 

makan, Gangwal 

Fectory ke pass,  

 

 

    (6) Gram-Mardakhedi 

Shri Braj Lal Kushwaha 

ka makan, Railwe 

crocing ke pas 

 

 

    (7) Gram- Mardakhedi-2 

Shri Himmat Singh 

kushwaha ka makan, 

Pathar 

 

 

    (8) Gram-Lehadara  



Shri Ram Gopal Tiwari 

ka makan, 

 

    (9) Gram-Badahar 

Shri Satyanarayan 

Yadav ka makan 

 

 

    (10) Gram-Lamiya 

Shri Laxman Singh 

Yadav ka makan 

 

 

    (11) Gram- Milay 

Shri Prem Singh Yadav 

ka makan 

  

 

 

    (12) Gram-Bhatani 

Shri Bhikam Singh 

Vishwkarma ka makan, 

 

    (13) Gram-Udayapur-1 

Smti Mullo Bai ka 

 



makan, Shikar, Post-

Udaypur 

 

    (14) Gram- Udaypur-2 

Shri Shirkrishan Sharma 

ka makan,  

 

 

    (15) Gram- Udaypur-3 

Shri vijay Sharma, 

Mandir Get ka pas,  

 

 

    (16) Gram- Udaypur-4 

Shri Mahendar Sharma, 

bank ke pas, Udypur 

 

 

    (17) Gram- Udaypur-5 

Shri Prabhat Soni ka 

makan, Kodi, Udyapur 

 

 

    (18) Gram- Udaypur-6 

Shri Kunji lala Ahirwar 

 



ka makn, Chatua 

Darwaja, Udaypur 

 

    (19) Gram- Sahaba 

Shri Rajkumar Yadav ka 

makan, Prathmik Shala 

ka pss, Sahaba, Post-

Udaypur 

 

 

    (20) Gram- Sahaba 

Garh Gola 

Shri munnalal Sen ka 

makan, Bhatera Road, 

Sahaba 

 

 

    (21)Gram-Sahaba 

Tapara 

Shri Babu Singh 

Ahirwar ka makan, 

Sahaba tapara, Post-

Udayapur 

 

 

    (22) Gram-Khajuri  



Shri Bharat Singh 

Ahirwar ka makan, 

Khajuri Post, Batera,  

 

    (23) Gram-Nahariya 

Shri Bure singh Yadav 

ka makan,  

 

 

    (24) Gram-Jajon  

(Satakhedi) 

Shri Kuwar Singh 

Thakur ka makan, 

Pathari Road, Jajon,  

 

 

    (25) Gram-Muradpur-1 

Shri Mahesh Vyas ka  

makan, 

 

 

    (26) Do 

 

 



    (27) Gram- Semarkhedi 

Shri Vaheed Khan ka 

makan, Semarkhedi 

 

 

    (28) Gram-Barkheda  

Shri Kalyan Singh 

Yadav ka makan,  

 

 

    (29) Gram-Suja-1 

Shri Prem Singh Yadav 

ka makan, 

 

 

    (30) Gram-Suja-2 

Shri kamu Kushwaha ka 

makan, Gram-Suja 

 

 

    (31) Gram- Bhal 

Bamora-1 

Shri Nek Ram 

kushwaha ka makan,  

 

 



    (32) Gram – 

Bhalbamora-2 

Shri Ajay Singh Dandi 

ka makan,  

 

 

    (33) Gram-Jarauli 

Shri Shivraj Yadav ka 

makan, post-Pathari 

 

 

    (34) Gram-Mathurapur 

Shri Dolat singh Aheer 

ka makan, Post-Pathari 

 

 

    (35) Gram-Badoh 

Shri Prem Singh 

kushwaha ka makan  

 

 

    (36) Gram- Ramgarh 

Shri Ganpat Singh 

Rajpoot ka makan,  

 

 



    (37) Gram-Pathari-1 

Shri Vijay Jain ka 

makan, Talaw road, 

pathari 

 

 

    (38) Gram-Pathari-2 

Shri hafeej Khan ka 

makan, Kanya Shala ke 

pass  

 

 

    (39) Gram-Pathari-3 

Shri Ashok Vansh ka 

makan, Indra awas 

colony,  

 

 

    (40) Pathar-4 

Shri Munna lal Panth ka 

makan, Gadi mohala, 

Pathari 

 

 

    (41) Pathari-5 

Shri Sanjay Jain ka 

makn, Shaskiy Shala ka 

 



Samne, Pathati 

 

    (42) Gram-Pathari-6 

Shri Chanmal Sahu ka 

makan,  Mata mandir 

Road,  

 

 

    (43) Gram-Pathari-7 

Shri Shhajad Khan, 

Main Road, bajar, 

Pathari 

 

 

    (44) Gram- Pathari-8 

Shri Ram Singh 

Kushwaha ka makan, 

Vyas Mo, Pathari 

 

 

    (45) Gram- Pathari-9 

Shri Naim Kureshi, 

Saranga Mohala, 

Pathari, Jila Vidisha 

 

 



    (46) Shri Banne kaha ka 

makan, Gram-Rasulli, 

Post- Harrakheda, 

Bhopal 

 

 

    (47) Shri Malkhan singh 

ka makan, Ijgiri, Post-

billor, Th-Bairasiya, 

Bhopal 

 

 

    (48) Ijgiri- 2 

Shri Anandi lala, Gram-

Ijgiri, Post-Billor,  

 

 

    (49) Dhamarra-1 

Lala Ram Chohan ka 

makan, Gram-

Dhamarra, Th-

Bairasiya, jila-Bhopal 

 

 

    (50) Dhamarra – 2 

Shri moti lala 

Kushwaha, Gram-Kent, 

Damarra, Th-Bairasiya, 

 



Bhopal 

 

    (51) Rodiya -1 

Shri Babul ala Yadav ka 

makan, Gram-Rodiya, 

Post-Dhamarra, Th-

Bairasiya, Jila-Bhopal 

 

 

    (52) Rodiya -2 

Shri Mathura Prasad, 

Gram-Rodiya, Post- 

Dhamrra- Th- Bairasiya, 

Jila – Bhopal 

 

 

    (53) Pipal Kheda-1 

Shri Santosh Gupta 

Gram-Pipalkheda, Th- 

Bairasiya, Jila – Bhopal 

 

 

    (54) Gram- Pipalkheda-

2 

Shri Badam Singh 

Thakur ka makan, Th-

 



Bairasiya 

 

    (55) Gram- Manikhedi 

Shri Ram Bharosa 

Rajpoot, Th- Bairasiya 

 

 

    (56) Gram- Dillod -1 

Shri Shyam lal Ahirwar 

ka makan,  

Th- Bairasiya, jila-

Bhopal 

 

 

    (57) Dillod -2 

Shri Hemraj Nagar ka 

makan, Gram-Post-

Dilod, Th-Bairasiya, jila-

Bhaopl 

 

 

    (58) Dillod-3 

Shri Mahedar Bhargav 

ka makan, Gram-Post-

Dillod, Th-Bairasiya, 

 



Bhaopl 

 

    (59) Dillod – 4 

Shri mansingh Ahirwar 

ka makan, Gram-Post-

Dillod, Th-bairasiya, 

Bhopal 

 

 

    (60) Gram-Jafrabad 

Shri kamr Sab Yadv ka 

makan, Gram-Jafrabad,  
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Seva Kunj Samiti,  

H,No,. 64 Bhim nagar, Narmada 

Road, Disst:Jabalpur  

Mr. Vimal Dubey, Secretary 

9229161775 

 

Urban 47 Gram- Jawahar nagar, 

Nai basti 

Post Jhoomkahar 

Distt. Satna 

 

    Gram Ahirgaon 

Post Jhomkahar 

 



Distt. satna.  

    Gram Majhgawa bhatta  

Post- Bagaha 

Distt Satna 

 

    Gram-Bathia khurd 

Post-sagmania 

Panchayat Bela  

Distt Satna 

 

    Gram Ahiri tola 

Bathia kala 

Post-saiding 

Panchaya- Bathia kala 

Distt Satna 

 

    Gram-Barikala 

Post-sagmania 

P-barikala 

Distt Satna 

 

    Gram-Saiding  



Post-saiding 

Panchayat-Bathia kala 

Distt Satna 

    Gram Sagmania 

Post Sagmania 

Panchayat-Naina 

Distt Satna 

 

    Gram Modelhouse 

Post Kuwa  

Panchayat-Barikhurd 

Distt Satna 

 

    Gram Phutondhi 

Post babupur 

Panchayat-Phutondhi 

Distt Satna 

 

    Vill. Kherwa, Post 

Katthiwada,              

Block Katthiwada, Dist. 

Alirajpur   

 

    Vill. Kawchha, Post  



Katthiwada,              

Block Katthiwada, Dist. 

Alirajpur   

    Vill. Chohji, Post 

Ambadabheri,              

Block Katthiwada, Dist. 

Alirajpur   

 

    Vill. Moriya Ganw, Post 

Ambadabheri,                              

Block Katthiwada, Dist. 

Alirajpur   

 

    Vill. Geryghati, Post 

Mathna,                              

Block Azadnagar, Dist. 

Alirajpur   

 

    Vill. Tati Amba, Post 

Mathna,                              

Block Azadnagar, Dist. 

Alirajpur   

 

    Vill. Nawapada, Post 

Katthiwada,                              

Block Katthiwada, Dist. 

Alirajpur   

 

    Vill. Nani Bodai, Post 

Katthiwada,                              

Block Katthiwada, Dist. 

Alirajpur   

 



    Vill. Lakhawat, Post 

Katthiwada,                              

Block Katthiwada, Dist. 

Alirajpur   

 

    Vill. Bej, Post 

Katthiwada,                              

Block Katthiwada, Dist. 

Alirajpur   

 

    Vill. Bada Moriya Ganw,                                                      

Post Ambadabheri,                                                      

Block Katthiwada, Dist. 

Alirajpur   

 

    Vill. Selikuvi, Post Azad 

nagar,                                                      

Block Azad nagar, Dist. 

Alirajpur   

 

    Vill. Wela, Post Azad 

nagar,                                                      

Block Azad nagar, Dist. 

Alirajpur   

 

    Vill. Mathana, Post 

Mathana,                                                      

Block Azad nagar, Dist. 

Alirajpur   

 

 

    Vill. Meghnagar, Post 

Meghnagar,                                                      

 



Block Meghnagar, Dist. 

Jhabua 

    Vill. Meghnagar, 

Post Meghnagar,                                                      

Block Meghnagar, Dist. 

Jhabua 

 

    Vill. Kundanpur, Post 

Kundanpur,                                                      

Block Ranapur, Dist. 

Jhabua 

 

    Vill. Surdiya, Post 

Kundanpur,                                                      

Block Ranapur, Dist. 

Jhabua 

 

    Vill. Barad, Post 

Kalmoda,                                                      

Block Rama, Dist. 

Jhabua 

 

    Vill. Hatiyadeli, Post 

Hatiyadeli,                                                      

Block Meghnagar, Dist. 

Jhabua 

 

    Vill. Sajeli, Post Sajeli,                                                      

Block Meghnagar, Dist. 

Jhabua 

 



    Vill. Kaldela, Post 

Bedawa,                                                      

Block Thandla, Dist. 

Jhabua 

 

    Vill. Khokharkhadan, 

Post Miyati,                                                      

Block Thandla, Dist. 

Jhabua 

 

    Vill. Borava, Post Miyati,                                                      

Block Thandla, Dist. 

Jhabua 

 

    Vill. Samoi, Post Samoi,                                                      

Block Ranapur, Dist. 

Jhabua 

 

    Vill. Samoi, Post Samoi,                                                      

Block Ranapur, Dist. 

Jhabua 

 

    Vill. Kushalpura, Post 

Mandlinathu,                                                      

Block Ranapur, Dist. 

Jhabua 

 

    Vill. Kanjawani, Post 

Kanjawani,                                                      

Block Ranapur, Dist. 

Jhabua 

 

    Vill. Kheda Andhaewad,                                             

Post Kheda 

 



Andhaewad,                                                        

Block Ranapur, Dist. 

Jhabua 

    Vill. Junaganw,                                                            

Post Kheda 

Andhaewad,                                                        

Block Ranapur, Dist. 

Jhabua 

 

    Vill. Chhagola, Post 

Samoi,                                                        

Block Ranapur, Dist. 

Jhabua 

 

    Vill. Amankua, Post 

Amankua,                                                        

Block Azadnagar, Dist. 

Alirajpur 

 

     Badkhar 

Ward no.11/14 

satna 

     Birla colony, nai basti 

Ward no.13/15 

Satna  

     Uteli 



Ward No.20/22 

Post Belhata 

Satna  

     Adarsh nagar hawai 

patti 

Ward no.20/23 

Satna.  

 

    Village Futonda, Post 

Babu pur, Panchayat 

Futonda, Distt - Satna 
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Treveni Jan jagruti seva sansthan, 

hanumana, Disst: Rewa. 

Madhyapradesh  

Mr. R. K. Mishra, Secretary 

9926376979 

Urban 70 Shri Ganga jaiswal 

Ka makan 

Gram chandwahi 

Bahri 

Post chandwai 

Distt. Sidhi  

 

 

 

    Shri Shiv Prasad kol   



Ka makan 

Gram- Bahri 

Pst chandwahi 

Distt. Sidhi 

    Shri Rajbal  

Ka makan 

Gram- belha 

Post paraswar 

Distt. Sidhi 

 

    Shri Ramkumar 

prajapati  

Ka makan 

Gram- beriha  

Post- damanga sihawal  

Distt. Sidhi 

 

    Shri Bhagwat saket 

Ka makan 

Gram- devgaon  

Post- sihawal  

 



Distt. Sidhi 

    Shri bansraj saket 

Ka makan 

Gram- gariari 

Post- tarka  

Bahari 

Distt. Sidhi 

 

    Shri Gorelal kol 

Ka makan 

Gram-piparihia 

Post-chandwahi 

Sihawal  

Distt. Sidhi 

 

    Shri Maksudan saket  

Ka makan 

Gram- Khairahava 

Post- chandwahi 

sihawal 

 



Distt. Sidhi 

    Shri Vinod kumar kol  

Ka makan 

Gram- Basordaha 

Post-Chandwahi 

Distt. Sidhi 

 

    Shri Gendelal jaiswal  

Ka makan 

Gram- chandwahi 

Post Chandwahi 

Distt. Sidhi 

 

    Shri Geeta pandey 

Ka makan 

Gram- Khiary  

Post-Ganj  

Bameetha, chatarpur  

 

    Shri Sarita Sharma  

Ka makan 

 



Gram- devgaon  

Post Bameetha 

Distt. Chhatarpur  

    Shri Rajni gupta  

Ka makan 

Gram- Pahadi hiraji 

Post- khairy 

Distt. Chatarpur  

 

    Shri Pushpa singh  

Ka makan 

Gram- Devdham 

Post-bameetha 

Distt. Chatarpur 

 

    Shri Bhanta pal 

Ka makan 

Gram- Ghura 

Post- Bameetha 

Distt. Chatarpur 

 



    Shri Manish khare 

Ka makan 

Gram-Ghura  

Post- Bameetha 

Distt. Chatarpur 

 

    Shri nitu raj  

Ka makan 

Gram-kishorganj 

Post- Bameetha 

Distt. Chatarpur 

 

    Shri Bhavani Shankar 

pandey Ka makan 

Gram- Rajapurwa 

Post- Bameetha 

Distt. Chatarpur 

 

    Shri 

Ka makan 

Gram 

Post- Bameetha 

 



Distt. Chatarpur 

    Shri Geeta prajapati  

Ka makan 

Gram- saddupura 

Post- Bameetha 

Distt. Chatarpur 

 

    Shri  lakhanlal dixit  

Ka makan 

Gram-pistha 

Post- Ajaigarh  

Distt. Panna  

 

    Shri Kalluskla ka makan 

Madhavganj. Ajaigarh, 

Panna.  

 

    Shri Rashmi khare  

Ka makan 

Gram-singhpur  

Post- Ajaigarh  

Distt. Panna  

 



     Uttamkumar mishra ka 

makan 

Gram Kishanpur 

Post- Ajaigarh  

Distt. Panna 

 

    Shri  prakash chand 

Ka makan 

Gram-taroni  

Post- Ajaigarh  

Distt. Panna 

 

    Shri  Sureksh khare 

Ka makan 

Gram0majhpurva  

Post- Ajaigarh  

Distt. Panna 

 

    Shri  Agnihotri  

Ka makan 

Gram-Sanguriya 

Post- Ajaigarh  

 



Distt. Panna 

    Shri  Ramlin soni 

Ka makan 

Gram-dev gaon  

Post- Ajaigarh  

Distt. Panna 

 

    Shri  Ahiwar 

Ka makan 

Gram- Bhairaha 

Post- Ajaigarh  

Distt. Panna 

 

    Pishtha 2, Ajaigarh, 

Distt-Panna 

 

    Shri  Munnilal adiwasi  

Ka makan 

Gram- Antri  

Post- Badach  

Distt. Rewa  

 

    Shri  ramkushal singh  



ka makan 

Gram-khajapati  

Block –jawa  

Distt. Rewa  

    Shri  Rajkumar Verma 

Ka makan 

Gram-moharia 

Post champagarh 

Block –jawa  

Distt. Rewa 

 

    Shri  Ramneresh tiwari 

Ka makan 

Gram- pteri, Post – 

patiari, Block –jawa  

Distt. Rewa 

 

    Shri  Panchayat bhavan 

Ka makan 

Gram- Patiari 

Post patiari  

Block –jawa  

 



Distt. Rewa 

    Shri  Panchayat bhavan 

Ka makan 

Gram- Chour Post 

patiari Block –jawa  

Distt. Rewa 

 

    Shri  Umeshkumar 

saket Ka makan 

Gram- Khamharia 

Post Andwa 

Block –jawa  

Distt. Rewa 

 

    Shri  heera lala harijan 

Ka makan 

Gram- Andwa  

Block –jawa  

Distt. Rewa 

 

    Shri  Shushil kumar  

Ka makan 

Gram-baroli 

 



Block –jawa  

Distt. Rewa 

    Shri  Sugreve harijan  

Ka makan, Gram- 

Chhadahna, Pst- tanjha 

Block –jawa  

Distt. Rewa 

 

    Bhuwari, Adiwasi plot 

Nagar parishad 

Block –Hanumana 

Distt. Rewa 

 

     Nayagaon Adiwasi 

plot, Nagar parishad 

Block –Hanumana 

Distt. Rewa 

     Bhuwari, Adiwasi plot 

Nagar parishad 

Block –Hanumana 

Distt. Rewa 

    Dugoli  



Block –Hanumana 

Distt. Rewa 

    Malaigawa 

Block –Hanumana 

Distt. Rewa 

 

    Dadar 

Block –Hanumana 

Distt. Rewa 

 

    Barohi, 1 majhgawa 

Block –Hanumana 

Distt. Rewa 

 

    Barohi2 

Post majhgawa 

Block –Hanumana 

Distt. Rewa 

 

    Majhgawa Post Alhava 

Block –Hanumana 

Distt. Rewa 

 



    Misirgawa(bhagatpura) 

Post-Naunkala 

Block –Hanumana 

Distt. Rewa 

 

    Misirgawa[Harijan Basti 

Post naunkala 

Block –Hanumana 

Distt. Rewa 

 

    Misirgawa, Morya basti 

Pst Nanunkala 

Block –Hanumana 

Distt. Rewa 

 

    Nounkala-1 Post-

Nounkala 

Block –Hanumana 

Distt. Rewa 

 

    Nounkala 

‘Post nounkala 

Block –Hanumana 

 



Distt. Rewa 

    Salaiya Harijanbasti 

Block –Hanumana 

Distt. Rewa 

 

    Salaiya Thakuran, 

Block –Hanumana 

Distt. Rewa 

 

    Charaiya 

Harijan basti 

Post Ghosod 

Block –Hanumana 

Distt. Rewa 

 

    Tatihara 

Post Ghosad 

Block –Hanumana 

Distt. Rewa 

 

    Dhaba tiwarian 

Block –Hanumana 

 



Distt. Rewa 

    Tendua segran 

Post- Ghosad 

Block –Hanumana 

Distt. Rewa 

 

     Adiwasi basti 

Ward No. :01 

Nagar parishad 

Block –Hanumana 

Distt. Rewa 

     Amha wasudev harija 

basi  

Ward No. :1 

Nagar parishad 

Block –Hanumana 

Distt. Rewa 

     Pahadi plot 

Ward No. :1 

Nagar parishad 



Block –Hanumana 

Distt. Rewa 

     Pahadi plot 

Ward No. :12 

Nagar parishad 

Block –Hanumana 

Distt. Rewa 

     Adiwasi basi 

Ward No. : 

Nagar 11 

parishad 

Block –Hanumana 

Distt. Rewa 

      

Sagra khrud 

Ward No. :5 

Nagar parishad 

Block –Hanumana 



Distt. Rewa 

      

Tahsil Plot 

Ward No. :6 

Nagar parishad 

Block –Hanumana 

Distt. Rewa 

     Muretha 

Ward No. :14 

Nagar parishad 

Block –Hanumana 

Distt. Rewa 

     Kachanar 

Ward No. :15 

Nagar parishad 

Block –Hanumana 

Distt. Rewa 

     Chorha plot 



Ward No. : 

Nagar parishad 

Block –Hanumana 

Distt. Rewa 
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Amarpur bal vikas vidhya mandir 

samiti, 

Amarpur, Dindori Disst: Annupur 

Mr. Doman lal, Secretary 

9424687825 

Urban 22 Amarkantak 

Bajar chok 

Post- Amarkantak, 

Distt. Anuppur 

 

    Gram-Jamuna dadar 

Post- Amarkantak 

Amarkantak, 

Distt. Anuppur 

 

    Gram-Ayodhya basti  

Post- Amarkantak 

Amarkantak, 

Distt. Anuppur 

 

    Gram-Bandha wad 

Post- Amarkantak, 

 



Distt. Anuppur 

    Gram-Hindalko 

Post- Amarkantak, 

Distt. Anuppur 

 

    Gram-Gumba ghatia 

Post- Amarkantak, 

Distt. Anuppur 

 

    Gram-Pharri semar 

Post- Amarkantak, 

Distt. Anuppur 

 

    Gram-Bhunda kona 

Post- Jhohila bandh 

Anuppur , 

Distt. Anuppur 

 

    Gram- Umarguhjan 

Lanka tola 

 Post- Jhohila bandh 

Anuppur , 

 



Distt. Anuppur 

    Gram-Podkidongri tola 

 Post- Jhohila bandh 

Anuppur , 

Distt. Anuppur 

 

    Gram-Barsot  

 Post- Jhohila bandh 

Anuppur , 

Distt. Anuppur 

 

    Gram-kirgahi 

 Post- Poundi 

Anuppur , 

Distt. Anuppur 

 

    Gram-Bhejri  

 Post- Bhejri  

Anuppur , 

Distt. Anuppur 

 

    Gram-Dhurki belgaon   



 Post- Bhejri  

Anuppur , 

Distt. Anuppur 

    Gram-Nonghati  

 Post- Bhejri 

Anuppur , 

Distt. Anuppur 

 

    Gram-Dharhar 

Ganesh tola  

 Post- Basania  

Anuppur , 

Distt. Anuppur 

 

    Gram-Dharhar 

 Post- gurra tola 

Anuppur , 

Distt. Anuppur 

 

    Gram-Lakhorabal tola 

 Post- Rajendra gram  

 



Anuppur , 

Distt. Anuppur 

    Gram-Baghanibhavar 

 Post- Huddatola 

Anuppur , 

Distt. Anuppur 

 

    Gram-Kaanjia indria 

colony, 

 Post- Indira colony,  

Distt. Dindori  

 

    Gram-Karanjia 

Chaparapala 

 Post- Karanjia 

Distt. Dindori 

 

    Gram-Padaria  

 Post- chhata,  

Distt. Dindori 
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Maharajpur Gram Vikas yuwa 

mandal, Maharjpur, Distt. Mandla.  

Urban 48 Gram – Padmi 

Distt.Mandla 

 



Jamuna Prasad Rajak, Chairperson 

9424711742 

    Paraswada 

 

 

    Patrha sehora  

    Ramdevri 

V.K.Nainpur. Distt. 

Mandla 

 

    Gram Kokiwadi 

Post Patha nihora 

Block Nainpur. Distt. 

Mandla 

 

    Gram Bhaval 

Post Bhaval  

Block Narayanganj 

Distt. Mandla  

 

    Gram- Jargi 

Post Badhar 

Block Mandla 

 



Distt. Mandla 

    Gram Rampuri 

Block Nainpur 

Distt. Mandla 

 

    Gram Prempur 

Post limrua 

Distt. Mandla 

 

    Gram Karikon 

Post Marajpur 

Block Mndla  

Distt. Mandla 

 

    Gram- Malimohgaon  

Post-Maharjpur 

Block- Mandla 

Distt. Mandla  

 

    Gram Naijhar 

Post-Naihrajhr 

Block-Ghughari 

 



Distt. Mandla 

    Gram pipardon  

Post-Naijhar, 

Block-Ghghari 

Distt. Mandla 

 

    Gram Boghatola 

Post-salwah , 

Block-Ghghari 

Distt. Mandla 

 

    Gram Amanala 

Post-Mandla 

Block-Mandla 

Distt. Mandla 

 

    Gram Theba 

Post-Jhrkipodi 

Block-Mohgaon 

Distt. Mandla 

 

    Gram koko  



Post-Bicia 

Block-Ghghari 

Distt. Mandla 

    Gram Harrabhat 

Post-Koko 

Block-Bichia  

Distt. Mandla 

 

    Gram Bhua bichia 

Post-bua bichia 

Block-Bichia  

Distt. Mandla 

 

    Gram Talab tola 

Post-bua bichia 

Block-Bichia  

Distt. Mandla 

 

    Gram Chirpani 

Post-Bua bhicha  

Block-Bichia  

 



Distt. Mandla 

    Gram Kuliha tola 

Post-Chijora 

Block-Bichia  

Distt. Mandla 

 

    Gram barkheda 

Post-Sijhora  

Block-Bichia  

Distt. Mandla 

 

    Gram – Divara 

Post- lafara 

Block-Bichia  

Distt. Mandla 

 

    Gram Lafan  

Post-Naijhar  

Block-Ghghari 

Distt. Mandla 

 

    Gram Manoharpur  



Post-chijhora 

Block-bichia 

Distt. Mandla 

    Gram Padaria 

Post-Bua bichia 

Block-Bichia  

Distt. Mandla 

 

    Gram Bhapsa tola 

Post-Hirday nagar 

Block-   

Distt. Mandla 

 

    Gram Nandia  

Post-Malara bichua  

Block-Mandla   

Distt. Mandla 

 

    Gram dhora nala  

Post-maharjpur 

Block-Mandla   

 



Distt. Mandla 

    Gram Jantipura 

Post-bua bichia 

Block-bichia    

Distt. Mandla 

 

    Gram sakawah 

Post-purva  

Block-Mandla   

Distt. Mandla 

 

    Gram Khairi Mandla  

Post-Mandla  

Block-Mandla   

Distt. Mandla 

 

    Gram Hirdenagar  

Post-Hidenagar,bichua  

Block-Mandla   

Distt. Mandla 

 

    Gram Jaharmau  



Post-Jaharmaubichua  

Block-Nainpur, 

Distt. Mandla 

    Gram Bakori  

Post-Bakori  

Block-Mandla   

Distt. Mandla 

 

    Gram Benhga 

Post-Bhalara chichua,  

Block-Mandla   

Distt. Mandla 

 

    Gram Khatia  

Post-Kanha 

bichua  

Block-bichia 

Distt. Mandla 

 

    Gram Mocha 

Post-rata,  

 



Block-Bichia  

Distt. Mandla 

    Gram Rata 

Post-rata,  

Block-Bichia  

Distt. Mandla 

 

    Gram Bija tola 

Post-rata,  

Block-Bichia  

Distt. Mandla 

 

    Gram Kurwahi 

Post-rata,  

Block-Bichia  

Distt. Mandla 

 

    Gram Jhunda tola 

Post-Chavi  

Block-Mohgaon 

Distt. Mandla 

 



    Gram binjhi 

Post-Chavi  

Block-Mohgaon 

Distt. Mandla 

 

    Gram khairimal 

Post-Sahjar 

Block-ghughari 

Distt. Mandla 

 

    Gram Bhania (Barra 

tola) Post-Sahjar 

Block-ghughari 

Distt. Mandla 

 

    Gram Chavi 

Post-Chavi  

Block-Mohgaon 

Distt. Mandla 

 

    Gram Khairi Raiyat 

Post-Chavi  

Block-Mohgaon 

 



Distt. Mandla 
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Khetriya Yuwa Mahila bal kalyan 

Samiti, Keharpur,.Disst: Mandla.  

Mr. Sandeep Bajpai, Secretary, 

9893924800 

Urban 60 Gram-tatar 

Post-chada 

Vikas khand- Bazag 

Distt.Dindori 

 

    Gram-Parapani 

Post-Parapani 

Vikas khand- 

Mehandwani 

Distt.Dindori 

 

    Gram-Dadartola 

Post-cKhargahna 

Vikas khand- Bazag 

Distt.Dindori 

 

    Gram-Thandpathar 

Post-chanda 

Vikas khand- Karangia 

Distt.Dindori 

 

    Gram-Kandatola  



Post-gopalpur 

Vikas khand- karanjia 

Distt.Dindori 

    Gram-Chanda 

Post-Chanda 

Vikas khand- Bazag 

Distt.Dindori 

 

    Gram-Chakrar 

Post-Chanda 

Vikas khand- Karangia 

Distt.Dindori 

 

    Gram-khamera 

Post-Chanda 

Vikas khand- Bazag 

Distt.Dindori 

 

    Gram-Rusa  

Post-Rusa 

Vikas khand- Karanjia  

 



Distt.Dindori 

    Gram-Imlai 

 Post-Imlai 

Vikas khand- Kundam 

Distt.Jabalpur  

 

    Gram-Tilsani 

 Post-Tilsani 

Vikas khand- Kundam 

Distt.Jabalpur 

 

    Gram-Phiphari 

 Post-Tilsani 

Vikas khand- Kundam 

Distt.Jabalpur 

 

    Gram-Amjhar 

 Post-Padaria 

Vikas khand- Kundam 

Distt.Jabalpur 

 

    Gram-Padaria  



 Post-Padaria 

Vikas khand- Kundam 

Distt.Jabalpur 

    Gram-Lohkari 

 Post-Lohkari 

Vikas khand- Kundam 

Distt.Jabalpur 

 

    Gram-Jilapur 

 Post-Pindrai 

Vikas khand- Kurai 

Distt.Seoni  

 

    Gram-Patan 

 Post-Patan 

Vikas khand- Kurai 

Distt.Seoni 

 

    Gram-bisapur 

 Post-chandarpur 

Vikas khand- Kurai 

 



Distt.Seoni 

    Gram-Phatehpur 

 Post-Pindrai 

Vikas khand- Kurai 

Distt.Seoni 

 

    Gram-Jamarpani 

 Post-Pindrai 

Vikas khand- Kurai 

Distt.Seoni 

 

    Gram-Pindarai butte 

 Post-Pindrai 

Vikas khand- Kurai 

Distt.Seoni 

 

    Gram-Jatama 

 Post-Piparwani 

Vikas khand- Kurai 

Distt.Seoni 

 

    Gram-Gorakhpur  



 Post-Chandarpur 

Vikas khand- Kurai 

Distt.Seoni 

    Gram-Pulpula 

 Post-Pi[parwai 

Vikas khand- Kurai 

Distt.Seoni 

 

    Gram-Bichhua 

 Post-Kurai 

Vikas khand- Kurai 

Distt.Seoni 

 

    Gram-mansur bhavari 

 Post-Katia 

Vikas khand- Ghansore 

Distt.Seoni 

 

    Gram-‘bhamhani 

 Post-pachikona 

Vikas khand- Ghansore 

 



Distt.Seoni 

    Gram-piparia 

 Post-Bhilai 

Vikas khand- Ghansore 

Distt.Seoni 

 

    Gram-Patan 

 Post-Paddikona 

Vikas khand- Ghansore 

Distt.Seoni 

 

    Gram-Ghutna 

 Post-Manegaon 

Vikas khand- Ghansore 

Distt.Seoni 

 

    Gram-Andia 

 Post-Kedarpur 

Vikas khand- Ghansore 

Distt.Seoni 

 

    Gram-Mavai  



 Post-Mavai 

Vikas khand- Mavai, 

Distt.Mandla 

    Gram-Dehantola 

 Post-Podi 

Vikas khand- Mavai, 

Distt.Mandla 

 

    Gram-Jamgaon 

 Post-Medha  

Vikas khand- Mavai, 

Distt.Mandla 

 

    Gram-Jaitpur 

 Post-Medha  

Vikas khand- Mavai, 

Distt.Mandla 

 

    Gram-Medha 

 Post-Medha  

Vikas khand- Mavai, 

 



Distt.Mandla 

    Gram-Surajpura 

 Post-Motinala  

Vikas khand- Mavai, 

Distt.Mandla 

 

    Gram-Nevsa 

 Post-Narharganj 

Vikas khand- Mavai, 

Distt.Mandla 

 

    Gram-Nav nandar 

 Post-Motinala  

Vikas khand- Mavai, 

Distt.Mandla 

 

    Gram-lalkhati 

 Post-Narharganj 

Vikas khand- Mavai, 

Distt.Mandla 

 

    Gram Dwabtu  



 Post-Bheem dongari 

Vikas khand- Mavai, 

Distt.Mandla 

    Gram-Nadi tola 

Post khalodi 

Vikas khand- Mavai, 

Distt.Mandla 

 

    Gram-Bahera tola 

 Post-Narharganj  

Vikas khand- Mavai, 

Distt.Mandla 

 

    Gram-Saliwada 

 Post-Salodi  

Vikas khand- Mavai, 

Distt.Mandla 

 

    Gram-kikra(begatola)  

 Post- khalodi 

Vikas khand- Mavai, 

 



Distt.Mandla 

    Gram-Begatola (Ruksa) 

 Post-Salodi  

Vikas khand- Mavai, 

Distt.Mandla 

 

    Gram-Khaletola 

 Post-Narhargan 

Vikas khand- Mavai, 

Distt.Mandla 

 

    Gram-khairatitoal 

 Post-Sijhora 

Vikas khand- Bichia 

Distt.Mandla 

 

    Gram-dhaba tola 

 Post-Sijhora 

Vikas khand- Bichia 

Distt.Mandla 

 

    Gram-Bhimgonri  



 Post-Bhimdongri 

Vikas khand- Bhavai  

Distt.Mandla 

    Gram-Barratola(koko) 

 Post-koko  

Vikas khand- Bichia 

Distt.Mandla 

 

    Gram-Lalipur(koko) 

 Post-Koko  

Vikas khand- Bichia 

Distt.Mandla 

 

    Gram-Bilgain  

 Post-Bhavai 

Vikas khand- Bichia 

Distt.Mandla 

 

    Gram-Khalodi 

 Post-Khalodi 

Vikas khand- Bichia 

 



Distt.Mandla 

    Gram-Manori 

 Post-Mangli 

Vikas khand- Mavai  

Distt.Mandla 

 

    Gram-Kudela 

 Post-Kudela 

Vikas khand- Bichia 

Distt.Mandla 

 

    Gram-Ruru 

 Post-Mangli 

Vikas khand- Bichia 

Distt.Mandla 

 

    Gram-Amatola 

 Post-khalodi 

Vikas khand- Bichia 

Distt.Mandla 

 

    Gram-Manglil  



 Post-Mangli 

Vikas khand- Bichia 

Distt.Mandla 

    Gram-Luri  

 Post-Medha  

Vikas khand- Bichia 

Distt.Mandla 

 

 
07 

Bharat Sevak Samaj Shiksha Samiti,  

Rangari Distt. Chhindwara  

Mr. Ram Rao Mahale, Secretary 

9424785141 

Rural 75  Panchmadi 

Naka tola 

C/0 Naresh mehra’ 

Tah. Piparia 

Hoshangabad  

     Pachiamdi civil area 

C/o ram charan 

ahiwar ka 

makan’pachamdi 

hoshangabad 

 

     Pachamadi Nalanda 

tola, C/O Baba khaira 



Th. Pipria  

     Ward No. 1 

C/o ratiramkawareti 

Th. Sonsar 

Chhindwara 

     Sonsar 

Ward No.13 H/o 

Suresh meshram 

 Sonsar 

Chhidnwar 

     Sonsar warde No. 15 

H/o Shri sudheer raut 

Sonsar 

     Chilam tekri 

Sonsar 

Devilal parteti ka 

makan 

    Gram- Salaidhan 

C/0 Primary  eal n  

Tah Sonsar 

 



Distt. Chhindwara  

    Gram-Nandudhana 

C/0-Forest bhavan  

Tah Sonsar 

Distt. Chhindwara 

 

    Gram-Mrram 

C/0-Biraji Evnati  

Tah Sonsar 

Distt. Chhindwara 

 

    Gram- Khandseoni 

C/0-Shahdev 

bhushande  

Tah Sonsar 

Distt. Chhindwara 

 

    Gram- medhi pathar 

C/0 Naryan ahake 

Tah Sonsar 

Distt. Chhindwara 

 

    Gram- Jobandera   



C/0-Jankram saryam  

Tah Sonsar 

Distt. Chhindwara 

    Gram-Devnadi 

C/0-Bhuraju Beti  

Tah bichua  

Distt. Chhindwara 

 

 

    Gram Chorua pather  

C/0 Charpe atkam  

Tah Bichua  

Distt. Chhindwara 

 

    Gram-Sonpur  

C/0- Dhanraj Marskole  

Tah bichua  

Distt. Chhindwara 

 

    Gram-Sonakhari  

C/0 Mangulal warthi  

 



Tah bichua  

Distt. Chhindwara 

    Gram-Shapani 

C/0-naresh parateti 

Tah –Parasiya  

Distt. Chhindwara 

 

    Gram- K0smi  

C/0- Gulab rao karde  

Tah –Parasiya  

Distt. Chhindwara 

 

    Gram- Siregaon 

C/0- Lasminarayan 

Sharma  

Tah –Parasiya  

Distt. Chhindwara 

 

    Gram- Satnur  

C/0- Dwarka 

yaduvanshi  

Tah –Umreth  

 



Distt. Chhindwara 

    Gram-Mothar  

C/0- sundarlala 

chandrapuri  

Tah –Umreth  

Distt. Chhindwara 

 

    Gram-Bijagora  

C/0-aklesh jain 

Tah –Umreth  

Distt. Chhindwara 

 

    Gram-Baranga  

C/0Anil maskole  

Tah –Umreth  

Distt. Chhindwara 

 

    Gram- patha  

C/0-raju pawar  

Tah –Umreth  

Distt. Chhindwara 

 

    Gram- Mogradhana   



C/0- jUne Dhurve  

Tah –Umreth  

Distt. Chhindwara 

    Gram-Sonapipri  

C/0- Ramsingh dehria  

Tah –Umreth  

Distt. Chhindwara 

 

    Gram-Dalel  

C/0-Dubhash uike  

Tah –Tamiya   

Distt. Chhindwara  

 

    Gram-Jala dhana 

C/0-Jinalaya uike  

Tah –Tamiya  

Distt. Chhindwara 

 

    Gram-Khadua daldala  

C/0Mathu sirsam 

Tah –Tamiya  

 



Distt. Chhindwara 

    Gram-Bhamodi tola 

dhana 

C/0- Bishramkarpe  

Tah –Tamiya  

Distt. Chhindwara 

 

    Gram-ghatamali  

C/0- Jagdish uikde  

Tah –Tamiya  

Distt. Chhindwara 

 

    Gram-Zirpa  

C/0- Shambhudaya 

Nagesh  

Tah –Tamiya  

Distt. Chhindwara 

 

    Gram- Ziria  

C/0- Shiku belvanshi  

Tah –Pipria   

Distt. Hoshangabad  

 



    Gram-Matkuli  

C/0-phiroz khan  

Tah –Pipria   

Distt. Hoshangabad  

 

    Gram-Tekapar 

C/0-Jaising mawasi  

Tah –Pipria   

Distt. Hoshangabad  

 

    Gram-Chhirri  

C/0- rajesh kumhre  

Tah –Pipria   

Distt. Hoshangabad  

 

    Gram-Singhanama 

C/0- Ohafsingh thakur  

Tah –Pipria   

Distt. Hoshangabad  

 

    Gram-Ghodapar 

C/0-Jaiprakash mavasi  

 



Tah –Pipria   

Distt. Hoshangabad  

    Gram-Ghana  

C/0-Bagwati patwa  

Tah –Pipria   

Distt. Hoshangabad  

 

    Gram-Katia dhana  

C/0-Ranjeet maskole  

Tah –Pipria   

Distt. Hoshangabad  

 

    Gram-chakar 

C/0shivpurasad dhurve  

Tah –Pipria   

Distt. Hoshangabad  

 

    Gram-Meyeli pathai 

C/0ramswarup batita  

Tah –Pipria   

Distt. Hoshangabad  

 



    Gram-Batkachar 

C/0rajendrawa mawasi  

Tah –Pipria   

Distt. Hoshangabad  

 

    Gram- Rangari 

C/o-Public shool 

Tahsil- Sonsar 

Distt. Chhindwara 

 

    Gram- abadi 

C/o-domaji mangole 

Tahsil- Sonsar 

Distt. Chhindwara 

 

    Gram- Kondasavli 

C/o-vinayak kumbhare 

Tahsil- Sonsar 

Distt. Chhindwara 

 

    Gram- Savarani 

C/o-Adha adiwasi viska 

sangh,  

 



Tahsil- Sonsar 

Distt. Chhindwara 

    Gram- Bhivadani 

C/o-kundlik rout  

Tahsil- Sonsar 

Distt. Chhindwara 

 

    Gram-  eal nic 

C/o-community centre  

Tahsil- Sonsar 

Distt. Chhindwara 

 

    Gram- ghoti 

C/o-sheshrao chipde  

Tahsil- Sonsar 

Distt. Chhindwara 

 

    Gram- Bhadkam 

C/o-bhalarama bhosam  

Tahsil- Sonsar 

Distt. Chhindwara 

 



    Gram- Ghondi 

C/o-padali madavi  

Tahsil- Sonsar 

Distt. Chhindwara 

 

    Gram- rama kona  

C/o-Devraon hivarkar  

Tahsil- Sonsar 

Distt. Chhindwara 

 

    Gram- Ghadela 

C/o- rajendra mohture 

Tahsil- Sonsar 

Distt. Chhindwara 

 

    Gram- Khairi 

C/o- Gophiraj goutam  

Tahsil- Sonsar 

Distt. Chhindwara 

 

     Lodhi kheda 

C/o-Namdev ghatode  



Tahsil- Sonsar 

Distt. Chhindwara 

    Gram- Hivra tola  

C/o-munna varkhade  

Tahsil- Sonsar 

Distt. Chhindwara 

 

    Gram- bramhan pipla 

C/o-Hari karvande  

Tahsil- Sonsar 

Distt. Chhindwara 

 

    Gram- Saykheda 

C/o-bhaiya ji barkhade  

Tahsil- Sonsar 

Distt. Chhindwara 

 

    Gram- Ghotki 

C/o- Sanjay bobde  

Tahsil- Sonsar 

Distt. Chhindwara 

 



    Gram- Vadhoda 

C/o- Hari bau hingane  

Tahsil- Sonsar 

Distt. Chhindwara 

 

    Gram- Savli tola 

C/o- sangeeta motghare 

Tahsil- Sonsar 

Distt. Chhindwara 

 

    Gram- Jakiwada 

C/o- Haridas sonkuwar  

Tahsil- Sonsar 

Distt. Chhindwara 

 

    Gram- Rampeth 

C/o-madhukar bhakne  

Tahsil- Sonsar 

Distt. Chhindwara 

 

    Gram- Palaspani 

C/o-Shailendra bagde  

 



Tahsil- Sonsar 

Distt. Chhindwara 

    Gram- khapa  

C/o- vacchala bagde 

Tahsil- Sonsar 

Distt. Chhindwara 

 

    Gram- Jobni 

C/o-Kavita malviya  

Tahsil- Sonsar 

Distt. Chhindwara 

 

    Gram- Silora 

C/o-nazim khan 

Tahsil- Sonsar 

Distt. Chhindwara 

 

    Gram- Dukar  eal 

C/o-mulazi evnati  

Tahsil- Sonsar 

Distt. Chhindwara 

 



    Gram- Koparawadi 

C/o- Ramkishor 

katakwar   

Tahsil- Sonsar 

Distt. Chhindwara 

 

    Ram Peth, Palspani, 

Thhsil –Sonsar, Distt-

Chhindwara 

 

    Gram- Nandepur  

C/o-Rawji evanti 

Tahsil- Sonsar 

Distt. Chhindwara 

 

    Gram- Khutamba 

C/o-Devka ahake 

Tahsil- Sonsar 

Distt. Chhindwara 

 

    Gram- Amla  

C/o- Forest Building  

Tahsil- Sonsar 

Distt. Chhindwara 

 



   382 357 25 

 

Summary 
 

SI. 
No. 

No. of Voluntary 
organization  

No. of 
functional 
crèches 

No. of functional crèches  

Rural  Urban / 
Semi Urban  

Rural Urban / Semi 
Urban 

Total 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) 

 
01 

 

 
01 

 
06 

 
382 

 
357 

 
25 

 
382 

 



NAME OF STATE KARNATAKA

Sl. No. Name of the Voluntary organisation 

with complete postal address, 

contact person with 

telephone/mobile number 

No.of 

functional 

creches

Urban Rural Rural Urban Semi-Urban 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1

Shri Manjunatha Shikshana 

Samasthe, Halepeth,Disst: 

Bagalkot, 1 10

1) house owner :Sri.Hemanth 

Bajantri, Tulashegeri, 

Bagalkote

2) house owner :Basappa 

Meti, Veerapur, Bagalkote

3) house owner :Sri.Mallappa 

Mankani, Muchakhandi, 

Bagalkote

4) house owner :Sri.Basuraj 

Angadi, Gaddanakeri, 

Bagalkote

5) house owner :Sri.S.S. 

Rajanal, Mallapur, Bagalkote

6) house owner :Sri.Shrishail 

pujari, Semikeri, Bagalkote

7) house owner :Sri.Ramappa 

Madar, Chabbhi, Bagalkote

8) house owner 

:Sri.Rameshganiger, Muranal, 

Bagalkote

State Wise, District Wise & Centre Wise Location of Functional Creches Under BAJSS

Whether voluntary 

organisation office is 

situtated in 

Rural/Urban/Semi-Urban

Complete address of location of functional creches



9) house owner :Sri.Venkat 

Koti, Salagundi, Bagalkote

10) house owner :Sri.Irappa 

Maradi, Yadahalli.Bagalkote

Sl. No. No.of 

functional 

creches
Rural Urban/Semi 

Urban

Rural Urban/Semi 

urban

Total

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 1 10 10 10

SUMMARY

No.of Voluntary organisation No.of functional creches

(NIRMALA.V.CHARLES)                                     

SECRETARY
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State Wise. District Wise & Centre Wise Location of Functional crèches Under BAJSS 
 

NAME OF STATE:  JHARKHAND  

 

SI
. 
N
o. 

Name of the Voluntary Organization 
and complete address alongwith 

Authorized Signatory contact 
number and email id 

Whether voluntary 
organization office is situated 

in Rural / Urban / Semi-
Urban 

No. of 
functional 
crèches 

Complete address of location of functional crèches 

Rural Urban / Semi-Urban 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

01 Prerna  Bal Vidhaya Mandir 
Jharkhand Rajya shakh  
Village-Magarda,POST- Nagaruntari  
Dist –Garwa 
Shri-Ram Bihari Mishra 
09455408625 

Rural 

30 

1-Village-Magarda ,PO-Nagaruntri 
,H/O-Rambihari Mishra,Block- 
Nagaruntri 
DIST-Garhwa, 

–– 

    2-Vill-Narkhoriya Khurd, ,PO-
Nagaruntri ,H/O-Rajendra sahu 
Mishra,Block- Nagaruntri 
DIST-Garwa, 

–– 

    3.AT-Shivpuri PO-Nagaruntri ,H/O-
Naresh Vishvakarma Mishra,Block- 
Nagaruntri 
DIST-Garwa 

–– 

    4.AT-Babhani PO-Nagaruntri ,H/O-
Dhukani Kunvar Mishra,Block- 
Nagaruntri 
DIST-Garwa 

–– 

    5-AT-hulhula Khurd PO-Mahdaiya 
,H/O-Sarfuddin Ansari,Block- 
Nagaruntri 
DIST-Garhwa 

–– 

    6-Pathriya kala PO-Mahdaiya ,H/O-
Hariram ,Block- Nagaruntri 
DIST-Garwa 

–– 

    7-AT-Satwana Jorma  
PO-Halwanta H/O- Sarifa Buiya Block- 
Nagaruntri 
DIST-Garhwa 

–– 

    8--AT-Kumba Khurda   
PO-Mahadaiya H/O- Chotelal  Gupta 
Block- Nagaruntri 
DIST-Garhwa 

–– 

    9- AT-Kumba Khurda  Puran tola 
PO-Mahadaiya H/O- Jairam Choudhari  
Block- Nagaruntri 
DIST-Garhwa 

–– 

    10- AT-Kumba Khurda  Futaha Band  
PO-Mahadaiya H/O- Ramkavak l  

–– 
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Block- Nagaruntri 
DIST-Garhwa 

    11- AT-Jamua Semar Khand  
PO-Jamai H/O- Laxman Baida  Block- 
Nagaruntri 
DIST-Garhwa 

–– 

    12- AT-Halwanta Maru Ganj  
PO-Halwanta H/O- Ram ji Baita  Block- 
Nagaruntri 
DIST-Garhwa 

–– 

    13- AT-Halwanta Khurd  
PO-Halwanta H/O- Mandeep Ram  
Block- Nagaruntri 
DIST-Garhwa 

–– 

    14- AT-Jhariya 
PO-Halwanta H/O- Akhilesh Tiwari,  
Block- Nagaruntri 
DIST-Garhwa 

–– 

    15-AT-bilaspur- First 
PO-Jamui H/O- Gouri Choudhari,  
Block- Nagaruntri 
DIST-Garhwa 

–– 

    16-AT-bilaspur- Second 
PO-Jamui H/O- Ram Pravesh Gupta,  
Block- Nagaruntri 
DIST-Garhwa 

–– 

    17- AT-Baro Dih 
PO-Chit Vishram, H/O- Shivkumar 
Singh,  Block- Nagaruntri 
DIST-Garhwa 

–– 

    18- AT-Thharkiya  
PO-Chit Vishram, H/O- Muslim Ansari,  
Block- Nagaruntri 
DIST-Garhwa 

–– 

    19- AT-Sarhasatala  
PO-Mahadaiya, H/O- Surendra Kumar,  
Block- Nagaruntri 
DIST-Garhwa 

–– 

    20- AT+PO-KuthaChit Vishram  
 H/O- Rajesh Ram,  Block- Nagaruntri 
DIST-Garhwa 

–– 

    21- AT+Pipardih,PO-Mahadaiya 
 H/O- Prayag Chandra Vansi,  Block- 
Nagaruntri 
DIST-Garhwa 

–– 

    22- AT+narahi,PO-Chit Vishram 
 H/O- Sumiran Thakur,  Block- 
Nagaruntri 

–– 



Page 3 of 36 

 

DIST-Garhwa 
    23. AT-Sharda,PO-Kathar kala 

 H/O- Dr Ramnath Kushwaha,  Block- 
Sagma 
DIST-Garhwa 

–– 

    24. AT-Sagma ,PO-Kathar kala 
 H/O- Begu Prasad yadav,  Block- 
Sagma 
DIST-Garhwa 

–– 

    25. AT-Ghaghari ,PO-Birwal 
 H/O- Ashok Chandra Vanshi,  Block- 
Sagma 
DIST-Garhwa 

–– 

    26. AT-Ghaghari Pakhala Ghat ,PO-
Birwal 
 H/O- Bhaul bhuiya,  Block- Sagma 
DIST-Garhwa 

–– 

    27. AT-Jhunka,PO-Birwal 
 H/O- Faganu Chandra Vansi,  Block- 
Sagma 
DIST-Garhwa 

–– 

    28. AT-Sondiha,PO-Katarkala 
 H/O- Chhatu Yadav,  Block- Sagma 
DIST-Garhwa 

–– 

    29. AT-Makri,PO-Birwal  
 H/O- Kirshna Kushwaha,  Block- 
Sagma 
DIST-Garhwa 

–– 

    30. AT-Chainpur,PO-Birwal  
 H/O- Chandra man Kuswaha,  Block- 
Sagma 
DIST-Garhwa 

–– 

02 Pathari Janjati Sewa Samiti 
Village + PO- Bundu, District – 
Ranchi. Kartik Jhariat (Treasure) 
M.No-9798589642 

Urban 

40 

–– 1) Village - Taau 
H/o Meera Devi 
PO- Bundu, PS-Bundu, District 
– Ranchi. 1/4/1996 
 

    

–– 

2) Village – Bhojdih 
H/o Ramakant Singh Munda 

PO- Kanchi, PS-Bundu, 
District – Ranchi 1/4/1999 

    

–– 

2) Village – Amanguru 
H/o Sankar Birhor 
PO- Bundu, PS-Bundu, District 

– Ranchi 15/2/2006 

    
–– 

3)Village – Dudhadih 
H/o Haradhan Chakarborty 

PO- Budhadih, PS-Bundu, 
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District – Ranchi 1/4/1999 
    1) Village – Sarajmaikir 

H/o Shankar Munda 
PO- Nawadih, PS-Bundu, District – 
Ranchi 15/2/2006 

–– 

    

–– 

4) Village – Lotehatu Jaratoli  
H/o Dr. Dharmendra Munda 
PO- Bundu, PS-Bundu, District 
– Ranchi 15/2/2006 

    

–– 

5) Village – Burudih 
At- Vikash Bhawan 
PO- Budhadih, PS-Bundu, 
District – Ranchi 1/11/2007 

    

–– 

6) Village – Madhukama 
H/o Birsa Munda 

PO- Budhadih, PS-Bundu, 
District – Ranchi 1/11/2007 

    

–– 

7) Village – Dewri 
H/o Chhotusingh Munda 
PO- Amlesha Block-Tamar, 
District – Ranchi 15/2/2006 

    

–– 

8) Village – Barwa, 
At- Bikash Bhawan 
 Block – Tamar,  District – 
Ranchi 1/2/2007 

    

–– 

9) Village – Jojodih 
H/o Aradhan Mahato 
 Block-Tamar,  District – 
Ranchi 1/2/2007 

    2) Village – Sarmali H/o Dinbandhu 
Mahato 
PO-Janampidih PS- Tamar   District – 
Ranchi 1/2/2007 

–– 

    3) Village – Bhuiyadih 
H/o Haren mahato 
 Block-Tamar,  District – Ranchi 
1/11/2007 

–– 

    4) Village – Sumanari 
H/o Pancham Singhmunda 
 Block-Tamar,  District – Ranchi 
1/11/2007 

–– 

    

–– 

10) Village – Jethadih, 
H/o Basant mahato 

 PO-Amlesha, PS--Tamar,  
District – Ranchi 1/11/2007 

    5) Village – Haradih 
H/o Ashok Kumar Mahato 
PO-Baradih, PS-Bundu,  District – 

–– 
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Ranchi 1/11/2007 
    

–– 

11) Village – Kuriuamu, 
H/o Maheshwar mahato 
 Block-Sonahatu,  District – 
Ranchi 1/4/1999 

    

–– 

12) Village – Lapungdih H/o 
Asharam Lohar 
Block-Sonahatu,  District – 
Ranchi 15/2/2006 

    

–– 

13) Village – Lowahatu H/o 
Jaidhan mahato 
 Block-Sonahatu,  District – 
Ranchi 1/2/2007 

    

–– 

14) Village – Nawa Gaon, H/o 
Karamchand mahatoPO- 
Rahe, Block – Rahe, District – 
Khunti 1/2/2007 

    

–– 

15) Village – Bhursudih, H/o 
Dashrath Singh Munda PO- 
Pandadih, PS-Sonahatu, 
District – Ranchii 1/2/2007 

    6) Village – Dharudih, H/o Rajaram 
Mahato 
   Block-Sonahatu, District – Ranchi 
1/2/2007 

 

    

–– 

16) Village – Hesadih, 
H/o Umesh Kumar Sahu 
 Block - Sonahatu, District – 
Ranchii 1/11/2007 

    

–– 

17) Village – Situmdih,  
H/o Hariprasad Singh Munda 
Block – Sonahatu, District – 
Ranchii 1/11/2007 

    

–– 

18) Village – Barwadih Tola 
Bartar H/o Lakhindar mahato 
Block-Sonahatu, District – 
Ranchi 1/11/2007 

    

–– 

19) Village – Kapidih H/o 
Surendra nath Mahato 
Block - Sonahatu, District – 
Ranchi 1/11/2007 

    

–– 

20) Village – Thungrudih, H/o 
Bansidhar Machhuwa 
 PO- Jamudag, Block-
Sonahatu, District – Ranchi 
1/11/2007 

    
–– 

21) Village – Nauri, H/o 
Hemantsingh Munda 
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PO- Nauri, Block- Arki, District 
– Khunti 1/4/1996 

    

–– 

22) Village – Piskahatu, H/o 
Shatrudhan Munda 
 Block – Arki, District – Khunti 
1/2/2007 

    

–– 

23) Village – Kujuwantoli, H/o 
Radhamohan Munda 
 Block – Arki, District – Khunti 

1/2/2007 

    7) Village – Bandu, H/o Tijmohan 
Singh Munda 
 Block – Arki, District – Khunti 
1/11/2007 

–– 

    8) Village – Gitilbera, H/o Mangal 
Lohra, 
Block – Arki, District – Khunti  
1/11/2007 

–– 

    

–– 

24) Village – Lemba, H/o 
Gurucharan Munda 
 Block – Arki, District – Khunti 

1/11/2007 

    9) Village – Jarga, H/o Ramratan 
Munda, 
Block – Arki, District – Khunti 
1/11/2007 

 

    

–– 

25) Village – Rasudih Sereng, 
H/o Mansa Munda 
 Block – Arki, District – Khunti 
1/11/2007 

    

–– 

26) Village – Sonpur, H/o 
Sainath Ahir 
 Block – Arki, District – Khunti 
1/11/2007 

    10) Village – Sirkadih,  H/o Kanak 
Singh Munda 
Block – Arki, District – Khunti 
1/11/2007 

 

    

–– 

27) Village – Balenda, H/o 
Jitwahan Munda PO-Arki, 
Block – Arki, District – Khunti 
1/11/2007 

    

–– 

28) Village – Hethbalalong, 
H/o Pradeep Munda 
 Block – Arki, District – Khunti 
1/11/2007 

     2) Village – Station Chowk 
Karra, H/o Sunil Kumar 
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Devghariya 
PO_PS-Block- Karra, District – 
Khunti 1/11/2007 

03 Adimjati Sewa Kendra,  
Village+PO- Chandnahatt Via- 
Saroni Bazar, District – Godda. 

Rural 10 1. Village- Chandna 
H/o Chandan Marandi 
Block- Sunder Pahari, PS-
Sunderpahari, District – Godda. 
1/8/2012 

–– 

    2. Village- Monadih,  
H/o Sitaram Hembram 
Block- Sunder Pahari, PS-
Sunderpahari, District – Godda. 
1/8/2012 

–– 

    3. Village- Ghorabali 
H/o Bablu Muru 
Block- Sunder Pahari, PS-
Sunderpahari, District – Godda. 
1/8/2012 

–– 

    4. Village- Saharpur 
H/o Deg Marandi 
Block- Sunder Pahari, PS-
Sunderpahari, District – Godda. 
1/8/2012 

–– 

    5. Village- Telo 
H/o Surjapaharia 
Block- Sunder Pahari, PS-
Sunderpahari, District – Godda. 
1/8/2012 

–– 

    6. Village- Chamdade 
H/o Patras Paharia 
Block- Sunder Pahari, PS-
Sunderpahari, District – Godda. 
1/8/2012 

–– 

    7. Village- Charchari 
H/o Birendra Paharia 
Block- Sunder Pahari, PS-
Sunderpahari, District – Godda. 
1/8/2012 

–– 

    8. Village- Ghagri 
H/o Jalia Paharia 
Block- Sunder Pahari, PS-
Sunderpahari, District – Godda. 
1/8/2012 

–– 

    9. Village- Tasgama (Maspara) 
H/o Anil Paharia 
Block- Sunder Pahari, Po-Chandana, 
District – Godda. 1/8/2012 

–– 

    10. Village- Salgama –– 
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H/o Kamdev Paharia 
Block- Sunder Pahari, PS-
Sunderpahari, District – Godda. 
1/8/2012 

04 Divya Jyoti Foundation 
Swatantra Senani Vishwanath 
Mishra Path, PO- Hindi Vidyapith, 
Near VIP Lodge, Deoghar, District - 
Deoghar. 

Urban 24 1. Village- Rangabandh 
PO-Jarmundi, Block – Jarmundi, 
Distict – Deoghar. –– 

    2. Village- Machhla PO- Hariharpur, 
Block -  Jarmundi, Distict – Deoghar. 

–– 

    3.Village- Hathdubba  
PO-Hariharpur, Block – Jarmundi, 
Distict – Deoghar. 

–– 

    4.Village- Gotkarahaiya,  
PO-Hariharpur, Block – Jarmundi, 
Distict – Deoghar. 

–– 

    5.Village- Jhajha  
PO-Karma Block – Jarmundi, Distict – 
Deoghar. 

–– 

    6.Village- Amaghagh  
PO-Kaladumariya, Block – Jarmundi, 
Distict – Deoghar. 

–– 

    7.Village- Tetaria Dangal  
PO-Dudhani, Block – Jarmundi, Distict 
– Deoghar. 

–– 

    8.Village- Sarkri Belbonh  
PO-Kaladumaruta, Block – Jarmundi, 
Distict – Deoghar. 

–– 

    9.Village- Nawadih, Khukhari,  
PO-Jarmundi, Block – Jarmundi, 
Distict – Deoghar. 

–– 

    10.Village- Thora,  
PO-Khuthuri, Block – Jarmundi, Distict 
– Deoghar. 

–– 

    11.Village- Kanhaiyapur Santhalk Tola, 
PO-Basukinath, Block – Jarmundi, 
District – Dumka 

–– 

    12.Village- Beltiki, PO- Petasar, Block - 
Jarmundi, District – Dumka 

–– 

    13.Village- Chihutiya, PO- Amba 
Jaruadih, , Block - Jarmundi, District – 
Dumka 

–– 

    14.Village- Bagha Dangal, PO- Amba 
Jaruasihj Block - Jarmundi, District – 
Dumka 

–– 

    15.Village- Chihutiya Daldali, PO- 
Amba Jaruasihj, Block - Jarmundi, 

–– 
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District – Dumka 
    16.Village- Sarkanda PO- Rajkinari, 

Block - Jarmundi, District – Dumka 
–– 

    17.Village- Kurumtand,  PO- Hat 
Dumariya, Block - Jarmundi, District – 
Dumka 

–– 

    18.Village- Balwa,   PO- Lakhno, Block 
- Jarmundi, District – Dumka 

–– 

    19.Village- Singhajore,,  PO- 
Basukinath, Block - Jarmundi, District 
– Dumka 

–– 

    20.Village- Petajam,,  PO- Raikinari, 
Block - Jarmundi, District – Dumka 

–– 

    21.Village- Parariya Nawadih  PO- 
Hatdumariya, Block - Jarmundi, District 
– Dumka 

–– 

    22.Village- Chandana,  PO- 
Kaladumariya Block - Jarmundi, 
District – Dumka 

–– 

    23.Village- Saap Dahar  PO- Sat 
Pahari, Block - Jarmundi, District – 
Dumka 

–– 

    24.Village- Katrasal,  PO- 
Ambajaruadih, Block - Jarmundi, 
District – Dumka 

–– 

05 Pariwartan 
At- Ashish Sadan 
Bypass Road, Purandaha 
Deoghar – 814112 , Shreekant 
Mishra, Secretary, Mo. No. – 
9430322583 Disst: Godda 

Urban 20 1-Village-Deepna ,PO-Kerdih ,H/O-
Sahdev Kisku,Block- Poraiyahat 
DIST-Godda, 01/11/2013 

–– 

    2-Vill-Kitamakra, PO-Keradih ,H/O-
Badhram Hansda ,Block- Poraiyhat 
DIST-Godda 01/11/2013 

–– 

    3.AT-Ratna Kharbari PO-keradih,H/O-
Anup Hansda,Block- Poraiyahat 
DIST-Godda 01/11/2013 

–– 

    4.AT-Karudih PO-Poriyahat,H/O-
Patwari Hansda ,Block- Poraiyahat 
DIST-Godda 01/11/2013 

–– 

    5-AT-Phulwar PO-Poraiyahat ,H/O-
Binay Soren,Block- Nagaruntri 
DIST-Godda 01/11/2013 

–– 

    6-Dumar Tola  PO-Poraiyahat ,H/O-
Look Hansda ,Block- Poraiyahat 
DIST-Godda 01/11/2013 

–– 

    7-AT-Tumbajor  
PO-Poraiyahat H/O- Khota Soren 

–– 
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Block- Poraiyahat 
DIST-Godda 01/11/2013 

    8-AT-Keradih 
PO-Keradiht H/O- Kaliya Murmu Block- 
Poraiyahat 
DIST-Godda 01/11/2013 

–– 

    9-AT-Paharpur 
PO-Kasturi H/O- Chand Soren, Block- 
Poraiyahat 
DIST-Godda 01/11/2013 

–– 

    10-AT-Gohrajayour  
PO-Padampur H/O- Anthoni Soren 
Block- Poraiyahat 
DIST-Godda 01/11/2013 

–– 

    11-AT-Dorabandh  
PO-Tarkhutta H/O- H H Fransis Kishku 
Block- Poraiyahat 
DIST-Godda 01/03/2014 

–– 

    12-AT-Panch Pahar  
PO-Kasturi H/O- Gisulal Hembrem 
Block- Poraiyahat 
DIST-Godda 01/03/2014 

–– 

    13-AT-Dhobey  
PO-Thakur Nahan H/O- Mahadev 
Murmu Block- Poraiyahat 
DIST-Godda 01/03/2014 

–– 

    14-AT-Tulsi  
PO-Poraiyahat H/O- Murkesh Hansda 
Block- Poraiyahat 
DIST-Godda 01/03/2014 

–– 

    15-AT-Dhamsur 
PO-Keredih H/O- Baldev Murmu 
Block- Poraiyahat 
DIST-Godda 01/03/2014 

–– 

    16-AT-Kurwa 
PO-Keradih H/O- Budhan Kisku Block- 
Poraiyahat 
DIST-Godda 01/03/2014 

–– 

    17-AT-Kushaha 
PO-Padampur H/O- Mistri Besra 
Block- Poraiyahat 
DIST-Godda  

–– 

    18-AT-Lilabaran 
PO-Tarkhutta H/O- Sohan Murmu 
Block- Poraiyahat 
DIST-Godda 01/03/2014 

–– 

    19-AT-Sanjhiya 
PO-Tarkhutta H/O- Shukur Murmu 

–– 
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Block- Poraiyahat 
DIST-Godda 01/03/2014 

    20-AT-Barna Tola 
PO-Poraiyahat H/O- Masirad Tudu 
Block- Poraiyahat 
DIST-Godda 01/03/2014 

–– 

06 Prabha Bharti 

1794/C Kadru Diversion Road. 

Beside Chamber of Commerce 

Ranchi, Jharkhand. 834001 

Contact Person:Secretary  

Contact No. : 9931319323   

Urban 192   1. Nadiya 

Po- Lohardaga,  

Block- Lohardaga 

Dist- Lohardaga 

Sri Laxman Mahli 

 01-04-1988 

     2. Harmu 

Po- Harmu, Block- Lohardaga 

Dist- Lohardaga 
Sri Somra Oraon 

01-04-2007 

     3. Ambedkarnagar 

Po- Lohardaga,  

Block- Lohardaga 

Dist- Lohardaga 

Sri Awdhesh Oraon 

01-04-2007 

    4. Ranhe 

Po- Ghaghra,  

Block- Ghaghra 

Dist- Gumla 

Sri Sukadeo Oraon  
01-04-1988 

–– 

    5. Kotamati 

Po- Ghaghra, 

 Block- Ghaghra 

Dist- Gumla 

Sri Arjun Bhagat 

01-04-1988 

–– 

     6. Dunduriya 

Po- Ashin,  

Block- Gumla 

Dist- Gumla 

Sri Sandlip Minz 

01-04-1988 

     7. Behratoli 
Po- Pugu,  

Block- Gumla 

Dist- Gumla 

Sri Munni Lal Barayik 

01-04-1988 

     8. Hatia 
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Po- Hatia, Block- Khijri 
Dist- Ranchi  

Sri Bokash Tuti 

01-04-1988 

    

–– 

9. Bundu Bera 

Po- Tetri,  

Block- Khijri 

Dist- Ranchi  

Sri Mandeo Horo 

01-07-2007 

    

–– 

10. Ulatu 

Po- Tetri, Block- Khijri 

Dist- Ranchi  

Sri Dablu Munda 
01-07-2007 

    

–– 

11. Singar Sarai 

Po- Tetri,  

Block- Khijri 

Dist- Ranchi 

Sri Dimbru Munda 

01-07-2007 

    12. Kakra 

Po- Tetri, Block- Khijri 

Dist- Ranchi  

Samudayik Bhawan  

01-07-2007 

 

    

–– 

13. Chalagi 

Po- Phudi,  
Block- Khunti 

Dist- Khunti  

Sri Soma Munda  

01-07-2002 

    

–– 

14. Mahuwatoli 
Po- Khunti, 

Block- Khunti 

Dist- Khunti  

Sri Lohar Singh 

01-07-2002 

    

–– 

15. Todakel 

Po- Bhandra,  

Block- Khunti 
Dist- Khunti  

Sri Peku Munda  

01-04-2005 

    16. Bandua 

Po-Taro Siladon,  

Block- Khunti 

Dist- Khunti  
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Sri Chuni Munda  
01-04-2007 

     17. Karge 

Po-Taro Siladon,  

Block- Khunti 

Dist- Khunti  

Sri Chotrai  Munda 

01-04-98 

    18. Jikki 

Po-Taro Siladon,   

Block- Khunti 

Dist- Khunti  

Sri Shivcharan Manki 

01-04-2002 

–– 

    19. Omto 
Po-Hakaduba,   

Block- Khunti 

Dist- Khunti  

Sri Thakura Munda 

01-05-2002 

–– 

    

–– 

20. Garamara (Maranghada) 

Po- Maranghada,   

Block- Khunti 

Dist- Khunti  

Samudayik Bhawan   

01-04-2007 

    21. Tilma 
Po- Maranghada,   
Block- Khunti 

Dist- Khunti  

Sri Leda Munda 

01-04-2002 

 

    22. Sosodih 

Vill-Khatanga, 

Po-Anigara,  

Block- Khunti 

Dist- Khunti  

Sri Hari Singh Munda 

11-02-2006 

–– 

    23. Baredih 

Po- Maranghada,  
 Block- Khunti 

Dist- Khunti  

Sri Lor Singh Munda 

01-04-2007 

–– 

    

–– 
24. Taro 

Po-Taro Siladon,   

Block- Khunti 
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Dist- Khunti  
Sri Purandar Singh Munda 

01-04-2007 

    

–– 

25. Patibera 

Po-Taro Siladon,  

 Block- Khunti 

Dist- Khunti  

Sri Kuvar Singh Munda 

01-04-2007 

    

–– 

26. Lataerganj 

Po-Taro Siladon,  

 Block- Khunti 

Dist- Khunti  

Sri Shaik Pahan 
01-04-2007 

    27. Bogamad 

Po-Taro Siladon,  Block- Khunti 

Dist- Khunti  

Sri Dubraj Manki 

01-04-2006 

–– 

    28. Jonodih 

Po-Taro Siladon,   

Block- Khunti 

Dist- Khunti  

Sri Khudiya Munda 

01-04-2006 

–– 

    29. Dadtoli 

Po-Bhandra,  Block- Khunti 
Dist- Khunti  

Sri Basant Rai 

01-11-2007 

–– 

    30. Jilinga 

Po-Bhandra,  

Block- Khunti  

Dist- Khunti  

Sri Jhirga Munda 

01-11-2007 

–– 

    31. Hating Chawli 

Po-Kujram,  

 Block- Khunti 

Dist- Khunti  
Sri Bhonj Munda 

01-11-2007 

–– 

    32. Gatigara 

Po-Taro Siladon,  

Block- Khunti 

Dist- Khunti  

Sri Pradeep Kr. Hansh 

–– 
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01-11-2007 

    33.Patratoli 

Po- Saparom,   

Block- Khunti 

Dist- Khunti  

Panchyat Bhawan 

01-11-2007 

–– 

    34. Ridadih 

Vill- Sharidkel 

Po-Bhandra,   

Block- Khunti 

Dist- Khunti  

Sri Rushu Munda 

01-11-2007 

–– 

    35. Pirihatu 
Po-Maranghada,  Block- Khunti 

Dist- Khunti  

Samudayik Bhawan 

01-11-2007 

–– 

    36. Dadi 

Po-Gutjora, Block- Karra 

Dist- Khunti  

Sri Karma Munda 

01-04-2006 

–– 

    37. Chaldandu 

Po-Bingaon,   

Block- Karra 

Dist- Khunti  
Anganbari Bhawan 

01-04-2006 

–– 

    38. Itte (Semartoli) 

Po-Bingaon,   

Block- Karra 

Dist- Khunti  

Sri Sukha Herenj 

01-04-2006 

–– 

    39. Ghunshuli 

Po- Ghunshuli,   

Block- Karra 

Dist- Khunti  

Sri Krisna Mahto 
01-04-2006 

–– 

    40. Shalehatu 

Po- Maraghada,  Block- Murhu, 

Dist- Khunti  

Sri Roton Mundi 

01-04-2002 

–– 

     41. Pokla 
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Po- Ithe,  Block- Murhu, 
Dist- Khunti  

Sri Mansingh Tiru 

01-04-2002 

    42. Gutuhatu 
Po-  Maraghada,  

 Block- Murhu, 

Dist- Khunti  

Shamudayik Bhawan 

01-04-2007 

–– 

    43. Shyiad Ba (Daudih) 

Po-  Maraghada,  

 Block- Murhu, 

Dist- Khunti  
Sri Hindu Munda 

01-04-2007 

–– 

    44. Saparum 

Po- Saparum,  

 Block- Murhu, 

Dist- Khunti 

Sri Jetha Nag 

01-04-2006 

–– 

    45. Budima 

Po- Binda,  

Block- Murhu, 

Dist- Khunti  

Sri Raju Tuti 
01-04-2006 

–– 

    46. Etre 

Po- Binda,  

 Block- Murhu, 

Dist- Khunti  

Sri Chamar Purti 

01-04-2007 

–– 

     47. Indipiri 

Po- Binda, 

  Block- Murhu, 

Dist- Khunti  

Sri Madirai Munda 

01-04-1988 

     48. Sandi Gaon 
Po- Binda,  

 Block- Murhu, 

Dist- Khunti  

Sri Chamu Singh Manki 

01-04-1988 

    49. Shyiad Ba  

Po- Saparom,   
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Block- Murhu, 
Dist- Khunti  

Sri Bhiyaram Hassa 

01-04-2007 

    50. Sekre 

Po- Maraghada,   

Block- Murhu, 

Dist- Khunti  

Samudayik Bhawan 

01-04-2007 

 

    51. Au-bhatu 

Po- Saparom,   

Block- Murhu, 

Dist- Khunti  
Sri Biguwa Nag 

01-04-2007 

 

    52. Duluwa 

Vill- Kunjla 

Po- Vichana,  Block- Murhu, 

Dist- Khunti  

Sri Narayan Mahto 

01-11-2007 

 

     53. Chakla 

Po- Dorma,  Block- Torpa, 

Dist- Khunti  

School Ghar  

01-04-2007 

    54. Jariya Khijur Toli 
Po- Torpa,  Block- Torpa, 

Dist- Khunti  

Samudayik Bhawan  

01-04-2007 

–– 

    55. Rordo 

Po- Anganabari,   

Block- Torpa, 

Dist- Khunti  

Panchyat Bhawan 

01-04-2007 

–– 

    56. Ridung 

Po- Dorma,   

Block- Torpa, 
Dist- Khunti  

Samudayik Bhawan 

01-11-2007 

–– 

    57. Chandrapur 

Po- Dorma,  

Block- Torpa, 

Dist- Khunti  

–– 
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Sri Chamra Bhengra 
01-11-2007 

    58. Paira (Kinshutoli) 

Po- Tirla,  Block- Torpa, 

Dist- Khunti  

Samudayik Bhawan 

01-11-2007 

–– 

    59. Kumang 

Po- Patpur,  Block- Torpa, 

Dist- Khunti  

Sri Vijay Guriya 

01-11-2007 

–– 

    60. Korkotoli 

Po- Ammapakna,  Block- Khunti, Dist- 

Khunti  
Sri Sukhram Topno 

01-11-2007 

–– 

    61. Rai Semla (Bandhtoli) 

 

Po- Rai Semla ,  

 Block- Torpa, 

Dist- Khunti  

Sri Mangra Dhan 

01-11-2007 

–– 

    62. Champa Ba 

Po- Barda,  Block- Torpa, 

Dist- Khunti  

Samudayik Bhawan  
01-11-2007 

–– 

    63. Kamra Sirka Toli 

Po- Barda,  Block- Torpa, 

Dist- Khunti  

Smt Dulari Barla 

01-11-2007 

–– 

    64. Kutam 

Po- Bamhani,   

Block- Torpa, 

Dist- Khunti  

Samudayik Bhawan  

01-11-2007 

–– 

    65. Kojdong 

Po- Saiko,  Block- Murhu, 
Dist- Khunti  

Sri Chaitu Munda 

01-11-2007 

–– 

    66. Jilingkela 

Po- Saiko,  Block- Murhu, 

Dist- Khunti  
–– 
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Sri Jaggarnath Munda 
01-11-2007 

    67. Gurburu 

Po- Maranghada,  

Block- Murhu, 

Dist- Khunti  

Samudayik Bhawan  

01-11-2007 

–– 

    68. Pododih 

Po- Maranghada,   

Block- Murhu, 

Dist- Khunti  

Sri Bahadur Munda 

01-11-2007 

–– 

    69. Baruhatu 
Po- Maranghada, 

Block- Murhu, 

Dist- Khunti  

Sri Sukhlal Munda 

01-11-2007 

–– 

    70. Janumpiri 
Po- Maranghada,   

Block- Murhu, 

Dist- Khunti  

Sri Matura Hassa 

01-11-2007 

–– 

    71. Jamuadag 

Po- Birhu,   
Block- Khunti, 

Dist- Khunti  

Sri Anand  Nayak 

01-11-2007 

–– 

    72. Bhandra 

Po- Bhandra,   

Block- Khunti, 

Dist- Khunti  

Sri Majhiya Munda 

01-11-2007 

–– 

    73. Chinchal 

Po- Hakaduba,   

Block- Khunti, 
Dist- Khunti  

Sri Sukhram Munda 

01-11-2007 

–– 

    74. Utdung 

Po- Landub,   

Block- Khunti, 

Dist- Khunti  

–– 
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Sri Rajeya Nag 
01-11-2007 

    75. Kujram 

Po- Maranghada,   

Block- Khunti, 

Dist- Khunti  

Sri Bhoj Munda 

01-11-2007 

–– 

    76. Salgadih 

Po- Maranghada,   

Block- Khunti, 

Dist- Khunti  

Sri Mochirai Munda 

01-11-2007 
 

–– 

    77. Kedetubil 

Po- Maranghada,  

Block- Khunti, 

Dist- Khunti  

Sri Balram Munda 

01-11-2007 

–– 

    78. Taruf 

Po- Maranghada,   

Block- Khunti, 

Dist- Khunti  

Samudayik Bhawan  

01-11-2007 

–– 

    79. Hakaduva 
Po- Maranghada,   

Block- Khunti, 

Dist- Khunti  

Smt. Ramdi Munda 

01-11-2007 

–– 

     80. Bandgaon  

Po- Bandgaon,   

Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum  

Sri Lal Mundari 

11-02-2006 

     81. Jagda 

Po- Bandgaon,   
Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum  

Samudayik Bhawan 

30-10-1998 

     82. Gayadih 

Po- Bandgaon,   

Block- Bandgaon, 
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Dist- W. Singhbhum  
Sri Laxman Mundari 

30-10-1998 

     83. Meronggutu 

Po- Bandgaon,   

Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum  

Sri Abraham Mundari 

10-02-2006 

    

–– 

84. Katwa 

Po- Bandgaon,   

Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum  

Sri Faguwa Bodar 
10-02-2006 

    

–– 

85. Eti 

Po- Bandgaon,  

 Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum  

Sri Rut Bodra 

10-02-2006 

    

–– 

86. Murumbura 

Po- Bandgaon,  

 Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum  

Sri Philip Bodra 

10-02-2006 

    

–– 

87. Kongsheya 
Po- Bandgaon,  

Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum  

Sri Lodha Kumhar 

10-02-2006 

    

–– 

88. Hatnadah 

Po- Bandgaon,   

Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum  

Sri Samuel Mundu 

10-02-2006 

    

–– 

89. Bhandara 

Po- Bandgaon,  
Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum Sri Patras 

Mundari 

10-02-2006 

    

–– 
90. Karudih 
Po- Bandgaon,  

Block- Bandgaon, 
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Dist- W. Singhbhum  
Sri Patras Mundari 

10-02-2006 

    91. Larduli 

Po- Bandgaon,  

Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum  

Sri Marcus Purti 

10-02-2006 

–– 

    92. Matloyong 

Po- Bandgaon,  

Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum  

Sri Sivnath Hembrom 
10-02-2006 

–– 

    93. Lokta 

Po- Sawaniya,  

Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum  

Sri Imil Mundu 

10-02-2006 

–– 

    94. Dighi 

Po- Sawaniya,   

Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum  

Sri Yaqub Mundu  

10-02-2006 

–– 

     95. Lumbai Toli 
Po- Bandgaon,   

Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum  

Sri Premsingh Mundari 

10-02-2006 

    96. Lupungdih 

Po- Bandgaon,   

Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum  

Sri Dobo Mundari 

01-04-2007 

–– 

    

–– 

97. Tokad 

Po- Bandgaon,   
Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum  

Sri Tishu Munda 

01-04-2007 

    

–– 
98. Karwa 

Po- Bandgaon,   

Block- Bandgaon, 
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Dist- W. Singhbhum Samudayik 
Bhawan 

01-04-2007 

    99. Katingkel 

Po- Sawaniya,   

Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum  

Sri Ganju Mundu 

01-04-2007 

–– 

    100. Ichagutu 

Po- Bandgaon,   

Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum  

Sri Amit Nag 
01-04-2007 

–– 

    

–– 

101. Sawaniya  

(Maddih Tola) 

Po- Sawaniya,  

Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum  

Sri Kishun Purti 

01-04-2007 

    102. Sirijang 

Po- Bandgaon,  

 Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum  

Sri Philip Bodra 
01-04-2007 

–– 

    103. Kudadih 

Po- Sawaniya,  

Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum  

Sri Patras Mundari 

01-04-2007 

–– 

    104. Jalmay 

Po- Sawaniya,  

 Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum  

Sri Ramay Sandi Purti 

01-04-2007 

–– 

    105. Badedih 
Po- Sawaniya,   

Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum Samudayik Bhawan 

01-04-2007 

–– 

    106. Lagora 

Po- Bandgaon,  

Block- Bandgaon, 
–– 
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Dist- W. Singhbhum  
Sri Bishnu Mundari 

01-04-2007 

     107. Mundutoli 

Po- Bandgaon,  

Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum  

Sri Ganga Mundu 

01-11-2007 

    108. Marla 

Po- Bandgaon,  

 Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum  

Sri Birsingh Purti 
01-11-2007 

–– 

    109. Lowajagda 

Po- Hesadih,   

Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum  

Sri Lodra Kandir 

01-11-2007 

–– 

    110. Kundrugutu 

Po- Hesadih,   

Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum  

Sri Sevestin Purti 

01-11-2007 

–– 

    111. Sharda 
Po- Sawaniya,   

Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum  

Sri Mahendra Mundari 

01-11-2007 

–– 

    112. Timda 

Po- Bandgaon,  

 Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum  

Sri Kairi Hamsoy 

01-11-2007 

–– 

    113. Kontri 

Po- Hesadih,   
Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum School Ghar 

01-11-2007 

–– 

    114. Lota 

Vill- Sankai 

Po- Hesadih,   

Block- Bandgaon, 

–– 
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Dist- W. Singhbhum  
Sri Mochirai Bodra 

01-11-2007 

    115. Shardiri 

Po- Bandgaon,   

Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum  

Sri Lalit Mundu 

01-11-2007 

–– 

    116. Kuwadih 

Po- Bandgaon,   

Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum  

Sri Rasiyan Soy 
01-11-2007 

–– 

    117. Etekedih 
Po- Bandgaon,   

Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum  

Sri Gonday Bodra Purti 

01-11-2007 

–– 

    118. Angariya 

Po- Bandgaon,  

 Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum  

Sri Debeya Odeiya 

01-11-2007 

–– 

    119. Mamla 
Po- Bandgaon,  

 Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum  

Sri Lebeya Munda 

01-11-2007 

–– 

    120. Kitatingriya 

Po- Bandgaon,  

Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum  

Sri Sohrai Diggi 

01-11-2007 

–– 

    121. Ratung 

Po- Bandgaon,   
Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum  

Sri Bhim Bodra 

01-11-2007 

–– 

    122. Songra 

Po- Hesadih  

Block- Bandgaon, 
–– 
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Dist- W. Singhbhum  
Sri Bishram Mundari 

01-11-2007 

    123. Dombari 

Po- Hesadih   

Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum  

Sri Saligram Purti 

01-11-2007 

–– 

    124. Karkatta 

Po- Sawaniya,   

Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum  

Sri Ladu Mundu 
01-11-2007 

–– 

    125. Koman (Diggi) 

Po- Hesadih,  Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum  

Sri Aviram Sandi Purti 

01-11-2007 

 

–– 

    126. Harne 

Po- Sawaniya,  

Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum  

Sri Mangal Singh Mundari 

01-11-2007 

–– 

    127. Chirkubera 
Po- Sawaniya,   

Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum  

Sri Albred Purti 

01-11-2007 

–– 

    128. Adidih 

Po- Sawaniya,  

Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum  

Sri 01-11-2007 

–– 

    129. Saikata 

Po- Tobo,   

Block- Bandgaon, 
Dist- W. Singhbhum  

Sri Purti 

01-11-2007 

–– 

    130. Chatma 

Po- Bandgaon,   

Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum  

–– 
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Sri Bishram Mundari 
01-11-2007 

    131. Hesadih 

Po- Bandgaon,   

Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum  

Sri Lakhan Bodra 

01-11-2007 

–– 

    132. Duburu 

Po- Bandgaon,   

Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum  

Sri Kande Munda 

01-11-2007 

–– 

    133. Tirla 
Po- Bandgaon,   

Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum  

Sri  

01-11-2007 

–– 

    134. Bari 

Po- Bandgaon,   

Block- Bandgaon, 

Dist- W. Singhbhum  

Sri Rushu Purti 

01-11-2007 

–– 

    135. Sharmanda 

Po- Judi,  Block- Potka, 
Dist- E. Singhbhum  

Sri Brinda Sardar  

15-02-2006 

–– 

    

–– 

136. Hakai 

Po- Judi,  Block- Potka, 

Dist- E. Singhbhum  

Sri Khirod Chandra Sardar 

15-02-2006 

    

–– 

137. Lagurashai 

Po- Khairpal,   

Block- Potka, 

Dist- E. Singhbhum  

Sri Bhisma Sardar 
15-02-2006 

    

–– 

138. Mudashai 

Po- Khairpal,   

Block- Potka, 

Dist- E. Singhbhum  

Sri Balram Sardar 

15-02-2006 
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–– 

139. Moghashai 
Po- Judi,  Block- Potka, 

Dist- E. Singhbhum  

Sri Durga Sardar 

15-02-2006 

    

–– 

140. Chardiha 

Po- Gitilata,  

 Block- Potka, 

Dist- E. Singhbhum  

Sri Rajballabh Sardar 

15-02-2006 

    

–– 

141. Tiring 

Po- Judi,  Block- Potka, 

Dist- E. Singhbhum  
Sri Ranjit Das 

15-02-2006 

    

–– 

142. Sharjomdih 

Po- Judi,  Block- Potka, 

Dist- E. Singhbhum  

Sri Akhil Sardar 

15-02-2006 

    

–– 

143. Podadiha 

Po- Judi,  Block- Potka, 

Dist- E. Singhbhum  

Sri Rishikesh Puran 

15-02-2006 

    

–– 

144. Samarshai 

Po- Judi,  Block- Potka, 
Dist- E. Singhbhum  

Sri Ramkrishna Sardar 

15-02-2006 

    

–– 

145. Dukurdiha 
Po- Khairpal,  

 Block- Potka, 

Dist- E. Singhbhum  

Sri Lakhiram Sardar 

15-02-2006 

    

–– 

146. Gomiyashai 

Po- Haldipokhar,   

Block- Potka, 

Dist- E. Singhbhum  
Sri Shunaram Sardar 

15-02-2006 

    

–– 

147. Raipur 

Po- Shangram,  

Block- Potka, 

Dist- E. Singhbhum  

Sri Anant C 
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01-04-2007 

    

–– 

148. Salaidih 

Po- Rasunchopa,   

Block- Potka, 

Dist- E. Singhbhum  

Sri Somai Hembrom 

01-04-2007 

    

–– 

149. Palidih 

Po- Rasunchopa,   

Block- Potka, 

Dist- E. Singhbhum  

Sri Sunaram Sardar 

01-04-2007 

    

–– 

150. Madanshai 

Po- Shangram,   
Block- Potka, 

Dist- E. Singhbhum  

Sri Kalipad Deo 

01-04-2007 

    

–– 

151. Nuagram 

Po- Haldipokhar,   

Block- Potka, 

Dist- E. Singhbhum  

Sri Shuru Sardar 

01-04-2007 

    

–– 

152. Chandpur 

Po- Potka,  Block- Potka, 

Dist- E. Singhbhum  
Sri Sudhakar Singh Sardar 

01-04-2007 

    

–– 

153. Shangram 

Po- Shangram,  

 Block- Potka, 

Dist- E. Singhbhum  

Sri Lado Sardar 

01-04-2007 

    

–– 

154. Khariyashai 

Po- Potka,  Block- Potka, 

Dist- E. Singhbhum Vikash 

Bhawan 

01-04-2007 

    

–– 

155. Jamaitola 
Po- Judi,  Block- Potka, 

Dist- E. Singhbhum  

Sri Sudhanshu Shekhar Mandal 

01-04-2007 

    156. Talashai 

Po- Bhalki,  Block- Potka, 
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Dist- E. Singhbhum  
Sri Jiten Sardar 

01-04-2007 

    

–– 

157. Barabhalki 

Po- Bhalki,  Block- Potka, 

Dist- E. Singhbhum  

Sri Piyush Mandal 

01-04-2007 

    

–– 

158. Mudashai 

Po- Potka,  Block- Potka, 

Dist- E. Singhbhum  

Sri Manoj Sardar 

01-04-2007 

    

–– 

159. Putlupung 

Po- Chakrdi,   
Block- Potka, 

Dist- E. Singhbhum  

Sri Tadit Kumar Mandal  

01-04-2007 

    

–– 

160. Rajabasha 

Po- Potka,  Block- Potka, 

Dist- E. Singhbhum Vikash 

Bhawan 

01-04-2007 

    

–– 

161. Kauradih 

Po- Gitilata,   

Block- Potka, 

Dist- E. Singhbhum Vikash 
Bhawan 

01-04-2007 

    

–– 

162. Chakdi 

Po- Chakdi,   

Block- Potka, 

Dist- E. Singhbhum  

01-04-2007 

    

–– 

163. Pichali 

Po- Potka,  Block- Potka, 

Dist- E. Singhbhum  

Sri Jagganath Sardar 

01-04-2007 

    

–– 

164. Brabhumari 

Po- Judi,  Block- Potka, 
Dist- E. Singhbhum  

Sri Santosh Sardar 

01-04-2006 

    

–– 
165. Kokdoro 

Po- Kokdoro,   

Block- Kanke, 
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Dist- Ranchi.  
Sri Sankar Munda 

01-11-2007 

    

–– 

166.  Katriya Bera 

Po- Pithoriya,  

Block- Kanke, 

Dist- Ranchi.  

Sri Chambra Mundu 

01-11-2007 

    

–– 

167. Rarha 

Po- Pithoriya,  

Block- Kanke, 

Dist- Ranchi.  

Sri Budu Oraon 
01-11-2007 

    

–– 

168. Karkatta 

Po- Malsirsing,  

 Block- Kanke, 

Dist- Ranchi.  

Sri Gandur Oraon 

01-11-2007 

    

–– 

169. Chardi 

Po- Kumhariya,  

 Block- Kanke, 

Dist- Ranchi.  

Sri Prabodh Dubey  

01-11-2007 

    

–– 

170. Arsanday 
Po- Boreya,   

Block- Kanke, 

Dist- Ranchi.  

Sri Vijay Linda  

01-11-2007 

    

–– 

171. Beratoli 

Po- Boreya,   

Block- Kanke, 

Dist- Ranchi.  

Sri Ganesh Linda 

01-11-2007 

    

–– 

172. Uruguttu 

Po- Uruguttu,   
Block- Kanke, 

Dist- Ranchi.  

Sri Vijay Mahto 

01-11-2007 

     173. Bariyatu 

Po- Bariyatu,   

Block- Kanke, 
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Dist- Ranchi.  
Sri Sukra Munda 

01-11-2007 

 

     174. Morhabadi 

 (Upper Toli) 

Po- Morhabadi,  

Block- Kanke, 

Dist- Ranchi.  

Sri Simon Munda 

01-11-2007 

     175. RaniBagan 

Po- Bariyatu,  Block- Kanke, 

Dist- Ranchi.  
Sri Praveen Munda 

01-11-2007 

    

–– 

176. Chama 

Po- Bukru,   

Block- Kanke, 

Dist- Ranchi.  

Sri Balkishun Lohra 

01-11-2007 

    

–– 

177. Hochar 

Po- Husir,   

Block- Kanke, 

Dist- Ranchi.  

Sri Chedi Munda  
01-11-2007 

    

–– 

178. Hethkonki 

Po- Ichapiri,   

Block- Kanke, 

Dist- Ranchi.  

Sri Bhadi Prakash Oraon  

01-11-2007 

 

    

–– 

179. Rol 

Po- Satkanadu,   

Block- Kanke, 

Dist- Ranchi.  

Sri Ramdhan Oraon 

01-11-2007 

    

–– 

180. Khatanga 

Po- Kokdoro,  

 Block- Kanke, 

Dist- Ranchi.  

Sri Kisto Munda  

01-11-2007 

    –– 181. Patgai 
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Po- Bukru,   
Block- Kanke, 

Dist- Ranchi.  

Sri Raghunandan Kerketta 

01-11-2007 

    

–– 

182. Chamguru 

Po- Gagi,   

Block- Kanke, 

Dist- Ranchi.  

Sri Nathu Oraon  

01-11-2007 

    

–– 

183. Sirango 

Po- Malsiring,   

Block- Kanke, 
Dist- Ranchi.  

Sri Mahangu Oraon  

01-11-2007 

    

–– 

184. Barhu Nawatoli 

Po- Kokdoro,   

Block- Kanke, 

Dist- Ranchi.  

Sri Anand Oraon 

01-11-2007 

    

–– 

185. Pushu 

Po- Pithoriya,   

Block- Kanke,  

Dist- Ranchi.  
Sri Vinod Gope 

01-11-2007 

    

–– 

186. Sangrampur 

Po- Boreya,   

Block- Kanke, 

Dist- Ranchi.  

Sri Shivnath Tirkey 

01-11-2007 

    

–– 

187. Okhargarha 

Po- Kokdoro,   

Block- Kanke, 

Dist- Ranchi.  

Sri Rajmohan Bediya 

01-11-2007 
 

    

–– 

188. Kumhariya 

Po- Kumhariya,   

Block- Kanke, 

Dist- Ranchi.  

Sri Mahavir Pahan 

01-11-2007 
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–– 

189. Ambatoli 
Po- Pithoriya,  

 Block- Kanke, 

Dist- Ranchi.  

Sri Bajindra Munda 

01-11-2007 

    

–– 

190. Patratol 

Po- Konki,   

Block- Kanke, 

Dist- Ranchi.  

Sri Sadhu Lal Munda 

01-11-2007 

    

–– 

191. Barhu Mahlitoli 

Po- Kokdoro,  
 Block- Kanke, 

Dist- Ranchi.  

Sri Kaleshwar Mahli  

01-11-2007 

 

    

–– 

192. Barwatoli 

Po- Ichapiri,   

Block- Kanke, 

Dist- Ranchi.  

Sri Champa Oraon 

01-11-2007 

07 Adim Jati Seva Mandal Niwaran 

Ashram, Niwaranpur. Po- Doranda, 

Dist- Ranchi 

Mo. No. 8292809888 

Urban 10 

–– 

1. Niwarnpur Niwarn Ashram, 

AjASm Campus 
Po- Doranda,   

Dist- Ranchi.  

23/09/1975 

    

–– 

2. Tunkitola Niche, Tunkitola, 

Back of Rajendra medical 

College,  

H/o-  Bana Munda Dist- Ranchi.  

1/4/1984 

    

–– 

3. Kharsidag Project Building 

Adim Jati Seva Mandal, 

Kharsidag 

H/o-  Rabindra Mahto, Po- tetra 

Block-Khijri   

Dist- Ranchi.  
15/2/2006 

    

–– 

4. Sarwal 

H/o-  Samsad Kachap, Po- Tetri,   

Block- Khijri 

Dist- Ranchi.  

15/11/2007 

    –– 5. Charnabera 
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H/o-  Shanicharwa Kachap, Po- 
Tetri, 

Block- Khijri   

Dist- Ranchi.  

15/11/2007 

    

–– 

6. Saparom 

H/o-  Ghasiya Munda Po- Tetri, 

Block- Khijri   

Dist- Ranchi.  

15/11/2007 

    

–– 

7. Karkatta, Dumhitoli 

H/o-  Etwa Tirkey Po- Rajaulhatu, 

Block- Khijri   

Dist- Ranchi.  
15/11/2007 

    

–– 

8. Kasturba Ashram, 

Lohardaga, Beside Kasturba 

Girls School. 

H/o-  Pahan Oraon Po- 

Lohardaga, 

Block- Lohardaga  

Dist- Lohardaga 

15/11/2007 

 Total  324 193 131 

 

 

 

 
Note :- It is further to mention here that the institution Prabha Bharti, Ranchi is sanctioned 188 units whereas Central Board has not yet been intimated the rest 4 units who 

are being cancelled neither to the State Board nor to the Institution. The Matter was informed to Central Board vide State Board Letter no. 

JKD/SB/Gen/Creche/2015-16(part file)/1730, Dated 04.02.2016. Hence out of 320 allocated units the State Board has recorded 320+4=324 units.(As supplied by the 

institution Prabha Bharti, Ranchi). 
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Summary 
 

SI. 
No. 

No. of Voluntary 
organization  

No. of 
functional 
crèches 

No. of functional crèches  

Rural  Urban / 
Semi Urban  

Rural Urban / Semi 
Urban 

Total 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) 

 
1 
 
 

2 5 324 193 131 324 

 

                                          

 

  Secretary    

       

 

 

Note :- It is further to mention here that the institution Prabha Bharti, Ranchi is sanctioned 188 units whereas Central Board has not yet been intimated the rest 4 units who 

are being cancelled neither to the State Board nor to the Institution. The Matter was informed to Central Board vide State Board Letter no. 

JKD/SB/Gen/Creche/2015-16(part file)/1730, Dated 04.02.2016. Hence out of 320 allocated units the State Board has recorded 320+4=324 units.(As supplied by the 

institution Prabha Bharti, Ranchi). 

 



Details of Functional crèches in Rural / Urban Areas under RGNCS  
 

Name of State: J&K (BAJSS) 
 

SI. 
No. 

Name of the Voluntary 
Organization and complete 

address alongwith Authorized 
Signatory contact number and 

email id 

Whether 
voluntary 

organization 
office is 

situated in 
Rural / 
Urban / 

Semi-Urban 

No. of 
functional 
crèches 

Complete address of location of functional 
crèches 

Rural Urban / Semi-
Urban 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) 

1 New Laxmi Welfare Society, 
Ward No.5, Disst:Samba, 
Jammu 
 

 

 10 1. Ward No:1 
Near Bus Stand Hira Nagar, 
Kathua District Samba 
 
2. Ward No:1 
Samba 
 
3. Ward No: 8 
Chota Bazar, District 
Samba 
 
4. Ward No: 13 
Vijay Pur, Samba 
 
5. Ward No: 09 
Vijay Pur, District Samba 
 
6. Ward No: 04 
Shikalgiri Kullian, 
Govind Pura, District 
Jammu 
 
7. Ward No: 10 
Bari Brahmana, District 

9.  H.No: 235 
Lane No: 7,  
Talab Tillo, District 
Jammu 
 
10. Pura Nagar,  
Opp. Post Office, District 
Jammu 

 



Samba 
 
8. Ward No: 13 
Chak Manga, District 
Samba 

 

2 J&K Jigyansu Tribal Research Centre, 
Mendhar Disst:Poonch, J&K 
 

 20 1.Bedar 
Vill & P.O. Bedar Tehsil 
Mandi Distt. Poonch (J&K) 
185102 
 
2. Brachar P.O. Plera 
Tehsil Mandi Distt. Poonch 
(J&K) 185102 
 
3. Jallian P.O. & Tehsil 
Mandi Distt. Poonch 
(J&K)185102 
 
4. Degwar Tehsil Haveil 
Distt. Poonch 
(J&K)185101 
 
 
5. Ajote  P.O.  Ajote Tehsil 
Haveli Distt. Poonch 
(J&K)185101 
 
6. Khari P.O. Ajote Tehsil 
Haveli Distt. Poonch 
(J&K)185101 
 
7. Islamabad P.O. Shapur 
Tehsil Haveli Distt. Poonch 
(J&K)185101 
 
 
 
8. Bani Dharana P.O. & 
Tehsil Mendhar Distt. 

19. Police Lane Tehsil 
Haviel P.O. & Distt. 
Poonch (J&K)185101 
 
20. Tandwal Vill. & P.O. 
Tandwal Tehsil & Distt. 
Rajouri (J&K) 
 



Poonch (J&K)185211 
 
9. Sandote P.O. 
Dhargloom Tehsil 
Mendhar Distt. Poonch 
(J&K)185211 
 
10. Behara P.O.& Tehsil 
Mendhar Distt. Poonch 
(J&K)185211 
 
11. Sakhi Sarwar P.O. 
Sakhi Madan Tehsil 
Mendhar Distt. Poonch 
(J&K)185211 
 
12. Dharana P.O. & Tehsil 
Mendhar Distt. Poonch 
(J&K)185211 
 
13. Upper Gohal P.O. & 
Tehsil Mendhar Distt. 
Poonch (J&K)185211 
 
14. Naka Manjhari P.O. 
Nacka. Tehsil Mendhar 
Distt. Poonch Distt. 
Poonch (J&K)185211 
 
15. Lower Gohlad P.O.& 
Tehsil Mendhar Distt. 
Poonch (J&K) 185211 
 
16.Ari Vill. & P.O. Ari 
Tehsil Mendhar Distt. 
Poonch (J&K)185211 
 
 
17. Dehri Ralyote Vill. & 
B.P.O. Dehri Ralyote 



Tehsil & Distt. 
Rajouri(J&K) 
 
18. Bhimber Gali B.P.O. 
Dehri Ralyote Tehsil & Distt. 
Rajouri(J&K) 

3 Rukhsana Institute, 
Krawa, Distt. Ramban, J&K 
 

 12 1.  Banpora, Banihal, 
District Ramban 
 
2. Bhatpor, Banihal, District 
Ramban 
 
3. Lammar, Banihal, District 
Ramban 
 
4. Magraypora 
Banihal, District Ramban 
 
5. Zinhall, Banihal, Ramban 
 
6. Khuthal, Banihal, District 
Ramban 
 
7. Naik Mohalla, Banihal, 
District Ramban 
 
8. Mohalla Gund, Tethar, 
Banihal , District Ramban 
 
9. Darveshpora, Banihal, 
District Ramban 
 
10. Chalgaloo, Banihal, 
District Ramban 
 
11. Darpora, Banihal, 
District Ramban 
 
12. Khudpora, Banihal, 
District Ramban 

 



4 S.S. Institute Professional & Technical 
Education, 
564, Subash Nagar,Disst Jammu,  
Tawi – 180 005, J&K  
 

 10 1. Kathar 
Kothee, Bishnah, District 
Jammu 
 
2. Kool 
Tehsil: Bishnah, District 
Jammu 
 
3. Kotla Kathar 
Bishnah, District Jammu 
 
4. Treva , Bishnah, District 
Jammu 
 
5. Biumlan, Bishnah, District 
Jammu 
 
6. Ward no: 7, Shama 
Chak, District Jammu 
 
7. Shama Chak III 
Chakmani District Jammu 
 

8.  H.No: 29,       Raj 
Pura, District Jammu 
 
9. Vinayak Nagar, Upper 
Muthi Sector I, District 
Jammu 
 
10. H.No: 14, Top 
Sherkanian, District 
Jammu 

5 J&K Jigyansu Tribal Research Centre, 
Post & Tehsil Mendhar, 
Distt. Poonch, J&K 
 

 78 1. Malikpur Moh. Qureshi      
PO ,Block &Tehsil 
Mendhar Distt:Poonch 
 
2. Upper Dharana      BPO  
Dharana   Block &Tehsil 
Mendhar Distt:Poonch 
 
3. Lower  Dharana  (Moh. 
Kalian Bakarwalla)    BPO  
Dharana   Block &Tehsil 
Mendhar Distt:Poonch 
 
 
 
4. Dharana (Moh. Arra) 
BPO  Dharana   Block 

65. Gole Panj 
PeerBPO:- Talab Tillo 
Block:-Jammu 
Tehsil:Jammu 
Distt:-Jammu 
 
66. Old Satwari 
BPO:- 
Block:-Satwari 
Tehsil:Jammu 
Distt:-Jammu 
 
 
 
 
67. Govind Pura 
BPO:-Satwari 



&Tehsil Mendhar 
Distt:Poonch 
 
5. Dharana Channi 
 BPO  Dharana   Block 
&Tehsil Mendhar 
Distt:Poonch 
 
6. Dhusal Peer Baba 
BPO  ,   Block &Tehsil 
Mendhar Distt:Poonch 
 
7. Lower  Dharana  
 BPO  Dharana   Block 
&Tehsil Mendhar 
Distt:Poonch 
 
8. Gohlad   Moh. Khokhar   
PO , Block &Tehsil 
Mendhar Distt:Poonch 
 
9. Gohlad Dheria 
  PO , Block &Tehsil 
Mendhar Distt:Poonch 
 
10. Gohlad  PO , Block 
&Tehsil Mendhar 
Distt:Poonch 
 
11. Gohlad Bandi 
  PO , Block &Tehsil 
Mendhar Distt:Poonch 
 
12. Gohlad Khana Wala 
Bhad 
  PO , Block &Tehsil 
Mendhar Distt:Poonch 
 
13. Chajjla 
B PO Chajjla 

Block:-Satwari 
Tehsil:Jammu 
Distt:-Jammu 
 
68. Upper Khanmoh P 
O Pantha Chowk 
Block Sonawar Tehsil & 
Distt. Srinagar  
 
69. Zewan P O Pantha 
Chowk 
Block Sonawar Tehsil & 
Distt. Srinagar  
 
70. Zaffran  Colony P O 
Pantha Chowk 
Block Sonawar Tehsil & 
Distt. Srinagar  
 
71. AriPora P.O. 
Pantha Chowk Block 
Sonawar Tehsil & Distt 
Srinagar 
 
72. Gamender Pantha 
Chowk 
 P O Pantha Chowk 
Block Sonawar Tehsil & 
Distt. Srinagar  
 
73. Athwajan P O 
Pantha Chowk 
Block Sonawar Tehsil & 
Distt. Srinagar  
 
74. Pandrathen Moh 
Peer P O Pandrathen 
Block Sonawar Tehsil & 
Distt. Srinagar  
 



Block &Tehsil Mendhar 
Distt:Poonch 
 
14. Nar Balnoi    BPO 
Sagra Block &Tehsil 
Mendhar Distt:Poonch 
 
 
15. Balnoi    BPO Sagra 
Block &Tehsil Mendhar 
Distt:Poonch 
 
16. Bhatidhar   BPO 
Jughal Block &Tehsil 
Mendhar Distt:Poonch 
 
17. Upper Bhatidhar   BPO 
Jughal Block &Tehsil 
Mendhar Distt:Poonch 
 
18. JughalvVill.&   BPO 
Jughal Block &Tehsil 
Mendhar Distt:Poonch 
 
19. Kotian Vill. Kotian Po,  
Block &Tehsil Mendhar 
Distt:Poonch 
 
20. Ari Moh Takia BPO Ari 
Block &Tehsil Mendhar 
Distt:Poonch 
 
21. Upper Ari Simbla 
BPOAri Block &Tehsil 
Mendhar Distt:Poonch 
 
22. Lower Surhoti BPO Ari 
Block &Tehsil Mendhar 
Distt:Poonch 
 

 
75. Moh. Lashkari  P O 
Brain 
Block Sonawar Tehsil  
Hazratbal & Distt. 
Srinagar  
 
76. Shalimar Pozal 
Pora P O Shalimar 
Block Sonawar Tehsil  
Hazratbal & Distt. 
Srinagar 
 
77. New Theed Block 
Sonawar  
Tehsil & Distt. Srinagar  
 
78. Zakura Crossing P O 
Naseem Bagh Block 
Hazratbal Tehsil & Distt. 
Srinagar 
 



23. Upper Ar Putrara BPO 
Ari Block &Tehsil Mendhar 
Distt:Poonch 
 
24. Ari (Moh. Gagha) 
BPO Ari Block &Tehsil 
MendharDistt:Poonch 
 
25. Upper Ari BPO Ari 
Block &Tehsil 
MendharDistt:Poonch 
 
26. Gultha Vill.& BPO  
Gultha Block &Tehsil 
Mendhar Distt:Poonch 
 
27. Ferozala B 
BPO Bhata Dhurain Block 
Balakote 
Tehsil Mendhar 
Distt Poonch 
 
28. Ferozala C 
BPO Bhata Dhurain Block 
Balakote 
Tehsil Mendhar 
Distt Poonch 
 
29. Gursai Mohra  BPo  
Gursai  Block 
&TehsilMendhar 
Distt:Poonch 
 
30. Gurasi Moh Qureshi 
BPo  Gursai  Block 
&TehsilMendhar 
Distt:Poonch 
 
31. Gursai Sar  BPo  
Gursai  Block 



&TehsilMendhar 
Distt:Poonch 
 
32. Phambranar BPo  
Gursai  Block &Tehsil 
Mendhar Distt:Poonch 
 
33. KarnahA 
BPO:- Karnah Block 
&Tehsil Mendhar 
Distt:-Poonch 
 
34. Upper Parat 
BPO:- Parat 
Block:Mendhar 
Tehsil:Mendhar 
Distt:-Poonch 
 
35. Nar 
BPO:- Naka Manjhari 
Block:Balakote 
Tehsil:Mendhar 
Distt:-Poonch 
 
36. Kashote Karnah 
BPO:-Parat 
Block:Mendhar 
Tehsil:Mendhar 
Distt:-Poonch 
 
37. Lower Manjhari 
BPO:-Manjhari 
Block:Balakote 
Tehsil:Mendhar 
Distt:-Poonch 
 
 
 
38. Upper Manjhari 
BPO:-Manjhari 



Block:Balakote 
Tehsil:Mendhar 
Distt:-Poonch 
 
 
39. Lower Kote Kallar 
BPO:-Bhata Dhurian 
Block:Balakote 
Tehsil:Mendhar 
Distt:-Poonch 
 
40. Poswala 
BPO:-Bhata Dhurian 
Block:Balakote 
Tehsil:Mendhar 
Distt:-Poonch 
 
41. Khala Bhat 
BPO:-Bhata Dhurian 
Block:Balakote 
Tehsil:Mendhar 
Distt:-Poonch 
 
42. Upla Bhad 
BPO:-Bhata Dhurian 
Block:Balakote 
Tehsil:Mendhar 
Distt:-Poonch 
 
43. Upper Nar 
BPO:- Naka Manjhari 
Block:Balakote 
Tehsil:Mendhar 
Distt:-Poonch 
 
44. Lower Dara Dullian 
BPO Dara Block:- Poonch 
Tehsil:Haveli 
Distt:- Poonch 
 



45. Dara Dullian 
BPO Dara Block:- Poonch 
Tehsil:Haveli 
Distt:- Poonch 
 
46. Upper Degwar  
BPO Degwar Block:-
Poonch 
Tehsil:Haveli 
Distt:Poonch 
 
47. Degwar Sola 
BPO Degwar Block:-
Poonch 
Tehsil:Haveli 
Distt:Poonch 
 
48. Upper Islamadab      
BPO Shahpur Block:- 
Poonch 
Tehsil:Haveli 
Distt:Poonch 
 
49. Nagali      BPO Nagali 
Block:- Poonch 
Tehsil:Haveli 
Distt:Poonch 
 
50. Upper Nagali      BPO 
Nagali Block:- Poonch 
Tehsil:Haveli 
Distt:Poonch 
 
51. Pleara Khass 
BPO:- Pleara Block:-Mandi 
Tehsil:Mandi 
Distt:-Poonch 
 
52. Madana 
BPO Madana Block:-



Surankote 
Tehsil:Haveli 
Distt:-Poonch 
 
53. LowerSanai 
BPO Sanai Block:-
Surankote 
Tehsil: Surankote 
Distt:-Poonch 
 
54. Sanai 
BPO Sanai Block:-
Surankote 
Tehsil: Surankote 
Distt:-Poonch 
 
55. Lower Mohrian BPO 
Gulhutti  Block Manjakote 
Tehsil & Distt Rajouri 
 
56. Mohrian BPO Gulhutti  
Block Manjakote Tehsil & 
Distt Rajouri 
 
57. Mohrian Nar BPO 
Gulhutti  Block Manjakote 
Tehsil & Distt Rajouri 
 
58. Galhutti BPO Gulhutti  
Block Manjakote Tehsil & 
Distt Rajouri 
 
59. Kotli BPO Gulhutti  
Block Manjakote Tehsil & 
Distt Rajouri 
 
60. Kawhi Wala BPO 
Gulhutti  Block Manjakote 
Tehsil & Distt Rajouri 
 



61. Upper Kalyan Pur 
BPO:-Kana Chak 
Block:-Marh 
Tehsil:Jammu 
Distt:-Jammu 
 
62. Mulnar Moh. Bajaran P 
O Harwan  
Block Sonawar Tehsil  & 
Distt. Srinagar  
 
63. Chatter Hama P O 
Hazratbal 
Block Sonawar Tehsil & 
Distt. Srinagar  
 
64. Chatter Hama Moh. 
Dar P O Hazratbal 
Block Sonawar Tehsil & 
Distt. Srinagar 
 
 

 Total  130 109 21 
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STATE WISE, DISTRICT WISE & CENTRE WISE LOCATION OF 

FUNCTIONAL CRECHES UNDER BAJSS 

 

 
 

 

1 H.P. Mahila Kalyan 
Mandal,Chander Abha 
Mahila kalian Bhawan 
Sarwari Kullu- 175101  
Smt. Lalita Devi, 
President Telephone 
01902-224859  Mobile 
No:-9418239369 
Distt. Mandi 

Urban 5  VPO Cheunee, Tehsil 
Thunag, Distt. Mandi 

Salaperleda, Vill & 

P.O. Leda, Tehsil & 

Distt. Mandi. 

Kalsera, Village 

Galma, P.O. Kalsera 

Tehsil & Distt. Mandi 

Balt, P.O. Balk, 

Tehsil & Distt. Mandi 

Deuli, P.O. 

Balichouki, Tehsil & 

Distt. Mandi. 
 
 
 



 

STATE WISE, DISTRICT WISE & CENTRE WISE LOCATION OF FUNCTIONAL CRECHES UNDER BAJSS 

 

Name of State:- Haryana 

S.No Name of the Voluntary 
Organization  And 
complete address 
alongwith Authorized                                               
Signatory  contact  
number and email id 

     Whether  
    Voluntary  
  Organization  
     Office is  
   situated in  
       Rural/ 
      Urban/ 
   Semi-Urban 

        No. of  
     
Functional  
       creches 

Complete address of location of functional  
                              creches 

             Rural      Urban/Semi- 
         Urban 

(1)                                    (2)         (3)          (4)                        (5)           (6) 
1. Mahila Bal Utthan  Avom 

Kala Manch (Regd) 

H.Off:- E-II/323 J.J.Colony 

Disst: Madangir, New 

Delhi-110062  

Ms. Prem Rathor 

Ph 09811808311                                                   

 

Urban 25 1. Vill-Sudani,  

Bhadurgarh ( H.R) 
 

    2. Vill-Lova, Khurd, post Nuna Mazara, 

Bhadurgarh ( H.R) 
 

    3. H.No 142, ward No-23, Mahaveer 

Park, Bhadurgarh ( H.R) 
 

    4. Vill-Post –Mandothi, Bhadurgarh ( 

H.R) 
 



    5. Vill-Kulasi, Near Shiv Mandir , 

Bhadurgarh (HR) 
 

    6. Vill-Aasoda, Todaran, Bhadurgarh ( 

H.R) 
 

    7. Vill-Asoda, Sivan, Bhadurgarh ( H.R)  
    8. Bhupaniya Vill-Post Bhupaniya 

 Bhadurgarh ( H.R) 
 

    9. Vill-Post-Issar Heri,  Bhadurgarh ( 

H.R) 
 

    10. Vill-Post-Mehandipur, Bhadurgarh ( 

H.R) 
 

    11. H.No-555/5, Gali.No-Shanker garden, 

Bhadurgarh ( H.R) 
 

    12. Vill- Post-Kulasi Bhadurgarh ( H.R)  
    13. H.No-31/1053, Kabeer Basti, 

Bhadurgarh  

( H.R) 

 

    14. Vill-Kheraka, Gujjar Gaon 

Bhadurgarh  

( H.R) 

 

    15. Vill- Post- Kheri Jasor Bhadurgarh 

 ( H.R) 
 

    16. Vill-Post-Noona Mazora Bhadurgarh 

 ( H.R) 
 

    17. H.No. 131/5 Vikas Nagar Bhadurgarh 

 ( H.R) 
 

    18. H.No-523/A Ward No-2 New Patel 

Park Bhadurgarh 

 ( H.R) 

 

    19. Vill-Chilothi,  

Bhadurgarh  ( H.R) 
 



    20. Vill-Lova Majara, Bhadurgarh ( H.R)  
    21. Vill-Post-Dulera Chhurani Road 

Bhadurgarh ( H.R) 
 

    22. Vill-Guvahana Majari, Post- 

Bhadurgarh ( H.R) 
 

    23. Vill-Post-Nilothi Bhadurgarh ( H.R) 

 
 

    24. Vill-Noona Majara Bhadurgarh ( 

H.R) 
 

    25. Vill-Kheraka, Gujjar Gaon , Near 

Baddi Chopal Bhadurgarh 

( H.R), 

 

2. Utakarsh, House no. 2309, 

IInd Floor, Sector-17, 

HUDA, Jagadhri, 

Disst:Yamuna Nagar.   

Sh Sanjeev Sharma 

Ph. 9467296967 

Urban 05 1. Vishal Nagar, Block Jagadhri, 

Distt. Yamuna Nagar. 
 

    2. Kansapur, Bank Colony, Block & 

Distt. Yamuna Nagar. 
 

    3. Gali No.3, Harbans pura, Block & 

Distt. Yamuna Nagar 
 

    4. Amarpuri, Sasoli Road, Block & 

Distt. Yamuna Nagar 
 

    5. Radaur, old dhey Colony,opp. 

Peer Sahib Mazar, Block Radaur, 

Distt. Yamuna Nagar 

 

3. Aman Gram Udyog Sangh, 

VPO, Chorahi, Bilaspur, 

Distt. Yamuna Nagar 
Sh. Rajbir Singh 

Ph. 09416225864 

Rural 05  1. Vijay Colony, Industrial 

Area, Yamuna Nagar 



     2. Lajpat Nagar, Industrial 

Area, Yamuna Nagar  

     3. ITI Road Ram Nagar, 

Yamuna Nagar 

     4. Joginder Nagar, Yamuna 

Nagar 

     5. Camp, Yamuna Nagar 

4. Jai Peer Baba Gram udhyog 

Mandal, House No 532-B, 

Friends Colony, 

Disst:Yamuna Nagar 

Ms. Sunita 

Ph.   

Urban 05  1. Vill. Sasouli, Yamuna 

Nagar. 

     2. Jammu colony, 

Yamuna Nagar. 

     3. Bawa Colony, 

Yamuna Nagar 

     4. Shanti Colony, Chitta 

Mandir, Yamuna 

Nagar 

     5. Veena Nagar, Camp, 

Yamuna Nagar. 

5. Sankalp Grameen & Kalyan 

Samiti, No 532-B, Friends 

Colony, Disst:Yamuna 

Nagar 
Sh. Kuldhir Rana 

Ph. 09896055940 

Urban 05  1. Friends Colony, Yamuna 

Nagar. 

     2. Bawa Colony, Yamuna Nagar 

     3. Dharampur Colony, Yamuna 

Nagar 

     4. Shiv Nagar, Camp, Yamuna 



Nagar. 

     5. Joginder nagar, Yamuna Nagar 

          Summary 

Sr.No. No. of Voluntary Organization No. of Functional Creches No. of Functional Creches 

 Rural Urban/Semi urban  Rural Urban/Semi urban Total 

1. 01 04 45 30 15 45 

       
 

 


